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Early Warfare 

 

XN-3226 ~ THE GREAT SIEGE OF MALTA ~  
                                                                             by Bruce Ware Allen  

The Epic Battle between the Ottoman Empire and the Knights of 
St. John. In the spring of 1565, a massive fleet of Ottoman ships 
descended on Malta, headquarters of the Knights of St. John and 
their Grand Master, Jean de Valette. The Knights had been 
expelled from Rhodes by the Ottoman sultan, Suleiman the 
Magnificent, and now stood as the last bastion against a Muslim 
invasion of Sicily, southern Italy, and beyond. The siege force of 
Turks, Arabs, and Barbary corsairs from across the Muslim 
world outnumbered the defenders of Malta many times over. 
2015, ForeEdge (Univ. of New England), ISBN 9781611687651,      

< 37167-01-A-01>325pp, 19 b/w illustrations & maps, New in d/w ,  

                                                                                                     £29.00 

XN-3227 ~ MERCENARIES TO CONQUERORS ~  
                    by Paul Brown  

When a band of Norman adventurers arrived in southern Italy to 
fight in the Lombard insurrections against the Byzantine empire 
in the early 1000s, few would have predicted that within a few 
generations some of these men would seize control of Apulia, 
Campania, Calabria and Sicily. How did they make such 
extraordinary gains and then consolidate their power? This 
absorbing study, seeks to answer these questions and throw light 
onto the Norman conquests across the Mediterranean. 
2016, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781473828476,< 37236-01-A-01> 

251pp, 20 colour illustrations, 2 maps, New in d/w,      £25.00 

XN-3228 ~ ROME SEIZES THE TRIDENT ~  
                   by Marc G. DeSantis  

The Punic Wars, especially the first, were characterized by 
massive naval battles. The Romans did not possess a navy of their 
own when war broke out between them and the Carthaginians in 
264 B.C. Prior to that, the Romans had relied upon several South 
Italian Greek cities to provide ships to serve with the legions. The 
Romans used a captured galley as a model, and constructed 
hundreds of copies. They used this new navy to wrench maritime 
superiority from the Carthaginians, most notably at the Battle of 
Ecnomus.  
2016, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781473826984,< 37164-01-A-01> 

253pp, b/w illustrations, battle plans maps, New in d/w,           £19.99 

XN-3229 ~ THE BATTLE OF ACTIUM 31 BC ~  
                        by Lee Fratantuono  

The Battle of Actium was possibly the most significant military 
engagement in Roman history. The naval forces of Octavian 
clashed with those of Antony and Cleopatra off the coast of 
western Greece. The victory Octavian enjoyed that day set the 
state for forty-four years of what would come to be known as the 
Augustan Peace, and was in no small way the dawn of the Roman 
Empire. Professor Lee Fratantuono presents a compelling and 
solidly documented account of what took place in the waters off 
the promontory of Leucas in August and September of 31 B.C. 
2016, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781473847149,< 37158-01-A-01> 

194pp, 2 maps, New in d/w,          £19.99 

QV-1001 ~ THE HISTORY OF THE DECLINE AND FALL OF  
       THE ROMAN EMPIRE: 12 VOLUMES ~ by Edward Gibbon  

An extremely rare early printing of the first octavo edition of 
Gibbon's masterwork, with an engraved portrait frontispiece in 
Volume I, and three engraved folding maps in Volumes I and II. 
This fine set is presented in contemporary bindings of polished, 
marbled calf with some abraiding to the spines. All binding is 
tight and foxing is minimal, being slightly heavier at the front 
and end of the books. The first six volumes were published in 
1783 and the later six in 1790. Pagination by volume is as follows: 
 I - xiv+456, II - xv+496, III - viii+412, IV - viii+441, V - vii+432, 
 VI - viii+420, VII - viii+424, VIII - viii+374, IX - xii+502, X - 
xii+383, XI - xii+ 460, XII - xi+432, + 96pp index.  
1783, W Strahan & T Cadell, No ISBN ,< 32818-01-A-01>,  

                                                                                                £1,000.00 

 

QV-1002 ~ MEDIEVAL WARFARE ~             by Timothy Newark  

Historical fact with reconstruction of famous battles. Chapters 
include, arms and armour, castles, sieges and siege machines. 
Battles reflect the Wars of the Roses, the Hundred Years War 
and the Italian Wars. 
1979, Jupiter Books, ISBN 0906379059,< 32749-01-A-01> 190pp 

illustrations., faded spine on d/w and spots on top edge. Good,   £6.00 

XN-3230 ~ ROME SPREADS HER WINGS ~  
                                 by Gareth C. Sampson  

The two decades between the First and Second Punic Wars 
represent a key period in the development of Rome’s imperial 
ambitions. Within Italy, Rome faced an invasion of Gauls from 
the north, this war culminating in the Battle of Telamon with 
Rome's victory against the Gauls, giving her control of the 
peninsula up to the Alps for the first time. Beyond the shores of 
Italy, Rome acquired her first provinces, in Sardinia and Corsica, 
established footholds in Sicily and Spain and crossed the Adriatic 
to establish a presence on the Greek mainland. 
2016, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781783030552,< 37165-01-A-01> 78pp, 

8 b/w maps, New in d/w,          £25.00 

QV-1003 ~ THE PERSIAN EXPEDITION ~  
             Translated by R. Warner  

The remarkable campaign of the "10,000 Greeks" in the 4th 
Century BC. It is the story of one of the most famous marches in 
history, telling how Xenophon led his men back from Babylon to 
the Black Sea after the collapse of their support for Cyrus the 
Younger in his bid for the Persian throne. 
1965, Penguin Books, No ISBN ,< 9557-01-A-01>309pp, map, 

glossary, good in d/w,          £17.00 

    

The English Civil Wars & Jacobite Rebellion 

 
QV-1004 ~ THE STATE'S SERVANTS ~                by G E Aylmer  

A study of the Civil Service of the English Republic 1649-1660. 
How England was governed and by whom, under the rule of 
Oliver Cromwell. Looks at the institutional structures, terms of 
service, pay, fees, the value of offices, the use and misuse of office, 
corruption, forgery, and bribery, the officials, their social 
position and the impact of their rule. 
1973,Routledge, Keegan & Paul, ISBN 0710076371,< 25820-01-A-

02>  xiii + 484pp, tables, maps, notes, appendices, index, vg in g dw,   

                                                                                                     £15.00 

QV-1005~ GOING TO THE WARS: THE EXPERIENCE OF  
     THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS 1638-1651 ~ by Charles Carlton 

The English Civil War and its impact on those who fought in it. 
Thousands of young men fought in the wars and coming from a 
relatively peaceful society, none were prepared for the military 
discipline, emotional strain or the violence of combat. Initial 
enthusiasm turned to disillusion with life on campaign and the 
experience of battle.  
1992, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,< 13851-02-A-03>428pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w with faded spine,                 £8.00 

QV-1006 ~ THE WARS OF THE ROSES ~      by Robin Neillands  

The story of great clash between the English noble houses of 
York and Lancaster which marked the end of medieval England 
and the birth of the Renaissance. Includes chapters on Henry VI 
and the French War, the Rebellions 1450-3, the year of the 
Battles 1460-1, the Warwick Rebellion, the rise of Richard III 
and his defeat. 
1992, Cassell, ISBN 0304340804,< 17072-01-A-02> 223pp, 13 

illustrations, bibliography, index, Mint in d/w,                          £20.00 
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European Conflicts & The Napoleonic Wars 

 
QV-1007 ~ MARSHAL NEY: THE BRAVEST OF THE BRAVE   
                                                                               ~ by A. H. Atteridge  

A classic work describing Ney's career, from his enlistment as a 
Hussar in the army of Louis XVI, his promotion through the 
ranks of the revolutionary armies and his long service under 
Napoleon. Particularly striking are the author's accounts of Ney's 
contribution to Napoleon's most famous campaigns - Ulm and 
Austerlitz, Jena, Eylau and Friedland and the catastrophic 
march on Moscow. Ney's last battle, Waterloo, and his 
subsequent execution by the returning Bourbons form the last 
chapter of this fascinating story. 
2005, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781844152834,< 11617-01-B-01> 224pp  

very good , CARD                               £6.00 

QV-1008 ~ ESSLING: NAPOLEON'S FIRST DEFEAT? ~  
                 by Gilles Boué  

In the Spring of 1809 Austria, supported by England, declared 
war on France. After a rapid advances on the upper Danube, 
troops of the Archduke Charles pushed back Marshal Berthier’s 
French Army, however following the arrival of the Emperor, the 
French Army reversed the situation and the French seized 
Vienna on April 12th. Napoleon, seeking a decisive victory, 
engaged the enemy at Essling but the Austrians drove him back 
across the Danube. This book, which will be an invaluable aid to 
wargamers, is packed with colour illustrations, maps and 3D 
battlefield graphics including pages of uniforms and Orders of 
Battle. 
2008, Histoire & Collections, Men and Battles series, ISBN 

9782352500551,< 36390-01-B-01>82pp, numerous colour & b/w 

illustrations, maps & graphics, Good in card cover, CARD         £6.00 

QV-1009 ~ WATERLOO: BATTLE OF THREE ARMIES ~ 
Edited by Lord Chalfont  

Three distinguished Historians, William Seymour, Eberhard 
Kaulbach and Jacques Champagne, each provide an account of 
the role of their countries' armies in the fascinating battle. What 
emerges is a difference of approach and interpretation. There is 
also a guide for visitors to the battlefield and a short section 
containing some accounts of the battle from literature. 
1979, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,< 32500-02-B-01> 240pp 

illustrations, maps., Very good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1010 ~ WATERLOO: THE DOWNFALL OF  
                                THE FIRST NAPOLEON ~ by George Hooper  

A history of the campaign of 1815. Originally published in 1862, 
the author's original intention was to fill a gap with an accurate 
detailed account for general reading. This edition has a few 
additions and corrections. One chapter dealing with the politics 
of 1862 "having become obselete" has been omitted. 
1913, G Bell & Sons Ltd., No ISBN ,< 32808-01-B-01>345pp, fold 

out maps., Faded spine.Slight splitting at hinge on front end papers. 

Prev.owner stamp.,           £12.00 

QV-1011 ~ HOW FAR FROM AUSTERLITZ?  
                                NAPOLEON 1805-1815 ~ by Alistair Horne  

Napoleon's greatest victory and the beginning of the end. The 
theme of this book is that it was too complete a victory, having 
turned Napoleon's head and deluded him into believing that 
nothing could stop him. But the process had begun that resulted 
in the catastrophes in Russia and at Waterloo. 
1996, Macmillan, ISBN 0333655494,< 26098-02-B-01>429pp, 

maps, illustrations, bibliography, index, Blue boards, no d/w. Ink 

stain on top of first 6 pages,             £8.00 

QV-1012 ~ HOW FAR FROM AUSTERLITZ?  
                                      NAPOLEON 1805-1815 ~ by Alistair Horne  

Napoleon's greatest victory and the beginning of the end.  
Softcover edition 
1997, Papermac, ISBN 0333691989,< 26098-03-B-01>433pp 

illustrations, maps, Very good, CARD               £6.00 

 

 

QV-1013 ~ NAPOLEON: MASTER OF EUROPE 1805-1807 ~  
               by Alistair Horne  

Napoleon's ascent to power in the years preceding his historic 
meeting with Tsar Alexander I in 1807 which divided Europe into 
two spheres of influence. Examines the formation of the Grande 
Armee, the abortive plan to invade England, the strategic success 
of the Ulm-Austerlitz campaign 1805, the double victory of Jena-
Auerstadt in 1806 and the battles of Eylau and Friedland. 
1979, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297776789,< 29934-01-B-01> 

232pp, 18 maps, numerous ills inc colour, bibliography, index, Good 

in d/w,                £6.00 

QV-1014 ~ NAPOLEON'S CAVALRY AND ITS LEADERS ~  
                         by David Johnson  

The Napoleonic cavalry developed from the armies of the 
Revolution and commanded by some of the most able generals of 
the age. Their campaigns took them to Austria, Germany, Egypt, 
Italy, Poland, Belgium and Spain. They were one of the most 
remarkable cavalry forces in history. 
1978, Batsford, ISBN 0713411805,< 14094-02-B-01>192pp, 20 

illustrations, diagrams, maps, vgood in d/w,        £10.00 

QV-1015 ~ NAPOLEON'S CAVALRY AND ITS LEADERS ~  
           by David Johnson  

A study of Napoleonic cavalry. Alternative hardcover copy. 
2007, Spellmount, ISBN 9781862273788,< 28770-03-B-01> 192pp, 

20 illustrations, very good, CARD                          £6.00 

QV-1016 ~ NAPOLEON'S MEN AND METHODS ~  
             by Alexander L Kielland  

The original catalogue description says that this is not so much a 
detailed collection of minute facts as a dramatic survey and 
broad judgement founded on many years of study. It makes a 
special feature of the soldiers and statesmen who moved around 
Napoleon. With an introduction by Oscar Browning dated 1907.  
1907, A. Owen & Co, No ISBN ,< 32758-01-B-01>356pp, Poor. 

Spine faded, frayed and cracked. Hinge cracked. Reading copy,  

               £10.00 

QV-1017 ~ THE ANATOMY OF GLORY: NAPOLEON & HIS  
                      GUARD ~ by Henry Lachouque and Anne S. K. Brown  

The recognised, authoritative work on Napoleon's elite Imperial 
Guard, it's antecedents, campaigns and battles. An incomparable 
drama of endurance, heroism and fidelity, the men of the Guard 
marched in triumph into Milan, Vienna, Berlin and Warsaw and 
taught the Grand Armee how to fight. This second edition has 
more than 300 illustrations (90 in colour) and an appendix with 
extensive notes. It has a worn dustwrapper but is otherwise in 
excellent condition. 
1962, Brown University Press, ISBN ,< 16597-07-B-01>xiii + 

564pp, 74 colour & 98 b/w plates, a good copy in worn dustwrapper.,  

              £30.00 

QV-1018 ~ NAPOLEON AND HIS MARSHALS ~ 
          by A G Macdonell  

A history of the Napoleonic Wars between 1796 and 1815 from 
the point of view of Napoleon's twenty-six Marshals. Includes 
chapters on Egypt, Massena and Suvorov, The Grande Armee, 
Marengo, Austerlitz, Jena and Auerstadt, The Peninsula, 
Moscow and The Abdication.  
1934, Macmillan, ISBN ,< 11009-01-B-01>x + 368pp, index, Front 

map has previous owner dedication and History Library stamp. 

Boards marked. Fair.               £8.00 

QV-1019 ~ NAPOLEON. A BIOGRAPHY ~ by Frank McLynn  

Tracing Napoleon's extraordinary career, the author examines 
the Legend from the Corsican roots, through the years of the 
French Revolution and military triumphs, to the coronation in 
1804 and ultimate defeat and imprisonment. Napoleon, the man, 
emerges as an even more fascinating character than previously 
imagined, and McLynn brilliantly reveals the extent to which he 
was both existential hero and plaything of Fate; mathematician 
and mystic; intellectual giant and moral pygmy; Great Man and 
deeply flawed human being. No dustjacket, black boards with 
some white marks on front and rear. 
1997, Jonathan Cape, ISBN 0224040723,< 37172-01-B-01>739pp 

illustrations,             £6.00 
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QV-1020 ~ POLES AND SAXONS OF THE 
           NAPOLEONIC WARS ~ by George Nafziger  

Previous owner name on endpaper. An account of the Armies of 
the Grand Duchy of Warsaw and of the Kingdom of Saxony, 
allies of Napoleon. Covers their organization, dress, equipment, 
lists of Regiments, tactics, their military history, campaigns and 
battles. The book also includes biographical information of 
significant Polish leaders and Orders of Battle. Colour plates 
illustrate uniforms. 
1991, Emperor's Headquarters, ISBN 0962665525,< 10745-01-B-01> 

vi + 266pp, 16 colour plates with 48 illustrations, b/w illustrations, 

tables, good in plastic covered d/w,             £30.00 

QV-1021 ~ THE EYLAU-FRIEDLAND CAMPAIGN OF 1806-7  
                 ~ by George F Nafziger  

This work begins with a detailed organizational study of the 
regiments of the Russian and French armies. It then begins a 
general review of the course of the campaign, discussing the 
various battles, supporting those discussions with numerous 
campaign and battle maps, plus complete orders of battles for 
both armies at Eylau and Friedland. 
2003, The Nafziger Collection,ISBN 1585451126,< 33666-01-B-01> 

A4 format. 103 pp maps, tables, Good. Faded pink card covers 

protected with plastic. CARD           £15.00 

QV-1022 ~ BRITAIN AGAINST NAPOLEON ~   by Carola Oman  

A concise account of Britain’s long war against the French 
Revolutionary forces of the Republic and later against the 
Imperial pretensions of Napoleon. Ex-libris, orange cloth boards 
rubbed and faded, previous owners inscription at fep, text good 
1942, Faber & Faber, No ISBN ,< 26757-01-B-01>372pp,         £8.00 

QV-1023 ~ THE LIFE AND TIMES OF NAPOLEON:  
                                                   PORTRAITS OF GREATNESS ~  
               by Mario Rivoire. Edited by Dr Enzo Orlandi  

Napoleon and his life from his birth in Corsica in 1769 to his 
death in 1821 on St. Helena. The author examines Napoleon's 
world - political, cultural, military, commercial and social. 
Illustrated with numerous contemporary paintings and prints.  
1968, Hamlyn, 2nd revised edition, No ISBN ,< 25648-01-B-01> 

75pp, 54 colour & 48 b/w illustrations, large format, Blue covers, gilt 

titles and decoration,             £8.00 

 

Colonial & Other Wars 

 

QV-1024 ~ DIE DEUTSCHE REVOLUTION: GESCHICHTE  
            DER DEUTSCHEN BEWEGUNG VON 1848 UND 1849 ~  
                     by W. Blos  

A history of the Revolution that occurred in Germany in the mid 
19th Century which shook Europe. Includes details of the 
revolution in Austria and Prussia. German Text. 
1893, Dietz Stuttgart, No ISBN ,< 25801-01-C-01>viii + 670pp, 

illustrations., scarce - 1/2 leather covers worn,pages browning £28.00 

QV-1025 ~ NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN WARS ~  
                       by Richard H Dillon  

An account of the bloody wars between the white settlers and 
native americans of the plains and Prairies that took place in the 
30 years between 1860 and 1890, and the conflicts that led up to 
them. 
1983, Magna Books, ISBN 1854220764,< 29528-01-C-01> 256pp, 

numerous colour & b/w illustrations,some double-page, large format, 

very good in d/w,           £10.00 

QV-1026 ~ THE FRONTIER 1839-1947 ~  
                                                              by Major-General J. G. Elliott  

The history of the North-West Frontier of India, the traditional 
introduction to warfare for generations of British Officers. There 
were three parties to the events of those restless times, the 
Pathans, the Indian Army and the political agents. Against this 
background and the backdrop of the Afghan wars are set many 
punitive expeditions against the Pathan Tribes. 
1968, Cassell, ISBN 0304931586,< 35869-02-C-01>306pp map, 

good in dw. Foxing on page edges,                                             £12.00 

QV-1027 ~ THE UNITED STATES ARMY IN  
                                      THE WAR OF 1812 ~ by John C Fredriksen  

While the Revolutionary and Civil wars have been the object of 
much research and documentation, the war that bridged them 
has been comparatively neglected. This comprehensive research 
guide summarizes the careers of President and Commander-in-
Chief James Madison, his three secretaries of war, nine major 
generals, and 27 brigadier generals, and traces the operations of 
various departments, five artillery regiments, three cavalry 
regiments, the Corps of Engineers, 48 infantry regiments, and 
four rifle regiments of the United States during the conflict.  
2009, McFarland Pub., ISBN 9780786441433,< 35737-01-C-01> 

311pp, 60 photos, appendix, index, New, CARD                       £38.50 

QV-1028 ~ CRIMEAN BLUNDER ~                         by Peter Gibbs  

The story of the series of administrative and military blunders 
that resulted in the Crimean War. The conflict grew out of a 
petty quarrel between some monks in Jerusalem and into which 
Britain and France drifted in alliance with Turkey, against 
Russia. 
1960, Muller, 1st edition, No ISBN ,< 29394-01-C-01>297pp, 12 

illustrations, 8 maps, Good in chipped d/w                                 £10.00 

QV-1029 ~ BLOOD IN THE SAND: MORE FORGOTTEN  
                         WARS OF THE 19TH CENTURY ~ by Ian Hernon  

The third in Ian Hernon's "Forgotten Wars" trilogy focuses on 
colonial battles in far-flung places. Some were mere skirmishes, 
others major campaigns, but all are stories of courage, 
endurance, incompetence and confusion. Amongst the conflicts 
included are The Gurkha War 1814-16: The Defeat of the Borneo 
Pirates 1840-9: The Storming of Madagascar 1845: The First and 
Second Sikh Wars 1845-6 and 1848-9: Eureka Stockade, 
Australia 1854: The Defence of Kars, Turkey 1855: The Fenian 
Invasion of Canada 1866: The Battle of Orange Walk, Belize 
1872: The Hut Tax War, Sierra Leone.  
2001, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750926147,< 35390-01-C-01> 

232pp, numerous b/w illustrations & maps, v/good in d/w,       £10.00 

QV-1030 ~ 1775: ANOTHER PART OF THE FIELD ~  
       by Ivor Noel Hume  

A month by month account of developments in the Virginia 
Colony especially in the administrative capital Williamsburg, 
leading up to, and foreshadowing the revolt of the thirteen 
colonies and the American war of Independence. 
1966, Eyre & Spottiswoode, ISBN ,< 20512-01-C-01>xxviii + 465 + 

xiipp, ills, map, d/w torn - small piece missing from top front, 

otherwise good,              £8.00 

QV-1031 ~ HIGH NOON OF EMPIRE ~  
                     Edited by B. A. 'Jimmy' James  

The Diary of Lieutenant Colonel Henry Tyndall 1895-1915. 
Tyndall was a typical product of the Victorian age - an intensely 
patriotic army officer who served in India, on the North-West 
Frontier, on the Western Front and in East Africa at the height 
of the British empire. For 20 years, from 1895 to 1915, he kept a 
detailed diary that gives a vivid insight into his daily life and 
concerns.  
2007, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781844155781,< 34694-01-C-01> 

190pp, 12 b/w photos & illustrations, New in d/w,        £6.00 

QV-1032 ~ THE CRIMEAN WAR ~  
                    by Dennis Judd. General Editor Ludovic Kennedy  

The Crimean War was characterised by military incompetence, 
administrative confusion and controversial incidents such as the 
Charge of the Light Brigade. The battles of Alma, Inkerman, 
Balaclava and the Siege of Sebastopol are the fabric of Victorian 
military history. Lords Raglan, Lucan and Cardigan remain 
besmirched. But the war also made the reputations of Florence 
Nightingale and the brilliant, first-ever, war correspondent, W. 
H. Russell, on whose accounts the author draws. 
1976, Book Club Associates, ISBN ,< 27372-02-C-01> 199pp, 

numerous photos, illus, maps, appendices, index, Good in edgeworn 

d/w,              £6.00 
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QV-1033 ~ THE RUSSO-JAPANESE WAR ~  
                   by Chistopher Martin  

"Christopher Martin" is a pseudonym for Edwin P. Hoyt. The 
Russo-Japanese War of 1904-05 was the clash between two 
nations ambitious to dominate northern Asia. This is a title aimed 
by Hoyt at young students of modern history. 
1967, Abelard & Schuman, ISBN ,< 29060-01-C-01> 256pp, 

illustrations, maps, appendix, bibliography, Good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1034 ~ 1776 AMERICA AND BRITAIN AT WAR ~  
                    by David McCullough  

the intricate story of the year of the birth of the United States of 
America. 1776 tells two gripping stories: how a group of 
squabbling, disparate colonies became the United States, and how 
the British Empire tried to stop them. A story with a cast of 
amazing characters from George III to George Washington, to 
soldiers and their families, this exhilarating book is one of the 
great pieces of historical narrative. 
2005, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 9780713998634,< 17361-01-

C-01> 386pp illustrations, Very good in d/w,                            £10.00 

QV-1035 ~ COLONIAL VOLUNTEERS: THE DEFENCE  
           FORCES OF THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES 1836-1901  
            by Bob Nicholls  

A comprehensive account of the defence forces of the colonies 
during the formative years of the Australian nation. The book 
tells the story of the raising and equipping of the military and 
naval forces of each colony.  
1988, Allen & Unwin, ISBN 0043020038,< 2450-01-C-01> viii + 

215pp, 15 col & 58 b/w illustrations, tables, very good in dw,  £40.00 

QV-1036 ~ CONQUEST OF THE SAHARA ~    by Douglas Porch  

An author's research copy, pencil notes on endpapers and a few 
lines in text margins. Good in blue boards, no dustjacket. 
Douglas Porch tells the story of France's struggle to explore and 
dominate the great African desert at the turn of the century. 
Focusing on the conquest of the Ahaggar Tuareg, a Berber 
people living in a mountain area in central Sahara, he goes on to 
describe the bizarre exploits of the desert's explorers and 
conquerors and the incompetence of the French military 
establishment. The Conquest of the Sahara reveals the dark side 
of France's civilizing mission into this vast terrain.  
1985, Jonathan Cape, ISBN 0224021346,< 9751-02-C-01>332pp 

Map,             £6.00 

QV-1037 ~ GARIBALDI: THE REVOLUTIONARY  
                       AND HIS MEN ~ by Andrea Viotti  

Giuseppe Garibaldi (1807 – 1882) was an Italian military and 
political leader. In his twenties, he joined the Carbonari Italian 
patriot revolutionaries, and had to flee Italy after a failed 
insurrection. He then contributed to the independence of 
Uruguay, leading the Italian Legion in the Uruguayan Civil War, 
and afterwards returned to Italy as a commander in the conflicts 
of the Risorgimento. This is the story of the Garibaldini, the men 
who were the protagonists of revolutions, wars of liberation and 
other political and social movements.  
1979, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713709421,< 30100-01-C-01> 236pp, 

numerous illustrations inc contemporary photos, maps, bibliography, 

index, Good in d/w with faded spine,                £7.00 

QV-1038 ~ THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE  
                                 RUSSO-JAPANESE WAR ~ by J N Westwood  

Previous owner name on endpaper. This was the first major war 
of the 20th century; a conflict on a vast scale fought over 
extensive areas of land and sea. It anticipated the shape of 
warfare to come: trench warfare; huge casualties and the 
effectiveness of the machine-gun. Its most decisive battle, 
Tsushima was with the exception of Jutland the biggest battleship 
confrontation of the century. 
1973, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283979739,< 21344-01-C-01> 

126pp, 100 illustrations, Good in rubbed and chipped dw,          £8.00 

 

 

 

 

The American Civil War 

 

QV-1039 ~ BATTLES AND LEADERS OF  
                                                    THE CIVIL WAR: VOLUME 1 ~ 
Originally appearing as a series of articles in the Century 
Magazine, some twenty years after the end of the American Civil 
War, this collection of eyewitness accounts was eventually 
published in 4 volumes. This volume is an account of the opening 
Battles of the war, the fall of Fort Sumter, the formation of the 
Confederacy and early operations in Virginia and the Bull Run. 
1991, Castle Books re-issue, ISBN 0890095698,< 24229-01-C-02> 

Large format, 750pp, illustrations, maps, near fine in dw,        £14.00 

QV-1040 ~ BATTLES AND LEADERS OF  
              THE CIVIL WAR: VOLUME 2 ~ 
This reprint volume includes the siege and capture of Fort 
Pulaski, the capture of New Orleans, operations in the South 
West, the Peninsular Campaign, the battles of Yorktown, 
Williamsburg, Manassas, Seven Pines, the Second Bull Run, 
Antietam, Luka and Corinth. 
1991,Castle Books re-issue,ISBN 9781135425807,< 24230-01-C-02> 

Large format, 760pp, illustrations, maps, near fine in dw,         £14.00 

QV-1041 ~ FORT SMITH: LITTLE GIBRALTER ON THE  
                           ARKANSAS ~ by Edwin C Bearss and A M Gibson  

Fort Smith was originally constructed in 1817 by Major William 
Bradford, its mission being to prevent war between the Osages 
and Cherokees. It was repeatedly abandoned and reoccupied, 
being used in the "White Lightnin' Wars" - the struggle against 
bootleggers selling liquor to the Indians. Confederate Armies 
were supplied from the Fort during the Civil War until it fell to 
Federal Forces in 1863. It later became a Federal Court under 
"Hanging Judge" Issac Parker. 
1969, Univ. of Oklahoma Press, No ISBN ,< 29122-01-C-02>349pp, 

16 illustrations, 3 maps, bibliography, index, vg in rubbed dw, £30.00 

QV-1042 ~ THE CIVIL WAR ALMANAC ~    by John S Bowman  

A practical chronology and statistical record of the American 
Civil War. With details of weapons, a biographical dictionary, 
and an introduction by Henry Steele Commager. This is the 
Large Print edition. 
1992, Bison Books, ISBN 0861245695,< 29565-02-C-02>707pp, 

illustrations, maps, index, large format, near fine in dw,           £10.00 

QV-1043 ~ GRAY FOX ~             by Burke Davis  

Robert E. Lee was a career Army officer and the most celebrated 
general of the Confederate forces during the American Civil 
War. This good single volume biography paints a dramatic 
picture of the war in the East and brings to life the actions of one 
of the most romantic and inspiring figures in American History. 
1988, FairFax Press, Reprint of 1956 0riginal, ISBN 0517347725,    

<08210-01-C-02>iv + 466pp, 21 illustrations, 7 maps, notes, index, 

Good in dw,            £10.00 

QV-1044 ~ THE WARTIME PAPERS OF R. E. LEE ~  
                   Edited by Clifford Dowdey and Louise H. Manarin  

Confederate General, Robert E. Lee's Orders, reports, and 
letters written in his flowing but precise style. This is effectively 
Lee's record of his battles and campaigns in the War between the 
States. It is a monumental contribution to the literature of the 
American Civil War. 
1961,Virginia Civ War Comm,ISBN 0517347458,<29500-01-C-02>  

994pp, notes, Addresses and General indices, page edges yellowing, 

Good in fair dw,                                                                         £10.00 

QV-1045 ~ ADVANCE AND RETREAT ~  
             by General John B Hood  

The recollections of the Confederate Civil War General, John 
Hood. He fought at the battles of Gaines Mill, the Second Bull 
Run, South Mountain, Antietam, Gettysburg and Chickamauga. 
Hood commanded the Army of Tennessee in the defence of 
Atlanta, at Franklin and Nashville, He lost an arm and leg in 
battle. 
1995, Blue and Grey Press, facsimile re-issue, ISBN 0890099359,< 

22605-01-C-02>358pp, illustrations, maps, near fine,                 £8.00 
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QV-1046 ~ THE BATTLE OF BELMONT ~  
                   by Nathaniel C Hughes  

The Battle of Belmont was the first action fought by General 
Ulysses S Grant. The Confederates had the advantage of superior 
numbers and position. This is the only full-length tactical study of 
the battle that was the start of Grant's reputation as an able and 
audacious general. 
1991, Univ N. Carolina Press, ISBN 0807819689,< 6405-01-C-02> 

310pp, 21 illustrations, 10 maps, notes, bibliography, index, very 

good in dw,           £10.00 

QV-1047 ~ GREAT GAMBLES OF THE CIVIL WAR ~  
             by Philip Katcher  

The gambles that commanders took in order to win their battles 
in the American Civil War. Includes well-known actions such as 
Manassas, Gettysburg, Vicksburg as well as a number of lesser 
known battles. The risks the commanders took to gain the 
advantage and win. 
1996, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 1854093088,< 24171-01-C-02> 

256pp illustrations, maps, Good in d/w with faded spine,            £8.00 

QV-1048 ~ THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR ~       by John Keegan  

The American Civil War was fought from 1861 to 1865. The 
Union faced secessionists in eleven Southern states. The war had 
its origin in the factious issue of slavery, especially the extension 
of slavery into the western territories. Four years of intense 
combat left up to 750,000 soldiers dead. In this sweeping 
narrative the author highlights the geography, leadership and 
strategic logic at the heart of the conflict. 
2009, Hutchinson, ISBN 9780091794835,< 37202-01-C-02>394pp 

illustrations, maps, Very good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1049 ~ MEMOIRS OF ROBERT E. LEE ~  
                  by General Robert E Lee  

General Lee was the outstanding Confederate general during the 
American Civil War. He fought at Antietam, Fredericksburg, 
Chancellorsville, Appomattox, Gettysburg and many more 
battles. He had been a soldier during the Mexican War and was 
later appointed superintendent at West Point. In 1859 he 
commanded the force that stopped John Brown's raid on 
Harpers Ferry. 
1983, Blue and Grey Press, ISBN 0890096945,< 9806-01-C-02>vi + 

707pp, illustrations, maps, index, Good in torn dustwrapper,    £12.00 

QV-1050 ~ FIELDS OF FURY: THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR 
                  by James M McPherson  

Published specifically for younger students. The endpapers have 
an illustrated chronology. The books covers the complete history 
of the war, with quick facts on different battles, maps and 
illustrations. Also included are personal anecdotes from the 
soldiers at the battlefront and the civilians at home, as well as 
profiles of historical luminaries such as Robert E. Lee, Abraham 
Lincoln, Jefferson Davis, and Ulysses S. Grant.It also explores 
the varied roles that women played during the war, healthcare on 
the battlefield, and the demise of slavery. 
2002, Atheneum, ISBN 0689848331,< 10850-01-C-02>96pp maps 

illustrations, Very good in illustrated boards,                               £8.00 

QV-1051 ~ PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL  
                       WAR: ARMIES AND LEADERS: POETRY AND  
                         ELOQUENCE ~ Edited by Francis Trevelyan Miller  

Volume 5 of the five volume re-issue. Two volumes in one: I) The 
Armies and Leaders: a record of the Union and Confederate 
Armies and the generals who commanded them. II) A substantial 
anthology from the contemporary writings on the Civil War 
many by the soldiers of the Confederate and Union Armies, as 
well as their families. 
1997, Blue and Grey Press, ISBN 1555212026,< 14807-01-C-02>  

volumes bound together: 750pp, 867 photos, near fine in dw,   £16.00 

QV-1052 ~ PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL 
WAR: OPENING BATTLES, TWO YEARS OF GRIM WAR ~  
                                                       Edited by Francis Trevelyan Miller  

Volume I of the five volume re-issue. Two volumes in one: I) The 
Opening Battles. II) Two Years of Grim War. Includes Bull Run, 
the Mississippi Valley, Forts Henry and Donaldson, Shiloh, Fort 

Pillow, The Peninsula, Fair Oaks, The Seven Days battle and the 
battles that followed on. 
1997, Blue and Grey Press, ISBN 1555211747,< 14805-01-C-02>  

volumes bound together: 750pp, 900+ photos, near fine,          £16.00 

QV-1053 ~ STORM OVER THE LAND ~            by Carl Sandburg  

One of the best accounts of Abraham Lincoln as the leader of the 
Union during the Civil War. The author examines Lincoln's 
conduct of the war and his attempts to find able military 
commanders. 
1943, Jonathan Cape, 1st edition, No ISBN ,< 14163-01-C-02> 

250pp, maps, index, blue cloth worn and rubbed, Fair. Previous 

owner's signature,             £8.00 

QV-1054 ~ FIRST BLOOD: THE STORY OF FORT SUMTER 
          by W. A. Swanberg  

The story of the siege of 1860-61. The Battle was a relatively 
minor military engagement at the fort in Charleston Harbor, 
South Carolina, that began the American Civil War. After 
Abraham Lincoln was sworn in as President on March 4, 1861, 
he stated that he would use force to maintain possession of 
Federal property. Confederate troops bombarded Sumter on 
April 12, and northerners rallied behind Lincoln's call to send 
troops to recapture the fort and to preserve the Union. 
1960, Longman, No ISBN ,< 12534-01-C-02>x + 373pp, 15 

illustrations, map, notes, index, g/vg in worn dw,          £8.00 

QV-1055 ~ SWORD OVER RICHMOND ~               by R Wheeler  

McClellan's Peninsula campaign in the American Civil War. 
Includes eyewitness accounts from both Union and Confederate 
sources. 
1986, Harper & Row, ISBN 0060155299,< 6480-01-C-02> xii + 

371pp, 62 illustrations, 14 maps, sources, references, index, very 

good in d/w,                £12.00 

QV-1056 ~ ROBERT E. LEE: LEE AND THE  
                       SOUTHERN CONFEDERACY ~ by Henry A White  

Facsimile reprint of the 1897 original. A full scale biography of 
legendary Confederate Commander in the American Civil War, 
General Robert E. Lee. 
1969, Greenwood Publications, No ISBN ,< 6421-01-C-02> xii + 

467pp, 8 illustrations, index, grey cloth,some fading vg,           £10.00 

                        

The Great War - General 

 

QV-1057 ~ GREAT FIRST WORLD WAR STORIES ~ 
Originally published in a slightly different form in 1930. A 
collection of short stories covering many aspects of the Great 
War. Home Front, front Line, In Hospital, At Sea and even the 
lighter side. The contributing authors include John Galsworthy, 
Edith Wharton, Somerset Maugham, Saki and many others. 
1994, Chancellor Press, ISBN 1851525165,< 34784-01-D-01> 

702pp, Slight browning on page edges. very good in illustrated 

boards,               £8.00 

QV-1058 ~ THE MANCHESTER GUARDIAN  
                                         HISTORY OF THE WAR VOL. I 1914 ~ 
This volume covers the early months of the First World War. 
Includes the call-up and the queues forming in Whitehall to join-
up, the fall of Brussels and the refugees fleeing from Antwerp 
into Holland, the East coast raids by Naval attack on 
Scarborough and by air over Norfolk. With accounts and 
photographs of Sikh and Australian regiments in Egypt and 
preparations in Africa and India. Green Boards. This copy has 
damp damage to page edges and margins and some splitting at 
hinges. Still a useful reference copy.  
1914, John Heywood Ltd, No ISBN ,< 35949-01-D-01> Large 

format, 392pp Illustrations,                          £12.00 

QV-1059 ~ THE MANCHESTER GUARDIAN      
                                     HISTORY OF THE WAR VOL. VII 1917 ~ 
This volume includes the Conquest of East Africa, the second 
Battle of Aisne, the fall of Bethmann-Hollweg and the campaign 
in Flanders. Other accounts include Women in Wartime, Flying 
services in 1917 and a Ministry of the Air. A small amount of 
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water damage to some page edges and margins but otherwise 
good. 
1917, John Heywood Ltd, No ISBN ,< 35962-01-D-01> Large 

format, 340pp, illustrations, maps, photographs,        £12.00 

QV-1060 ~ THE MANCHESTER GUARDIAN  
                          HISTORY OF THE WAR VOL. VIII 1917-1919 ~ 
This volume includes the End of the East African campaign, 
Alsace-Lorraine, the Italian Front, the Battle of Cambrai and the 
Austrian defeat on the Piave. Other articles include the Women's 
Army, The food problem, Labour and the War and Great Deeds 
at the War. Green boards marked but in Good condition 
throughout. 
1919, John Heywood Ltd, No ISBN ,< 35963-01-D-01> Large 

format, 384pp. illustrations, maps, photographs,                        £12.00 

QV-1061 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                                                                                       VOLUME 1 ~ 
Official History of the American Expeditionary Forces in World 
War I. Includes Narrative of US Forces' actions from Cambrai to 
Meuse Argonne, Organisation of US Forces, including Army 
Corps troops, a detailed organisational table of the US Infantry 
Division and the US Air Service. 
1988, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 1812-01-D-01> 426pp, 

maps & tables, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,                                   £18.00 

QV-1062 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                VOLUME 2 ~ 
An official history including policy documents of the American 
Expeditionary Forces in WWI. Includes Pershing's instructions, 
the American sector decision, Doullens, the Versailles 
agreements, the 80 Division plan, Pershing's assumption of 
command, AEF strength 1918 and more. 
1989, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN,< 1813-01-D-01> 651pp, 

large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,         £18.00 

QV-1063 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
               VOLUME 3 ~ 
An official history covering the role of American Expeditionary 
Forces in WWI. Includes the training and use of US units by the 
British and French armies, I, II, and II Corps with 27th, 30th, 
2nd, 3rd, 26th, 32nd, 42nd, 79th, 89th, 90th and 92nd Divisions. 
1989, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 1814-01-D-01> 740pp, 

large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,          £18.00 

QV-1064 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                                                                       VOLUME 10 PART 1 ~ 
An official history covering the Armistice Agreement. Includes 
reports and papers on the German, Bulgarian, Austro-
Hungarian requests for armistice, Cessation of Hostilities, 
German Revolt, forces for Rhineland occupation, condition of US 
POWs, the Coblenz Bridgehead and conditions in German 
Camps. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18543-01-D-01> 

646pp, map, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,       £18.00 

QV-1065 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                   VOLUME 10 PART 2 ~ 
An official history covering the Armistice Agreement. It 
comprises papers on the the Spartacist-Bolshevik Revolt, 
German Government Control, the provisioning of 
Czechoslovakia, repatriation of wounded German POWs, the 
German plan for repatriation of Russians plus Plans for 
resuming the war in the event of Germany refusing to Sign the 
Peace Treaty. Includes details of Units of the Army of 
Occupation and the Command authority for the Occupation 
Army. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN , < 18542-01-D-01> ix + 

647 -1240pp, map large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,        £18.00 

QV-1066 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
              VOLUME 11 ~ 
An official history of the American Occupation of Germany 
covering US Military Government in Germany. An interesting 
section of this volume is the extensive selection of over 200 pages 
of translated German documents on the German Army's 
campaign plans, October-November 1918. Also looks at the 
combat quality of US forces, the state of the British Army, 

possible French reactions and the conduct of the Spring 
Offensive operations. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18545-01-D-01> 

574pp, maps, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,                £18.00 

QV-1067 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
               VOLUME 12 ~ 
An official history comprising Reports of the Commander-in-
Chief, Pershing's preliminary and final reports, Report of the 
Chief of Staff and the Assistant Chief of Staff G-1. Includes 
chronology, Internal Organization, Equipment of Troops, 
Organization and Designation of Units. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18548-01-D-01> 

355pp, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,         £18.00 

QV-1068 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                              VOLUME 14 ~ 
An official history comprising the reports of the Commander-in-
Chief and Staff Sections and Service. Includes G-3, G-4, G-5, 
Transportion Corps, Army Schools, the "lessons learnt" and 
operations of units under Allied command. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18544-01-D-01> 

442pp, map, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,       £18.00 

QV-1069 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
              VOLUME 15 ~ 
An official history covering the reports of the Commander-in-
Chief, Staff Sections and Services. Includes Reports on "lessons 
learnt" from the Chief of Artillery, Chief of Tank Corps, Chief of 
Air Services, Chief Chemical Warfare plus a report on POWs. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18546-01-D-01> 

502pp, map, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,             £18.00 

QV-1070 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
               VOLUME 16 ~ 
An official history comprising a compendium of the General 
Orders of the General Headquarters of the American 
Expeditionary force in France. Eighty eight were issued in total. 
1992, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18547-01-D-01> 

775pp, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,         £18.00 

QV-1071 ~ U.S. ARMY IN THE WORLD WAR 1917-1919:  
                VOLUME 17 ~ 
An official history comprising forty four bulletins issued by the 
General Headquarters of the American Expeditionary Force in 
France in WWI. 
1992, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,< 18549-01-D-01>  

267pp, large format, blue cloth, gilt, near fine,       £18.00 

QV-1072 ~ THE SWORDBEARERS ~                 by Corelli Barnett  

A series of studies in supreme command in the First World War 
by leading Military Historian, Correlli Barnett. Includes Colonel 
General von, Admiral Sir John, General Petain, and General 
Erich Ludendorf. Barnett describes how these men struggled 
with events, and analyses their greatest and lowest moments 
1963, Eyre & Spottiswoode, ISBN ,< 9986-02-D-01> 386pp 

illustrations, endpaper maps, Dustjacket torn with pieces missing. 

Foxing on page edges. text clean, a good study copy.                  £6.00 

QV-1073 ~ LE FANTASSINS DE LA GRANDE GUERRE   
             1914/1918 (2 EME PARTIE) ~ Edited by Laurent Berrafato  

Gazette des Uniformes Hors Serie No.4. Large Format 80-page 
photographic history of soldiers of all the combattant nations, 
with detailed colour photos of their uniforms and equipment and 
contemporary photos of the conflict. French text. 
1995, ISBN ,< 34788-01-D-01> 80pp profusely illustrated 

photographs and colour plates, Very good in card covers, CARD  

               £18.00 

QV-1074 ~ WAS IT YESTERDAY? ~                      by A. M. Bown  

A memoir of the 1914-1918 War. When he volunteered in 1914, 
A.M.Bown was a twenty-year-old scholar at Oxford. He became 
an artillery subaltern, being wounded twice and gaining the 
Military Cross for bravery. This book, although fictionalised, 
grew out of his personal experiences and is a vivid and authentic 
account.  
2015, YouCaxton, ISBN 9781909644595,< 33881-01-D-01>  192pp, 

b/w illustrations, maps, New, CARD                                          £10.00 
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QV-1075 ~ THE IMPERIAL WAS MUSEUM BOOK OF 1918:  
                                      YEAR OF VICTORY ~ by Malcolm Brown  

At one time in 1918 Britain feared that she may have to evacuate 
her troops from the Continent and that the war would be lost yet, 
just one hundred days later, Germany's armies were retreating in 
disarray and her leaders were suing for peace.This is the story of 
that year, both as an overview and from the accounts of 
individual soldiers who took part. 
1998, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283063076,< 30461-01-D-01> 

392pp, 35 B&W photos, Fading on spine but v/good in d/w,      £8.00 

QV-1076 ~ THE WORLD WAR ONE SOURCE BOOK ~  
        by Philip J Haythornthwaite  

A reference book on World War I, the theaters of war, the 
commanders and the objectives, the structure of the armies and 
details of uniforms  
1994, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 1854091026,< 12469-01-D-01> 

412pp, 215 ills, maps, Good no d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1077 ~ 1916 A GLOBAL HISTORY ~              by Keith Jeffery  

Covering the twelve months of 1916, the author uses twelve 
moments from several locations and shows how they 
reverberated around the world. As well as discussing better-
known battles such as Gallipoli, Verdun and the Somme, he 
examines Dublin and the Easter Rising, East Africa, the Italian 
front, Central Asia and Russia, where the killing of Rasputin 
exposed the internal political weakness of the country's empire. 
2015, Bloomsbury, ISBN 9781408834305,< 37176-01-D-01> 436pp 

illustrations, Near fine, no dustjacket as published,                    £10.00 

QV-1078 ~ THE FIRST WORLD WAR ~               by John Keegan  

Keegan looks at the difficulties and limited options as they must 
have appeared to those involved in the war on all fronts. These 
included the difficulties arising from slow communications by 
telegraph in the face of the tactics and strategy made possible by 
the advances in weapons technology, and war plans based on the 
logistics of railway networks. 
1998, Hutchinson, ISBN 0091801788,< 27716-03-D-01> 500pp. 

photos, maps, very good in dw,            £8.00 

QV-1079 ~ THE WORST ORDEAL: BRITONS AT HOME  
                                 AND ABROAD 1914-1918 ~ by Peter H Liddle  

An illustrated record of the British people as they faced the 
challenge of World War I. The book covers the early days and 
the Call to Arms, the role of women and children in wartime, the 
Response of the Empire, the War in the Air, The Dardanelles, the 
War at Sea, the distant campaigns, the soldiers and civilians in 
captivity, the Western Front, and the Armistice and beyond. 
1994, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850524172,< 20496-02-D-01> A4 format, 

232pp, 380 photos, ills, drawings, Fine in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1080 ~ 1915: THE DEATH OF INNOCENCE ~  
                                                                                 by Lyn Macdonald  

The terrible year of 1915 and the realisation that the war would 
be long and casualties heavy. From the diaries, letters and 
recollections of the soldiers who fought in the Battles of Ypres 
and Loos in France and Flanders, and in the Mediterranean and 
the ill-fated Gallipoli campaign.  
1994, Headline Books, ISBN 0747278342,< 16826-02-D-01> 

625pp.maps, Slight edgewear. Good, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1081 ~ 1915: THE DEATH OF INNOCENCE ~  
                                                                                by Lyn Macdonald  

Alternative hardback copy. 
1993, Headline Books, ISBN 0747204322,< 16826-01-D-01> 625pp, 

45 ills, bibliography, index, v/good in d/w,        £12.00 

QV-1082 ~ IMPERIAL GERMAN ARMY  
                                            HANDBOOK 1914-1918 ~ by D B Nash  

A contemporary reprint of the manual which dictated how 
Germany conducted the war. Includes details of the organisation, 
mobilisation, equipment, uniforms, armament and insignia of all 
the branches of the armed forces. With photographs, line 
drawings and reproductions of colour paintings, historical 
introduction, glossary and bibliography. 
1980, Ian Allan, ISBN 0771009686,< 27276-03-D-01>  143pp, b/w 

photos, 4 col plates, line drawings of edged weapons, guns, insignia, 

very good in dustjacket,          £10.00 

QV-1083 ~ THE ORIGINS OF WORLD WAR ONE ~  
                        by Roger Parkinson  

The Wayland Documentary History Series. Taking up the 
threads in 1870 this books examines the diplomatic, military and 
political origins of the war. The threads follow through the maze 
of Bismarck's defence treaties, successive upheavals in the 
Balkans, Anglo-German naval race and onto the 1914 crisis. 
1970, Wayland Publishers, ISBN 0853400113,< 37251-01-D-01>  

128pp illustrations, Good in torn d/w. Prev. owner name on endpaper,  

                 £6.00 

QV-1084 ~ A SECOND DIARY OF THE GREAT WARR      
     FROM JAN 1916 TO JUNE 1917 ~by S. Pepys Jr.( Pseudonym) 

A diverting, though faithful, diary in mock Pepysian style (R. M. 
Freeman and R. A. Bennett are the true authors) with 
illustrations by John Kettlewell. Some pages are uncut. 
1917, John Lane,The Bodley Head, No ISBN ,< 29411-01-D-01> 

304pp, 16 engravings, half cloth, good,         £10.00 

QV-1085 ~ NEVER SUCH INNOCENCE. A NEW  
    ANTHOLOGY OF GREAT WAR VERSE ~ by Martin Stephen  

This volume includes the famous but also the less well known 
poets, the popular songs of the day and poems from the Home 
Front. With 250 poems by over 130 writers, here are Brooke's 
'The Soldier' and Owen's 'Spring Offensive' plus anonymous 
marching songs such as 'When This Blasted War Is Over', sung 
by British troops in their thousands, and poems by the women 
back home who waited for news of sons and husbands.  
1988, Buchan & Enright, ISBN 0907675670,< 7439-01-D-01> 

358pp, Very good in d/w,            £6.00 

QV-1086 ~ 1914-1918 THE HISTORY OF THE  
                                   FIRST WORLD WAR ~ by David Stevenson  

This is a reviewers advance copy of the hardback edition of this 
title. It has no photos or maps but the text is clean and 
unmarked. A useful reference copy. In this major analysis, 
published ninety years after the First World War began, David 
Stevenson re-examines the causes, course, and impact of this 'war 
to end war', placing it in the context of its era and exposing its 
underlying dynamics. His book provides a wide-ranging 
international history, drawing on insights from the latest 
research. 
2004, Penguin Books, ISBN 9780718197957,< 34640-02-D-01> 

488pp, CARD             £6.00 

QV-1087 ~ WAR BY TIME-TABLE: HOW THE FIRST  
                                         WORLD WAR BEGAN ~ by A J P Taylor  

Dustjacket worn at edges, previous owner name on endpaper. 
Very light foxing on some pages. How the murder at Sarajevo of 
Archduke Franz Ferdinand led to the bloodiest war in history. 
The author questions the old assumptions for the outbreak of the 
First World war and suggests that it began accidentally due to 
the politicians being unable to control the system of timetables 
which they had carefully but shortsightedly drawn up. 
1969, American Heritage Pub, No ISBN ,< 36769-01-D-01>  127pp 

illustrations,                 £40.00 

QV-1088 ~ A STILLNESS HEARD ROUND THE WORLD:  
              THE END OF THE GREAT WAR: NOVEMBER 1918 ~  
                                                 by Stanley Weintraub  

The story of the ending of the Great War. It tells of the last shots 
fired and the Armistice, the end of the empires of the Central 
Powers, the situation at the front lines, the fate of the POWs and 
the collapse of society in Germany. Those memorable days are 
seen from all sides in the conflict - German, French, British and 
American. The story ends at a Beer Hall In Munich with the rise 
of a disillusioned ex-soldier who dismissed the ideas of the old 
guard in favour of dictatorship. Hitler and the Nazis would grow 
from the ruins. 
1985, Allen & Unwin, ISBN 0049400908,< 1828-02-D-01> xi + 

467pp, 25 illustrations, map, Source notes, Index, good with slight 

storage wear,           £10.00 
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QV-1089 ~ BEFORE ENDEAVOURS FADE ~  
                  by Rose E. B. Coombs 

From the Belgium Coast to Verdun, the WWI battlefields of 
France and Flanders. Includes 20 tour maps of both front and 
rear areas for Ypres, Arras, Cambrai, Amiens, St. Quentin, 
Mons, Le Cateau, Reims and Verdun. Features illustrations of 
the remains of trenches, defences, pill-boxes, memorials, 
cemeteries and museums. 
1994, After the Battle, ISBN 0900913851,< 21850-02-D-02> Large 

format, 176pp, 600 + photos, 28 maps, Good, CARD                 £6.00 

QV-1090 ~ EYE DEEP IN HELL: THE WESTERN FRONT  
                                                                         1914-18 ~ by John Ellis  

Previous owner inscription on endpaper. The experiences of the 
soldiers at the front line. Tells of patrols and raids, the reality of 
battle, and the dreadful conditions of daily life in the trenches. 
1976, Croom Helm Ltd, No ISBN 0856643823,< 5857-01-D-02> vi 

+ 215pp, 130 photos & illustrations, Good in rubbed dw, Green 

boards with fading on spine and spotting on page edges.             £8.00 
QV-1091 ~ FROM BAPAUME TO PASSCHENDAELE 1917 ~  
                             by Philip Gibbs  

The author was an English journalist and prolific author of 
books who served as one of five official British reporters during 
the First World War. His reports from the front line, 
interviewing soldiers from British, Canadian and Australian 
regiments and local people living among the ruined buildings, 
bring a vivid picture of the horror and action, despite censorship. 
1918, Heinemann, No ISBN ,< 36786-02-D-02> 384pp maps, £30.00 

QV-1092 ~ THE WIPERS TIMES: THE COMPLETE SERIES  
         OF THE FAMOUS WARTIME TRENCH NEWSPAPER ~   
                 Foreword by Ian Hislop. Introduction by Malcolm Brown  

A complete facsimile of the famous WWI trench newspaper. First 
produced in 1916, the news sheet was regularly issued by two 
infantry officers and some soldiers of the 24th Division. 
Incorporating the Kemmel Times, Somme Times, B.E.F. Times, 
New Church Times and Better Times, titles depending on where 
the 'editorial' team were serving. This edition was produced for 
the 90th anniversary of the Great War. 
2006, Little Books, ISBN 9781904435600,< 7665-02-D-02> 377pp 

endpaper maps, Good in slightly marked d/w,                           £80.00 

QV-1093 ~ DEATH OF A GENERATION FROM NEUVE  
                          CHAPELLE TO VERDUN AND THE SOMME ~  
             by Alistair Horne  

Library of the 20th Century series. The terrible war in the 
Trenches on the Western Front in World War I. The author 
describes the horrors of the war in the trenches, and of these 
battles in which so many young men were needlessly slaughtered. 
1970, Macdonald, ISBN 0356029735,< 16455-02-D-02>  128pp, 24 

col & 64 b/w ills & photos, maps, Very good in d/w,                  £6.00 

QV-1094 ~ THE 25TH DIVISION IN FRANCE AND  
             FLANDERS ~ by Lieutenant-Colonel M. Kincaid-Smith  

Raised in 1914, the Division, comprising Cheshire and 
Lancashire battalions, served in France. Battles included the 
Somme, Messines, Ypres, Bapaume, Lys, Aisne, Le Cateau and 
Landrecies. It was demobilised by 28 March 1919, having 
suffered 48,300 casualties during the war.  
c1919, Harrison and Sons, No ISBN ,< 21995-01-D-02> 429pp, 

Linen backed boards with red horseshoe emblem, rubbed and creased 

but complete. Red titles with a list of campaigns in black. portrait, 

Order of Battle, Scarce,                        £36.00 

QV-1095 ~ BAPTISM OF FIRE ~       by Mark Marsay  

An account of the 5th Green Howards at the Battle of St Julien 
during the Second Battle of Ypres April 1915. The story of the 
fresh, young volunteers from North-East England who stepped 
into the breach alongside the Canadians and halted the 
advancing Germans. With many photos and biographical details. 
1998, Great Northern Pub., ISBN 0953520404,< 29016-01-D-02>  

224pp, 132 illustrations, New in laminated cover, CARD           £7.99 

 

The Great War – Other Theatres 

 
QV-1096 ~ TIP AND RUN ~                                    by Edward Paice  

In the aftermath of the Great War the East Africa campaign was 
destined to be dismissed by many in Britain as a remote 
'sideshow'. But to other combatant powers - Germany, South 
Africa, India, Belgium and Portugal - it was a campaign of huge 
importance. In August 1914 Britain moved to eliminate the threat 
to the high seas of German naval bases in Africa. But two weeks 
after the Armistice was signed in Europe British and German 
troops were still fighting in Africa after four years of war. 
2007, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 9780297847090,<33703-02-D-

04> 488pp illustrations, maps, Good in d/w,                              £10.00 

 

Between the World Wars 

 
QV-1097 ~ DOCUMENTS ON BRITISH FOREIGN POLICY  
                          1919-1939. SECOND SERIES VOL 1 1929/1930 ~ 
Documents concerning the Anglo-American discussions prior to 
the London Naval Conference. Includes Mr MacDonald's visit to 
the US: Correspondence regarding the Five-Power Conference: 
The London Naval Conference: M Briand's Proposal for 
European Federal Union: Negotiations with the French and 
Italian Governments with a view to facilitating a Franco-Italian 
Naval Agreement: Relations with Germany from the formation 
of Dr Bruning's administration to the announcement of the 
Austro-German proposals for a customs union. Appendices on 
London Naval Treaty: Military situation in Germany. 
1946, HMSO, No ISBN ,< 29429-01-E-01> xxxvii + 603pp, blue 

cloth, Good,          £36.00 

QV-1098 ~ THE WEIMAR CHRONICLE:  
                                     PRELUDE TO HITLER ~ by Alex de Jonge  

Beginning with the declaration of armistice and the abdication of 
Kaiser Wilhelm II on November 9, 1918, and culminating with 
the torchlight procession in Berlin which celebrated Hitler's 
assumption of office on January 30, 1933, de Jonge has 
masterfully reconstructed these vital years of German history. He 
brings back to life the mood of despair which led the nation to 
place its destiny in the hands of Adolf Hitler and his National 
Socialist regime.  
1978, Paddington Press, ISBN 0709201362,< 33479-01-E-01>  

256pp, 96 b/w photos & ills, chronology, index, v/good in d/w,  £7.00 

QV-1099 ~ WAS GERMANY DEFEATED IN 1918? ~  
                                        by Cyril Falls and John W. Wheeler-Bennett  

Oxford Pamphlets on World Affairs No.30. The authors maintain 
that propaganda in Germany claimed that there was no defeat in 
1918 but betrayal 'by Jews and Communists'. The pamphlet 
describes the campaigns of 1918 leading up to the signing of the 
Armistice, supported by excerpts from letters and documents. 
1940, Oxford Univ.Press.Toronto, No ISBN ,< 37260-01-E-01> 

31pp. map, Very good, CARD         £10.00 

QV-1100 ~ BENN'S TWENTIETH-CENTURY HISTORIES:  
                              THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR ~ by Jack Gibbs  

For nearly 100 years up to 1936, Spain had hovered on the edge 
of civil war as the traditional powers of Church, Monarch and 
Army failed to cope with a world power in decline. Strong 
factions developed and the author shows how inherent 
disintegration was a major cause of the Republicans' eventual 
defeat. He also discusses the extent of international intervention, 
and how Germany, blatantly fighting on the Fascist side 
experimented with new machines and techniques in anticipation 
of the Second World War. 
1973, Ernest Benn Ltd, ISBN 051017809X,< 36085-01-E-01>  

128pp Maps, illustrations, Good. Fading on dw. Bookplate inside 

cover. browning on page edges,                                                    £6.00 

QV-1101 ~ BENN'S TWENTIETH-CENTURY HISTORIES:  
                                   THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR ~ by Jack Gibbs  

Alternative copy. 
1973, Ernest Benn Ltd, ISBN 051017809X,< 36085-02-E-01>  

128pp illustrations, maps, Good in d/w,          £8.00 
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QV-1102 ~ SPANISH CIVIL WAR BLOCKADE RUNNERS ~  
                           by Paul Heaton  

The little-known story of how the economy of the Republic of 
Spain was maintained by ships defying the blockade enforced by 
General Franco and his Nationalist Forces. 
2006, P M Heaton Pub, ISBN 1872006213,< 37185-01-E-01> Large 

format. 112pp. Illustrations, Very good in illustrated boards,      £8.00 

QV-1103 ~ THE DISTANT DRUM: REFLECTIONS ON  
                THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR ~ Edited by Philip Toynbee  

Previous owner name on endpaper. Faded spine but good in d/w. 
Reflections on the Spanish Civil War from the stand-point of the 
1970s, when the political destiny of the Iberian Peninsula hangs 
in the balance and issues raised by the Spanish Civil war are still 
alive. 
1976, David McKay Co.Inc, ISBN 0679506977,< 12354-01-E-01>  

192pp, 31 photos, map,            £8.00 

QV-1104 ~ GERNIKA: EL BOMBARDEO ~         by Imanol Villa  

Spanish text. The bombing of Guernica in the Spanish Civil War 
was the first mass air attack on a densly populated town. It was 
carried out at the behest of the Spanish Nationalist Government 
by its allies, the Nazi German Luftwaffe's Condor Legion and the 
Fascist Italian Aviazione Legionaria. It was a war crime by 
definition, even before the work of Pablo Picasso brought its full 
horror to the world's attention. A huge international outcry 
resulted whose echo continues to shake our consciences. The book 
includes a Spanish language DVD which tells the story through 
the eyes of those who were there and well known military 
historians. 
2008, Idem 4 SL, Spain, ISBN 9788493600563,< 37224-01-E-01> 

Large format, 104pp, c200 b/w & colour illustrations, DVD, As new 

in illustrated boards, Span.text,         £25.00 

 

The Third Reich - General 

 

QV-1105 ~ HITLER'S LAST YEAR OF POWER ~  
          by Leonardo Blake  

Astrolgical predictions on the future of Hitler from the 
perspective of 1939. Includes a key to astrological terms. The 
book attracted some attention at the time of publication because 
of the supposed interest of some Nazis in astrology. 'Presciently' 
it contains the line "Be reassured. There will be no war". 
1939, Andrew Dakers, No ISBN ,< 13101-01-F-01>  189pp, boards 

sltly stained & rubbed, endpapers removed, text g,                    £10.00 

QV-1106 ~ UNMASKED: TWO CONFIDENTIAL  
          INTERVIEWS WITH HITLER IN 1931 ~ by Edouard Calic  

Calic worked in Germany prior to the outbreak of World War II. 
He located the original short-hand record of two interviews that 
Hitler gave a top German Newspaper Editor prior to gaining 
power. These interviews reveal Hitler's ambitions and plans in 
vivid clarity. 
1971, Chatto & Windus, ISBN 0701116420,< 20211-01-F-01>  

192pp, sources, bibliography, index, water stain on back cover 

otherwise good+ in dw,         £12.00 

QV-1107 ~ CROSSING HITLER. THE MAN WHO PUT THE  
     NAZIS ON THE WITNESS STAND ~ by Benjamin Carter Hett  

A advance reviewing copy in paperback form. Biography of the 
German trial lawyer Hans Litten who dedicated his brief career 
to an uncompromising struggle against Adolf Hitler and the Nazi 
Party. During the trial of four Nazi Stormtroopers in 1931, Litten 
grilled Hitler in a merciless three-hour examination, forcing 
Hitler into multiple contradictions and evasions and finally 
reducing him to helpless and humiliating rage. Two years later 
Hitler was in power, and Litten was sent to the concentration 
camps where he worked on translations of medieval German 
poetry and operated as a one-man university. After five years of 
torture and hard labor, Litten gave up hope of survival, and took 
his own life in 1938. 
2008, Oxford Univ. Press, ISBN 9780195369885,< 37182-01-F-01> 

339pp, Very good, CARD                                                          £10.00 

QV-1108 ~ HITLER'S SCIENTISTS: SCIENCE WAR, AND  
                                          THE DEVIL'S PACT ~ by John Cornwell  

The story of Germany's scientists from the First World War to 
the collapse of Hitler's Reich. The author describes how German 
advances won many Nobel awards before being hijacked for wars 
of conquest and genocidal racism.  
2003, Viking, ISBN 0670893625,< 21769-02-F-01> 535pp b/w 

photos, very good in dw,          £10.00 

QV-1109 ~ FOR FUHRER AND FATHERLAND ~  
             by Roderick de Normann  

The strange story of a plot master-minded by captured Waffen 
SS POWs in British camps in Southern England. They planned a 
mass breakout in late 1944 which was discovered and thwarted 
by Allied counter-intelligence. With the plans thwarted the SS 
revenged themselves by murdering a fellow German, for which 
the ring leaders were hanged.  
1998, Wrens Park, ISBN 0905778197,< 25111-01-F-01>  182pp 30 

b/w illustrations, vgood in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1110 ~ BLITZKRIEG: FROM THE RISE OF HITLER  
                           TO THE FALL OF DUNKIRK ~ by Len Deighton  

Len Deighton's epic study of of Germany's concept of 'Lightning 
War', first used in the speedy conquest of Poland. He traces the 
secret re-armament programme and the rise of the German 
Armed Forces, seemingly overlooked by the complacent Allies. 
Includes a graphic account of the Fall of France in 1940. 
1979, Jonathan Cape, ISBN 0224016482,< 17284-01-F-01> 319pp, 

59 photos, 23 ills, maps, bibliography, index, vgood in d/w,     £10.00 

QV-1111 ~ BLITZKRIEG: FROM THE RISE OF HITLER  
                           TO THE FALL OF DUNKIRK ~ by Len Deighton  

Alternative Book Club edition. 
1979, Book Club Edition, No ISBN ,< 17284-02-F-01> 320pp, 59 

photos, 20 maps, 23 figs, index, good in d/w,                              £8.00 

QV-1112 ~ HEYDRICH: THE PURSUIT OF TOTAL POWER ~  
                                          by Gunther Deschner  

A sought after and revealing study of Reinhard Heydrich, the 
man who founded and commanded the Reich Security Service for 
Himmler. He was assasinated in Prague when he was the Reichs 
Protector of Bohemia and Moravia by Czech agents flown in by 
the British SOE. Heydrich's end was lingering - he was shot on 27 
May, 1942 but he did not die until 4 June. The Nazis wreaked 
revenge on the city's population, executing hundreds of hostages 
in retaliation for Heydrich's death.  
1981, Orbis Books, ISBN 0856132950,< 32433-01-F-01> 351pp, 11 

b/w ills, Very good in d/w,          £18.00 

QV-1113 ~ THE HITLER BOOK:  
                   THE SECRET DOSSIER PREPARED FOR STALIN  
                                            Edited by Henrik Eberle and Matthias Uhl  

This dossier was prepared for Stalin following the opening of the 
Berlin Bunker on May 2, 1945. Soviet troops captured two of 
Adolf Hitler's closest associates: his personal valet, Heinz Linge, 
and his SS adjutant, Otto Guensche. They were questioned for 
two years on all they had seen in Hitler's headquarters since 
1933. Secreted in top-level Russian archives since 1949, the 
dossier contains remarkable insight into Hitler's daily life. It is 
one of the most authentic sources of information on the history of 
the Third Reich 
2005, John Murray, ISBN 0719554985,< 33079-02-F-01> 370pp, 40 

b/w ills, notes, index, Very good in d/w,        £10.00 

QV-1114 ~ MY CHILDHOOD IN NAZI GERMANY ~  
      by Elsbeth Emmerich and Robert Hull  

Five years old when war broke out in 1939, this is the story of 
childhood in a German home during the war years. Elzbeth 
Emmerich's father was away in the army, sending letters back 
describing the boredom and cold on the Eastern front, and her 
grandfather was taken away by the Gestapo. She describes the 
embarrassment of having to do a Nazi salute in the shops, air 
raids, shortages and the loss of home and friends. 
1991, Wayland Publishers, ISBN 0750200774,< 37244-01-F-01> 

96pp illustrations, Good in illustrated boards,                              £6.00 
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QV-1115 ~ THE REICH'S LAST GAMBLE:THE ARDENNES   
                        OFFENSIVE, DECEMBER 1944 ~ by George Forty  

The Battle of the Bulge had been intended to divide the Allied 
forces and halt their drive from Normandy to the Rhine. Helped 
by the bad weather that grounded the allied aircraft Hitler's 
plans had started formidably well, but the US army recovered it's 
nerve, the German forces were contained and the gamble failed. 
The author draws extensively on US sources to record how the 
GI's, many of them young and untested, faced up to the 
challenge.  
2000, Cassell, ISBN 0304358029,< 13626-01-F-01> 352pp. 

illustrations and maps, Good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1116 ~ EVA BRAUN. LIFE WITH HITLER ~  
                                                                        by Heike B. Gortemaker  

Author's review copy with occasional pencil markings to text. 
One of the first books to take Braun's role in the Nazi hierarchy 
seriously. It uses her to throw fascinating light on a regime that 
prided itself on its harsh, coherent and unsentimental ideology, 
but which was in practice a chaos of competing individuals 
fighting for space around the overwhelmingly dominant figure of 
Hitler. 
2011, Knopf Pub, ISBN 9780307595829,< 37192-01-F-01> 324pp, 

40 b/w illustrations, v/good in d/w. page edges untrimmed,        £8.00 

QV-1117 ~ THE HITLER FILE: A SOCIAL HISTORY OF  
  GERMANY AND THE NAZIS 1918-45 ~ by Frederic V Grunfeld  

A pictorial history of the events in German 1918-1945. The 
elaborate symbolism of Nazism and the complexities of Hitler are 
studied through the extensive array of photos, film clips, posters 
and propaganda material. Much was drawn from previously 
unpublished sources. 
1974, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297767992,< 18518-01-F-01> 

374pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, Good. d/w chipped on 

spine. Gift dedication opp title page,                                          £12.00 

QV-1118 ~ VON HASSELL DIARIES 1938-1944 ~    
                                                                            by Ulrich von Hassell  

Ulrich von Hassell was one of the leaders of the German 
resistance against Hitler inside the Third Reich. He was executed 
after the 1944 Bomb Plot. The diaries provide an authoritative 
insider's study on the Third Reich 1938-44. Newspaper article 
pasted on inside boards. Previous owner name on title page. 
Some pencil marks in text. 
1948, Hamish Hamilton, No ISBN ,< 20303-02-F-01> 365pp, 

portrait, index, Red boards marked ow good,                               £8.00 

QV-1119 ~ THE DESTRUCTION OF THE EUROPEAN JEWS  
                                                                                      by Raul Hilberg  

The author describes the vast organisation of the Nazi machinery 
of destruction and the men who performed the major functions in 
this extermination. He reveals the correspondence, memoranda 
and conference minutes of the German bureaucracy as it made 
its weighty decision to destroy the Jews in Europe. 
1961, Quadrangle Books, No ISBN ,< 5645-01-F-01> 788pp, map, 

tables, Good. No dw. worn on covers. Ex libris sticker on endpaper,  

            £60.00 

QV-1120 ~ HITLER'S SECOND BOOK: 
                      THE UNPUBLISHED SEQUEL TO MEIN KAMPF  
                                   by Adolf Hitler. Edited by Gerhard L Weinberg  

In 1958, whilst organizing Nazi archives, the editor discovered 
the manuscript of a second book that Hitler had written but 
never published.The text bears all of Hitler's hallmarks, pedantic 
writing along with a sustained belief in war and violence as the 
means to ensure that Germans would flourish. Hitler dwells at 
length on foreign policy, and outlines a strategy of alliance with 
Italy and Great Britain. He also foresees an inevitable clash with 
the United States. This provides solid background on Hitler's 
thinking in the late 1920s, when his party was a tiny, radical sect. 
2006, Enigma Books, ISBN 9781929631612,< 33423-02-F-01>  

249pp, Very Good in card covers, CARD                                    £8.00 

QV-1121 ~ MY STRUGGLE (MEIN KAMPF) ~    by Adolf Hitler  

Originally published in 1933 and this edition pre-Second World 
War the publishers note says 'it would not be exaggerating to say 
that no more important autobiography has been published since 

the war and certainly no autobiography has been issued for 
decades over which controversy has raged so bitterly'! 
Paternoster Library edition. Abridged Englishtranslation. 
Boards slightly marked, Some light foxing throughout. 
1938,Hurst & Blackett,No ISBN ,< 31199-08-F-01> 285pp,    £14.00 

QV-1122 ~ THE TRAIL OF THE FOX: THE LIFE OF FIELD- 
                    MARSHAL ERWIN ROMMEL ~ by David Irving  

An outstanding biography of the famous WWII German Field 
Marshal compiled from notebooks and diaries, photographs and 
papers from his private staff. A picture not only of the military 
commander whose tactical genius and extraordinary exploits 
captured the imagination of the world but also Rommel, the 
husband and father. 
1977, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,< 2654-01-F-01> 448pp, 

photos, sources, bibliography, index, good in d/w,                      £8.00 

QV-1123 ~ THE WAR BETWEEN THE GENERALS ~  
                 by David Irving  

The conflicts, ambitions and jealousies of the Allied Generals 
during the 1944-5 Campaign in North West Europe. Much is 
based on a previously unknown diary of an obscure general who 
acted as Eisenhower's "eyes and ears". It exposes the mistresses, 
disputes over privileges, illicit sale of weapons as well as the rows 
over the campaign strategy itself. 
1981, Allen Lane, Penguin Pr, ISBN 0713913444,< 3845-03-F-01>  

446pp, illustrations, Good in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1124 ~ UNTIL THE FINAL HOUR ~  
                                           by Traudl Junge. Edited by Melissa Muller  

No dustjacket. An author's research copy, Some pencil lines in 
margins. A first-hand account of life with Hitler from 1942 until 
his death by his last private secretary. Traudl Junge was 
appointed to Hitler's private office in 1942, shared Hitler's 
bunker and remained with him until his death. She spent time in 
a Russian prison camp before returning to Germany. This book 
examines her working relationship with, and liking for, the 
Fuhrer and describes the unhappiness of her life after the war.  
2003, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297847201,< 31678-01-F-01>  

261pp, b/w ills, index, Good,                                                        £8.00 

QV-1127 ~ HITLER: 1936-1945 NEMESIS ~         by Ian Kershaw  

Previous owner name on endpaper. The concluding volume in the 
author's analysis of Adolf Hitler from the seemingly stable 
Germany of 1937, to the brutal military state of the 1940s. By 
concentrating on Hitler he gives an immediacy to these terrible 
events and shows the options available to Germany and its leader 
at each point in the unfolding disaster of annihilatory war and 
the 'Final Solution' 
2000, Allen Lane, Penguin Pr, ISBN 0713992298,< 31317-04-F-01> 

xlvi + 1115pp. 93illustrations. 8 maps,  Good in d/w.      £10.00 

QV-1126 ~ HITLER: 1936-1945 NEMESIS ~        by Ian Kershaw  

Alternative hardcover copy 
2000, Allen Lane, Penguin Pr, ISBN 0713992298,< 31317-02-F-01> 

xlvi + 1115pp. 93illustrations. 8 maps, No d/w, black boards slightly 

marked. Binding a little loose,           £8.00 

QV-1125 ~ HITLER: 1936-1945 NEMESIS ~         by Ian Kershaw  

Alternative softcover copy. 
2000, Penguin Books, ISBN 0141004185,< 31317-01-F-01> xlvi + 

1115pp. illustrations. 8 maps, Good, CARD                                £6.00 

QV-1128 ~ LUCK OF THE DEVIL: THE STORY  
                             OF OPERATION VALKYRIE ~ by Ian Kershaw  

Operation Valkyrie is most associated with the attempted 
assassination of Hitler in July 1944. Ironically Valkyrie was a 
plan approved by Hitler, which was to be put into operation if 
there was a breakdown in communication between Hitler and the 
High Command in Nazi Germany as a result of Allied action or 
an uprising. The conspirators involved in the July Bomb Plot 
planned to use Valkyrie, which effectively passed command of 
Germany over to the Reserve (Home) Army, to remove the power 
of the SS, Gestapo and SD. Signed dedication by the author to 
previous owner.   
2009, Penguin Books, ISBN 9780141040066,< 34672-01-F-01> , 

165pp, 20 b/w photos, appears unread, CARD                             £8.00 
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QV-1129 ~ DAS IST DIE HJ: THIS IS THE HITLER YOUTH! ~  
                             by Willi Korber  

A rare photographic compendium of the Hitlerjugend and Bund 
Deutscher Madel (League of German Maidens). It looks at their 
origins, their day-to-day activities and comradeship. A scarce 
translation and facsimile (although printed on gloss, art paper) of 
an original WWII German publication by Obergebietsfuhrer 
Willi Korber. This is a must for the serious scholar of the Third 
Reich. German/English text 
1992, Galago Books, Deutcher Jugendverlag gmbh, No ISBN 

0946995893, < 30614-01-F-01> Softcover, 62pp, 100+ b/w photos, 

New, Eng/German text. CARD                £6.00 

QV-1130 ~ BERLIN THEN AND NOW ~          by Tony Le Tissier  

A look at Berlin using 'then and now' photographs. The 
turbulent years of the Weimar Republic, when Communists and 
Nazis fought each other for control of the streets and the Third 
Reich with its spectacular grandeur and glory. However the 
'Thousand Year Reich', and the architectural megalomania it 
spawned, began to crumble within ten years as the Allies dealt 
out massive retribution from the air. The Soviet land offensive 
which followed finally ground what was left of the city into dust. 
Berlin's was the focal point of the Cold War in Europe, 
culminating in 1961 with the fateful division of the city by 'the 
Wall'. The story comes full circle with the events of 1989-90. 
1992, After the Battle, ISBN 090091372X,< 11913-01-F-01> Large 

format, 472pp, No d/w 1700 photos, maps, Good,                     £26.00 

QV-1131 ~ IN HITLER'S BUNKER: A BOY SOLDIER'S  
   EYEWITNESS ACCOUNT OF THE FUHRER'S LAST DAYS  
                                                 by Armin D Lehmann and Tim Carroll  

During the last months of Hitler's Berlin, an estimated 30,000 
German teenagers perished defending their beloved Fuhrer in 
the Russian onslaught. Armin Lehmann was one of the few boy 
soldiers who escaped the bloodbath. Like every other member of 
the Hitler Youth, he would have given his life gladly, but instead, 
he was chosen to serve in the German High Command's bunker 
complex. In the company of the most notorious Nazis, including 
Martin Bormann, Goebbels and the Fuhrer himself.  
2003, Mainstream Publishing, ISBN 1840187700,< 37229-01-F-01>  

224pp illustrations, d/w has faded spine. otherwise v/good,        £8.00 

QV-1132 ~ COUNTRYMEN: THE UNTOLD STORY OF HOW  
                                 DENMARK'S JEWS ESCAPED THE NAZIS 
                                      by Bo Lidegaard. Translated by Robert Maass  

The rescue of the Danish Jews from Nazi persecution in October 
1943 is a unique exception to the tragic history of the Holocaust. 
Within a few weeks some 7,000 people managed to escape, 
leaving the German occupation forces in Denmark almost empty 
handed. Based on contemporary documentation, the narrative 
draws upon primary sources not previously known to the public, 
as well as on a host of historical research.  
2013, Knopf Publishing, ISBN 9780385380150,< 36775-01-F-01> 

396pp illustrations, Very good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1133 ~ THE EXPERIENCES OF WAR:  
                                             THE THIRD REICH ~ by James Lucas  

The German fighting man's view of war. His experiences of 
facing the Allies, the Russian Front, the victories in France and 
Balkans, North Africa, the Italian and North West European 
Campaigns, and the destructive power of the Allies. 
1990, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853688923,< 6948-02-F-01>  

192pp, photos, Very good in d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1134 ~ THE HITLER OF HISTORY ~             by John Lukacs  

Since 1945 there have been over a hundred biographies of Hitler. 
What happens when so many people reinterpret the life of a 
single individual? Making Hitler's biographers rather than Hitler 
himself the subject of inquiry, the author reveals the 
contradictions that take us back to the true Hitler. By examining 
those like the controversial historian David Irving who have been 
involved in a `rehabilitation of Hitler, he draws conclusions about 
Hitler's differences from others in history, such as Napoleon, 
Mussolini and Stalin. 
2002, Phoenix Press, ISBN 1842125249,< 37247-01-F-01>  279pp, 

Very good in card covers, CARD                                                 £8.00 

QV-1135 ~GERMAN SECRET WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 2  
                by Rudolf Lusar  

A scarce and collectible survey of German weapon research and 
development in WWII. it includes technical data on what were 
hitherto secret developments such as jet aircraft, curved-barrel 
rifles, anti-aircraft rockets, long distance ("inter-continental") 
missiles, under water rockets, 'flying discs', atomic research and 
much more 
1960, Neville Spearman Ltd, No ISBN,< 27859-01-F-01>  264pp, 76 

illustrations, conversion table, index, Black boards, no d/w. Previous 

owner's name on endpaper. Some foxing but text clean      £80.00 

QV-1136 ~ THE HIDDEN HITLER ~                by Lothar Machtan  

The author's thesis is that Adolf Hitler was homosexual, and that 
one cannot begin to understand him without a clear 
understanding of this aspect of his identity. This book documents 
the homosexual milieu in which the young Hitler lived and 
thrived from his early years in Vienna, through the beginnings of 
his political career in Munich and during his years as the 
Fuehrer. Machtan documents a succession of homosexual and 
homosexually inclined men among Hitler's most intimate friends 
and supporters. 
2001, Perseus Books, ISBN 9781903985014,< 2602-01-F-01> 

434pp, Very good in d/w, small graze on bottom edge,             £10.00 

QV-1137 ~ THE HITLER OPTIONS ~  
           Edited by Kenneth Macksey  

Contributions by Macksey, Bryan Perrett, James Lucas, Robert 
Jackson, Charles Messenger and other experts on what might 
have happened if Hitler had taken a different decision during a 
particular campaign. Among the campaigns considered are 
Operation Sealion, Sphinx, the battle of the Atlantic, Woton and 
others.  
1995, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853671924,< 23847-01-F-01>  

224pp, ills, maps, index, Pages edges browning, fading on spine of 

d/w. Good,             £6.00 

QV-1138 ~ HITLER'S WAR: GERMANY'S KEY STRATEGIC  
                             DECISIONS 1940-1945 ~ by Heinz Magenheimer  

An assessment of just how, with so many alternatives open, the 
German High Command chose the path that led ultimately, to its 
own destruction. The author asks whether Germany could have 
won World War II if Hitler had made different strategic 
decisions. Using new research from Russian sources, the author 
analyses the motives, objectives and options available to the 
German military. 
2003, Barnes & Noble, ISBN 076073531X,< 29550-02-F-01> 352pp, 

maps, notes, bibliography, index, vg in good dw,       £10.00 

QV-1139 ~ THE MEN WHO TRIED TO KILL HITLER ~  
                                             by Roger Manvell and Heinrich Fraenkel  

Many people will be familiar with the ill-fated bomb plot in Nazi 
Germany on 20 July, 1944, where von Stauffenberg left his 
briefcase containing the time-bomb, in the Fuhrer's secret 
headquarters in the forests of East Prussia. Few readers would be 
fully aware of the various strands of the German resistance that 
were woven together in the conspiracy and the disastrous lack of 
liaison between the organisers. The full dramatic details of the 
conspiracy and the subsequent events in Berlin and Paris are set 
down in this comprehensive history, drawn from primary 
documents including Gestapo interrogation records. 
1964, Coward, McCann, NY, No ISBN ,< 34648-01-F-01>  272pp 

illustrations, Good in black boards no d/wj,                                 £9.00 

QV-1140 ~ DER ADLER: THE LUFTWAFFE MAGAZINE ~  
                                               Edited by S L Mayer and Masami Tokoi 

Selected from the Luftwaffe's World War II picture magazine 
Der Adler, this volume includes photos and illustrations of the 
men of the Luftwaffe, their leaders and their battles. German text 
with English translation 
1977, Book Club Associates, ISBN 0853681120,< 19164-03-F-01> 

Large Format 160pp col & b/w photos & illustrations, Good in torn 

d/w,                    £8.00 
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QV-1141 ~ HITLER'S EMPIRE: HOW THE NAZIS  
                                             RULED EUROPE ~ by Mark Mazower  

Hitler’s empire was the largest, most brutal and most ambitious 
reshaping of Europe in history. Inspired by the imperial legacy of 
those such as the British, the Third Reich cast its shadow from 
the Channel Islands to the Caucasus. Yet it was an empire built 
on an illusion. From Hitler’s plans for vast motorways crossing 
an ethnically cleansed Russian steppe, to dreams of a German 
super-economy rivalling America’s, the author reveals the lethal 
fusion of mass murder, managerialism and colossal incompetence 
that underpinned the Nazi New Order.  
2008, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 9780713996814,< 35916-01-

F-01> 725pp Maps. Illustrations, very good in dw,                    £12.00 

QV-1142 ~ BERLIN AT WAR: LIFE AND DEATH IN  
                     HITLER'S CAPITAL 1939-45 ~ by Roger Moorhouse  

Berlin was the backdrop for the most lavish of Nazi ceremonies, 
the venue for Albert Speer's grandiose plans to forge a new 
'world metropolis', and the scene of the final climactic battle to 
defeat Nazism. Yet we know little about the wider challenges 
posed to the German people by living under a dictatorship in 
wartime. This vivid study portrays the German experience of the 
Second World War from the viewpoint of the capital’s streets 
and homes. An Author's review copy, some pen marks in 
margins. No pictures or maps.  
2010, The Bodley Head, ISBN 9780224080712,< 36146-02-F-01> 

421pp, Good, CARD                £8.00 

QV-1143 ~ THE BOMBING OF AUSCHWITZ: SHOULD  
                                      THE ALLIES HAVE ATTEMPTED IT? ~  
          by Michael J Neufeld and Michael Berenbaum  

For decades, debate has raged over whether the Allies should 
have bombed the gas chambers at Auschwitz and the railroads 
leading to the camp, thereby saving thousands of lives and 
disrupting Nazi efforts to exterminate European Jews. Was it 
truly feasible to do so? Did failure to do so simply reflect a 
callous indifference to the plight of the Jews or was it a realistic 
assessment of a plan that could not succeed? In this volume, a 
number of historians address and debate these questions.  
2000, St. Martin's Press, ISBN 0312198388,< 37243-01-F-01> 350pp 

illustrations, drawings, Very good in edgeworn d/w,                 £10.00 

QV-1144 ~ NAZISM 1919-1945: 3 FOREIGN POLICY, WAR  
                AND RACIAL EXTERMINATION ~ by Jeremy Noakes  

Exeter Studies in History No 13. A Documentary Reader. Volume 
three of a four volume set containing the most systematic 
documentation available in English of the Nazi programme of 
racial discrimination. It also covers strategy during the second 
World War, in particular the development of military and naval 
policy in relation to German diplomacy. From published and 
unpublished sources, state and party documents, newspapers, 
speeches memoirs, letters and diaries. 
1997, Exeter University Pr, ISBN 0859894746,< 36905-03-F-01> 

627pp tables, Very good in card covers, CARD          £8.00 

QV-1145 ~ THE BERLIN BUNKER ~           by James P O'Donnell  

The final days in the Berlin bunker. On 30 April,1945 Adolf 
Hitler simultaneously bit on a cyanide capsule and shot himself 
through the head. His bride, Eva Braun, already lay dead as the 
Red Army approached through the ruined streets of Berlin. The 
Wagnerian, apocalyptic death throes of the crumbling Third 
Reich are vividly portrayed in this compulsively readable work. 
1979, J M Dent & Sons, ISBN 0460044028,< 7770-01-F-01> 317pp, 

26 photos, plan, No dustjacket. Good.Various notes written in pen on 

flyleaf,              £8.00 

QV-1146 ~ HIMMLER: REICHSFUHRER SS ~ by Peter Padfield  

A biography of Heinrich Himmler, the obscure clerk who 
founded the SS and Gestapo and became Head of Reich security. 
This new study, with its excellent and sources and previously 
unknown documents, gives a detailed and authoritative record of 
this most sinister man's life. 
1991, Henry Holt & Co, ISBN 0805014764,< 4878-02-F-01> 656pp, 

photos, index, Very good in protected dw,                                 £20.00 

 

QV-1147 ~ DOWNFALL: A PLAY IN THREE ACTS ~  
              by Douglas Reed  

Written in 1942, the plot is the author's prediction of the 
downfall and departure of Adolf Hitler. An interesting 
contemporary document. 
1942, Jonathan Cape, No ISBN ,< 28383-01-F-01>  105pp, Red 

boards badly marked . Prev owner name. text clean,                    £6.00 

QV-1148 ~ AUSCHWITZ: THE NAZIS & THE  
                                            FINAL SOLUTION ~ by Laurence Rees  

The author tells the definitive history of the most notorious Nazi 
institution of them all. We discover how Auschwitz evolved from 
a concentration camp for Polish political prisoners into the site of 
the largest mass murder in history - a death camp where around 
a million Jews were killed. He examines the mentality and 
motivations of the key Nazi decision makers, and perpetrators of 
appalling crimes speak here for the first time about their actions. 
2005, BBC Publications, ISBN 9780563521174,< 5353-02-F-01> 

320pp illustrations, Small graze on d/w. Good,          £6.00 

QV-1149 ~ THE SS: ALIBI OF A NATION ~ by Gerald Reitlinger  

A study of all aspects of the SS. From its formation and gradual 
expansion as the Reich security service, the Party Army with its 
fighting divisions, the Einsatzgruppen and the 'final solution'. 
The 1981 edition with the foreword by Martin Gilbert. 
1985, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853681872,< 5883-05-F-01> 

502pp, Good in d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1150 ~ ALLIANCE FOR MURDER: THE NAZI- 
 UKRAINIAN NATIONALIST PARTNERSHIP IN GENOCIDE  
                    Edited by B. F. Sabrin  

The story of the partnership of Ukrainian nationalists with the SS 
to implement the "Final Solution" in World War II. Nazi 
political goals coincided with those of nationalist organisations 
with chilling results. There are first hand, eyewitness accounts by 
victims, plus objective analyses of the events surrounding the 
horrific crimes. Ukranian motivations, and the failings of the 
Jewish population in Poland and the USSR to react decisively to 
impending Nazi occupation are documented. Features many 
previously unpublished photographs. 
1991, Sarpedon Publishing, ISBN 1561710202,< 9491-02-F-01> viii 

+ 304pp, 20 photos, As new in d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1151 ~ CONSPIRACY AMONG GENERALS ~  
                 by Wilhelm von Schramm  

This was the first detailed narrative of the 1944 Bomb Plot 
written by a German. The author was on the Army Staff in the 
West when it occurred. He had been given a hint of what was 
planned in May, 1944. Whilst at Rommel's HQ on the 21st July 
he learnt further details. This is an ex-library copy, in a library 
binding with some stamps. Ticket holders removed leaving 
marks. 
1956, Allen & Unwin, ISBN ,< 12036-01-F-01>  215pp, 8 ills, ex-

library, number on spine, text good,         £10.00 

QV-1152 ~ ALBERT SPEER: HIS BATTLE WITH TRUTH ~  
                   by Gitta Sereny  

A revealing study of one of the Third Reich's most powerful 
figures, Hitler's Architect and later war-time Minister for 
Armaments. The book covers his involvement with forced and 
concentration camp labour, his knowledge of the "Final 
Solution", and his views on Hitler, Goebbels, Goering and 
Himmler. The author had access to Speer's private unpublished 
papers and this is an inside view of the Third Reich and how it 
worked at the highest levels. A study of Speer's battle of 
conscience and the collective guilt of the German people. 
1995, Macmillan, ISBN 0333645197,< 22709-03-F-01> 757pp, 40 

photos, references, notes, index, Previous owner gift dedication on 

endpaper otherwise very good in d/w.         £10.00 
QV-1153 ~ BERLIN DIARY. THE JOURNAL OF A FOREIGN  
                        CORRESPONDENT 1934-1941 ~ by William Shirer  

The author was CBS Radio's correspondent in Berlin from 25 
August 1934, just after the Blood Purge of the SA and his 30th 
birthday, until 6th December 1940. This is his diary. 
1943, Grosset & Dunlap, No ISBN ,< 3451-02-F-01> 483pp, Good in 

black boards with previous owner names on endpaper.             £10.00 
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QV-1154 ~ THE RISE AND FALL OF THE THIRD REICH ~ 
                            by William L Shirer  

A large format illustrated history of the Third Reich. This is the 
abridged version based on William Shirer's authoritative 
original. Shirer personally witnessed Hitler's Nazi's rise to power, 
and he remained in Germany during the early years of World 
War II.  
1984, Bison Books, ISBN 0861243854,< 21188-01-F-01> Large 

format, 256pp, 100 col & 200 b/w photos, maps, vg in rubbed d/w,  

                  £8.00 

QV-1155 ~ THE NAZIS AND THE OCCULT ~      by Dusty Sklar  

The author details the history of the occult movement which held 
sway in the late 19th and early 20th century Germany and 
exposes its underlying facist tendencies. Overlapping 
memberships in mystical societies strengthened political 
alliances. She goes on to describe how the Nazis had their roots in 
an occult sect which believed that the racial struggle between the 
'pure aryan' and subhumans was really an ancient contest 
between Gods and beasts.  
1989, Dorset Publications, ISBN 0880294124,< 1686-01-F-01>  

180pp, Very good in d/w. Prev owner sticker on inside page,   £18.00 

QV-1156 ~ BAYERLEIN: FROM AFRIKAKORPS 
                                                TO PANZER LEHR ~ by P. A. Spayd  

A comprehensive biography of General-leutnant Fritz Bayerlein 
(1899-1970), commander of the elite Panzer Lehr Division during 
World War II and Erwin Rommel's former Chief-of-Staff. 
Covers his experiences with General Heinz Guderian in the 
invasions of Poland, France, and Russia, plus his service in North 
Africa, Hungary, Normandy and the Ruhr. During the Russian 
winter of 1943-1944, Bayerlein commanded the famous Berlin-
Brandenburg 3rd Panzer Division. In his own words he shows his 
feelings and frustrations on fighting a war of useless bloodshed. 
Includes many previously unpublished photographs plus twenty 
maps drawn by Bayerlein. 
2003, Schiffer, ISBN 0764318867,< 19070-02-F-01> Large format, 

296pp, 340 + colour & b/w illustrations, New in d/w,               £39.00 

QV-1157 ~ SPANDAU: THE SECRET DIARIES ~  
                by Albert Speer  

On the death of Fritz Todt, Hitler's architect, Albert Speer 
became, responsible for the raw materials, supply and manpower 
for the German war machine. In this capacity he was responsible 
for the conscripted foreign labour within the Third Reich. He 
was the only defendant at Nuremburg to plead guilty and was 
sentenced to twenty years. This book is shaped from the diaries, 
notes and letters, sometimes smuggled out of Spandau. 
1976, Collins, ISBN 0002167638,< 28093-02-F-01> 463pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w with faded spine,        £10.00 

QV-1158 ~ WITNESSES OF WAR. CHILDREN'S LIVES  
                                   UNDER THE NAZIS ~ by Nicholas Stargardt  

Even in this most murderous of European wars, children were 
not merely passive victims of genocide, bombing, mechanised 
warfare, starvation policies and mass flight. They were also 
active participants, going out to smuggle food, ply the black 
market, and care for sick parents and siblings. Drawing on a 
wide range of new sources, from welfare and medical files to 
private diaries, letters and drawings, the author evokes the 
individual voices of children under Nazi rule. 
2005, Jonathan Cape, ISBN 0224064797,< 37187-01-F-01> 509pp 

illustrations, maps, Very good in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1159 ~ VOICES FROM THE THIRD REICH ~  
                                                                           by Johannes Steinhoff  

Interviews with more than 150 Germans who witnessed, 
participated in, or resisted the rise of Adolph Hitler. The 
testimony comes from well-known figures like Manfred Rommel 
and Helmut Kohl; former soldiers and ordinary civilians; and 
victims of the criminal policies of the Nazi regime. These are 
haunting and extraordinary tales of horror, courage, grim 
determination, and moral confusion. 
1989, Regnery Books, ISBN 0895267667,< 2607-01-F-01> 550pp, 

Good in grey boards with red spine.No d/w.          £8.00 

QV-1160 ~ MERCEDES-BENZ PARADE AND STAFF CARS  
                                    OF THE THIRD REICH ~ by Blaine Taylor  

An illustrated history of all the Mercedes models, personalities 
and important events in the automotive history of the Third 
Reich. The cars were speedy and sturdy, allowing Hitler and his 
top associates to campaign throughout Germany in a way that 
caught his political opponents unprepared. State power brought 
almost infinite resources into the hands of the Nazi Party, and 
liberal use of luxury automobiles were part of the spoils of 
victory. The text is supplemented by an extraordinary array of 
illustrations, from retro-futuristic paintings of the 1930s to 
unpublished photographs from the Hermann Goering, Eva 
Braun and Heinrich Hoffmann archives. 
1999, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850526574,< 28267-01-F-01> large 

landscape format, 208pp, 400 + b/w photos, bibliography, index, like 

new in d/w,                 £60.00 

QV-1161 ~ A DICTIONARY OF THE THIRD REICH ~ 
                                                     by James Taylor and Warren Shaw  

A chronology of the Nazi period from the birth of Adolf Hitler to 
the Nuremberg Trials. Also listed are Nazi Operations by 
codename and geographical area. The book also includes succinct 
biographies of all the major figures to Vidkun Quisling.  
1987, Grafton Books, ISBN 0586073396,< 4049-01-F-01> 423pp, 

photos, maps, Fair in card covers Creases on spine, CARD        £8.00 

QV-1162 ~ THIRD REICH VICTORIOUS ~  
             Edited by Peter G Tsouras  

What would have happened if the Germans had captured the 
whole of the BEF at Dunkirk, if the U-Boats had won the Battle 
of the Atlantic and starved Britain, if Rommel had triumphed in 
North Africa or the Wermacht had beaten the Red Army at 
Kursk? A chilling look at the alternatives presented by the Third 
Reich's bid for world domination in WWII 
2002, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853674923,< 30902-02-F-01>  

256pp, 31 illustrations, 13 maps, Near fine in d/w,         £8.00 

QV-1163 ~ HEYDRICH: HENCHMAN OF DEATH ~  
                       by Charles Whiting  

Reinhard Heydrich was one of the most ruthless of Hitler's 
henchmen. He joined the German Navy in 1922 but, in 1931, he 
was cashiered for 'womanising'. Joining the SS, under the 
auspices of Heinrich Himmler he rose rapidly through the ranks 
and created the bogus incident on the Polish border which 
precipitated WWII. Put in charge of the "Final Solution", he 
became 'Protector' of the annexed state of Czechoslovakia. He 
was assassinated in Prague by Resistance fighters sent from 
Britain. 
1999, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850526299,< 28128-01-F-01>  180pp, 18 

b/w ills, Mint in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1164 ~ THE DARK HEART OF HITLER'S EUROPE ~  
                   by Martin Winstone  

After the German and Soviet attack on Poland in 1939, vast 
swathes of Polish territory, including Warsaw and Krakow, fell 
under Nazi occupation in an administration which became 
known as the 'General Government'. The region was not directly 
incorporated into the Reich but was ruled by a German regime, 
headed by the brutal Governor General, Hans Frank. As the 
principal 'racial laboratory' of the Third Reich, it was the site of 
Aktion Reinhard, the largest killing operation of the Holocaust, 
and a campaign of terror and ethnic cleansing against the Poles. 
2015, I. B. Tauris, ISBN 9780857735003,< 37181-01-F-01> 306pp 

illustrations, Near fine in d/w,        £12.00 

QV-1165 ~ WHO'S WHO IN NAZI GERMANY ~  
                                                                                 by Robert Wistrich  

The book is arranged as a collection of compact, succinct 
biographies in alphabetical order of 350 individuals who were 
prominent or significant in the Third Reich from Otto Abetz to 
Adolf Ziegler. Also includes a Glossary, comparative ranks, page 
and Bibliography. 
1984, Bonanza, ISBN 0517460033,< 22471-01-F-01> 359pp, index, 

Very good in black boards, no d/w,         £10.00 

 

 



 15 

The Third Reich – Military Structure 

 

QV-1166 ~ GERMAN ARMY ORDER OF BATTLE:  
                             OCTOBER 1942 ~ 
A facsimile of the 1942 German Army Order of Battle compiled 
by Allied Intelligence. Includes the German High Command, 
Structure and Organization, Commanders and Organizations, 
index of senior officers, plus sections on the SS, the Police, senior 
SS and Police officers, lists of military districts, army groups, 
armies, corps, divisions etc. 
1992, Lancer Militaria, ISBN 0935856080,<11559-01-F-02>  240pp, 

storage wear only, CARD           £8.00 

QV-1167 ~ WAFFEN-SS: AN UNPUBLISHED  
                                    RECORD 1923-1945 ~ by Christopher Ailsby  

An extensively illustrated record of Hitler's Praetorian Guard 
before and during WWII. Charting the time from their origins in 
1923 as the 'Schutzstaffel' or 'Protection Squad' the book traces 
the growth of the SS into a territorial political police force and 
onward to become the crack military wing of the Nazi Party. It 
includes a chapter on the war crimes and atrocities committed by 
Waffen-SS formations. 
1999, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283063459,<29804-03-F-02> 

Large format, 224pp, over 400 photos, Very good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1169 ~ WAFFEN-SS AT WAR ~                by A J Barker  

A very well illustrated record of the Waffen SS and the 
campaigns it fought in WWII. Includes organizational tables, 
Tables of comparitive ranks, list of divisions, and foreign 
nationals in the SS Division "Wiking". 
1982, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<16537-03-F-02>  128pp, 

146 photos, maps, Large Format, Faded spine otherwise v/good in 

d/w,                    £8.00 

QV-1168 ~ WAFFEN-SS AT WAR ~                          by A J Barker  

Alternative copy. 
1982, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711010994,<16537-02-F-02> Large format, 

128pp, 146 photos, maps , Faded spine ow vgood in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1170 ~ AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE GESTAPO  
               by Rupert Butler  

Noted author and journalist, Butler explains in depth the 
complex nature of the Nazi Security Service and its secret police 
wing, The Gestapo was founded by Goring when Prime Minister 
of Prussia in 1933 and, after the supression of Rohm's SA, was 
taken over by Heydrich when German Police functions were 
incorporated into the RHSA in 1939. After Heydrich's 
assasination, Heinrich Muller, head of the Gestapo, answered 
directly to Himmler.The Gestapo worked closely with the SD, the 
Reich's Intelligence organisation at home and in the occupied 
territories. 
1992, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<10798-02-F-02>  240pp, 

226 ills, very good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1171 ~ KAMPFGRUPPE PEIPER: THE RACE FOR  
                           THE MEUSE ~ by David Cooke and Wayne Evans  

"Kampfgruppe Peiper" formed the spearhead of the German 
drive on the Meuse during the Ardennes Offensive in December 
1944, and fought one of the most famous actions of the Second 
World War. Its story is told day-by-day, using contemporary 
accounts. With maps and contemporary and modern 
photographs, the book provides details of a full battlefield tour. 
2005, Pen & Sword, ISBN 1844152871,<33013-01-F-02>  192pp, 

c150 b/w ills, Fine in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1172 ~ KARSTJAGER ~    by Sergio Corbatti and Marco Nova  

An extensively illustrated history of the Anti Partizan operations 
of the Karstwehr-Batallion, SS-24.Waffen-Gebirgs-Division. The 
Karstjager mountain division was composed mainly of Austrian, 
Italian and Spanish soldiers. The book covers their engagements 
in Slovenia and Northern Italy and features more than 1,000 
photos, organization charts and profiles. French text with English 
photograph captions. 
2009, Editions Heimdal, ISBN 9782840482567,<26845-01-F-02> 

Large format, 399pp, c1000 b/w & colour photos, illustrations & 

maps, New in illustrated boards, French text,                             £40.00 

QV-1173 ~ COMMANDO EXTRAORDINARY ~  
              by Charles Foley  

The WWII exploits of Otto Skorzeny, the SS Commando who 
planned and implemented the Rescue of Mussolini and 
kidnapped Miklós Horthy, regent of Hungary. He also organised 
special attacks on the Nijmegen Bridges and led special forces in 
the Ardennes offensive. 
1954, Longmans Green, No ISBN ,<11088-07-F-02> xii + 232pp, 

ills, index, d/wt faded and worn. Light foxing on page edges,     £9.00 

QV-1174 ~ THE BLITZKRIEG LEGEND: THE 1940  
                                                           CAMPAIGN IN THE WEST ~  
        by Karl-Heinz Frieser and John T. Greenwood  

An illuminating German perspective on the decisive Blitzkrieg 
campaign of 1940, this account provides the definitive 
explanation for the rapid military collapse of France and Britain 
on the European continent in 1940. In a little over a month, 
Germany decisively defeated the Allies, a task that had not been 
achieved in four years of brutal fighting during World War I. 
First published in 1995 as the official German history of the 
campaign, the book shows that German victory was not 
inevitable and Allied defeat was not preordained. It explodes 
many of the myths concerning German Blitzkrieg warfare and 
the planning for the 1940 campaign.  
2005, Naval Institute Press, ISBN 9781591142942,<36384-01-F-02> 

496pp, 48 b/w photos, 46 colour maps, 16 charts/figures, Very good 

in d/w,             £30.00 

QV-1175 ~ WAFFEN-SS: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY ~ 
             by Adrian Gilbert  

From the foundation of the SS as a bodyguard unit for Adolf 
Hitler, to its military operations in WWII. The book describes the 
apocalypse on the Eastern Front, Foreign Volunteers in the 
service of the Reich, the battles in the West and the defeat and 
final collapse of the Third Reich. 
1989, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<7738-01-F-02>  190pp, 20 col & 

320 b/w ills, maps, large format, Good in dw,           £10.00 

QV-1176 ~ IRON CROSS BRIGADE ~  
                             by Werner Gösel. Edited by Christian Bauermeister  

The story of Werner Gösel and Sturmgeschütz-Abteilung 244. 
Stalingrad, Kursk and Bobruisk are names synonymous with 
untold suffering and death, and the men of Stug.Abt.244 fought 
at each of them. Werner Gösel was deployed as a dispatch rider 
during Operation Barbarossa and after being trained as an 
officer, he returned to the front and was wounded during the 
opening stages of the Stalingrad battle. After recovering, he 
served with Sturmgeschütz-Batterie 395, but with the 
reorganisation of Stug.Abt.244 in early 1943, Gösel was recalled 
to his old unit and participated in the Battle of Kursk and the 
subsequent retreat. His tenure as adjutant from August 1943 
onward provides an insight into the working methods of an 
assault gun battalion. In summer 1944, now a battery 
commander, Gösel was captured during a break-out attempt 
from the Bobruisk pocket. He returned from Soviet captivity five 
years later to post-war East Germany. This volume which is 
jointly edited by Jason Mark, is profusely illustrated and has 
three appendices, including the battalion's full war diary from 
1943 plus a comprehensive lists of medal winners. 
2016, Leaping Horseman, ISBN 9780992274924,<37268-01-F-02> 

492pp, 249 b/w photos, 17 maps, New in illustrated boards,     £64.00 

QV-1177 ~ THE ONSLAUGHT: THE GERMAN DRIVE  
                        TO STALINGRAD ~ by Heinrich Graf von Einsiedel  

A collection of rare, contemporary colour photos from the 
personal collection of three German soldiers of the 6th Army. 
They illustrate the early German campaign on the Eastern Front 
and the drive to Stalingrad. 
1984, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283992913,<23050-03-F-02>  

192pp, 150 col photos, large format, Good in creased card covers, 

CARD                £6.00 
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QV-1178 ~ HOLD THE WESTWALL OR PERISH WITH IT ~  
              by Timm Haasler  

New from publisher, unread. The history of Panzer Brigade 105, 
September, 1944. This is the story an experiment that failed - the 
creation of separate armored brigades, within the Panzertruppe 
in 1944. They were to be a form of field army level reserve and 
strike force. This book examines the formation, deployment, 
virtual destruction and ultimate deactivation of Panzer Brigade 
105. Instead of being deployed on the Eastern Front as originally 
intended, the brigade was rushed to the West and the unstable 
situation there in 1944. The story is presented not only from the 
German side, but also from the viewpoint of the various US 
forces employed against the brigade in September 1944.  
2007, J J Fedorowicz, ISBN 9780921991885,<33988-01-F-02> 582 

pages, 147 photographs, 22 maps, extensive charts and documents, 

New in illustrated boards,          £44.00 

QV-1179 ~ SQUADRON/SIGNAL COMBAT WEAPONS 3:  
        WAFFEN-SS IN ACTION ~ by Norman Harms and Uwe Feist  

A compact study on Hitler's elite Waffen-SS formations in battle. 
With text by Uwe Feist and Norman Harms, their equipment, 
insignia and combat uniforms are extensively illustrated by Ron 
Volstad. 
1973, Squadron/Signal, No ISBN,<6103-02-F-02> Landscape 

format, 50pp, 15 colour & 100 b/w illustrations, Good in marked 

cover, CARD            £6.00 

QV-1180 ~ HITLER'S GENERALS ~               by Richard Humble  

This study of Hitler and his Generals assesses their military 
achievements and the strengths and weakenesses of the Nazi 
system of command. Humble looks at the hard core professionals 
such as von Runstedt, and discusses how far their adherence to 
traditonal military virtues brought them into conflict with the 
new heirachy. The contribution made by the Panzer Generals is 
also considered and that of the more unconventional 
commanders such as Rommel and Kesselring. 
1973, Arthur Barker, ISBN 0213164515,<4124-01-F-02>  167pp ills, 

dw torn ow vg,               £9.00 

QV-1181 ~ THE WALLONIEN ~  
                                         by Richard Landwehr and Jean-Louis Roba  

New from publisher, unread. The History of the 5th SS-
Sturmbrigade and the 28th Volunteer Panzergrenadier Division. 
Formed in Belgium from French speaking volunteers, they 
suffered heavy losses at Cherkassy. They were activated as a 
division in 1944, defended the Bonn area and were later 
transferred to the defence of Berlin. The Division was 
commanded by SS General Leon Degrelle, the Belgian fascist 
politician. This is the original A4 publication by Richard 
Landwehr. 
1992, Landwehr Publishing, No ISBN ,<28302-03-F-02> 32pp, A4 

format, 50 illustrations, maps, Like New,  CARD                        £8.00 

QV-1182 ~ HIMMLER'S BOSNIAN DIVISION: WAFFEN-SS  
                HANDSCHAR DIVISION 1943-1945 ~ by George Lepre  

This is the story of the "Handschar", the Muslim combat 
formation created by the Germans to "restore order in Bosnia." 
Raised by the Waffen SS, they were used for anti-partisan 
operations in the Balkans and quickly developed a reputation. 
The division was commanded by German officers, and composed 
of native Germans from Croatia(Volksdeutsche), Croat 
Christians and Bosniaks, Muslims from Bosnia and Herzegovina. 
1997, Schiffer,  ISBN 0764301349,<26369-02-F-02> 380pp, 250 + 

b/w photos, New in d/w,          £33.00 

QV-1183 ~ DAS REICH:THE MILITARY ROLE OF  
                                        THE 2ND SS DIVISION ~ by James Lucas  

The history of the SS Division "Das Reich". James Lucas 
describes the military role of the 2nd SS Division, it's origins, 
organisation and recruitment, it's WWII battles and campaigns 
including Poland, Yugoslavia and the Eastern Front to the final 
surrender in 1945. 
1991, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<29437-02-F-02>  222pp, 42 

photos, 12 maps, appendices, bibliography, index, very good in dw,     

                  £8.00 

 

QV-1184 ~ KOMMANDO ~                                      by James Lucas  

Lucas's analysis of German Special Forces operations in WWII. 
Undercover and other special operations, conceived and executed 
with ruthless thoroughness, won the Germans some stunning 
victories against all odds. Specially trained SS agents-
provocateurs laid the ground for the German invasions of 
Czechoslovakia and Poland. This book tells the complete story, 
including the Brandenburgers, the the navy's K-men, the SS-
Kommando-GB, and the children of the Werewolves and the 
Hitler Youth, trained in murderous partisan warfare. 
1985, Guild Publishing, ISBN 0853687072,<9215-01-F-02>  245pp, 

70 photos, illustrations, diagrams, bibliography, vgood in d/w, £10.00 

QV-1185 ~ SS: HIMMLER'S BLACK ORDER ~  
                        by Robin Lumsden  

The real story of the SS is so complex as to deny belief. It is a tale 
of intrigue and nepotism, archeology and Teutonism and art and 
symbolism - an order led by a man who believed that he was the 
spiritual reincarnation of the Saxon King, Heinrich I. The book 
looks in detail at the Waffen-SS and the Allgemeine-SS and the 
effects they had on the German Police, Reich Security, racial 
policies, education and the economy. It covers in detail their 
uniforms and regalia. 
1997, Bramley Books, ISBN 1841000558,<26520-01-F-02>  288pp, 

34 colour & 200 b/w illustrations, v/good in d/w,                      £10.00 

QV-1186 ~ LA DIVISION WIKING : DANS L'ENFER  
                                                  BLANC 1941-1943 ~ by Jean Mabire  

Signed and dated dedication from the author to a previous 
owner. Involved exclusively on the Eastern Front, this was the 
initial divisional-level formation of the Waffen-SS to make use of 
foreign volunteers, in this case western European and Nordic 
members such as Dutch, Walloons, Danes, Norwegians and 
Swedes. 
1980, Fayard, ISBN ,<10381-01-F-02> 360pp. photos, Wrinkled card 

covers. Ex libris plate. Good, Fr.text, CARD                             £20.00 

QV-1187 ~ LA PANZERDIVISION SS "WIKING": LA LUTTE  
                                                 FINALE 1943-1945 ~ by Jean Mabire  

Signed with a dedication from the author. The story of 5-SS 
Panzer Division "Viking". It was recruited from foreign 
volunteers from Scandinavia, Finland, Estonia, The Netherlands 
and Belgium under the command of German officers French text. 
1981, Fayard, ISBN 2213009651,<14998-01-F-02> 422pp, photos, 

maps, Card covers creased at edges. Ex libris plate. Good, Fr.text, 

CARD            £20.00 

QV-1188 ~ GOD, HONOR, FATHERLAND ~  
                                             by Thomas McGuirl and Remy Spezzano  

A definitive study on the legendary Waffen-SS 
Unit,'Grossdeutschland', containing many extraordinary, 
recently unearthed pictures from European archives. Never 
previously published, these provide a unique perspective on one 
of Germany's most famous divisions in World War II. The 
wealth of pictorial information is supplemented with veteran's 
testimony, capturing the unique "esprit de corps" of the battle 
hardened men of this elite unit.  
1997, RZM Publishing, ISBN 0965758400,<31278-02-F-02> Large 

format, 226pp, 387 photos, Very good in good slightly faded 

edgecreased d/w,               £18.00 

QV-1189 ~ THE 12TH SS: THE HISTORY OF THE HITLER  
                           YOUTH PANZER DIVISION VOLUME TWO ~  
                by Hubert Meyer  

After a summer of fighting in France and the harrowing retreat 
through the Falaise Gap, the boy soldiers of Germany's notorious 
12th SS Panzer Division regrouped in the winter of 1944-45. 
During the ensuing Battle of the Bulge in the Ardennes, the 
division fought tenaciously against combat-hardened Americans 
but suffered irreplaceable losses. Within days of withdrawing, the 
survivors were transported to Hungary to make a desperate final 
stand against the Soviet onslaught. Facing an increasingly 
hopeless situation, the battered division was driven into Austria, 
where it surrendered to U.S. forces on May 8, 1945 
2005, Stackpole, ISBN 9780811731997,<37198-01-F-02> 604pp 

illustrations, maps, Good with creased corner, CARD               £15.00 
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QV-1190 ~ GRENADIERS ~               by Kurt Meyer  

The recollections of General Kurt "Panzer" Meyer, commander 
of 12-SS Panzer Division "Hitlerjugend". Covers his experiences 
of service in the Waffen SS, from recruitment prior to WWII, 
commanding the Reconnaisance Company of the 1-SS 
"Leibstandarte" in Poland, France and the Balkans, the Eastern 
Front and the fighting in Russia, promotion to Regimental 
Commander in 1943, the raising of the "Hitlerjugend" Division 
and his command in Normandy after the death of its previous 
commander, the desperate battles, eventual capture and post-war 
trial by the Canadians. 
2005, Stackpole, ISBN 9780811731973,<20354-03-F-02> 436pp 

illustrations, Very good in card covers, CARD            £8.00 

QV-1191 ~ COMBAT OPERATIONS OF THE GERMAN  
                   ORDNUNGSPOLIZEI, 1939-1945 ~ by Rolf Michaelis  

This book covers the little known combat operations of the 
German Ordnungspolizei (Order Police) during World War II. It 
covers unit formations, personalities, frontline combat 
operations, security duties in occupied countries, as well as the 
participation of some battalions in ethnic cleansing atrocities. 
Also included are very rare photos, documents, soldbuchs and 
maps.  
2010, Schiffer, ISBN 9780764336591,<36262-01-F-02> Large 

format, 136pp, 120 + b/w images & maps, New,                       £37.50 

QV-1192 ~ RUSSEN IN DER WAFFEN-SS ~     by Rolf Michaelis  

On 3 August 1944, following the 20 July assassination attempt on 
Hitler, SS Reichsfuhrer, Heinrich Himmler was appointed 
commander of the reserve army. Four days earlier, at the Wolfs 
Lair in East Prussia, 29. "RONA" (Russische Nr.1) and 30. 
(Russische Nr.2) Waffen-Grenadier-Divisions der SS, were 
formed. The fact that Himmler formed SS units from the Russian 
federations was paradoxical in view of Nazi views on Russian 
racial characteristics, but it clearly illustrated the Third Reich's 
dire situation at the time. German text. 
2006, Michaelis Verlag, ISBN 9783938392249,<31388-01-F-02> 

Pictorial boards.130pp, 36 b/w illustrations , maps, New,         £14.00 

XN-3231 ~ THE 11TH SS-FREIWILLIGEN-PANZER- 
     GRENADIER_DIVISION "NORDLAND" ~ by Rolf Michaelis  

Several thousand ethnic Germans in Romania, (the so called 
Volksdeutscher) were drafted into the Waffen-SS in 1943. With 
these new troops Himmler built up the new 11th Waffen-SS 
Division. To fill the ranks Division “Nordland” also took over 
battalion strength units from Danmark and Norway, though 
ninety percent of the division were Volksdeutsche from Romania. 
They were first used incombat in Croatia, the Oranienbaumer, 
Estonia, and Latvia. After the Soviet attack in Pomerania they 
fought in Berlin and were destroyed there. 
2008, Schiffer, ISBN 9780764331008,<31348-03-F-02>  155pp, 

numerous b/w phots, maps, New in illustrated boards,              £29.50 

QV-1193 ~ HITLER'S COMMANDERS ~  
                 by Samuel W. Mitcham and Gene Mueller  

A study of the military leadership of the Third Reich - the 
Generals who led the campaigns of the Wehrmacht in WWII. 
The book includes all the senior commanders in the field among 
them Bock, Leeb, Wenck, Paulus, Pickert, Hube, Stegmann, 
Falkenhorst, Luetjens, Marschall, Hausser, Eicke, Wittmann, 
Becker, Hartmann and Topp. 
1992, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850523087,<9146-02-F-02> 354pp, 

illustrations, maps, bibliography, index, very good in d/w,        £10.00 

QV-1194 ~ HITLER'S FIELD MARSHALS  
                            AND THEIR BATTLES ~ by Samuel W Mitcham  

The first collected biography of Hitler's Field Marshals whose 
task was to conquer the world and establish the thousand year 
Reich. Some names stand out like Rommel, Keitel, Rundstedt and 
Manstein but others such as Schoerner, List and Weichs are less 
likely to be remembered. The author brings all of these 
commanders vividly to life 
1988, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<5331-03-F-02> 432pp, 42 

photos, 22 maps, 9 tables, Slight fade on spine and edgewear of d/w  

Good,                 £8.00 

 

QV-1195 ~ WEHRMACHT ~                General Editor John Pimlott  

An Illustrated history of the German Army of World War II with 
more than 200 black and white photos, many previously 
unpublished. This is a complete pictorial record of the German 
Army, as it was recreated by Adolf Hitler in the 1930s, to prepare 
for war. The illustrations depict the Wehrmacht and in action in 
the campaigns that followed, from the Eastern Front, the 
Balkans, Italy and the North African Desert, through to North 
Western Europe in 1944. Dustwrapper spine sunned/faded 
2001, Aurum Press, ISBN 1854104659,<26408-01-F-02> Large 

format, 176pp, 200 + b/w photos, Fine in pictorial boards,        £10.00 

QV-1196 ~ HITLER'S SAMURAI: THE WAFFEN-SS  
                                                          IN ACTION ~ by Bruce Quarrie  

The Waffen-SS adopted a warrior code from the Samurai and 
saw themselves as modern, Teutonic Knights. This revised edition 
of Quarrie's well known book includes some 30 new photos, a 
section on SS records and a new appendix on the British 
Freikorps. 
1984, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 0850597234,<16422-07-F-02>  160pp, 

200+photos, very good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1197 ~ WORLD WAR 2 PHOTO ALBUM NUMBER 15.  
                    GERMAN MOUNTAIN TROOPS ~ by Bruce Quarrie  

Specially trained, uniformed and equipped, the eight divisions of 
the German mountain troops, Gebirgsjager, fought with 
distinction from the Arctic Circle to the Mediterranean taking 
part in many of the decisive battles of the Second World War. 
1980, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 0850594219,<622-01-F-02> 95pp, 150 

photos, map, Good in card covers, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1198 ~ 19 TAGE KRIEG ~                            by Henrik Schulze  

Die RAD-Infanteriedivision "Friedrich Ludwig Jahn" in der 
Lücke zwiachen 9. und 12. Armee. Whilst the Second World War 
lasted six years, the "19-Day War" of the title describes the final 
battles in central Germany in the nineteen days from 20th April 
to 8th May, 1945 - from the taking of Jüterbogs by the Red Army 
until the surrender of the Wehrmacht. It describes the stand of 
Jüterbog Infantry Division, "Friedrich Ludwig Jahn" and is 
drawn from military memoirs of the German and the Soviet 
sides, military archives, battlefield commands and messages, and 
personal accounts of veterans and civilians in the combat zone. 26 
color maps show the daily tactical situation in the fighting with 
various Soviet army units, particularly the 1st Ukrainian and 
Belorussian Fronts. German text. 
2011, Juterbook, ISBN 9783932566455,<34229-01-F-02> 608pp, 

numerous illustrations & colour maps, New in d/w,                  £49.00 

QV-1199 ~ SPEARHEAD 2: GROSSDEUTSCHLAND ~ 
                                                  by Michael Sharpe and Brian L Davis  

Formed in 1939 as a motorised infantry unit, Grossdeutschland 
ended WWII as a Panzer corps having fought in France, the 
Balkans and the Eastern Front. In operations Barbarossa and 
Typhoon it took part in the battles of Moscow, Kharkov and 
Kursk. The book features the unit's origins and history, 
organisation and order of battle, operational theaters, insignia, 
markings and biographies of Commanders. 
2001, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711028540,<30618-02-F-02> 96pp. 

illustrations, photos, maps, Good in card covers,                         £6.00 

QV-1200 ~ HITLER YOUTH ~                   by Frederick J Stephens  

A detailed history of the organisation, uniforms, insignia and 
establishment of the Hitlerjugend and associated bodies. 
1973, Almark Publications, ISBN 0855241047,<7500-02-F-02> 

88pp, col & b/w illustrations & photos, Good in slightly marked card 

covers, CARD           £10.00 

QV-1201 ~ DIE STURMFLUT UND DAS ENDE: 
                                VOLUME 1 DIE INVASION ~ by Hans Stober  

German text. History of The 17th SS Panzer Grenadier Division 
"Gotz von Berlichingen" in WWII. Formed in 1943 they fought 
in Normandy in 1944 at Carentan, Mortain, Falaise, the Seine 
and later at Metz. Details include Field Post Numbers, Order of 
Battle, equipment strengths and details of senior officers.  
1976, Munin Verlag Gmbh, ISBN 3921242266,<6051-01-F-02> 

525pp. illustrations, maps, Good in rubbed d/w. ex libris bookplate 

on end board,                 £80.00 
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QV-1202 ~ SOLDIERS OF DESTRUCTION ~ 
                                                                       by Charles W. Sydnor Jr.  

Rubbed and chipped d/w. The notorious SS Totenkopf Division 
was founded by SS-Obergruppenführer Theodor Eicke, the 
originator of the Concentration Camp system. He recruited men 
from the camp guard units and the division soon acquired a 
reputation for ruthlessness. It fought in France and Russia taking 
part in most of the important battles.  
1977, Princeton University Pres, First edition, No ISBN 

0691052557,<16687-02-F-02> xvi + 371pp, 15 ills, 4 maps, index, 

Vg in chipped & rubbed d/w,             £10.00 

QV-1203 ~ LOYALTY IS MY HONOUR: PERSONAL  
                                       ACCOUNTS FROM THE WAFFEN-SS ~  
                                                                           by Gordon Williamson  

The Waffen-SS were the Black Knights, the elite of the Third 
Reich. They wore the death's head badge and were imbued with 
ferocious bravery and a fierce devotion to their Fuhrer, Adolf 
Hitler. Veterans of all ranks and nationalities from such divisions 
as the Leibstandarte, Das Reich, Wiking, Totenkopf, 
Reichsfuhrer SS, Frundsberg and Hitlerjugend recollect their 
experiences in combat, their commanders and the battles they 
fought in France 1940, Russia and the Eastern Front, and 
Normandy.  
1995, Book Club Associates, No ISBN,<30312-02-F-02>  192pp, 

b/w photos, order of battle, appendices, index, v/good in rubbed dw,  

                        £10.00 

 

The Second World War - General 

 

QV-1204 ~ GREAT FRONT PAGES:  
                                                  D-DAY TO VICTORY 1944-1945 ~ 
The war in Europe 1944-5, from D-Day to the German 
surrender, as it was reported in the Newspapers of Britain and 
the USA. A collection of "Great Front Pages" from daily 
newspapers such as the Telegraph, Mail and Sketch, Sunday 
Graphic and News Chronicle, many are dramatic, sometimes 
triumphant, usually with photos and maps. Introduction by 
Wynford Vaughan-Thomas. 
1984, Collins, ISBN 0002173433,<17848-01-G-01>  118pp, 

broadsheet format (10.5 x 14 inches), covers rubbed otherwise good, 

CARD             £8.00 

QV-1205 ~ HANDBOOK ON JAPANESE MILITARY FORCES  
A Facsimile of the Technical Manual TM-E30-480, originally 
published by the US War department for use by military field 
units in 1942 and revised in 1944. This is a comprehensive study 
of the equipment, personnel, weapons and tactics of the Japanese 
Army and Air Services. It includes exhaustive details of types of 
weapons and aircraft, command structures, uniforms, insignia 
and signs 
1991, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853671029,<9356-02-G-01> 401pp 

illustrations, tables, Good in creased d/w,                                  £15.00 

QV-1206 ~ HANDBOOK ON THE BRITISH ARMY 1943 ~ 
Previous owner name on endpaper. Good in d/w with faded 
spine. Originally published in 1943 by the U S Army as Technical 
Manual TM 30-410, this important reference work has chapters 
on the organization of the British Army by Corps, rank, uniform 
and insignia, armament and equipment, tactics, maps and 
abbreviations. There are also supplements for the Royal Air 
Force and Civilian Defense Organizations.  
1975, Purnell, No ISBN ,<14720-02-G-01> x + 234pp, 11 plates, 117 

illustrations, Previous owner name on endpaper. Good in d/w with 

faded spine.           £10.00 

QV-1207 ~ THE WAR PAPERS ~ 
World War II as seen by the contemporary British Newspapers. 
The major events at home and abroad throughout the Second 
World War are reproduced in facsimile. 
1989, Fontana, ISBN 000637476X,<25333-01-G-01> Large Format, 

Rubbed card covers. Good, CARD         £10.00 

 

QV-1208 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                                                                        PRELUDE TO WAR ~ 
One of the renowned Time-Life World War II series. This 
volume covers the years from the end of WWI. It features the 
Russian Revolution and the establishment of a Bolshevik state. 
The decadence of German society in the Twenties in conjunction 
with Germany's desperate financial state led to the emergence of 
Fascism and the rise of Hitler and Mussolini. Meanwhile Stalin 
was forging a dictatorship in Russia, in the East the Japanese 
invaded and occupied much of China. Civil War broke out in 
Spain, and Germany took the opportunity of a "Dress 
Rehearsal" for war 
1977, Time Life Books, No ISBN ,<3798-01-G-01> large format, 

216pp, numerous b/w illustrations, very good in pictorial boards,            

                                                                                                       £6.00 

QV-1209 ~ U.S. ARMY IN WORLD WAR II:  
                 THE TECHNICAL SERVICES: QUARTERMASTER  
                                  CORPS: ORGANIZATION SUPPLY VOL.1  
An official US Military manual including the period prior to 
WWII, early developments and planning. Then looks at post 
Pearl Harbor reorganisation, Field Organisation, the 
Development of Army Clothing, Research Activities, the 
Development of Field Rations, Procurement and Production, 
Storage and Control. 
1995, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,<11776-01-G-01> xviii + 

418pp, ills, tables, index, vg+, CARD         £20.00 

QV-1210 ~ U.S. ARMY IN WORLD WAR II:  
                  THE TECHNICAL SERVICES:QUARTERMASTER  
                                CORPS:ORGANIZATION SUPPLY VOL 2 ~ 
An official military manual. Includes Personnel and training, 
classification of enlisted men, use of Negro troops, Quartermaster 
Officer selection and training, Activation of Units, Animals and 
their Military Use, and Care of the Dead. 
1995, Center of MilitaryHistory, ISBN ,<11777-01-G-01> xvi + 

433pp, illustrations, tables, vg+, CARD        £20.00 

QV-1211 ~ US ARMY-NAVY JOURNAL OF RECOGNITION:  
                                           SEPTEMBER 1943-FEBRUARY 1944  
A total of 24 issues of the Journal were produced between 1943 
and 1944 for US combat forces as an aid to American front line 
soldiers, sailors and airmen to distinguish enemy armoured 
vehicles, ships and aircraft from those of the Allies. This volume 
reproduces in facsimile the first 6 issues and contains more than 
800 photographs, silhouettes and drawings of Allied and Axis 
types.  
1991, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853102369,<7237-02-G-01> Large 

format, 320pp, 825 ills , Good in d/w. Boards slightly bowed,    £8.00 

QV-1212 ~ WAR DIARY 1939-1945 ~ 
The story of the key land, sea and air battles of WWII in the 
words of those who lived through them, with eye-witness 
accounts from participants on all sides of the conflict. Arranged 
chronologically, each chapter of the book covers one of the war's 
major encounters, and opens with a battle diary and a short 
introduction. 
1995, Marshall Cavendish, ISBN 185435826X,<29100-01-G-01>  

272pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, large format, v/good in 

d/w,            £10.00 

QV-1213 ~ WORLD WAR II INFORMATIONAL  
                                                                                 FACT SHEETS ~ 
Published in the USA by the 50th Anniversary of WWII 
Commemoration Committee, Pentagon. Numerous Fact Sheets 
include statistical data, the Home Front, Liberty Ships, Axis 
POWs, Yamamoto, Music, Propaganda, Security, Atomic 
Weapons, Pearl Harbor, the Philippines and major battles. 
1995, No ISBN ,<22990-01-G-01>  180pp, numerous illustrations, 

large format, very good, CARD               £8.00 

QV-1214 ~ WARLORDS THE HEART OF CONFLICT  
                                 1939-1945 ~ by Simon Berthon and Joanna Potts  

During the Second World War, while their nations fought battles 
with weapons, the four great warlords of the twentieth century - 
Hitler, Stalin, Churchill and Roosevelt - fought a war of the 
mind. At its heart was a series of psychological duels in which 
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individual victory was won by deceit, charm, flattery and lies. By 
using their own words and the words of those who observed them 
at the time, the book unravels the psychology and tactics of the 
four wartime leaders and reveals how their political motives, 
were based on self-interest. 
2006, Politico's Publishing, ISBN 9781842751657,<34636-01-G-01> 

369pp illustrations, New in card covers, CARD                           £8.99 

QV-1215 ~ THE SECOND WORLD WAR IN COLOUR ~  
                                                      by Stewart Binns and Adrian Wood  

Based on the TV series in loosely chronological order, the book 
uses correspondence and diaries to illustrate events. With letters 
from a German soldier to his father, an American bomber pilot 
to his wife, a Japanese soldier to his family plus Extracts from the 
diaries of Anne Frank, Nella Last and others. 
1999, Pavilion Books, ISBN 1862053499,<4566-02-G-01>  208pp, 

maps, photographs, Slight fade on spine ow very good in dw,    £8.00 

QV-1216 ~ OPERATION WILLI: THE PLOT TO KIDNAP  
          THE DUKE OF WINDSOR JULY 1940 ~ by Michael Bloch  

A well documented study of the plot by Hitler and Foreign 
Minister Ribbentrop to kidnap the Duke of Windsor in the 
Iberian Peninsular, and bring him under German power on the 
eve of the Battle of Britain in July 1940. They planned to use him 
to secure his country's submission and then restore him to the 
throne he had abdicated four years earlier.  
1986, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297787578,<28590-01-G-01>  

266pp, 30 photos, Good in card covers, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1217 ~ SCHINDLER'S LEGACY: TRUE STORIES                   
                           OF THE LIST SURVIVORS ~ by Elinor J Brecher  

Ranging in age from their late 50s to nearly 90, the survivors 
describe how their names came to be on the list, their dreadful 
wartime experiences, their attempts to rebuild their lives and 
their reunions with Oscar Schindler many years later. 
1994, Hodder & Stoughton, ISBN 0340632291,<32767-01-G-01> 

441pp ills, card covers, sltly creased ow vg, CARD         £8.00 

QV-1218 ~ MORAL COMBAT: A HISTORY OF  
                                            WORLD WAR II ~ by Michael Burleigh  

Opening with the 'predators' - Mussolini, Hitler, Prince Hirohito 
of Japan - and moving onto appeasement, the rape of Poland, 
Barbarossa, the role of Churchill, and the Holocaust, the author 
analyses the moral dimension of the Second World War's most 
important moments. He also examines the moral reasoning of 
individuals who had to make choices under circumstances 
difficult to imagine. Stressing the maxim that the past is used to 
make sense of the present world we live in, he takes us right up to 
today's war on terror. 
2010, Harper Press, ISBN 9780007195770,<36042-02-G-01> 650pp, 

5 maps, 36 colour & b/w illustrations, New, CARD                  £10.99 

QV-1219 ~ THE DIGGERS OF COLDITZ ~  
                                                        by Jack Champ and Colin Burgess  

There were nineteen Australian POWs in Colditz. Jack Champ 
was a Lieutenant in the 2nd/6th Australian Infantry Battalion 
and was captured in 1941. After taking part in two escapes he 
was sent to Colditz, which although lauded by the Germans as 
escape proof, had more escape attempts than from any other 
similar size prison camp during the war. 
1985, Orbis Books, ISBN 0856138800,<1264-01-G-01>  224pp, 24 

photos, map, index, vg+ in like dw,          £8.00 

QV-1220 ~ THE MARINE WAY ~  
                                                     by Lieutenant-Colonel Sam E Clagg  

Based on first hand experiences, this is a factual study of the US 
Marine Corps in WWII. Covers training at Parris Island, the role 
of the replacement units in forming the US Marine Divisions, the 
"rest" camps, the intensity and fury of battle, and experiences on 
the battlefield. 
1989, Clagg, McClain, ISBN 0962382701,<14988-01-G-01> 588pp, 

photograph, bibliography, vg in rubbed and edge-worn dw,      £18.00 

QV-1221 ~ WORLD WAR TWO PERSONALITIES ~  
                      by Edward Davidson and Dale Manning  

Over 350 characters are portrayed in this study: commanders, 
front-line heroes, statesmen and politicians, spies and intelligence 
chiefs, people from all walks of life who showed courage or 

strategic skills during World War II. This book celebrates 
victorious records, tragic defeats and winning strategies, from 
Churchill, Eisenhower and Stalin to unsung heroes, spies and 
backroom theorists. The coverage is international, including all 
armed services, military and political personnel.  
1997, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 1854093967,<26935-01-G-01>  

192pp, 200 photos, Very good in d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1222 ~ BEHIND BOTH LINES ~                by Harold N Denny  

The author was an American war correspondent, captured in 
North Africa, confined to a Gestapo prison and eventually 
repatriated by the Italians. During his six months as a POW he 
had travelled to Rome, Berlin and Munich. 
1943, Michael Joseph, No ISBN ,<3443-01-G-01>  143pp, g/vg in 

dust-stained dw, inscription,            £8.00 

QV-1223 ~ DESERT RATS AT WAR ~                  by George Forty  

The 7th Armoured Division in World War II. This is the 
combined, two part story of the divisions campaigns in North 
Africa and Europe. The author recounts their battles against the 
Italians and German Afrika Korps from Egypt to Tunisia and 
the second section covers their campaigns in Sicily, Italy, 
Normandy, Belgium, Holland, Germany and finally Berlin. 
1985, Chartwell, ISBN 089009361X,<121-01-G-01> 350pp, 500 

photos, large format, vgood in d/w,         £16.00 

QV-1224 ~ JAPANESE ARMY HANDBOOK 1939-1945 ~  
                                         by George Forty  

The Japanese Imperial Army grew from 1.5 million men in 1939 
to 5.5 million by the end of WWII, and their highly successful 
campaigns in the Far East and the Pacific were as spectacular as 
those of the Germans in Europe. It took the Allies years to match 
them as expert jungle fighters, and their code of honour allowed 
no mercy to prisoners, both military and civilian. They fought to 
the last without any thought of surrender. This comprehensive 
study describes how they mobilised and trained their soldiers, 
and looks at their organisational structures.  
2002, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750931965,<28407-02-G-01>  

272pp, 200 ills, Very good in card cover, CARD        £10.00 

QV-1225 ~ US ARMY HANDBOOK 1939-1945 ~ by George Forty  

How the Second World War American Army grew from a tiny, 
outdated and ill-equipped force into one of the mightiest armies 
of the world. By 1945 it led the world in weaponry, strategic 
mobility and logistics. This study details its organization, 
structure and equipment - everything from weapons to tactics, 
marking to camouflage and rations to radio sets. Fully illustrated 
with a varied selection of action photographs and detailed 
appendices, this is a comprehensive reference source. 
1979, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711009597,<15403-01-G-01>  160pp, 

numerous illustrations, appendices, bibliography, Good in d/w with 

faded spine,                £6.00 

QV-1226 ~ SHOKAN: HIROHITO'S SAMURAI ~  
          by Richard Fuller  

A complete listing of the leadership of the Imperial Japanese 
Forces, 1933-45, identifying over 1000 Generals and Flag Officers 
of World War II, their careers, campaigns and positions in the 
the overall organisation of the Japanese Armed Forces at the 
time of the surrender. Formal surrender ceremonies throughout 
the Far East are tabulated as are details of swords surrendered 
by senior commanders where possible. An interesting reference 
work for scholars and historians. 
1992, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 1854091514,<10706-01-G-01> 

319p, 90 photos, Good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1227 ~ THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~       by Martin Gilbert  

A history of the Second World War that covering all fronts, land, 
at sea and in the air, the activities of resistance and partisan 
groups, espionage, secret intelligence, strategy and tactics, war 
leaders, generals, admirals and air marshals. It also examines 
individual acts of heroism at the front and behind the lines, the 
fate of prisoners of war, the bombing of cities, the submarine 
war, and the aftermath of the war. 
1989, Henry Holt & Co , ISBN 0805076239,<2070-03-G-01> 846pp, 

130 photos, 102 maps, bibliography, index, fair, tear on rear cover 

repaired with tape, mark on top page edge, CARD                      £8.00 
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QV-1228 ~ ARMS AND THE MEN ~                by Ian Hay  

One of a series of short military histories of the war, based on 
official documents. The war fought by British soldiers in Europe, 
Asia and Africa, and by the civilians at home. The author is 
especially concerned with the qualities of the soldier and his arms 
and equipment. He looks at the land-war as a whole and puts the 
campaigns, plans and preparations into a balanced picture.  
1977, HMSO, ISBN 0117721956,<28620-03-G-01> 330pp 

illustrations, maps, Very good in card covers, CARD        £6.00 

QV-1229 ~ PICTORIAL HISTORY OF WORLD WAR II ~ 
                      by Charles Herridge  

An extensively illustrated history of the Second World War, 
using contemporary photographs. Commences with a prelude 
and the events leading up to 1939, through the major campaigns 
and theatres of war, and concludes with the fall of Germany and 
Japan. 
1975, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600371042,<3055-02-G-01> Large Format. 

253 pp. extensively illustrated, Rubbed dustjacket, otherwise very 

good,                  £9.00 

QV-1230 ~ COVERING ALL FRONTS ~   by Ralph Ingersoll  

An American journalist recounts his journeys covering the battle 
fronts of World War Two. His 30,000 mile journey took him to 
Singapore, Chungking, Moscow, Cairo and the Desert War, and 
Britain where he reported on the people at War and the Battle of 
the Atlantic. 
1942, John Lane,The Bodley Head, No ISBN ,<14296-01-G-01> 

304pp, 7 ills, ep maps, blue cloth, g+,        £10.00 

QV-1231 ~ 1945: THE WORLD WE FOUGHT FOR ~ 
                  by Robert Kee  

A look at events in the Year in which the Second World War 
ended. It saw the advent of the Greek Civil War and strife in 
Yugoslavia, the problems of the partially liberated countries - 
France, Italy, Holland and Norway - the Allied advance into 
Central Europe and the discovery of the Nazi concentration 
camps. In The Pacific, the battles in the Philippines, Iwo Jima 
and Okinawa raged, whilst there were problems on the Home 
Front. 
1985, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<18824-01-G-01> xxviii + 371pp, 

50 ills, very good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1232 ~ THE BATTLE FOR HISTORY: RE-FIGHTING  
                    WORLD WAR TWO ~ by John Keegan  

John Keegan's classic monograph on the differing historical 
views of the Second World War. With Biographies of key players, 
pivotal campaigns, occupations and resistance, intelligence and 
war economics, the origins and the conduct of the war, the 
strategies as affected by the personalities of leading politicians, 
and how the conflict has shaped today's world. 
1995, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0091792290,<28242-01-G-01>  

128pp, notes of references, Very good in slightly faded dw,       £6.00 

QV-1233 ~ FATEFUL CHOICES: TEN DECISIONS THAT  
                 CHANGED THE WORLD 1940-1941 ~ by Ian Kershaw  

In 1940 the world was on a knife-edge. The hurricane of events 
that marked the opening of the Second World War meant that 
anything could happen. For the aggressors there was no limit to 
their ambitions, and for their victims a new dark age beckoned. 
Over the next few months their fates would be determined. Ian 
Kershaw re-creates the ten critical decisions taken between May 
1940, and December 1941. 
2007, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 9780713997125,<35972-03-

G-01> 624pp, 28 illustrations, 5 maps, As New in d/w,       £10.00 

QV-1234 ~ LIFE: WORLD WAR II ~  
                                                              Edited by Philip B Kunhardt Jr  

Published to commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the outbreak 
of war. A treasure trove of some of the work by many of the best 
photographers of the war. Organised by year and moving 
between Battlefields and Home Front, it provides an eagle's-eye 
view of this complex and sprawling event. 
1990, Little Brown & Co, ISBN 0316506044,<36052-01-G-01> 

Large Format. 446pp, Edges of dustjacket creased. Boards and text 

very good,                 £12.00 

 

QV-1235 ~ THE ROMMEL PAPERS ~     by Basil H. Liddell Hart  

Rommel's graphic and detailed contemporary account of his 
service in World War II. He recounts his experiences as a Panzer 
Division Commander in France in 1940, his campaigns in North 
Africa, and as Army Group commander facing the Allied threat 
of the Cross-Channel invasion. Translated by Paul Findlay and 
Edited by Basil Liddell Hart with the assistance of Lucie-Maria 
Rommel, Manfred Rommel, and General Fritz Bayerlein.  
1953, Harcourt Brace , No ISBN ,<8752-03-G-01> 545pp. maps 

illustrations, Very good in plastic protected dust jacket. Slight graze 

on endpaper map,                          £18.00 

QV-1236 ~ THEIR SACRIFICE: AUSTRALIA  
                                          REMEMBERS 1945-1995 ~ by Rob Linn  

Australia in the Second World War, illustrated with numerous 
contemporary photos, posters and drawings. The book looks at 
The Home Front, Australian Forces campaigning, the Role of 
women, and the celebrations of the Return Home. Appendices 
include a chronology, economic statistics and bibliography. 
1995, Openbook Publishers, ISBN 0859107663,<23663-01-G-01>  

102pp, 44 col & 114 b/w photos & ills, maps, large format, Very 

good in card covers, CARD           £10.00 

QV-1237 ~ WHEN WE WON THE WAR ~  by Norman Longmate  

A look at the end of the WWII in Europe, the German surrender 
and the victory celebrations in the summer of 1945. An account 
of cheering crowds outside Buckingham Palace, street parties, 
celebrations in America, the Dominions and Russia. 
1977, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0091285100,<18017-02-G-01>  

192pp, 35 photos, map, note on sources, index, spine nicked, faint 

water-stain, otherwise good in torn d/w,         £8.00 

QV-1238 ~ WHEN WE WON THE WAR ~  by Norman Longmate  

Alternative copy.. 
1977, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0091285100,<18017-01-G-01>  

192pp, 35 photos, map, note on sources, index, vgood in d/w,    £9.00 

QV-1239 ~ WORLD WAR II THROUGH GERMAN EYES ~  
                        by James Lucas  

An account of the war through German eyes. It is based on 
personal experiences of both the fighting men of the armed 
services as well as the civilians on the home front 
1987, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 9780853688631,<9883-01-G-

01>  192pp, illustrations, Faded spine ow very good in dw,        £8.00 

QV-1240 ~ MILITARY ERRORS OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                      by Kenneth Macksey  

An assessment of the top commanders of World War II, the 
mistakes they made, and why. Topics examined include The Sins 
of Complacency, The Inconceivable campaign, the Fatal 
Postponement of the Battle of Britain, Misconceptions over 
Germany, and the gamble at Arnhem. 
1988, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853688303,<15852-01-G-01>  

252pp, photos, Very good in d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1241 ~ ROMMEL: BATTLES AND CAMPAIGNS ~  
                                                                              by Kenneth Macksey 

Erwin Johannes Eugen Rommel was one of the most 
distinguished German field marshals of World War II. He was 
the commander of the Deutsches Afrika Korps and also became 
known by the nickname The Desert Fox for the skillful military 
campaigns he waged on behalf of the German Army in North 
Africa. He was later in command of the German forces opposing 
the Allied invasion of Normandy. He is remembered for his 
chivalry towards his adversaries and is also for his role in the plot 
to assassinate Hitler, for which he was forced to commit suicide 
before the war's end. 
1979, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<04582-01-G-01>  224pp, 

160 photos, 20 maps, tables, biblio, index, Good in torn d/w marks on 

top edge,              £7.00 

QV-1242 ~ THE BLACK DEVILS' MARCH -  
                                 A DOOMED ODYSSEY ~ by Evan McGilvray  

The 1st Polish Armoured Division, under the leadership of 
General Stanislaw Maczek, arose out of the ashes of the Polish 
defeat in 1939. It was able to return to Europe in August 1944 on 
the side of the Western Allies, achieving glory in the Normandy 
bocage, the Falaise Gap, Hill 262, the advance into Belgium and 
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Holland, and final victory on German soil. Because of the politics 
of post-war Europe, it was unable to liberate Poland from the 
tyranny of the Soviet Union. The book is researched from Polish, 
English and German sources, and includes nearly 100 
photographs (many previously unpublished), maps, and detailed 
appendices, including a list of medal recipients. Second Hand 
copy. Also available new - please enquire. 
2005, Helion, ISBN 1874622426,<32703-03-G-01> Large format, 

160pp, 94 photos, 9 maps, Mint in pictorial boards,            £16.00 

QV-1243 ~ TO WAR WITH THE BAYS ~        by Jack Merewood  

The experiences of a tank gunner with the 1st Queen's Dragoon 
Guards in WWII. A brief "trip to France in May 1940" - 
followed by transfer to the Middle East in 1941, fighting in the 
Western Desert and the battles of El Alamein and the Mareth 
Line where the writer was awarded the Military Medal. His 
Regiment moved to Italy and campaigned there until the end of 
the war. A graphic account of service in a front-line armoured 
regiment. 
1996, Russell Publishing, 1st Queen's Dragoon Guards, ISBN 

0952214113,<26117-01-G-01>  209pp, 10 ills, 3 maps, index, vg in 

d/w,            £10.00 

QV-1244 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                                           THE COMMANDOS ~ by Russell Miller  

From Scotland and Northen England Commandos raided the 
German occupied coasts of Norway and France between June 
1940 and March 1942. As the war progressed their operations 
were crucial in the advances in the desert campaign( LRDG) and 
the jungles of Burma 
1981, Time Life Books, ISBN 0809434016,<9893-01-G-01> , 208pp. 

maps, photographs,                £8.00 

QV-1245 ~ THE GERMAN ARMY OF TODAY, 1943 ~  
                       by Wilhelm Necker  

Originally published in 1943, this book is an account of the 
strengths and weaknesses of the German Army. It was intended 
to guide the Allied soldier as to the power of the opposition and 
the developments that were taking place as the war progressed. 
Observers could see how the Germans were organising 
themselves in the Infantry, the Tank and Panzer divisions, the SS 
and the close connections with the Luftwaffe. Well illustrated 
with numerous photographs and drawings. 
1973, EP Publishing, ISBN 0854098968,<34132-02-G-01>  205pp 

illustrations, Fading on d/w ow very good,          £6.00 

QV-1246 ~ WHAT BRITAIN HAS DONE 1939 - 1945. A  
        SELECTION OF OUTSTANDING FACTS AND FIGURES   
                                                            Introduction by Richard Overy I 

Originally published in 1945 by the Minstry of information to 
inform the public what had been done in their name during the 
Second World War. Covers everything from the volume of 
shipping in the Atlantic and the weight of bombs dropped on 
Berlin to the amount of vegetables produced on allotments and 
the number of parcels handled daily by the post office. An 
astonishing inventory of unvarnished details presenting a 
panoramic portrait a country engaged in war. 
2007, Atlantic Books, ISBN 9781843546801,<37191-01-G-01>  

126pp, Very good in blue boards. No d/w as supplied,              £6.00 

QV-1248 ~ THE WAR AND COLONEL WARDEN ~  
                 by Gerald Pawle  

Based on the recollections of Commander C. R. Thompson, the 
personal assistant to Sir Winston Churchill 1940-45, who was 
responsible for Churchill's numerous war-time travels. The 
author chronicles the Prime Minister's life, day by day, as he 
directed the war effort. Churchill's wartime journeys were 
generally undertaken under the cover title of "Colonel Warden". 
With a foreword by Averell Harriman. 
1963, Harrap & Co, No ISBN ,<12088-02-G-01> 427pp, 53 

illustrations, fold-out  map of Churchill's journeys, bibliography, 

index, good in worn and chipped dw,         £10.00 

 

 

 

QV-1247 ~ THE WAR AND COLONEL WARDEN ~ 
                                                                                    by Gerald Pawle  

Alternative edition. Blue boards, gilt titles on spine and gilt 
vignette on top board which has a small light mark. Otherwise 
the book is a good clean copy of the first American edition. 
1963, Knopf Publishing, No ISBN ,<12088-01-G-01> 427pp, 

illustrations, List of Operational & other Code Names, bibliography, 

index, g + in blue cloth,          £12.00 

QV-1249 ~ BROADCAST FROM THE FRONT: CANADIAN  
                RADIO OVERSEAS IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR  
                 by A E Powley  

The experiences of a small band of intrepid correspondents who 
went into battle with the army to record the war 'live. Canadians 
at home heard daily reports of the accomplishments of their men 
along with the sounds of battle. many of the photographs were 
taken by the correspondents themselves and have been published 
for the first time in this book. 
1975, Hakkert Toronto, ISBN 0888665652,<37227-01-G-01>  189pp 

illustrations, Very good in d/w,               £8.00 

QV-1250 ~ THEIR DARKEST HOUR: PEOPLE TESTED TO  
                                THE EXTREME IN WWII ~ by Laurence Rees  

The author gives us an insight into the behaviour of human 
beings in a crisis by recounting interviews with 35 people from 
the Second World War. Among them, Hiroo Onoda, a Japanese 
soldier who refused to surrender for 29 years after the end of the 
war: Peter Lee, a British Officer brutally treated by his Japanese 
captors: Estera Frenkiel a young jewish woman given the chance 
to save 10 fellow jews from deportation and death. 
2007, Ebury Press, ISBN 978009191579,<36063-01-G-01> 310pp. 

photographs, Good in edgecreased dw,                  £8.00 

QV-1251 ~ THE LATTER DAYS ~ by Patrick R Reid M.B.E, M.C. 

Continues the tale started in 'The Colditz Story' of the German 
POW high security camp at Colditz Castle, for officer escapers. 
This sequel follows the trials and tribulations of the escape 
committee until the eventual liberation of the castle by US troops 
on April 15, 1945. It gives even more anecdotal insight into the 
events following his escape, including the French Tunnel and the 
Colditz Glider, or the occasion when the entire Dutch contingent 
unhooked their P.O.W. railway carriage from the rest of the 
train unbeknownst to the German guards. 
1953, Hodder & Stoughton, No ISBN ,<3341-02-G-01> 300pp ills, 

vg in edgeworn dw,           £10.00 

QV-1252 ~ THE STORM OF WAR: A NEW HISTORY OF 
THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Andrew Roberts  

The author analyses how Axis strategy evolved. Examining the 
Second World War on every front, Roberts asks whether, with a 
different decision-making process and a different strategy, the 
Axis might even have won. Were those German generals who 
blamed everything on Hitler after the war correct, or were they 
merely scapegoating their former Führer once he was safely 
beyond defending himself?  
2009, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 9780713999709,<35822-03-

G-01> 712pp. Black and white photos, extensive bibliography, Good 

in edgecreased d/w,                                        £10.00 

QV-1253 ~ THE STORM OF WAR: A NEW HISTORY OF  
                       THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Andrew Roberts  

Alternative copy.  
2009, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 9780713999709,<35822-01-

G-01> 712pp. Black and white photos, extensive bibliography, Near 

fine in d/w,                       £12.00 

QV-1254 ~ FROM TUNISIA TO NORMANDY ~  
                        by Major-General H Rowan-Robinson CB.CMG.DSO 

A contemporary account of WWII from early 1943 to mid 1944, 
by noted military analyst H. Rowan-Robinson. He looks at major 
events of WWII including Stalingrad, Allied victory in North 
Africa, Burma, the Atlantic, the Summer and Winter offensives 
in Russia in 1943, Sicily, Italy and the Balkans 
1944, Hutchinson Publications, No ISBN ,<913-01-G-01>  176pp, 14 

maps, red cloth, spine faded, top of boards darkened, g,       £11.00 
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QV-1255 ~ THE LONG ROAD HOME: THE AFTERMATH  
                    OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Ben Shephard  

This book offers a radical reassessment of the aftermath of 
World War II.It assesses the events and personalities of that 
decade in terms of contemporary standards and values. 
Confronted by an entire continent starving and uprooted, Allied 
planners devised strategies to help all 'displaced persons', and 
repatriate the fifteen million people who had been deprived of 
their homes and in many cases forced to work for the Germans. 
But over a million Jews, Poles, Ukrainians, Latvians, 
Lithuanians, Estonians and Yugoslavs refused to go home. 
2010, The Bodley Head, ISBN 9780224062756,<37173-01-G-01> 

486pp illustrations, map, Good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1256 ~ BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY OF BRITISH  
 GENERALS OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Nick Smart  

The six years of prolonged world-wide conflict spawned some 340 
generals in the British Army. A number such as Montgomery, 
Slim and Wavell are household names and others are well known 
to historians. These include Horrocks, Dempsey and Leese, but 
the vast majority are forgotten except by their families and 
regiments. Yet there were a number of extraordinary characters, 
ranging from highly competent to downright inadequate. The 
Author has researched all of these. The entries vary in length, 
according to the subject's importance. 
2005, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781844150496,<36038-01-G-01> 

354pp, 15 b/w photos, New in d/w,         £25.00 

QV-1257 ~ FOUR SAMURAI: A QUARTET OF JAPANESE  
        ARMY COMMANDERS IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR  
            by Arthur Swinson  

The author has taken four generals investigating their early lives, 
political involvements, private lives and careers. Includes 
Masaharu Homma who captured the Philippines, Tomoyuki 
Yamashita conqueror of Malaya and Singapore, Renya 
Mutaguchi who led the march on Delhi and Masaki Honda who 
fought the Americans, British and Chinese in Burma  
1968, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0090894405,<23581-01-G-01>  

266pp, illustrations, maps, faded spine on worn dw. Good,       £15.00 

QV-1258 ~ MAGYARORSZÁG 1944. FEJEZETEK AZ  
                                                  ELLENÁLLÁS TORTÉNETÉBÖL  
          Edited by Dr. Zimanyi Tibor  

Hungarian text. Final volume of a two part series on Hungarian 
resistance activities in World War II. A sorozat két könyve 
(„Német megszállás” illetve „Üldöztetés – embermentés”) után a 
záró kötet az ellenállás témáját dolgozza fel. Három része a 
külföldiek Magyarországon és a magyarok külföldön folytatott 
tevékenységével, illetve a hazai magyar ellenállással foglalkozik. 
Ezen utóbbi egység teret ad nemcsak a korábban már alaposan 
feldolgozott kommunista, de a polgári és a katonai ellenállás 
históriájának is.  
1994,Nemzeti Tankonyvkiado, ISBN 9631854892,<36065-01-G-01> 

330pp, fine in card cover, CARD              £20.00 

QV-1259 ~ GOING TO THE WARS ~                     by John Verney  

The author's experiences in WWII. He served with one of the few 
yeomanry regiments in WWII that were still mounted. He later 
volunteered for Britain's Special Operations Executive (SOE) 
and was parachuted into Sardinia. He was captured, but 
managed to escape. 
1955, Collins, No ISBN ,<12384-01-G-01>  255pp, map, Cloth 

covers rubbed, ow g in chipped dw,           £6.00 

QV-1260 ~ HOW WAR CAME: THE IMMEDIATE ORIGINS  
                                 OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR 1938-1939  
             by Donald Cameron Watt  

The origins of WWII as seen from records, diaries, papers and 
letters of the leaders, soldiers and diplomats of the countries 
involved. From the end of the Munich Conference of 1938 
through the following eleven months the book describes the 
misunderstandings, deceptions, mistrust, miscalculations and 
mistakes that led to war. 
1989, Heinemann, ISBN 0434842168,<2896-01-G-01> 736pp, 

ilustrations,e/paper maps,v/good,No dustjacket,Green Boards, £10.00 

QV-1261 ~ SPEAKING GENERALLY ~  
                     by Field Marshal Lord Wavell  

Selected from Wavell's wartime broadcasts, orders and talks. 
Includes 'Note on Command', 'Four Lessons of War' and 'Ruses 
and Stratagems'. 
1946, Macmillan, No ISBN ,<4649-01-G-01> vi + 166pp, orange 

cloth a little faded ow vg in d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1262 ~ OPERATION SEA LION ~            by Ronald Wheatley  

The German plans for the invasion of England 1939-42. An 
official study by the Cabinet Office Historical Section. The Allied 
forces overran Germany in the early summer of 1945 with such 
speed that the bulk of the enemy's military records fell into their 
hands. The British and United States governments agreed on 
joint access to these records and from these, our historians have 
first hand knowledge of the many objectives and plans including 
the invasion of England. 
1958, Clarendon Press, No ISBN ,<27736-01-G-01> xiv + 201pp, 7 

plates, 5 fold-out maps, Black boards rubbed at edges, no d/w. 

previous owner name on endpaper.                                            £12.00 
QV-1263 ~ JUNE 1944 ~         by H P Willmott  

June, 1944 was one of the most important months of WWII. The 
victory at Cassino and the liberation of Rome, the Allied landings 
in Normandy, the Soviet offensive in Belorussia and the 
destruction of Army Group Centre, the Japanese offensive in 
Burma and its defeat, the invasion of Saipan and the Battle of the 
Phillipine Sea in the Pacific all took place in that "Month of 
Victories" for the Allies. 
1984, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713714468,<15527-01-G-01>  224pp, 

31 photos, 19 maps, tables, vg in worn dw,        £10.00 
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QV-1264 ~ ATLAS AT WAR ~         by J W J Levien  

The war history of the Atlas Assaurance Company. The book 
details the experiences of the staff on the Home Front, the Blitz, 
and weathering attacks by V-Weapons. Also includes some 
experiences of war service in the armed forces by staff members 
plus Roll of Volunteers and of the Fallen. 
1947, Windmill Books, No ISBN ,<13007-01-G-02> viii + 214pp, 

ills, v/scarce, vg in torn, but largely complete dw,                     £10.00 

QV-1265 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                          THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN ~ by Leonard Mosley  

This volume covers Hitler's occupation of the Channel islands 
and the desperate preparations by the RAF for the forthcoming 
German air attacks. It analyses the fateful and decisive air battles 
over southern England in the Summer and Autumn of 1940 when 
'The Few' held Goring's aerial legions at bay, the advent of the 
Blitz and the Home Front - where Londoners stoically faced all 
that the mighty Luftwaffe could throw at them 
1977, Time Life Books, No ISBN ,<18519-02-G-02> Large format, 

208pp, 25 col & 185 b/w ills, 2 maps, Small mark on page edges. 

Good in pictorial boards,             £8.00 

QV-1266 ~ WE REMEMBER THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN ~  
                by Frank & Joan Shaw  

The book includes over 80 personal accounts from civilians and 
servicemen and women who lived through those memorable days 
in the Summer of 1940. They remember the incidents, the men, 
the excitement, the victories and the losses when 'The Few' held 
Goerings aerial legions at bay in the skies over the south of 
England. It was published to commemorate the 50th anniversary 
of the battle. 
1990, Echo Press, ISBN 187277900X,<16615-01-G-02> Large 

format, 232pp, numerous b/w illustrations, v/good in sltly chipped 

d/w. small mark on spine,          £10.00 

QV-1267 ~ OPERATION TEXTILES ~                   by H A Walden  

A very unusal history of the City of London Warehouse of 
Hitchcock and Williams & Co. in WWII, and the activities of 
their staff who were in the centre of the Blitz. A unique volume, 
redolent of its time. There is some water staining to the 
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dustwrapper and some inside pages are very slightly blown - but 
all text is very good 
1946, Private Publication, No ISBN ,<10378-01-G-02> x + 89pp, 

ills, g in worn dw,           £10.00 

QV-1268 ~ PICTURE POST BRITAIN ~       by Gavin Weightman  

The Picture Post was a weekly magazine featuring photo-essays 
of culture and life in Britain. This compilation covers the period 
from it's early days in 1938 to the Macmillan years of the 1950s. 
Includes wonderful photographs of daily life on the home front, 
in the forces, the postwar years and the Festival of Britain 
celebration. 
1991, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<9682-01-G-02> Large 

Format. 160pp extensively illustrated with black and white 

photographs, Faded spine. very good in dw,          £8.00 

QV-1269 ~ BRITAIN UNDER FIRE: THE BOMBING  
                    OF BRITAIN'S CITIES 1940-45 ~ by Charles Whiting  

"We will raze their cities to the ground" was Hitler's boast in 
1940. Whiting's superb account of the Nazis' attempt to bring a 
nation to its knees. The Luftwaffe attacked not only the major 
cities, but also towns of cultural or historic significance. The 
campaign lasted until March 1945 with the V1 Flying Bombs - 
the dreaded "Doodlebugs" and V2 rockets - the world's first 
ballistic missile. This is the story of the work of Civil Defence and 
relief organisations and how Britain's citizens survived the Blitz. 
1986, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<28743-03-G-02> Large format, 

160pp, 120 b/w photos, v/good in worn d/w,                             £10.00 
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QV-1270 ~ D-DAY JUNE 6 1944: THE CLIMATIC BATTLE  
                                OF WORLD WAR II ~ by Stephen E Ambrose  

The experiences of those who took part in the invasion of France 
in 1944, drawn from over 500 personal accounts and 
recollections. From the senior generals to the ordinary soldier 
and the civilians caught in the maelstrom of events, from the 
Allied and Axis perspectives. 
1994, Simon & Schuster, ISBN 0671713590,<26279-01-G-03> 

655pp, illustrations, maps, end notes, appendix, index, Fine in 

protected dw,           £16.00 

QV-1271 ~ BEYOND THE BEACHHEAD: THE 29TH  
     INFANTRY DIVISION IN NORMANDY ~ by Joseph Balkoski  

From the landings at Omaha Beach to the liberation of St Lo, this 
is an account of the campaign in Normandy 1944 and follows the 
US 29th Division. No division fought harder or shed more blood 
than these boys. A narrative of bitter battles and eye-witness 
accounts of fighting against the best soldiers Adolf Hitler threw 
against them. An author's research copy. Pencil underlining on a 
few pages. 
1999, Stackpole, ISBN 0811726827,<28275-02-G-03> 320pp, 32 

illustrations, maps, Good in card covers, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1272 ~ BREAKOUT AT NORMANDY: THE 2ND  
               ARMORED DIVISION IN THE LAND OF THE DEAD   
                                                                                    by Mark Bando  

Soon after D-Day deep in enemy territory a mass of retreating 
German troops crashed against the thin lines of tanks and half-
tracks of the 2nd Armored Division aka 'Hell on Wheels'. 
However these were not ordinary troops but SS-Panzer, Panzer 
Grenadier and Falschirmjager retreating from Allied fighter-
bomber attacks. This is a most detailed account of this most 
pivotal, yet rarely covered battle. 
1999, MBI Publishing, ISBN 0760306540,<30580-01-G-03> 

Creased Soft Cover, 268x210mm, 160pp, 83 b&w & 41 color photos, 

CARD           £60.00 

QV-1273 ~ D-DAY: THE BATTLE FOR NORMANDY ~  
         by Antony Beevor  

With an introduction for the 70th Anniversary. The Normandy 
Landings involved by far the largest invasion fleet ever known. 
The scale of the undertaking was simply awesome. What followed 
was some of the most ferocious fighting of the war, as savage as 
anything seen on the Eastern Front. As casualties mounted, so too 

did the tensions between the principal commanders. Meanwhile, 
French civilians caught in the middle endured terrible suffering. 
Making use of new material from over thirty archives, this is the 
most vivid and well-researched account yet of the battle of 
Normandy.  
2014, Penguin Books, ISBN 9780143118183,<35632-03-G-03> 

595pp illustrations, maps, Good in card covers, CARD              £6.00 

QV-1274 ~ TWO SIDES OF THE BEACH ~  
                                  by Edmund Blandford  

The invasion and Defence of Europe in 1944. The story of D-Day 
and the invasion as seen by both the attacking and defending 
forces. Includes comments from a wide range of Allied and 
German forces, from Generals to front-line infantry soldiers. It 
relates the horror of combat, the terror, the exhaustion and the 
fury through the eyes of the fighting men 
1999, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1840370742,<28391-02-G-03>  

266pp, 56 b/w photos, Fine in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1275 ~ INSIDE THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE:  
                   A PRIVATE COMES OF AGE ~ by Roscoe C Blunt Jr  

A personal account by a US infantry soldier who served in the 
84th "Railsplitters" Division. A vivid account commencing with 
embarkation from Camp Kilmer, New Jersey in September 1944, 
and training in England before the gruelling journey across 
Normandy. he describes the march from Omaha Line, the 
Siegfried Line attacks, the crippling cold to the initial encounter 
against the Wehrmacht at Geilenkirchen, the Roer and Rhine 
river crossings and onwards. 
1994, Praeger Publishers, ISBN 0275945456,<19848-01-G-03>  

205pp illustrations, endpaper maps, Good in marked d/w,         £20.00 

QV-1276 ~ D-DAY NORMANDY REVISITED: A  
           PHOTOGRAPHIC PILGRIMAGE ~ by Richard Bougaardt  

Foreword by Richard Holmes. Taking a fresh look at the Allied 
landing of 1944, this photographic study of the beaches of 
Normandy shows how relics of the past remain, such as bunkers, 
anti-tank defences and the infrastructure brought in by the 
Allies. The author's own work is complemented by historical 
archive photography. 
2004, Chaucer Press, ISBN 1904449298,<37186-01-G-03> Large 

format.192pp numerous illustrations, As new in d/w,                £10.00 

QV-1277 ~ 6 JUNE 1944: SOLDIERS IN NORMANDY ~  
            by Philippe Charbonnier  

A beautifully illustrated, large format volume which illustrates, 
by means of hundreds of contemporary, staged colour 
photographs backed with black and white shots from the era, the 
uniforms, combat wear and camouflage of units who fought in 
the Normandy operation. Units featured are US, British and 
Canadian Airborne Divisions, US Naval Beach Battalions and 12 
SS-Panzerdivision 'Hitlerjugend'. 
1994, Histoire & Collections, ISBN 2908182327,<30608-02-G-03> 

Large format, Illustrated boards. 160pp, 300+ colour & b&w 

illustrations, Mint,           £80.00 

QV-1278 ~ VE DAY: VICTORY IN EUROPE 1945 ~  
                                                                                       by Robin Cross  

An extensively illustrated portrayal of the major events of May 
1945, the end of the war in Europe. Features the German 
surrender, the victory celebrations during the last few days of the 
war plus the aftermath of destruction in Germany, the mass of 
refugees and the apprehension and trial of Nazi war criminals. 
1985, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283992204,<12162-03-G-03>  

223pp, colour and b/w photographs, No dw ow good,                 £8.00 

QV-1279 ~ THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE:  
                       HITLER'S FINAL GAMBLE ~ by Patrick Delaforce  

In December 1944 the Allies were poised to smash the Siegfried 
Line and break into Germany. Arnhem aside, there had been a 
long run of victories and there was no intelligence to suggest a 
German counter-offensive, so the major attack through the 
mountainous Ardennes by massed Panzers and infantry took the 
Allies totally by surprise. Fog and low cloud negated the Allies' 
air supremacy, English-speaking German commandos in 
captured jeeps created panic and withdrawal of U.S. forces 
became a near rout. For ten days the situation worsened, 
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Antwerp was seriously threatened and 21st Army Group were in 
danger of being cut off. Clear skies for Allied air power and 
counter-attacks by rapidly deployed reinforcements turned the 
tide in the nick of time. Ex Library copy. 
2004, Pearson Education, ISBN 058278493X,<37126-02-G-03> 

360pp, 13 maps, 52 b/w photos/illustrations, Fair in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1280 ~ DECISION IN NORMANDY ~             by Carlo D'Este  

A controversial study on the fighting of the 1944 Normandy 
Campaign. A full account of what happened - how the campaign 
went wrong and how it was eventually won. Looks at 
Montgomery's original plan and the failure of its execution and 
the strategy and logistics of each battle. Some pencil lines in text 
margins Good reference copy in d/w. 
1983, Collins, ISBN 0002170566,<29930-01-G-03> 555pp, 22 

illustrations, maps,             £6.00 

QV-1281 ~ HITLER'S LAST GAMBLE ~        by Trevor N Dupuy  

A study on the 1944 Ardennes Campaign, Hitler's surprise 
offensive against the US Army which could have changed the 
course of World war II. Looks at the activities of Skorzeny's 
Special Forces, and the decisive Battles of St. Vith and Bastogne. 
Appendices cover the Allied and German Orders of Battle, the 
Malamedy Massacre and German Combat Performance. 
1995, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853107115,<22302-02-G-03> 

565pp, ills, 22 maps, diagrams, index, Very Good, new in d/w,  £8.00 

QV-1282 ~ AMERICANS IN BRITTANY, 1944:  
                           THE BATTLE FOR BREST ~ by Jonathan Gawne  

For a few brief days in August, 1944 the world turned its 
attention to this French province as the fighting in Brittany pitted 
some of the best American tank units under George Patton 
against General Ramcke's paratroopers. The battle was crucial 
to the plans for the Allies' progress in Europe after the D-Day 
landings. The author explains in detail the astonishing armoured 
thrusts of the 4th and 6th Armoured Divisions, as well as General 
Ernest's cavalry Task Force A. This account includes period 
photographs, logistical tables, maps and uniform reconstructions. 
2002, Histoire & Collections, ISBN 2913903215 ,<34649-01-G-03> 

Large format, 160pp,  c500 colour & b/w photos, illustrations & 

maps, As new in illustrated boards,                                            £14.00 

QV-1283 ~ U.S. ARMY IN WORLD WAR II: THE EUROPEAN  
   THEATER OF OPERATIONS: CROSS-CHANNEL ATTACK  
                 by Gordon A Harrison  

An Official History originally published in 1951 covering the 
operations of the US Army in the Normandy campaign to the 
capture of Cherbourg. Includes the Amphibious assault and US 
Airborne landings, the German defences and organisation, 
French Resistance, the lodgement and the bridgehead battles.  
2002, Konecky & Konecky, ISBN 1568523793,<2684-02-G-03> 

519pp. maps, illustrations, Good in black boards no d/w,          £20.00 

QV-1284 ~ ARMAGEDDON: THE BATTLE FOR  
                                             GERMANY 1944-45 ~ by Max Hastings  

The epic story of the last eight months of World War II in 
Northern Europe. One of the greatest military feats of the war 
was the German retrenchment in the weeks following the battles 
in Holland and on the German border late in 1944, where the 
Allies had inflicted the greatest defeats of modern warfare upon 
them. Somehow the German army found the strength to halt the 
Allied advance and to prolong the war into 1945. A sweeping 
account of the bitter battles in the East and the West. 
2004, Macmillan, ISBN 0333908368,<32233-01-G-03> 664pp, 

numerous b/w photos, ills & maps, Very good in d/w,               £12.00 

QV-1285 ~ VICTORY IN EUROPE ~  
                                                   by Max Hastings and George Stevens  

D-Day to VE Day. Extensively illustrated with contemporary 
colour photos taken by a special Allied film unit. Includes 
Operation Overlord, the Battle of Normandy, the liberation of 
France and Belgium, Arnhem-Market Garden, the Ardennes 
Offensive, crossing the Rhine and the advance across Germany to 
the Elbe, and the final Collapse of the Reich. 
1985, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297786504,<3808-01-G-03>  

192pp, 250 colour photos, maps. Large format, very good in rubbed 

dw,               £8.00 

QV-1286 ~ THE D-DAY EXPERIENCE FROM THE  
                          INVASION TO THE LIBERATION OF PARIS ~  
                       by Richard Holmes  

D-Day, the largest amphibious invasion in history, took place on 
6 June 1944. The subsequent battle of Normandy involved over a 
million men, and helped seal the fate of The Third Reich. This is 
a graphic account of the planning and execution of Operation 
Overlord, as well as the campaign which effectively destroyed the 
German forces in France, opening the way for the Allied 
advance. Including a wealth of superb photographs and maps, 
the book also contains 30 facsimile items of rare memorabilia, 
including diaries, letters and memos, as well as an audio CD 
containing 26 tracks of veteran interviews, bringing this 'Day of 
Days' dramatically to life. 
2004, Carlton Books, ISBN 978184428052,<34639-01-G-03> 64pp, 

photos, maps, enclosures, cd, v/good in illustrated boards,       £20.00 

QV-1287 ~ TO LOSE A BATTLE ~                      by Alistair Horne  

No d/w. Considered one of the best and most fluent accounts of 
France's defeat in 1940. The day-by-day, moment-by-moment 
story of the battle, sifted from the vast Nazi archives and the 
fragmentary records of the beaten Allies. Using eye-witness 
accounts of battle operations and personal memoirs of leading 
figures on both sides. 
1969, Macmillan, No ISBN ,<8835-02-G-03> xxvii + 556pp, 45 ills, 

10 maps, bibliography, Reference Notes, index,        £10.00 

QV-1288 ~ THE FALL OF FRANCE:  
                       THE NAZI INVASION OF 1940 ~ by Julian Jackson  

The Fall of France in 1940 is one of the pivotal moments of the 
twentieth century. If the German invasion of France had failed, it 
is arguable that the war might have ended right there. But the 
French suffered instead a dramatic and humiliating defeat, a loss 
that ultimately drew the whole world into war. The book charts 
the breathtakingly rapid events that led to the defeat and 
surrender of one of the greatest bastions of the Western Allies, 
and illuminates six weeks that changed the course of history.  
2003, Oxford Univ. Press, ISBN 9780192803009,<35485-02-G-03>  

274pp illustrations, maps, Very good in d/w,                             £10.00 

QV-1289 ~ ARNHEM: THE BATTLE REMEMBERED ~    
                                                                                  by Robert Jackson  

On 17th September, 1944, three Allied airborne divisions landed 
at Eindhoven, Nijmegen and Arnhem. Their task was to lay an 
airborne carpet across the Rhine, opening a route for an advance 
into northern Germany. This is the story of that operation. 
Written with the co-operation of General Sir John Hackett who 
commanded the 4th Parachute Brigade at Arnhem, the book 
examines the air and ground operations in detail.  
1994, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853103454,<20125-02-G-03> Large 

format, 176pp, 140 photos, maps, diagrams, v/good in d/w,      £10.00 

QV-1290 ~ THE SIX ARMIES IN NORMANDY ~  
                by John Keegan  

From the landings in Normandy to the Liberation of Paris, June 
6th to August 25th 1944. The Allied assault on Normandy 
beaches was a success, but it was to take three months of bitter 
fighting before the German defence of Normandy finally 
collapsed and Paris was liberated. In this account of that 
struggle, the battles of the soldiers of the Canadian, Polish, 
German, American, French and British Armies is related from 
the point of view of each different nationality. 
1982, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<10638-03-G-03> xiix + 

365pp, photos, maps, Very good in d/w,          £6.00 

QV-1291 ~ GREEN BEACH ~                                 by James Leasor  

Operation Jubilee, August 1942, was essentially a rehearsal for 
the D-Day landings. There were 16 immediate objectives of the 
operation, one of which was to discover the importance of a 
German radar station. Among those landed was Flight-Sergeant 
J M Nissenthall, a radar expert, in a Canadian Army uniform 
and escorted by a personal bodyguard whose orders were to kill 
him rather than allow the Germans to capture him. The story of 
what happened during the fighting on the beaches near Dieppe. 
1975, Heinemann, 1st edition, ISBN 0434410241,<17235-01-G-03> 

vi + 250pp, 24 photos, 2 maps, good in d/w,                                £9.00 
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QV-1292 ~ "DYING FOR SAINT-LÔ". HEDGEROW  
                                               HELL, JULY 1944 ~ by Didier Lodieu  

From 5th to 20th July, 1944, American invasion forces ran into 
fierce resistance around the French town of Saint-Lô, an 
important railway and road communications center in 
Normandy. As well as Heer divisions such as the Panzer Lehr, 
GIs had to fight the redoubtable German Fallschirmjäger and 
Waffen-SS units who extracted a heavy price for each hedgerow 
and each village they took. Didier Lodieu paints an accurate 
picture of the Battle for Saint-Lô, from original unit logbooks 
and first hand accounts from veterans. The book is illustrated 
with almost 300 previously unpublished photos. 
2007, Histoire & Collections, ISBN 9782352500353,<34641-01-G-

03>  Large format, 176pp, c300 photos, colour artwork & maps, As 

new in illustrated boards,          £24.00 

QV-1293 ~ THE BATTLE OF HUERTGEN FOREST ~  
                                                                       by Charles B MacDonald  

May have a few pencil lines in margins. Recounts the story of one 
of the bloodiest battles of World War II. In September 1944, just 
south of the Belgian city of Aachen, elements of the U.S. First 
Army began an advance through the nearly impenetrable 
Huertgen Forest. Instead of retreating, as the Allied command 
anticipated, the German troops prepared an elaborate defense 
resulting in intense battles involving tanks, infantry, and 
artillery. The battle for the forest ended in December, when a 
sudden German offensive through the Ardennes to the south 
forced Allied armies to fall back. 
2003, Univ. Pennsylvania, ISBN 9780812218312,<37178-01-G-03>  

215pp, Good in card covers, CARD           £6.00 

QV-1294 ~ INVASION: THE GERMAN INVASION  
                   OF ENGLAND JULY 1940 ~ by Kenneth Macksey MC 

Operation Sealion was the planned German invasion of Great 
Britain in the Summer of 1940. This is an examination of how it 
could have happened, and the battles that would have been 
fought on the mainland of Britain. One of the great "what ifs" of 
history.  
1980, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<16533-03-G-03>  223pp, 50 

photos, 12 maps, Very good in d/w,                                             £8.00 

QV-1295 ~ DIEPPE: AUGUST 1942 ~                    by Eric Maguire  

Operation Jubilee was the disastrous Allied raid on Dieppe. Over 
6,000 troops, predominantly Canadian, were supported by large 
Naval and air force contingents. The objective was to seize and 
hold the major port for a short period, both to prove it was 
possible and to gather intelligence from prisoners and captured 
materials whilst assessing the German response. No major 
objectives of the raid were accomplished. 3,623 of the 6,086 men 
who made it ashore were killed, wounded, or captured. The 
catastrophe at Dieppe later influenced Allied preparations for 
Operations Torch and Overlord. 
1963, Jonathan Cape, ISBN ,<3787-01-G-03>  205pp, illustrations, 

endpaper  map, appendices, bibliography,index, g in worn dw, £10.00 

QV-1296 ~ BASTOGNE: THE FIRST EIGHT DAYS ~  
                                                                   by Colonel S.L.A. Marshall  

A gripping account, based on personal interviews, of one of the 
most famous battles in the European Theatre of World War Two. 
During this pivotal engagement in the Ardennes campaign ('The 
Battle of the Bulge'), the American 101st Airborne Division 
repelled one of Hitler's last desperate grasps for victory. 
2010, Coachwhip Pubs, ISBN 9781616460624,<1953-02-G-03>  

287pp maps, Mark on bottom edge, previous owner note on title 

page. Good in card covers,          £18.00 

QV-1297 ~ A DARK AND BLOODY GROUND ~  
                      by Edward G Miller  

Examines the prelude to the Battle of the Bulge and reveals one 
of the US Army's bloodiest nightmares of World War II. In late 
1944, as the American army pushed through Belgium almost 
unopposed, small units advanced into the hilly woods south-east 
of Aachen, Germany, they encountered a forest bristling with 
German troops. The face-off took place in some of Germany's 
most rugged territory and in rain, sleet and freezing 
temperatures. The book's description of the battle is based on 

government records, a large selection of first-hand accounts from 
veterans of both sides  
2008, Texas A&M Univ, ISBN 9781585442584,<7119-01-G-03>  

250pp, 22 ills, 7 maps, notes, index, Very good, CARD            £10.00 

QV-1298 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES: 
                   THE RESISTANCE ~ by Russell Miller  

The activities of the Resistance in Western Europe in WWII. In 
each country small underground groups launched seemingly 
hopeless struggles against the forces of the German occupation 
but as the various resistance networks expanded and grew 
increasingly skilled at sabotage and guerilla harassment their 
activities started to take on great importance. 
1979, Time Life Books, ISBN 0809425246,<18565-01-G-03>  

208pp, 180 b/w photos, 30 col ills, maps, large format, Good in 

pictorial boards,             £8.00 

QV-1299 ~ D-DAY MEMORIES ~                 by Anne Pitcher MBE 

Published in aid of the 50th Anniversary of the Commemoration 
of the Normandy Landings and sponsored by the Soldier 
Magazine and Bovington Tank Museum amongst many others. 
The author has collected many memories of those who were 
involved on the Home front and in the field. There are many 
photographs, many of which have not previously been published. 
Introduction by HRH the Duke of Gloucester, KCVO 
1994,Private Publication, No ISBN ,<14625-01-G-03> A4 format. 

57pp numerous illustrations, Rubbed edges, good, CARD        £10.00 

QV-1300 ~ THOSE WHO WOULD HOLD BASTOGNE ~  
                                                                                 by Peter Schrijvers  

In this account of the 1944-45 winter of war in Bastogne, the 
author offers the first full story of the German assault on the 
strategically located town. From the December stampede of 
American and Panzer divisions racing to reach Bastogne first, 
through the bloody eight-day siege from land and air, and three 
more weeks of fighting. He draws on diaries, memoirs, and other 
fresh sources to illuminate the experiences not only of 3,000 
citizens and their American defenders, but also of German 
soldiers and commanders desperate for victory.  
2014, Yale University, ISBN 9780300179026,<37183-01-G-03> 

310pp illustrations, Very good in d/w,                                        £10.00 

QV-1301 ~ D-DAY THE GREATEST INVASION:  
                                 A PEOPLE'S HISTORY ~ by Dan van der Vat  

The author traces the story of Operation Overlord through the 
actual invasion and beyond. Complementing the text are 
hundreds of black and white photographs as well as dramatic 
paintings by war artists who captured the action as it unfolded. 
2003, Bloomsbury Publishing, ISBN 1582343144,<710-02-G-03> 

Square format 176pp illustrations, Very good in d/w,                £10.00 

QV-1302 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                                                   BLITZKRIEG ~ by Robert Wernick  

This volume covers the lightning strike on Poland, the German 
invasion of France and the resistance of the French Army and the 
BEF, the occupation of Norway, the Winter war between the 
Finns and the Russians, the German push into Belgium and the 
Low Countries and the desperate evacuation of the bulk of the 
BEF and Allied troops from the beaches of Dunkirk in May, 1940 
1977, Time Life Books, No ISBN ,<3800-02-G-03> Large format, 

208pp, numerous b/w illustrations, maps , Good in Pictorial boards - 

sltly rubbed at extremities,           £8.00 

QV-1304 ~ '44: IN COMBAT ON THE WESTERN FRONT  
                                FROM NORMANDY TO THE ARDENNES ~  
                                                                                by Charles Whiting  

The ordinary fighting man often paid the price for his generals' 
mistakes and this volume recreates the combat soldiers' world of 
forty years ago down to the last detail  as early confidence turned 
to bitter disillusion following appalling strategic blunders and 
strained relations among the Allies. Large format Book Club 
Edition 
1984, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<17602-02-G-03> large 

format, 192pp, 150 photos, maps, v/good in d/w,                         £8.00 
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QV-1303 ~ '44: IN COMBAT ON THE WESTERN FRONT  
                                FROM NORMANDY TO THE ARDENNES ~  
                                                                                by Charles Whiting  

Alternative edition. 
1984, Century Publishing, ISBN 0712601481,<17602-01-G-03> 

Large format, 192pp, 102 b/w photos, 6 maps, v/good in d/w,  £10.00 

QV-1305 ~ '45: THE FINAL DRIVE FROM  
                     THE RHINE TO THE BALTIC ~ by Charles Whiting  

An account of the closing months of World War II from January 
to May 1945. It covers the final Allied campaign in the West, the 
crossing of the Rhine, and the rapid advance into Germany.  
1985, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<00790-01-G-03>  192pp, 120 

photos, large format, vgood in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1306 ~ SIEGFRIED: THE NAZIS' LAST STAND ~  
                                                                                by Charles Whiting  

An account of the bitter battles fought on the Siegfried line in 
1944 by the US Army. Includes the Battle of the Hurtgen Forest 
and the Battle of the Rhineland. 
1983, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<00613-01-G-03> viii + 

268pp, 23 illustrations, maps, Notes & Sources, bibliography, index, 

v/good in d/w,           £10.00 

QV-1307 ~ THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE:  
                       BRITAIN'S UNTOLD STORY ~ by Charles Whiting  

The battle of the Bulge was the greatest land battle fought by the 
US Army this century. Politics decreed that no mention was ever 
made of the British involvement in this crucial battle to stem the 
final German land offensive. But XXX Corps lost 2500 troops in 
halting the German drive to the River Meuse. This is their story.  
1999, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750918691,<27683-01-G-03>  

212pp, circa 50 ills, bibliography, index, Very good in d/w,       £8.00 

QV-1308 ~ THE GERMAN NORTHERN THEATER  
                            OF OPERATIONS 1940-1945 ~ by Earl F Ziemke  

A facsimile reprint of the original, 1959 US Dept of the Army 
publication, this is a history of two German campaigns in the 
Northern Theatre of Operations. Firstly against Denmark and 
Norway in 1940, and secondly in partnership with the Finns 
against the Soviet Union in 1941. The invasion of Norway was the 
first large scale amphibious operation of WWII and the 
operations out of Finland provided the first instance of major 
military forces operating in the Arctic. 
2007, MLRS Books, ISBN 9781847910851,<27356-02-G-03> 

342pp, 31 photos, 23 maps, New in card cover, CARD             £35.00 

 

The Second World War - Eastern Front 

 

QV-1309 ~ HISTORICAL STUDY:THE GERMAN CAMPAIGN  
               IN RUSSIA: PLANNING & OPERATIONS (1940-1942)  
A reprint of a 1955 Department of Defense publication. It is 
based on German Army Records and covers the planning of 
Operation Barbarossa, the assault on Russia, and the battles for 
Leningrad and Moscow. 
1988, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,<01424-01-G-04>  87pp, 

20 maps- many fold-out, Unread with some shelf wear, CARD  £6.00 

QV-1310 ~ IMAGES OF BARBAROSSA ~             by Chris Ailsby  

On June 22, 1941, Adolf Hitler launched the invasion of the 
Soviet Union - Operation Barbarossa. Three million men, 3.000 
tanks and 2,000 aircraft moved east to destroy Bolshevism and 
carve out 'living space' for the 'Thousand Year Reich'. This 
extensively illustrated volume portrays the battles in the Ukraine, 
the advance on Leningrad and the attempt to capture Moscow 
before winter defeated the Germans - just as it had defeated 
Napoleon nearly 130 years earlier 
2001, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711028257,<30437-01-G-04>  224pp, circa 

300 photos, very good in d/w with slight fading on spine,           £6.00 

QV-1311 ~ RUSSIA'S HEROES 1941-45 ~              by Albert Axell  

With Hitler's invasion of Russia on 22 June 1941, the Eastern 
front opened and politicians and generals around the world 
predicted the swift destruction of the Soviet armies. Nazi 
Germany threw its might against Russia: 5,000,000 men took 
part in the blitz attack along the Russian frontier. Interviews and 

primary evidence, much of it never previously published, unfold 
interweaving accounts of the men and women who served, with 
the progress of the war itself.  
2001, Constable, ISBN 1841193127,<21896-02-G-04>  264pp 

illustrations, maps, fading on spine of d/w ow very good,           £6.00 

QV-1312 ~ ABANDONED HEROES OF THE WARSAW  
              UPRISING ~ by Wtadystaw Bartoszewski and Adam Bujak  

Published in cooperation with the Warsaw Rising Museum. The 
book has 11 pages of text describing the Uprising and 
consequences followed by more than 100 pages of photographs 
with captions and also in some cases, longer anecdotal captions. 
2008, Biaty Kruk, ISBN 9788375530223,<34642-01-G-04> Large 

Format. 127pp. Profusely illustrated, As new in illustrated boards,  

               £24.00 

QV-1313 ~ BERLIN: THE DOWNFALL 1945 ~  
           by Antony Beevor  

The Red Army had much to avenge when it reached the frontiers 
of the Reich in January, 1945. The result was history's most 
terrifying example of fire and sword with tanks crushing refugee 
columns, mass rape, pillage and the death of hundreds of 
thousands of women and children. Meanwhile the Nazis sent 
fourteen year old boys on suicide attacks against Soviet tanks 
and, as the Red Army encircled Berlin, SS squads roamed the 
city, shooting or hanging any man not at his post. Beevor has 
used stunning new material from Soviet and Allied archives to 
reconstruct the nightmare 
2002, Viking, ISBN 0670886955,<31061-03-G-04> 490pp, 49 b/w 

photos, 16 maps, Good in edgecreased d/w,        £10.00 

QV-1314 ~ STALINGRAD ~                                 by Antony Beevor  

The unspeakable horror of the five-month siege of Stalingrad 
where 20 German Divisions under Paulus accounted for half a 
million Russian dead. The author demonstrates that, outstanding 
as some Soviet commanders were, they prevailed only because of 
the ruthless expenditure of Russian lives and the vast production 
of war materials. 
1999, Penguin Books, ISBN 9780140249859,<27491-07-G-04> 

493pp, 30 b/w ills, maps, source notes, bibliography, index, Good in 

card covers, CARD            £6.00 

QV-1315 ~ MOSCOW 1941. A CITY AND ITS PEOPLE  
                                                        AT WAR ~ by Rodric Braithwaite  

A narrative of 1941 and the Battle of Moscow which was fought 
over a territory the size of France. It cost the Russians as many 
casualties as the British lost in the whole of World War I and it 
marked the first strategic defeat the Wehrmacht had suffered in 
its hitherto unstoppable march across Europe. The book offers 
verbal portraits of Stalin and his generals, some apparatchiks, 
some great commanders. It also traces the stories of soldiers, 
politicians and intellectuals, writers and artists and dancers, 
workers, schoolchildren and peasants 
2006, Profile Books, ISBN 9781861977595,<25170-03-G-04> 

446pp. illustrations, maps, very good in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1316 ~ THE RUSSIAN FRONT 1941-1945 ~  
         by Bob Carruthers and John Erickson  

The history of the war between Nazi Germany and the Soviet 
Union. From the launch of Operation Barbarossa and the 
invasion of Russia to the Battle for Berlin and the surrender on 
May 2 1945. The story of ordinary soldiers on both sides who 
found themselves in an unimaginably brutal war. 
1999, Cassell, ISBN 0304353728,<29526-01-G-04>  196pp, 

numerous b/w & colour illustrations, maps, appendices, bibliography, 

near fine in dw,          £10.00 

QV-1317 ~ BARBAROSSA: THE RUSSIAN-GERMAN  
                                             CONFLICT 1941-1945 ~ by Alan Clark  

In one of the best single volume histories of the Russian 
Campaign in WWII, Alan Clarke describes in absorbing detail 
the momentous battles on the Eastern Front. For four years the 
Soviet and German armies were locked in a desperate struggle 
which, the author contends, decided the outcome of the war in 
Europe 
1995, Phoenix Giants, ISBN 1857992504,<16532-02-G-04> Large 

paperback. xxii + 522pp, 22 ills, maps, Good, CARD                 £6.00 
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QV-1319 ~ RISING '44: THE BATTLE FOR WARSAW ~  
       by Norman Davies  

On 1st August, 1944, Polish insurgents of the Home Army rose 
against the Germans. The resulting two-month battle left the city 
in ruins and led to bitter controversies over the Allies failure to 
rescue the city. This account is highlighted by reminiscences from 
Polish and German participants, but the bulk relates to the 
political background and in the aftermath with diplomatic 
wrangling between the exiled Polish government in London, the 
Western Allies and Stalin. It denounces Stalin for deliberately 
allowing the Home Army to be crushed, the Western Allies for 
acquiescing, and British intellectuals for toeing the Communist 
line. 
2003, Macmillan, ISBN 0333905687,<33247-03-G-04> 752pp, 

illustrations, vg in d/w,                                                                  £8.00 

QV-1318 ~ RISING '44: THE BATTLE FOR WARSAW ~  
                                                                                 by Norman Davies  

Alternative copy. 
2003, Macmillan, ISBN 0333905687,<33247-01-G-04> 752pp, 

illustrations, Unread,          £10.00 

QV-1320 ~ THE ROAD TO BERLIN: STALIN'S WAR  
                        WITH GERMANY VOLUME 2 ~ by John Erickson  

The Russian Campaign from the defeat of the German Sixth 
Army at Stalingad through to the apocalyptic invasion of 
Germany and the capture of Berlin in 1945. Covers the political 
and diplomatic moves and counter-moves, the Yalta and Tehran 
conferences, Stalin, his advisers and generals. Based on an 
exhaustive range of sources, all of which are documented.  
1983, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297772384,<21564-01-G-04> 

xii + 877 pp, 16 maps, Notes on References and Sources, 

Bibliography, Front Hinge splitting. Good in rubbed dw,         £10.00 

QV-1321 ~ THUNDER ON THE DNEPR ~  
         by Bryan Fugate and Lev Dvoretsky  

Zhukov, Stalin and the defeat of Hitler's Blitzkrieg. A new 
approach to the German invasion of Russia based on original 
research using Soviet military and political archives. The authors 
contend that the most significant factor in Germany's failure to 
defeat Russia in 1941 was not Hitler's supposed interference in 
his Generals' plans or to problems of terrain or climate, but to 
the strategy developed by Zhukov and Timoshenko: a defence in 
depth, anchored upon the Dnepr River, which critically wore 
down the Germans and caused devastating casualties 
1997, Presidio Press, ISBN 0891415297,<27291-02-G-04> 448pp, 

32pp of photos, maps, Fine in d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1322 ~ LENINGRÁD OSTROMA 1941-1944: A FÉLELEM 
900 NAPJA ~ by David M Glantz  

Hungarian text. A translation of David M Glantz'z classic work 
on the 900 day siege of Leningrad from 1941 to 1944. 
2001, Gold Book Kft, No ISBN ,<30493-04-G-04> 314pp, 14 b/w 

photos, maps, As new in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1323 ~ THE GERMAN RUSSIAN WAR 1941-1945 ~  
                                                                        by General A Guillaume  

Originally published in 1956 this 2008 reprint is a study from the 
French point of view of Operation Barbarossa, the German 
campaign on the Russian Front in WWII. With a preface by 
General de Lattre de Tassigny. Translated from the French.  
2008, HMSO, War Office, London,No ISBN ,<5210-01-G-04> viii + 

128pp + 63 maps , Fine in card covers, CARD            £10.00 

QV-1324 ~ LAST LAURELS: THE GERMAN DEFENCE OF  
          UPPER SILESIA JANUARY-MAY 1945 ~ by Georg Gunter  

By January 1945, Silesia had become Germany's key industrial 
region. When the Soviets launched offensives aimed at capturing 
it, the German defence was bitter, and the Soviet reactions 
brutal. 
2002, Helion & Company, ISBN 1874622655,<37250-01-G-04> 

Large Format. 309pp illustrations, maps, Good in illustrated boards 

with slight fading on spine,           £16.00 

QV-1325 ~ ASSAULT ON MOSCOW 1941 ~       by Werner Haupt  

Translated from the original German publication which is long 
out of print, this is an account of the Battle for Moscow in the 
Winter of 1941. It is the story of the "Tiphoon" offensive, the 

German spearheads reaching the outskirts of the city, and the 
Soviet counter-attacks which finally repulsed the invaders. 
1996, Schiffer, ISBN 0764301276,<24872-01-G-04>  260pp, 140 

photos, includes contemporary colour photos, near fine in dw, £20.00 

QV-1326 ~ ZITADELLE: THE GERMAN OFFENSIVE  
                     AGAINST THE KURSK SALIENT 4-17 JULY 1943  
               by Mark Healy  

card covers edgeworn and creased on corner. Operation 
Zitadelle, the code name given by Hitler to the Wehrmacht's last 
offensive on the Eastern Front in July 1943, has acquired an 
almost mythic status as one of the greatest clashes of armour in 
the history of warfare by virtue of the huge tank losses 
experienced by the Germans. 
2011, The History Press, ISBN 9780752457161,<35875-01-G-04> 

399pp illustrations, maps, CARD          £8.00 

QV-1327 ~ RUSSIA AT WAR 1941-1945 ~      by Vladamir Karpov  

A very well illustrated record of what WWII was like for the 
Russian citizen, both on the Front Line and on the Home Front. 
The photographs illustrate weapons production, partisan 
warfare, the atrocities, aerial combat and the battles including 
Stalingrad and Kursk. 
1988, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<19177-02-G-04> Large format, 

256pp, 300 photos, Good in dw,                                                 £10.00 

QV-1328 ~ THE RUSSIANS AND BERLIN 1945 ~ by Erich Kuby  

Previous owner names on endpaper. An account of the Russian 
advance on Berlin in 1945, the capture and surrender of the city 
and the setting up of the Soviet administration. In addition to 
standard sources the author has recorded eye witness accounts 
and unpublished diaries of civilians, correspondents and soldiers 
from both sides. 
1965, Heinemann, ISBN 0434398608,<12002-01-G-04> xii + 372pp, 

37 photos, ep maps, d/w worn but a good copy ,                        £12.00 

QV-1329 ~ DEADLOCK BEFORE MOSCOW: ARMY  
                          GROUP CENTER 1942-1943 ~ by Franz Kurowski  

The battles fought by German Army Group Center on the 
Moscow Front and the Red Army's assaults in the Winter of 1942 
to try and destroy the German Armies. From first-person 
accounts and never before published documentation the author 
tells the story of the terrible fighting in the face of overwhelming 
odds, the turning point. 
1992, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 088740412X,<15088-05-G-04> 

375pp, 61 photos, 5 maps, Fine in like dw,                                £20.00 

QV-1330 ~ IM GENERALSTAB ~           by General S Schtemenko  

General Schtemenko was on the Soviet Operations Staff and in 
1943 Chief, of the General Staff. His group was at the heart of the 
operations of the Red Army during the Russo-German War 
1941-1945. German text. 
1971, Deutscher Militarverlag, No ISBN ,<14935-01-G-04> 425pp, 

maps, covers stained, pages browning, text g, ragged dw,          £8.00 

QV-1331 ~ THE BATTLE FOR MOSCOW ~       by Albert Seaton  

The story of the German assault on Moscow in the winter of 
1941/42. The fate of the Soviet Union (and possibly the outcome 
of the war) hinged on this pivotal and climactic battle. This is a 
graphic account of the German assaults on the city and the Red 
Army's defensive struggle. 
1993, Sarpedon Publishing, ISBN 096276132X,<11261-01-G-04> x 

+ 294pp, 28 photos, 6 maps, notes and sources, bibliography, v/good 

CARD               £8.00 

QV-1332 ~ DEFENDING THE MOTHERLAND ~  
                                                                          by Lyuba Vinogradova  

Drawing on original interviews with surviving airwomen, the 
author weaves together the stories of the female Soviet fighter 
pilots of the Second World War. Her account of these women's 
lives follows them from society balls to unmarked graves, from 
landmark victories to the horrors of Stalingrad. Battling not just 
fearsome Aces of the Luftwaffe but also patronising prejudice 
from their own leaders, women such as Lilya Litvyak and 
Ekaterina Budanova are brought to life by the diaries and 
recollections of those who knew them. 
2015, Maclehose, ISBN 9780857051943,<37177-03-G-04> 349pp, 

illustrations, maps, New, CARD           £8.00 
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QV-1333 ~ DEFENDING THE MOTHERLAND ~ 
                                                                          by Lyuba Vinogradova  

Alternative hardcover copy. 
2015, Maclehose, ISBN 9780857051929,<37177-01-G-04> 349pp, 

illustrations, maps, Fine in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1334 ~ STALINGRAD: THE INFERNAL  
                                     CAULDRON 1942-1943 ~ by Stephen Walsh  

The German invasion of Russia in 1941 was Hitler's biggest 
gamble in his quest for "Lebensraum" (living space), and it was 
at Stalingrad that his gamble failed. This is a history of the 
greatest battle of World War II, the defining moment in the 
struggle in the East. The authoritative text is illustrated 
throughout, including previously unseen photographs from 
Russian archives, and detailed maps that explain the battle's 
progress. With detailed appendices on orders of battle, losses and 
equipment. 
2000, Amber Books, ISBN 9780743209168,<30314-02-G-04> Large 

Format. 176pp, numerous photos, maps, very good in d/w,       £10.00 

 

The Second World War - Africa/Middle East 

 

QV-1335 ~ IMPERIAL WAR MUSEUM BOOK OF  
                                                   THE DESERT WAR 1940-1942 ~  
                   by Field-Marshal Lord Bramall. Edited by Adrian Gilbert  

From the first clash with the Italian Army in Libya to the defeat 
of Rommel at El Alamein, with much previously unpublished 
material from the Imperial War Museum collections as well as 
similar contributions from archives in Australia, New Zealand, 
South Africa and India 
1992, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<12610-02-G-05> xv + 

208pp, col & b/w illustrations, maps, fading on spine of d/w 

otherwise very good,                                                                     £8.00 

QV-1336 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                           THE WAR IN THE DESERT ~ by Richard Collier  

This volume covers the campaign in North Africa 1940-1943. It 
looks at Italy's ambitions, the Western Desert Force's victory 
under O'Connor and the arrival of Rommel and the Afrika 
Korps. The battles between the 8th Army and the Afrika Korps, 
particularly that at El Alamein, are examined as are the 
American actions in the North African Landings - Operation 
'Torch'. 
1977, Time Life Books, ISBN ,<19095-02-G-05> Large format, 

208pp, 180 photos, maps, Good in pictorial boards with rubbed 

edges,              £8.00 

QV-1337 ~ SPEARHEAD 1: 21ST PANZER DIVISION.  
      ROMMEL'S AFRIKA KORPS SPEARHEAD ~ by Chris Ellis  

Formed in August 1941 from the 5th Leichte Division, 21-Panzer 
Division fought in all major battles of the desert war including 
El-Alamein and Kasserine until it was destroyed near Tunis in 
1943. Reconstituted in France it was almost annihilated in the 
battle of the Falaise Gap and ended it's days on the Eastern 
Front. The book features the unit's origins and history, 
organisation and order of battle, operational theaters, insignia, 
markings andbiographies of commanders. 
2001, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711028532,<30617-01-G-05> Softcover, 

96pp, 80 photos (4pp colour), maps etc, New, CARD                 £6.00 

QV-1338 ~ ROMMEL'S ARMY IN AFRICA ~     by Dal McGuirk  

Based on a unique private collection of military artifacts, this is a 
detailed study of the Afrika Korps in WWII. The book includes 
sections on the Men, the Campaign, and Uniforms and 
Equipment, the effects of the Allied ULTRA Operation on 
Rommel's campaign, and much more. Supported with more than 
250 detailed photographs,the book provides the most vivid, 
intimate and detailed portrait of what life was like for German 
fighting men on the battlefields of North Africa. 
1987, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<19058-01-G-05>  192pp, 30 

col and 270 b/w ills, bibliography. index, Very good in d/w,       £8.00 

QV-1339 ~ ONE MAN'S DESERT ~                          by Rex Woods  

The story of Captain Philip Gardner VC, MC. He won the 
Military Cross in 1941 at Halfaya Pass, and the Victoria Cross 

during the Tobruk breakout. Captured, he escaped in 1943 only 
to be recaptured and to end the war in a German POW camp. 
1986, William Kimber, ISBN 0718306120,<7078-02-G-05>  208pp, 

30 photos & drawings, 12 maps, index, vg in d/w ,                    £10.00 

neral 

The Second World War - Italy 

  
QV-1340 ~ MONTE CASSINO ~  
                                            by David Hapgood and David Richardson  

An account of the battles for the mediaeval Italian monastry of 
Monte Cassino during February 1944. The abbey commanded 
the valley below, halting the Allied armies on their advance on 
Rome. The destruction of the Benedictine Monastery was one of 
the most difficult ethical decisions ever occasioned by war. The 
American general, Mark Clark, argued passionately that the 
bombing was needless, but eventually succumbed to pressure 
from British General Harold Alexander and New Zealand 
General Bernard Freyberg. 
1984, Angus & Robertson, ISBN 0207149828,<5392-01-G-06> x + 

268pp, 53 photos, Notes & Sources, index, vgood in d/w,         £9.00 

QV-1341 ~ OPERATION SUNRISE ~  
                  by Bradley F Smith and Elena Agarossi  

An account of the surrender of the German forces in Italy in 
WWII - five days before the final capitulation of Axis forces in 
Europe. The author examines the involvement of 
Obergruppenfuhrer Karl Wolf, a former close colleague of 
Himmler, and Allen Dulles, the US OSS representative in 
Switzerland. It provoked bitter controversy with the Russians 
who were not included in the negotiations. 
1979, Andre Deutsch, ISBN 0233971424,<29554-01-G-06> viii + 

234pp, 8 Photos, notes, bibliography, index, faded orange cloth - no 

d/w, text vg,             £8.00 

QV-1342 ~ OPERATION SUNRISE ~  
                                                by Bradley F Smith and Elena Agarossi  

An account of the surrender of the German forces in Italy in 
WWII - five days before the final capitulation of Axis forces in 
Europe. The author examines the involvement of 
Obergruppenfuhrer Karl Wolf, a former close colleague of 
Himmler, and Allen Dulles, the US OSS representative in 
Switzerland. It provoked bitter controversy with the Russians 
who were not included in the negotiations. A story of intrigue and 
rivalry, desperate hopes and unrealistic expectations.  
1979, Basic Books, ISBN 0465052908,<29554-02-G-06> viii + 

234pp, 8 photos, notes, bibliography, index, vg in vg dw,         £10.00 

QV-1343 ~ THE LONG MARCH ON ROME:  
                              THE FORGOTTEN WAR ~ by Charles Whiting  

Whiting's comprehensive account The Campaign in Sicily and 
Italy, the landings at Salerno and Anzio, the battles for Cassino 
and the liberation of Rome. 
1987, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<9483-02-G-06>  160pp,photos, 

maps, Large format, very good in dw. Gift inscription on endpaper,  

                  £9.00 

 

The Second World War - Mediterranean/Balkans 

 

XN-3232 ~ TARGET CORINTH CANAL 1940-44 ~  
                      by Platon Alexiades  

During the Second World War the Corinth Canal assumed an 
importance disproportionate to its size. It was the focus of 
numerous special operations to prevent oil from the Black Sea 
reaching Italy, to delay the invasion of Crete and to sever vital 
German supply lines to Rommel's Army in North Africa. 
German airborne forces occupied the Canal to cut off the 
ANZAC retreat and Hitler needed the Canal kept open to 
maintain control of the Aegean Sea. Were this lost, he feared 
Turkey entering the War on the Allied side. The author unearths 
a treasure trove of facts on the little known operations of SOE.  
2015, Pen & Sword, ISBN 97814732827561,<37252-01-G-07>  

265pp, numerous illustrations, New in d/w,                               £25.00 
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QV-1344 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                PARTISANS AND GUERRILLAS ~ by Ronald H Bailey  

The attack on Greece and Yugoslavia got under way on 6th 
April, 1941 when German forces started to move across the 
borders. After the initial assaults Hungarian and Italian armies 
joined the invasion. With Axis forces controlling both countries 
by late April, the stage was set for the formation of well 
organized bands of Guerillas in Yugoslavia and Greece who took 
to the mountains and began striking back at the invaders. 
1978, Time Life Books, ISBN 0809424924,<18091-01-G-07>  

208pp,170 photos, maps, large format,good in pictorial boards, £8.00 

QV-1345 ~ THE FRONTIERS ARE GREEN ~  
                                                                             by Richard Dimbleby  

The author's WWII experiences in the Greek Campaign in 1941, 
as well as the Western Desert, Abyssinia, Palestine and Syria. 
This is the story of the legendary correspondent's journeys 
between April 1940 and Autumn 1942. It is the story of suffering 
and achievements of human beings in the middle east 
1943, Hodder & Stoughton, ISBN ,<13241-01-G-07>  278pp, ep 

map, corner cut from half title pge, g/vg in chipped dw,            £12.00 

 

The Second World War - Far East/Pacific 

 

QV-1346 ~ CODENAME DOWNFALL ~  
                                               by Thomas B Allen and Norman Polmar  

Operation "Downfall" was the planned Allied Invasion of Japan 
should the Atomic attacks fail to bring about surrender. The 
operation would have prolonged the war for at least a year and 
cost the Allies hundreds of thousands of lives. Japan would have 
been devastated with losses running into millions. A widely 
researched reconstruction of what would have been the 
cataclysmic battle of WWII. Six thousand Japanese suicide 
planes, hundreds of midget submarines and four million troops 
were prepared to defend the homeland. 
1995, Hodder Headline, ISBN 07472515529,<22614-02-G-09> 

402pp, ills, maps, vg+ in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1347 ~ RETURN TO FREEDOM ~  
                                          by Samual C. Grashio and Bernard Norling  

Colonel Grashio's experiences in WWII. A fighter pilot stationed 
on the Philippines in 1941, he was captured by the Japanese, took 
part in the Bataan "Death March" and in the only mass escape 
from a Japanese POW camp. He joined the guerilla army and 
was eventually evacuated to Australia. 
1982, MCN Press, ISBN 0912958200,<6415-01-G-09> ii + 178pp, 4 

maps, 14 photos, bibliography, vg in g dw,                                £12.00 

QV-1348 ~ TARAWA ~                                       by Charles T Gregg  

This is an account of the US Marine invasion and battle in the 
Pacific in November 1943. It was the first amphibious landing 
against a heavily defended beach since Gallipoli and there were 
more than 8000 American and Japanese casualties. The assault 
taught the Americans many tactical lessons. 
1984, Stein & Day, ISBN 0812829069,<4578-01-G-09>  198pp, 

photos, maps, appendices, bibliography, index, Good in d/w with 

slight fading on spine,                                                                   £9.00 

QV-1349 ~ NEMESIS: THE BATTLE FOR JAPAN, 1944-45 ~  
                                                                                    by Max Hastings  

By one of the acknowledged masters of 20th Century military 
history, this is the story of the battle for Japan. It ended many 
months after the battle for Europe and involved enormous naval, 
military and air operations from the borders of India to the most 
distant regions of China. This gripping account explores not just 
the global strategic objectives of the USA, Japan and Britain, but 
also the first–hand experiences of the airmen, sailors and soldiers 
of all the nations who participated in the Far East and the war in 
the Pacific.  
2007, Harper Collins, ISBN 9780007219827,<34022-01-G-09> 

674pp, 76 b/w photos, Very good in d/w,                                    £8.00 

 

 

QV-1350 ~ MACARTHUR AND THE WAR AGAINST JAPAN  
                                                                                      by Frazier Hunt  

In all of American history there is no more heroic, dramatic and 
inspiring leader than General Douglas MacArthur. Recalled to 
active service in the United States Army in July, 1941, he began 
the almost impossible task of preparing the Philippines for 
immediate war. The author unfolds the thrilling story of how a 
single man of stout heart and great purpose stood up against 
defeat and discouragement to win incredible victories from the 
outbreak of WWII in the Far East in 1941 to the end of 
operations on Hollandia. 
1944, Scribners, NY, ISBN ,<14278-01-G-09> vi + 182pp, black 

cloth, gilt titles, g/vg,          £10.00 

QV-1351 ~ SINGAPORE: THE BATTLE THAT  
                                  CHANGED THE WORLD ~ by James Leasor  

Dustjacket browned with small tear on top edge. Boards and text 
good. A graphic account of the fall of Singapore, "the greatest 
disaster to the British Empire since Cornwallis surrendered 
Yorktown in the American War of Independence." Includes 
background to the economic, political and strategic importance 
of Malaya and Singapore in Britain's Imperial Possessions 
including the role of Stamford Raffles. 
1968, Hodder & Stoughton, ISBN 0340044349,<24653-01-G-09> 

335pp, note on sources, index, Good in d/w,                              £15.00 

XN-3233 ~ CARRIER ATTACK ~  
                                                    by Dr. Tom Lewis and Peter Ingman  

When the Pacific war began it was a case of “when, not if” 
Darwin would be attacked. But nobody could have predicted the 
extraordinary scale and ferocity of the 19 February 1942 raid. A 
massive strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbor, hit Darwin in the 
biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. The Darwin 
raid is usually portrayed as a wholesale disaster for the Allies, 
and a day full of military ineptitude. The authors show that the 
defenders were alert and fought with purpose. 
2013, Avonmore Books, ISBN 9780987151933,<37196-01-G-09> 

368pp, numerous b/white photos, 10 colour maps, 40 colour profiles, 

New in d/w,            £45.00 

QV-1352 ~ BLOODY BUNA ~                                     by Lida Mayo  

The gruelling seven-month campaign in 1942 for the recapture of 
Buna, on the north coast of New Guinea, was a turning point in 
World War II. It was a campaign that was to decide not only the 
future of Australia but that of the entire Southwest Pacific. 
1980, Book Club Edition, No ISBN ,<7850-01-G-09>  222pp, 32 

illustrations, maps, index, Good with faded spine,                       £9.00 

 

Post World War II - General 

 

QV-1353 ~ LAS GUERRAS DE LA POSTGUERRA ~  
                                                                      by Jose Fernando Aguirre  

Spanish Text. The Wars of the Postwar period. Looks at the 
immediate postwar period and the division of Germany, the 
Berlin blockade and airlift. Other chapters consider Asia, the 
Chinese intervention, Vietnam and Tibet. Chapters on Israel and 
Egypt cover the Suez crisis, the new state of Palestine, and the 
UK and France against Nasser, The Congo and Algeria. 
1964, Libreria Editorial Argos , ISBN ,<36025-01-H-01> Large 

Format. 542pp illustrations, Good. Pages edges browning. Ex libris 

sticker. Creased worn poor dw, Span.text,                                  £20.00 

QV-1354 ~ THE POWDER KEG ~  
                                                   by Major-General Edward B Atkeson  

Military forces in the Middle East 1990-2000. A comparative 
analysis including Israel v Iran, Iran v Iraq, Syria v Jordan, 
Suadi Arabia v Yemen, Israel v the Arab Coalition. 
1996, Nova Publications, ISBN 0963869256,<26156-01-H-01> xi + 

244pp, maps, tables, figs, vg, CARD         £10.00 

XN-3234 ~ HIGH TIDE IN THE KOREAN WAR ~  
                                                     by Leo Barron  

How an Outnumbered American Regiment Defeated the Chinese 
at the Battle of Chipyong-ni. By early 1951, American forces and 
their UN allies had been driven more than 100 miles down the 
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Korean peninsula by the Chinese. The situation was bleak when 
Gen. Matthew Ridgway ordered a last stand at the village of 
Chipyong-ni. There a single regiment (the 23rd Infantry) of fewer 
than 5,000 soldiers defeated a Chinese division of 25,000 men in 
what has been called the Gettysburg of the Korean War. 
2015, Stackpole, ISBN 9780811715614,<37168-01-H-01> 302pp, 50 

b/w photos, 4 maps , New in d/w,         £20.00 

QV-1355 ~ DESERT WARRIOR ~                                                           
                         by HRH General Khaled Bin Sultan and Patrick Seale  

The author was the Saudi General in command of Joint Forces in 
the Gulf War. This is his account of the war as well as his 
military career in the Saudi forces. His is a detailed account of 
the problems that were faced by the coalition forces, how they 
were overcome, the fighting, the Iraqi collapse, and the liberation 
of Kuwait. 
1995, Harper Collins, ISBN 000255612X,<22361-01-H-01> 492pp, 

col & b/w photos, maps & charts, index, Very Good in dw,      £10.00 

QV-1356 ~ PALACE GATE: UNDER SIEGE IN HUE CITY ~  
                       by Lt. Col. Richard L. Brown  

January 31, 1968. A cold, dense fog had settled over the city of 
Hue, South Vietnam. Nothing could be seen or heard until the 
blinding flash and shocking concussion of an exploding rocket 
tore through the fog. A hail of rockets and mortar shells was 
followed by a sustained ground attack. It was soon obvious to the 
Army, Navy, Marine and Air Force personnel inside the 
compound that a large group of people outside the compound 
wanted to kill them. The Tet offensive on Hue was on. The 
intense fighting lasted for a month and the NLF massacred 
thousands of residents of the city. 
1995, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 0887407455,<36468-02-H-01>  

240pp, 32 pages of photos, New in d/w,        £19.95 

XN-3235 ~ THE FLECHAS: INSURGENT HUNTING  
                   IN EASTERN ANGOLA, 1965-1974 ~ by John P. Cann  

In 1961, Portugal found itself fighting a war to retain its colonial 
possessions. Following the uprisings of March of 1961 in the 
north of Angola, Portugal poured troops into the colony, however 
there were only very small numbers of elite forces available and 
this led to development of specialized, units. The most 
remarkable such force was the Flechas, indigenous Bushmen in 
eastern Angola who could live and fight in its difficult terrain. 
They were active until the end of the war in 1974. 
2013, Helion, Africa@War Volume 11, ISBN 9781909384637 

<37093-01-H-01> A4 format, 64pp, Numerous b/w & colour 

illustrations, maps, New, CARD        £16.95 

QV-1357 ~ IMPERIAL LIFE IN THE EMERALD CITY:  
 INSIDE BAGHDAD'S GREEN ZONE ~ by Rajiv Chandrasekaran  

From a walled-off enclave of towering plants, smart villas and 
sparkling swimming pools, known as the Green Zone, the US-led 
Coalition Provisional Authority, under viceroy L. Paul Bremer 
III, attempted to rule Iraq in the first twelve months after the fall 
of Saddam Hussein's regime. Drawing on hundreds of interviews 
and internal documents,the author tells the story of this ill-
prepared attempt to build American democracy in a war-torn 
Middle Eastern country, detailing not only the risky disbanding 
of the Iraqi army and the ludicrous attempt to train the new 
police force. 
2007, Bloomsbury, ISBN 9780747591689,<37184-01-H-01> 356pp 

map, Near fine in d/w,               £6.00 

QV-1358 ~ ALONG THE TIGRIS ~                    by Thomas L. Day  

The US 101st Airborne Division in Operation Iraqi Freedom, 
February, 2003 to March, 2004. The story of 16,000 soldiers in 
combat, from the training grounds of Fort Campbell, through the 
toughest battles in the blitz of Baghdad to the Nineveh province, 
where the 101st Airborne Division anchored for eight months 
after the overthrow of Saddam Hussein. Without precedent or a 
plan, the division sketched the blueprint to win the peace - 
rebuilding schools and health clinics, re-establishing the local 
infrastructure and building trust with the local people. 
2006, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 0764326202,<33787-02-H-01> 

400pp, 150 + colour illustrations, New in d/w,                          £29.95 

 

QV-1359 ~ ON WINGS OF EAGLES ~                     by Ken Follett  

The remarkable escape from Iran in 1978 by employees of Ross 
Perot's company, Electronic Data Systems. At the start of the 
Iranian Revolution, when the Shah was deposed and Khomeni’s 
despotic regime took charge, they had been arrested on trumped-
up charges of bribery. Perot threw all the resources of his 
powerful organisation into a project to get his men out of Iran. 
1983, Collins, ISBN 000217006X,<763-01-H-01> 446pp, photos, 

maps, Very good in dw,                                                              £10.00 

QV-1360 ~ HISTORY OF THE PRESENT: ESSAYS,  
                       SKETCHES AND DESPATCHES FROM  
                           EUROPE IN THE 1990s ~ by Timothy Garton Ash  

An extraordinary decade in which the old order collapsed, along 
with the Berlin Wall. Looking at a history of Central Europe 
after the collapse of soviet control, the author joins the East 
Germans in their decisive vote for unification, visiting the former 
leader in prison, accompanies the Poles on their roller-coaster 
ride to democracy, travels through the killing fields of Kosovo. 
1999, Allen Lane, Penguin Press, ISBN 0713993235,<37241-01-H-

01> 440pp endpaper maps, Good in grazed d/w,                        £10.00 

QV-1361 ~ AUSTRALIA'S GULF WAR ~   
                                                      by Murray Goot and Rodney Tiffen  

How and why Australia became involved in the first Gulf War 
following Iraq's invasion of Kuwait. An analysis of the process 
which led to Australia joining the Allied Coalition and its effect 
on the nation's prospects for future world relations 
1992, Melbourne Univ. Pres, ISBN 0522844634,<26076-01-H-01> 

viii + 304pp, tables, good, CARD                                              £10.00 

QV-1362 ~ PUERTO RICO'S FIGHTING 65TH US INFANTRY  
                                                         by Brigadier General W W Harris  

The battle history of the US 65th Infantry Regiment in the 
Korean War. The unit was raised in Puerto Rico and it faced 
North Korean Units, as well as Chinese Divisions in North Korea 
whilst with X Corps. After evacuation it continued in action with 
the US 8th Army. 
1980, Presidio Press, ISBN 0891410562,<6422-01-H-01> viii + 

220pp, 26 ills, 12 maps, appendices, index, scarce. g/vg in rubbed 

dw,            £29.00 

QV-1363 ~ GOING TO THE WARS ~                   by Max Hastings  

Max Hasting's account of his experiences as a war correspondent. 
He covered the conflicts in Northern Ireland, Biafra, Vietnam, 
Cambodia, the Middle East, Cyprus, Rhodesia, India, and finally 
the Falklands.  
2000, Macmillan, ISBN 9780333771044,<29416-02-H-01> 400pp 

illustrations, very good in dw,                                                       £8.00 

QV-1364 ~ THE KOREAN WAR ~                        by Max Hastings  

Hasting's single-volume history of the only battlefield on which 
two great powers, the United States and China, have met since 
the Second World War. United Nations troops suffered 142,000 
casualties to restore the independence of South Korea after the 
North's invasion of June 1948. 
1987, Michael Joseph, ISBN 071812068X,<2037-01-H-01> 576pp 

maps illustrations, Good in edge creased d/w,                              £8.00 

QV-1365 ~ BLUE'S BASTARDS ~                         by Randy Herrod  

The author as a young 17 year old US Marine in Vietnam, fought 
in the "Blue's Bastards" platoon, commanded by Oliver North, 
then a Lieutenant. After North was wounded during a firefight, 
Herrod risked his life to drag him to safety. Months later several 
women and children were killed by a unit under Herrod's 
command and Herrod was courtmartialled and tried for first 
degree murder. North, hearing of the case, started his own 
investigation and eventually helped prove Herrod innocent. 
1989, Regnery Books, ISBN 0895265494,<2955-01-H-01>  214pp, 

vg in dust jacket. Foxing on top edge,                                        £10.00 

QV-1366 ~ DUSTY WARRIORS: MODERN  
                                       SOLDIERS AT WAR ~ by Richard Holmes  

The author draws on the testimonies of the 700 soldiers of the 
Princess of Wales Royal Regiment to capture in vivid detail the 
average soldier's day-to-day experience of war. Embroiled in a 
conflict often too dangerous for reporters to cover, these soldiers, 
many without any previous experience of warfare, have kept 
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ongoing records of the drudgery, anxiety and horror involved in 
fighting a violent and increasingly unpopular war in Iraq against 
a ruthless and resourceful enemy.  
2006, Harper Press, ISBN 9780007212842,<17668-02-H-01> 347pp 

illustrations, Previous owner gift dedication on endpaper. Good in 

edgecreased d/w.                                                                           £6.00 
QV-1367 ~ SPEARPOINT 80 ~                                 by Ken Howard  

A war games exercise which took place in Germany between 15 
and 25 September, 1980. The author produced a collection of 
sketches which have been published with a map and order of 
battle. An interesting study of Cold War tactics and planning. 
1980, Four Winds Press, ISBN ,<34838-01-H-01> Comb Bound 

format. Landscape. 32pp illustrations, map, v/good CARD       £50.00 

QV-1368 ~ THE PUSAN PERIMETER ~             by Edwin P Hoyt  

A graphic account of the battles of the outnumbered and over-
matched US Army units from June to August 1950, from the 
invasion of South Korea by the North Korean Army, to the 
stabilization of the defences on the Pusan perimeter line.  
1984, Stein & Day, ISBN 0812829603,<6414-01-H-01> 310pp, 17 

photos, 15 maps, index, g/vg in rubbed dw,                               £14.00 

QV-1369 ~ SPECIAL OPS: JOURNAL OF THE ELITE  
    FORCES & SWAT UNITS VOL.32 ~ Edited by Samuel M Katz  

This volume features articles on the following: KOSOVO 2004 - 
French, Belgian, Danish and other forces in action plus turmoil in 
Mitrovica. AUSSIES IN BAGHDAD - The 2nd Battalion, Royal 
Australian Regiment secure the embassy compound, reinforced 
by MPs. STREET FIGHTING IN GROSNY - This article studys 
in depth urban combat as Russian forces face Chechen guerrillas 
in Grozny. THE BELGIAN PARA COMMANDO BRIGADE - 
The Brigade provides airmobile capability to NATO, carrying 
out peacekeeping missions in any theatre such as Kosovo. THE 
ITALIAN MSU IN THE BALKANS - The Multinational 
Specialized Unit was created in Bosnia in 1998, the largest 
component being furnished by the Carabinieri. This article 
covers operations in the former Yugoslavia.  
2004, Concord Publications, ISBN 9623610998,<32737-01-H-01> 

A4 format, 64pp, 200 + color ills, New in card covers, CARD  £15.00 

QV-1370 ~ THE AMERICAN POWS ~                  by Samuel Kim  

Fiction - "the inspiration of the book was derived from real 
situations and individuals - but has been interpreted by the 
author". A story of US Prisoners of War held in the prison camps 
of North Vietnam. 
1979, Branden Press, ISBN 0828317089,<26777-01-H-01>  273pp, 

scarce. card covers rubbed and edgeworn ow vg, CARD           £20.00 

QV-1371 ~ BRASSEY'S WAR ANNUAL 8: THE WORLD  
                                                         IN CONFLICT ~ by John Laffin  

John Laffin looks at conflicts and contemporary military trends 
in the first half of the 1990s. Includes chapters on reinventing 
NATO, Terrorism, the UN Peacekeepers, Afghanistan and the 
Taliban, Angola, Chechnya, Iran, Iraq (the US and the kurdistan 
conflict), Israel and the Palestinians, Somalia, The Sudan and 
many more 
1997, Brassey's, ISBN 1857532163,<30813-01-H-01>  198pp, 22 

maps, very good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1372 ~ CHEMICAL-BIOLOGICAL DEFENCE; US    
MILITARY POLICIES AND DECISIONS IN THE GULF WAR  
                by A J Mauroni  

The first Gulf War to liberate Kuwait featured the possible use 
by Iraq of chemical-biological weapons systems against the allied 
forces. This account assesses the degree of readiness achieved by 
the US in building up defences, before the ground attack in 
March 1991, and the lessons learned since the conflict. 
1998, Praeger Publishers, ISBN 0275962431,<27769-01-H-01>  

264pp, bibliographical essay, index, New,                                 £40.00 

QV-1373 ~ OPERATION CORPORATE ~  
                   by Martin Middlebrook  

Operation Corporate was the code name given to the British 
Military action to recover the Falkland Islands and South 
Georgia after their seizure by Argentine forces in 1982. The 
author combines documentary research and personal interviews 

with all ranks of the servicemen involved, and with Falkland 
Islands civilians. 
1985, Viking, ISBN 0670802239,<6382-02-H-01> 430pp,  31 

illustrations, 13 maps, diagrams, index, no d/w                            £8.00 

QV-1374 ~ OPERATION CORPORATE ~  
                                                                          by Martin Middlebrook  

Alternative copy. 
1985, Viking, ISBN 0670802239,<6382-01-H-01> 430pp, 31 

illustrationss, 13 maps, diagrams, index, Good in dw. previous owner 

inscription,           £12.00 

QV-1375 ~ THE TRACKS OF THE BEAR ~  by Edgar O'Ballance  

A study of the Russian threat in the 1970s, before the collapse of 
Soviet power. The author looks at their involvement in the 
Middle East, Africa, and South East Asia and analyses their 
military threat at the time, and their mischief-making in areas of 
influence and interest to the West. 
1982, Presidio Press, ISBN 089141133X,<6369-01-H-01> xvi + 

240pp, 6 maps, bibliography, index, vgood in d/w,                    £12.00 

QV-1376 ~ RED ZONE. FIVE BLOODY YEARS IN BAGHDAD  
               by Oliver Poole  

As the Daily Telegraph's Baghdad Bureau chief, Oliver Poole 
first arrived in Iraq in 2003, crossing the Kuwait border in the 
back of a US armoured vehicle. Once in Baghdad his home would 
become a hotel room in the middle of the city's Red Zone. He tells 
how the war changed his life - and also the life of his interpreter 
Ahmed, whose relations were among those slaughtered and who 
ultimately had to flee Iraq – with Oliver’s help – in a vehicle 
filled with his possessions and family.  
2008, Reportage Press, ISBN 9780955572975,<37179-01-H-01> 

336pp illustrations, maps, good in d/w with small tear on the edge of 

the spine,             £6.00 

QV-1377 ~ DESPATCHES FROM THE BARRICADES ~  
              by John Simpson  

An eye-witness account of the revolutions that shook the world 
1989-1990. BBC Foreign Affairs editor, renowned journalist 
John Simpson was present at all of the events featured in his 
book. The fall of communism in East Germany, Poland Hungary 
Czechoslavakia, Bulgaria and Romania, The students protest and 
massacre in Tiananmen Square and the peaceful revolution in 
South Africa leading to the release of Nelson Mandela. Simpson 
was there and interviewed many of the chief participants. 
1990, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0091745829,<12092-01-H-01> 

320pp 90 photographs, maps, Good in card covers, CARD         £8.00 

QV-1378 ~ HORNED MOON ~                                by Ian Stephens  

Record of a journey through Pakistan, Kashmir and Afghanistan 
shortly after the partition of India and independence of the sub-
continent. The writer examines the newly-born nationalist 
aspirations. 
1953, Chatto & Windus, 1st edition, No ISBN ,<29587-01-H-01>  

288pp, 12 colour plates, 32 monochrome plates, 4 maps, index, green 

cloth, worn at extremities .Good,         £12.00 

QV-1379 ~ THE OCCASIONAL NUMBER 41: THE CASE FOR  
               COALITION. FRENCH MILITARY INTERVENTION  
                                                   IN THE 1990s ~ by Dr. Rachel Utley  

This paper looks at French Military missions, notably the Gulf 
war 1990-91, action in the former Yugoslavia and continued 
activity in Bosnia and Kosovo. It addresses some of the manifold 
questions arising from changes in French military strategy. What 
were the reasons for more prominent coalition interventions in 
the 1990s when Operation Turquoise in Rwanda, for example 
was undertaken in strictly national terms? 
2001, Strategic & Combat Inst, ISBN 1874346348,<37195-01-H-01> 

50pp, very good in card covers, CARD                                        £6.00 

XN-3236 ~ INFERNO IN CHECHNYA ~  by Brian Glyn Williams  

The Russian-Chechen Wars, the Al Qaeda Myth, and the Boston 
Marathon Bombings. In April, 2013, the United States suffered 
its worst terrorist bombing since 9/11 at the annual Boston 
Marathon. When the culprits turned out to be U.S. residents of 
Chechen descent, Americans were shocked. Why would members 
of an obscure Russian minority group consider America their 
enemy? This is the first book to answer the riddle by tracing the 
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roots of the attack to the Caucasus Mountains of southern 
Russia. Brian Glyn Williams describes the tragic history of the 
bombers’ war-devastated homeland, showing how the conflict 
there influenced the rise of Europe’s deadliest homegrown 
terrorist network. 
2015, ForeEdge, ISBN 9781611687378,<37169-01-H-01>  288pp, 

map, New in d/w,            £26.00 

QV-1380 ~ CLEANSE THEIR SOULS ~            by Monty Woolley  

Peace keeping in Bosnia's Civil War, 1992-1993. A young cavalry 
lieutenant's moving and shocking account of front line service in 
the cauldron of war. Fresh from Germany he and his men found 
themselves in a highly political and lethally dangerous civil war. 
They witnessed appalling atrocities and human tragedy on a 
giant scale. The foreword by Martin Bell, OBE, describes it as 
"earning its place among the impartial narratives of the Bosnian 
War" 
2004, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781844151295,<32725-02-H-01>  

232pp, 31 colour photos, index, New in d/w,        £22.00 

 

Biographies & Political Subjects 

 

QV-1381 ~ LAWRENCE THE UNCROWNED  
                                             KING OF ARABIA ~ by Michael Asher  

T. E. Lawrence was a brilliant propagandist, rhetorician and 
manipulator. He began the Great War as a map-clerk and ended 
it as one of the greatest military heroes of the 20th century. He 
altered the face of the Middle East, helped to lead the Arabs to 
freedom and formulated modern guerilla warfare. Yet he refused 
any honours and spent the rest of his life in near obscurity.  
1998, Viking, ISBN 0670870293,<37189-01-J-01> 418pp 

illustrations, No d/w. Good in brown boards.                               £8.00 
QV-1382 ~ TITO ~                                              by George Bilainkin  

the rise of Marshal Tito, and his WWII activities. An Engineer, 
he was conscripted into the Austro-Hungarian Army and became 
a POW in Siberia. After WWI he became a revolutionary leader, 
fighting a grim battle for control of Jugoslavia against General 
Michailovic. The author examines his extraordinary 
correspondence with Stalin leading to the break with the Kremlin 
in 1948. 
1949, Williams & Norgate, No ISBN ,<12398-01-J-01>  287pp, 21 

photos, red cloth, gilt titles, vg in sltly torn d/w,        £12.00 

QV-1383 ~ NO PASSING GLORY ~                     by Andrew Boyle  

The biography of Group Captain Leonard Cheshire VC, DSO, 
DFC. He was an RAF Group Captain during the Battle of 
Britain, emerging as one of the most decorated pilots of the war. 
Cheshire, later a tactical genius of Bomber Command, was an 
official British Observer of the atomic attack on the Japanese city 
of Nagasaki which led to the end of WWII. He later went on to 
found the Cheshire Homes for the disabled. 
1955, Collins, No ISBN ,<25739-01-J-01> 384pp, portrait biblio-

graphy, index, g in worn dw,                                                        £8.00 

QV-1384 ~ MASTER AIRMAN ~                     by Alan E Bramson  

Biography of Air Vice-Marshal Donald Bennett. Seconded to the 
RAF from the Royal Australian Air Force, he ferried American 
aircraft across the Atlantic for delivery to the RAF early in 
WWII. He was promoted to the rank of Air Vice-Marshal at 32 
and put in charge of the Pathfinder Force which greatly 
enhanced the effectiveness of Bomber Command. 
1985, Airlife Publishing, No ISBN 0906393450,<29130-01-J-01>  

166pp, 42 illustrations, index, Good in dw,                                  £8.00 

QV-1385 ~ HITLER AND STALIN: PARALLEL LIVES ~  
                     by Alan Bullock  

A fascinating and monumental study of Hitler and Stalin. Bullock 
compares their backgrounds, early lives, their rise to power 
power, their methods of government, why their careers developed 
as they did and their conduct of war. An account of the crucial 
events of the formative years of the twentieth century. 
1991, Harper Collins, ISBN 0002154943,<12685-04-J-01>  1054pp, 

30 illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD       £10.00 

QV-1386 ~ ZHUKOV: REVISED EDITION ~ 
              by Otto Preston Chaney  

Black Boards, no dustjacket. Very good. Considered the best 
biographical study of the famous Russian Marshal of World War 
II to be published in the West. This is a new revised edition which 
has taken advantage of the release of more information 
concerning Zhukov, his campaigns and battles. 
1996, Univ. of Oklaholma, ISBN 9780806128078,<23313-01-J-01> 

567pp, 60+ illustrations, 18 maps,                          £18.00 

QV-1387 ~ A VICTORIAN SON:  
                    AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY 1897-1922 ~ by Stuart Cloete  

Edward Fairly Stuart Graham Cloete was a South African 
novelist, essayist, biographer and short story writer. This is his 
acclaimed account of his early life. He recounts the Paris of La 
Belle Epoque, school in England, and WWI service with the 
Yorkshire Light Infantry and the Coldstream Guards on the 
Western Front, where he was twice wounded. 
1972, Collins, ISBN 0002110415,<29393-01-J-01> 319pp, portrait, 

the faintest of spots at page edges, Good in wn dw,                     £8.00 

QV-1388 ~ WAVELL: SCHOLAR AND SOLDIER ~  
              by John Connell  

The life and military career to June 1941, of Field Marshal 
Archibald Percival Wavell, 1st Earl Wavell, GCB, GCSI, GCIE, 
CMG, MC, PC. Wavell was wounded in the Battle of Ypres in 
1915, losing an eye. Following his recovery, he was assigned as a 
liaison-officer to the Russian Army in 1916, and in 1918, he was 
transferred to Sir Edmund Allenby's staff in Palestine. In August 
1939 he was named as the head of Middle East Command.  
1964, Collins, No ISBN ,<29795-01-J-01> 572pp, photos, maps, 

glossary, bibliography, index, original cloth, no dw, Good,         £9.00 

QV-1389 ~ DE GAULLE ~                                    by Aidan Crawley  

Aidan Crawley's excellent biography of General Charles de 
Gaulle. It charts his wartime leadership of the Free French 
forces, his recall to power in 1958 in the midst of the civil war in 
Algeria, and his leadership of the European Economic 
Community. Simultaneously admired for his grandeur, courage 
and tenacity, and detested for his arrogance, conceit, and wilful 
blindness, he could not be ignored. 
1969, Book Club Edition, No ISBN ,<21332-02-J-01> 510pp, 22 

illustrations, Notes & references, Bibliographical Notes, index, good 

in plastic sleeved, worn d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1390 ~ EISENHOWER: ALLIED  
                                  SUPREME COMMANDER ~ by Carlo D'Este  

With full access to his private papers and letters, D'Este traces 
Eisenhower's meteoric rise to high command and identifies the 
complex character behind Ike's calm self-assurance. He reveals a 
man of surprising complexity: A born optimist who always 
expected to win. Eisenhower was a master manipulator who 
concealed sharp intelligence. In the hours before D-Day Ike 
seemed like the loneliest man in the world. As he remarked to 
Kay Summersby, "It's hard to look a soldier in the eye when you 
fear you are sending him to his death". 
2003, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0304366048,<11467-01-J-01> 

848pp, 50 b/w photos, very good in d/w,        £12.00 

QV-1391 ~ UNDER TWO FLAGS ~                     by Max Egremont  

The life of Major-General Sir Edward Spears. The book covers 
his service in two World Wars. He was a friend of Winston 
Churchill and, in WWII, worked closely with Charles de Gaulle, 
who from a friend and ally became a bitter enemy. 
1997, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297813471,<26729-01-J-01> 

370pp, 34 b/w illustrations, no d/w, but very good.                     £8.00 
QV-1392 ~ BORN TO SOLDIER ~                     by Michael Fairley  

Charles John Fairley was born in 1871 into a family steeped in 
military tradition so, at the age of 17, he enlisted in the British 
Army. After a spell with the Royal Engineers in Singapore and 
Gibraltar he served in the 1899 South African War, fighting the 
Boers in the Transvaal. Re-enlisting at the beginning of WWI he 
fought on the Somme and then in Macedonia, with the Serbs in 
their struggle against the Bulgarians. He even managed to 
participate in WWII, training Home Guard Units in the defence 
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of Britain. An interesting account of the life of a professional 
soldier. 
2002, Mifair Publishing, ISBN 0954396707,<31368-01-J-01>  

120pp, numerous b/w illustrations, New, CARD                       £11.95 

QV-1393 ~ THE FINCHER FILE: A LIFE IN PHOTO- 
                          JOURNALISM ~ by Terry Fincher and Tony Lynch  

Terry Fincher was one of Fleet Street's best known news 
photographers. This is his autobiography giving a fascinating 
account of life in photo-journalism. He won his first major award 
in 1956 with his coverage of the Suez crisis, going on to cover the 
conflicts in Vietnam, Northern Ireland and the the Middle East.  
1981, Quartet Books, ISBN 0704322935,<26811-01-J-01>  197pp 

illustrations, Soft covers marked.Good, CARD                            £8.00 

QV-1394 ~ NELSON A PERSONAL HISTORY ~ 
                  by Christopher Hibbert  

This interesting biography is based on the letters and writings of 
Nelson and Lady Hamilton, with diaries and reminiscences of 
friends, family and colleagues. 
1994, Viking, ISBN 0670843423,<32538-02-J-01> 472pp 

illustrations, No d/w. Good in black boards.                                £8.00 
QV-1395 ~ KINGS, QUEENS, BONES AND BASTARDS ~ 
                                 by David Hilliam  

All the facts about English monarchs from Egbert to Elizabeth II, 
plus their queens, consorts, lovers, bastards and burial places. 
Short biographies supplemented by a summary of the nine 
dynasties in a light narrative. Information on royal ceremonies, 
palaces and key events including the English Civil War. Previous 
owner name on inside cover. 
1998, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750923407,<27514-01-J-01> 224 pp 

8pp illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD                             £6.00 

QV-1396 ~ MOLTKE: LEBEN UND WERT IN  
                SELBSTZEUGNISSEN: BRIFE-SCHRIFTEN-REDEN  
                                                                                         by Max Horst  

A biography of Field-Marshall von Moltke, the effective creator 
of the German General Staff and the victorious commander in 
the Prussian Wars with Denmark, Austria-Hungary and France. 
The book features his letters and reports. German text.  
c1925, Dieterich'sche Verlag, No ISBN ,<19806-01-J-01> 476pp, 7 

illustrations, g in worn, plastic sleeved dw,                                £14.00 

QV-1397 ~ SOLDIER: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY ~  
          by General Sir Mike Jackson  

Mike Jackson's illustrious career in the British Army has 
spanned almost 45 years and all that time he has shown loyalty, 
courage and commitment. He is best known for his role in charge 
of British forces in Kosovo, for assembling the British component 
of the coalition that toppled the Taliban in Afghanistan, for 
equipping and organising the army dispatched to Iraq, and for 
fundamentally re-organising the British army. Always popular 
with his soldiers, he never stopped caring about the men and 
women in his charge. 
2007, Bantam Press, ISBN 9780593059074,<35421-01-J-01> 400pp, 

20 b/w & 52 colour photos, Near fine in d/w,               £8.00 

QV-1398 ~ THE WHITE HOUSE YEARS ~     by Henry Kissinger  

In this first volume of his memoirs, Dr. Kissinger covers his first 
four years (1969-1973) as Assistant to the President for National 
Security Affairs, and Nixon's closest adviser on foreign policy. 
Among the countless great and critical moments are his secret 
trip to China, the first SALT negotiation, the Jordan crisis of 
1970, the India-Pakistan war of 1971, and the summit meetings in 
Peking and Moscow. He covers the major controversies over 
Indochina policy, including events in Laos, the overthrow of 
Cambodia's Prince Sihanouk, his secret talks with the North 
Vietnamese in Paris, his 'Peace is at hand' press conference, and 
the breakdown of the talks that led to the 'Christmas bombing' of 
North Vietnam in 1972 
1979, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0718118685,<37239-01-J-01>  

521pp illustrations, Signs of use, cocked spine, Good in d/w with 

faded spine,             £8.00 

QV-1399 ~ THE BRITISH CABINET ~        by John P Mackintosh  

A history of the British Parliamentary Cabinet. Chapters 
describe it's origins from 1660 to 1832, followed by a section on 

the early Victorian system to 1868. The last two sections look at 
the transition to a Cabinet system and the modern cabinet system 
after the First World War. 
1962, Stevens and Sons, No ISBN ,<37234-01-J-01> 546pp, Red 

boards,showing some wear. Bookplate and Dewy number for 

University Library on endpapers. Foxing on page edges,            £6.00 
QV-1400 ~ DISPUTED BARRICADE: THE LIFE AND TIMES  
                                   OF JOSIP BROZ-TITO ~ by Fitzroy Maclean  

Tito was born to a Croat father and Slovene mother in the village 
of Kumrovec, Croatia in 1892. After being seriously wounded 
and captured by the Russians during World War I, he was sent 
to a work camp in the Ural Mountains. He participated in the 
Soviet October Revolution, and later joined a Red Guard unit in 
Omsk. During World War II he was the leader of the Partisans, 
one of the most effective resistance movements in occupied 
Europe. After the war Tito developed the Yugoslav Communist 
Party into a powerful political and military organization, 
becoming president of Yugoslavia in 1953. 
1957, Jonathan Cape, No ISBN ,<31370-01-J-01> 479pp illustrations 

fold-out map, No dustjacket but good for age, slight foxing on edges. 

Gift dedication from previous owner on endpaper.                    £12.00 
XN-3237 ~ THE LAST GREAT CAVALRYMAN ~  
            by Richard Mead  

The Life of General Sir Richard McCreery, Commander Eighth 
Army. In October 1944 Dick McCreery became the third and 
final Commander of the legendary Eighth Army in Italy – in 
succession to Monty and Oliver Leese. With his outstanding 
record as a fighting soldier and armoured tactician, it was no 
surprise to anyone that he was to be hugely successful. McCreery 
was commissioned into the 12th Royal Lancers in 1915 and 
served on the Western Front surviving a serious wound and 
winning the MC. As Commander 8th Army it was his brilliant 
plan to seize the Argenta Gap which enabled the Allies to drive 
the Germans back across the River Po into Austria. 
2012, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781848844650,<37166-01-J-01>  276pp, 

7 maps, 75 b/w photos, New in d/w,         £25.00 

QV-1401 ~ FISHER'S FACE ~                                     by Jan Morris  

Admiral of the Fleet Lord 'Jacky' Fisher (1841-1920) was one of 
the great naval reformers in history. He was also a man of 
exceptional charm, presence and charisma. He had a huge 
influence on the Royal Navy in a career spanning more than 60 
years, starting in a navy of wooden sailing ships armed with 
muzzle-loading cannon and ending in one of steel-hulled 
battlecruisers, submarines and the first aircraft carriers. The 
argumentative, energetic, reform-minded Fisher is often 
considered the second most important figure in British naval 
history, after Lord Nelson. 
1995, Viking, ISBN 0670843458,<32555-02-J-01>  242pp , Very 

good in d/w,             £8.00 

QV-1402 ~ REQUIEM FOR WAR: THE LIFE OF  
                         WILFRED OWEN: 1893-1918 ~ by Arthur Orrmont  

Wilfred Owen was killed in action on November 4th 1918 just 
one week before the Armistice. He was only 25 years old. In those 
years since his death he has become considered to be one of the 
finest of the English poets, but his poetry is not only of the 
suffering of war he was also one of the early protesters, seeing 
war as a crime against humanity. This is a compete account of his 
life and the events and people who shaped it. Previous owner 
name on endpaper. 
1972, Four Winds Press, No ISBN ,<37235-01-J-01>  192pp  portrait 

photo, Good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1403 ~ PRENDER'S PROGRESS: A SOLDIER IN INDIA  
                         1931-1947 ~ by Brigadier John Prendergast DSO MC 

The author served in the Frontier Scouts before WWII. During 
that conflict he took part in the Norwegian Campaign, formed 
the 1st Western Tribal Legion and served with 1/15th Punjab 
Regiment in Arakan, and the 3rd Rajputana Rifles in Burma. 
1979, Cassell, 1st edition, ISBN 0304304719,<16862-01-J-01>  

256pp, 23 photos, Gift inscription/prev owner name inside cover. 

Good in dw,              £9.00 
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QV-1404 ~ THE POLITICS OF COMMAND ~  
                                                                         by John Nelson Rickard  

Lieutenant-General A. G. L. McNaughton and the Canadian 
Army, 1939-1943. In December, 1943 McNaughton resigned from 
command of the First Canadian Army amid criticism of his poor 
leadership and his abrasive personality. The author, a Captain in 
the Canadian Armed Forces, analyses McNaughton's 
performance during 'Exercise Spartan' in March of that year 
and assesses his relationships with key figures such as Sir Alan 
Brooke and Bernard Montgomery. 
2010, Univ. of Toronto Pr, ISBN 9781442640023,<36108-01-J-01> 

366pp, 18 b/w photos, 7 maps, New in d/w,                               £28.00 

QV-1405 ~ SO FULL A GLORY ~  
                        by Major-General Sir G Salisbury-Jones KCVO CMG 

A Biography of Jean de Lattre de Tassigny. He was a French 
army officer and posthumous Marshal of France who became 
one of the leading military figures in the Free French forces 
under General Charles de Gaulle during World War II. He was 
also the most successful French commander of the First 
Indochina War (1946–54).  
1954, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, No ISBN ,<26849-03-J-01> xii + 

288pp, 9 illustrations, 14 maps, biblio, index, blue cloth, ex library. 

front hinge splitting,                                                                    £10.00 

QV-1406 ~ UBER DIE MEERE DER WELT ~  
                                by E F von Salis-Soglio  

German text. "Wenn ein Kapitan, der 42 Jahre zur See gefahren 
ist, anfangt zu erzahlen, dann kommen schon unglaubliche Dinge 
zu Tage. In bunter Folge wechseln die Ereignisse in allen Teilen 
der Welt. Der Krieg ist eine Schicksalhafte Unterbrechung der 
friedlichen Seefahrt, aber auch hier ereignet sich Erstaunliches. 
Immer wieder sind es die menschlichen Begegnungen, unter 
anderem mit Albert Schweitzer in Lambarene, die wie 
Farbtupfer in den Erzahlungen aufleuchten." 
1981, Koehlers, Herford, ISBN 3782202562,<29511-01-J-01>  

192pp, 14 photos, near fine in d/w.                                             £14.00 

QV-1407 ~ NEWS FROM NO MAN'S LAND ~   by John Simpson  

This third volume of renowned BBC reporter, John Simpson's 
autobiography, draws on his vast experience and looks at the 
mechanics of newsgathering and reporting. With incident and 
anecdote, he provides an insight into how a journalist follows a 
story, even when the odds are stacked against them, and they are 
at risk of great personal danger. Disguised as a woman, he 
crossed the border into Afghanistan following the terrorist attack 
on the World Trade Centre, and was one of the first Western 
journalists into Kabul, witnessing the fall of the Taliban at first 
hand. 
2002, Macmillan, ISBN 0333905741,<31291-01-J-01> 471pp, 33 

b/w photos, New in d/w,           £18.00 

QV-1408 ~ ZHUKOV: THE RISE AND FALL OF  
                                       A GREAT CAPTAIN ~ by William J Spahr  

The life of the greatest Russian soldier of the 20th Century. 
Zhukov was an outstanding commander who defeated the 
Japanese incursion in Mongolia, led the defence of Leningrad 
and Moscow against the German assaults, and commanded the 
Red Army on its long road to victory and the capture of Berlin. 
The author was able to make use of censored portions of 
Zhukov's own memoirs.  
1993, Presidio Press, ISBN 089141469X,<15353-01-J-01> 304pp, 

illustrations, maps, Good in black boards. No dustjacket. Previous 

owner name and sticker inside                                                 £12.00 

QV-1409 ~ KITCHENER: SOLDIER AND STATESMAN ~  
         by Stuart S Starritt  

A scarce study of the life of the enigmatic General who won back 
the Sudan for Britain in 1898 (for which action he was Knighted). 
As Lord Kitchener he led Britain’s Military as Secretary of War 
in WWI. He was held responsible for the disaster at Gallipoli, 
and perished in 1916 when HMS Hampshire on which he was 
traveling to Russia, struck a mine off the Orkneys. 
1935,Religious Tracts Society, No ISBN ,<29502-01-J-01>  156pp, 

photos, red cloth, spine faded, light foxing at endpapers, good, £10.00 

 

QV-1410 ~ THE SOLDIERS ~                       by Willem Steenkamp  

Profiles of six South African Generals. General Jacobus Hercules 
de la Rey, General Christiaan Rudolph de Wet, Major General 
Sir Timothy Timson Lukin, Lt-General Sir Jacob Louis van 
Deventer, Major-General Daniel Hermanus Pienaar and Major-
General William Henry Evered Poole,  
1978, Don Nelson.Cape Town, ISBN 0909238340,<34828-01-J-01> 

Large Format.144pp illustrations, Good in torn d/w,                 £10.00 

QV-1411 ~ HORROCKS: THE GENERAL WHO  
                                  LED FROM THE FRONT ~ by Philip Warner  

Lieutenant General Sir Brian Horrocks was a legend in his 
lifetime. He leapt to fame as a Brigade, Divisional and Corps 
Commander during the Second World War where his dashing 
style, good luck and easy manner won him huge respect and great 
success. He was happiest in the frontline and yet his victories in 
the field were hard won, be they in North Africa or NW Europe. 
By 1944 he was commanding 200,000 men of all Allied nations 
who did not agree on much else but all thought highly of him. His 
attributes brought him success in industry, as a TV presenter and 
as Black Rod, in the Houses of Parliament. 
2005, Pen & Sword, ISBN 1844153258,<15130-01-J-01>  195pp, 36 

illustrations, Splash mark on d/w. boards and text unmarked,    £8.00 

QV-1412 ~ PETAIN ~                  by Charles Williams  

Petain was a peasant boy who became Conmmander in Chief of 
the French Army and a hero of World War I. But in WWII he 
fell from grace when he collaborated with the Nazi occupiers of 
France. As Premier in 1940, after France had been defeated by 
Germany, he headed the Vichy government until his arrest by the 
Germans in 1944. At the end of the war he was charged with 
treason, found guilty and sentenced to death. He actually died in 
1951 suffering from senility, the death sentence having been 
commuted. 
2005, Little Brown & Co, ISBN 0316861278,<35791-01-J-01>  

297pp 12 photographs, Very good in good dw,        £10.00 

QV-1413 ~ THE MEMOIRS OF THE RT. HON  
                              THE EARL OF WOOLTON ~ by Earl Woolton 

Frederick James Marquis, 1st Earl of Woolton (1883–1964) was a 
British businessman and politician. In the 1930s he built up the 
Manchester department store, Lewis's of which he became 
Managing Director. He was awarded a peerage in 1939 for his 
contribution to British industry. In April 1940 he was appointed 
as Minister of Food by Neville Chamberlain, retaining this 
position when Winston Churchill became Prime Minister. He was 
faced with the task of overseeing rationing due to wartime 
shortages. This copy has his signature, "Woolton" tipped in. 
1959, Cassell, No ISBN ,<17506-01-J-01> xii + 452pp, 23 

illustrations, index, blue cloth, spine v faded, internals good,    £19.00 

QV-1414 ~ ROMMEL ~                                      by Desmond Young  

The life of Field Marshal Erwin Rommel including his early 
career in the Imperial German Army in WWI when was awarded 
the "Pour Le Merite", the highest Imperial decoration. The 
author recounts Rommel's WWII campaigns in France, North 
Africa and Normandy. 
1950, Collins, ISBN ,<4512-01-J-01>  288pp, illustrations, map, 

index, Good in torn dw,            £8.00 

 

The Churchill Collection 

 

QV-1415 ~ SECRET SESSION SPEECHES ~  
               by Winston Spencer Churchill. Compiled by Charles Meade  

Winston Churchill made five speeches of major importance in 
secret sessions of the House of Commons during WWII. 
Churchill had either prepared full texts or made extensive notes. 
After the war he gave the relevant papers to Charles Meade with 
authority to compile this volume. The Fall of France June 1940: 
Parliament in the Air Raids Sept 1940: the Battle of the Atlantic 
June 1941: the Fall of Singapore April 1942: Admiral Darlan and 
the N Africa Landings Dec 1942. 
1946, Cassell, no ISBN ,<28922-01-J-03> 96pp, 16 photos, blue 

cloth, ragged dw, slight foxing, g,                                              £14.00 
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QV-1416 ~ CHURCHILL AND AMERICA ~     by Martin Gilbert  

Born to an American mother, Churchill spent his whole life in 
thrall to the power and potential of the United States, with his 
affection and respect reaching its apogee during his crucial 
bilaterals with President Roosevelt at the height of the Second 
World War. Tracing his relationship with America from birth to 
death, and assessing its legacy with his successors in Downing 
Street, Sir Martin Gilbert presents a full account of what the 
country meant to Churchill, what he learned from it, and what he 
taught its leaders and people. 
2005, Free Press, ISBN 9780743275545,<35484-01-J-03> 501pp. 14 

maps 58 photos, very Good in like dw,                                      £10.00 

QV-1417 ~ CHURCHILL AND THE JEWS ~     by Martin Gilbert  

The author explores a new aspect of the life and work of 
Churchill from his youth, when he was shocked by the anti-
Semitism displayed during the Dreyfus Affair, to his last meeting 
with David Ben-Gurion in 1960, when he gave Ben-Gurion an 
article he had written about Moses. In the intervening years, 
during which Churchill cemented his place in history, his affinity 
with the Jews remained undimmed, even though his championing 
of Zionist issues and interests was often like a red rag to the bull 
of the British Establishment.  
2007, Simon & Schuster, ISBN 9780743294935,<18950-01-J-03> 

359pp illustrations, very good in d/w,                                        £18.00 

QV-1418 ~ FORMER NAVAL PERSON ~         by Richard Hough  

Written by leading naval historian, Richard Hough, this is an 
account of Winston Churchill and the wars at sea, 1914-18 and 
1939-1945. Hough examines Churchill's stormy association with 
the navy and his remarkable relationship with Roosevelt. 
1985, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297787063,<11038-01-J-03> 

xii + 244pp, illustrations, map, appendices, source references, index, 

vgood in d/w,           £12.00 

 

Regimental & Unit Histories 

 

QV-1419 ~ THE STORY OF 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION ~ 
Printed in Hamburg, when this history was published it was a 
"restricted" document. The Division was formed in 1942 under 
the Command of Major-General Percy Hobart, consisting of 27 
Armoured Brigade and 185th Infantry Brigade. In April 1943 its 
role was changed to that of specialised assault. Thereafter it was 
re-oranised to comprise 35th Tank brigade, later replaced by 1st 
Tank Brigade, 27th and 30th Armoured Brigades, 1st Assault 
Brigade and 43 Royal Tank Regiment. The division crossed the 
Channel in June 1944 as part of 21st Army Group, the legendary 
'Hobart's Funnies' mostly being detached and serving with other 
units. Foreword by Field Marshal Bernard Montgomery. 
1945, No ISBN ,<2668-02-K-01> 314pp, photos, maps, diagrams, 

d/w slightly torn with small piece missing on spine.very good, £40.00 

QV-1420 ~ SHADOW WARRIORS: A HISTORY OF THE  
                                      US ARMY RANGERS ~ by Mir Bahmanyar  

No American military unit can claim a history as colorful and 
volatile as the 75th Ranger Regiment. From its guiding 
principles, first written down by Robert Rogers during the 
French and Indian Wars of the 18th century, to the most recent 
combat operations in Iraq, Rangers have led the way in 
America's wars. Today's Army Rangers combine the 
individualism of American frontiersmen with the ability to 
operate as a close-knit team behind enemy lines. This book takes 
an in-depth look at the most fearsome warriors of the most 
powerful army in the world.  
2005, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 184176860X,<35384-02-K-01> 

336pp, c150 colour & b/w illustrations, d/w creased and marked, text 

and boards very good,          £10.00 

QV-1421 ~ AUSTRALIA AT ARMS ~    Edited by Norman Bartlett  

The Australians at war from the despatch of Australian 
volunteers to New Zealand for the Waikato War. Includes their 
contribution to the Sudan 1885 campaign, the Boer War, and 
Boxer Rebellion. From WWI there are accounts of Gallipoli, 
Mesopotamia, the Western Front and Palestine and from WWII 

The Mediterranean, North Africa, Greece, Crete, Tobruk, and 
the South West Pacific. 
1955, Australian War Memorial, ISBN ,<13892-01-K-01> xii + 

263pp, 47 plates, Clear film covered green boards. Good,         £12.00 

QV-1422 ~ THE MARCH OF THE PRAIRIE MEN ~  
                                                           by Lt. Col. G B Buchanan MBE 

The history of the South Saskatchewan Regiment in the Second 
World War. They served in the 2nd Canadian Infantry Division 
and include Dieppe, Falaise, The Scheldt, and The Rhine in their 
Battle Honours, suffering more than 1,800 casualties, including 
475 men killed and 146 Prisoners-of-War. The Regiment was also 
awarded more than 100 decorations for bravery, including 
Lieutenant-Colonel Cecil Merritt’s famous Victoria Cross for his 
exceptional bravery at the bridge in Pourville on August 19th, 
1942. The book was written by the Regiment’s Adjutant. 
2009, CEF Books, facsimile of 1956 original, ISBN 9781896979359 

<35863-01-K-01> A4 format, 76pp, numerous b/w photos, 

illustrations & maps, new in card cover. slight corner crease due to 

transit damage, CARD            £20.00 

QV-1423 ~ THE CHARGING BUFFALO ~   by Sir Guy Campbell  

The history of the Kenya Regiment. The Regiment served with 
distinction against the Italians in Abyssinia in WWII and some 
members also served in Burma. Reformed after the war, the 
Green Jackets provided the permament staff. During the Kenyan 
Emergency the regiment played a vital role in providing guides, 
trackers and interpreters, and the Regiment was also the basis of 
many of the "pseudo-gangs" which infiltrated the Mau Mau, 
taking them on at their own game.  
1986, Leo Cooper, ISBN 043608290X,<8248-01-K-01>  196pp, 

illustrations, very good in marked d/w,                                      £12.00 

QV-1424 ~ HISTORICAL RECORD OF THE FIFTEENTH OR  
                  YORKSHIRE EAST RIDING REGIMENT OF FOOT  
                        by Richard Cannon  

This extremely rare, historical Record contains an Account of the 
Formation of the Regiment in 1685 and of its Subsequent 
Services to 1848. The volume is compiled by Richard Cannon of 
the Adjutant-General's Office, Horse Guards, and includes a full 
listing of the Colonels of the Regiment. It is illustrated with 
bright colour plates depicting The Queen's and The Regimental 
Colours as well as Staff Officer's Dress Uniform. The book is in 
extremely good condition and is bound in bright red boards with 
embossed design and gold titling. There is a very small abrasion 
to the foot of the spine, which is, itself, discoloured/faded. 
1848, Private Publication, No ISBN ,<20918-01-K-01> xxxi + 96pp, 

colour plates, index,          £50.00 

QV-1425 ~ FOREARMED: A HISTORY OF  
                    THE INTELLIGENCE CORPS ~ by Anthony Clayton  

The book follows the British Army Intelligence Corps' 
development in WWI with activities in France and Flanders, East 
Africa, Italy, Mesopotamia and the Balkans. In WWII the Corp 
served with the BEF, and thereafter in all major theatres. It 
worked closely with MI5 and SIS, Bletchley Park, SOE, and Y 
Signals Intelligence Service. Post-war the Corp was active in 
Palestine, Malaya, Kenya, Cyprus, Korea and the Falklands. 
1993, Brassey's, ISBN 0080377017,<5043-01-K-01> 318pp. 25 

plates, notes, index, d/w faded, text and boards very good,       £40.00 

QV-1426 ~ EUROPA MILITARIA NO.5: US MARINE CORPS  
                            IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS ~ by Yves Debay  

In this photo journal the author records several trips with the 
USMC in the field. Nearly 100 colour photographs, backed up by 
detailed text, present a profile of the Corps, the men and women, 
their training, weapons, equipment and vehicles, their unit 
organisation and their assault tactics by land sea and air. 
1990, Windrow & Green, ISBN 1872004504,<32705-01-K-01> 66pp 

illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD                                    £8.00 

QV-1427 ~ THE FIRST LONDONS ~            by Ronald E Handley  

A regimental history tracing the First Londons from the 19th 
Middlesex, via 10th Middlesex, to the 1st Volunteer Battalion 
London Regiment, then 1st City of Londons. The Battalion's 
members served in the Boer War and in WWI. It fought at the 
Somme, Arras, Ypres, Menin, Passchendaele, Cambrai, Gallipoli 
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and Egypt. In WWII they served in North Africa, Salerno and 
Anzio. This copy has been signed by the author. 
1986, Littledown, ISBN 0951170708,<5569-01-K-01> x + 246pp, 94 

illustrations, 5 maps, vg in rubbed dw,         £12.00 

QV-1428 ~ REMEMBER WITH ADVANTAGES: 10TH, 11TH  
            & ROYAL HUSSARS 1945-1992 ~ by Henry Keown-Boyd  

The history of the 10th and 11th Hussars after WWII and after 
their amalgamation the as the Royal Hussars. Covers their 
service in Malaya, Aden, Kuwait, Cyprus and Ulster, and the 
contingents that served in the Korean War and the Gulf. 
1994, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850523826,<17119-02-K-01>  296pp 

illustrations, very good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1429 ~ CRAFTSMEN OF THE ARMY VOLUME II  
                       1969 - 1992 ~ by Brigadiers J M Kneen and D J Sutton  

The second volume of the history of the Royal Electrical and 
Mechanical Engineers; REME. The authors have drawn on 
archive material and personal accounts to produce a quarter of 
century of history, to the completion of the 50th anniversary of 
the Corps' foundation. During this period they had to adapt and 
innovate to provide the support needed. Britain was at war in the 
Falklands, the Gulf and constantly on operations in Northern 
Ireland. The Corps' essential part in these campaigns is fully 
described, largely through the words of those who took part.  
1996, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850525497,<27302-02-K-01> 723pp 

maps, very Good in d/w,          £20.00 

QV-1430 ~ THE YEOMANRY REGIMENTS:  
                       A PICTORIAL HISTORY ~ by Patrick J R Mileham  

The history of the Yeomanry from their formation in 1794. The 
book covers the 19th Century, South African War, WWI and 
WWII and includes a listing of regiments by County with a brief 
history and an illustration of its badge. With a tipped in 
bookplate signed by the author and the Sir Ralph Ellison, 
Colonel Commandant Yeomanry. 
1985, Canongate Books, ISBN 1898410364,<3187-02-K-01>  128pp, 

col plates, 120 b/w photos, illustrations, index, Good in rubbed dw,  

              £10.00 

QV-1431 ~ THE YEOMANRY REGIMENTS:  
                     A PICTORIAL HISTORY ~ by Patrick J. R. Mileham  

The Yeomanry Cavalry was first formed in 1794 comprising 
part-time volunteers, in order to defend Britain from possible 
invasion by Revolutionary France. In the South African war and 
the two world wars the Yeomanry Regiments fought initially as 
Cavalry, Mounted Rifleman and Dismounted Troops and later 
they served with success as Mechanised, Artillery and Signal 
regiments. Today their presence is maintained as Territorial 
Army units. 
1985, Spellmount, ISBN 0946771960,<3187-01-K-01>  128pp 

illustrations, faded spine. Good in d/w,                          £8.00 

QV-1432 ~ THE SHARPSHOOTERS 1900-2000 ~ by Boris Mollo  

Published to celebrate the centenary year for The Sharpshooters. 
Individual chapters cover the different wars from the Boer War 
to World War II in which the Yeomanry have participated, plus 
events and life between the wars and on to the year 2000. 
Extensively illustrated with contemporary photographs. 
2000, Private Regimental Pub, ISBN ,<34848-01-K-01> A4 format. 

63pp illustrations, very good in card covers, CARD       £12.00 

QV-1433 ~ THE HISTORY OF THE LINCOLNSHIRE  
                      REGIMENT 1914-1918 ~ by Maj. Gen. C.R. Simpson  

When war broke out in August 1914 the Lincolnshire Regiment 
consisted of two Regular, one Special Reserve and two Territorial 
battalions. During the course of the war a further 14 battalions 
were raised including a Labour Battalion. Ten went on active 
service, all on the Western Front and one of them (6th) was also 
at Gallipoli. This volume gives an account of their campaigns, 
with the Roll of Honour plus list of Honours and Awards. 
2002, Naval & Military Press, ISBN 1843423553,<17111-01-K-01> 

xvi + 511pp, 24 b/w illus, 44 maps and plans, new, CARD       £22.00 

QV-1434 ~ THE GUARDS: EXCELLENCE IN ACTION ~   
                                                                  General Editor Rupert Uloth  

This is the story of the seven regiments which compose the 
Household Division, commonly referred to as the Guards. The 

image of the Guards has been coloured by their ceremonial duties 
as the regiments dedicated to the protection of the sovereign - 
whether on duty at Buckingham Palace or at great national 
occasions such as The Queen's Birthday Parade known as the 
Trooping of the Colour. Yet in the 21st century they have never 
been more active and engaged in their role as highly effective 
operational military units, whether in Bosnia, Iraq or, more 
recently, Afghanistan. This book offers a true, wide-ranging 
colour portrait of the Household Division. With a Preface by Her 
Majesty, Queen Elizabeth II. 
2008, Third Millennium, ISBN 9781903942680,<35242-02-K-01> 

Large format, 208pp, c600 colour photos & illustrations, new in d/w,  

                  £29.95 

QV-1435 ~ DESERT RATS: THE HISTORY OF  
                            THE 7TH ARMOURED DIVISION 1938-1945 ~  
                                           by Major-General G L Verney DSO.MVO 

The history of the most famous armoured division of the British 
Army in WWII. It fought throughout the North African 
Campaign, destroying the Italian forces in Libya in 1940. later it 
served in Italy, and thereafter in NW Europe from Normandy to 
Germany and the Victory Parade in Berlin in 1945. One of the 
most renowned divisions of the British Army, this history is 
written by a former Commanding General. Dustwrapper has 
peices missing but protected in plastic cover. Browning on 
endpaper maps. Good 
1955, Hutchinson, ISBN ,<17951-03-K-01> 312pp, illustrations, 

maps,            £10.00 

QV-1436 ~ EAST YORK VOLUNTEER INFANTRY 1859-1908  
                   by R Wilson and G A Collinson  

The unit served in the South African War. This volume includes 
their History, Training and equipment, Weaponry and uniforms 
plus extracts from volunteer regulations. It is illustrated with line 
drawings, contemporary photographs and colour plates. 
1982, Fineprint, No ISBN ,<32742-01-K-01> 53pp colour &.b/w 

illustrations and drawings, v/g, CARD             £8.00 

QV-1437 ~ THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION ~  
                   by John R Young and E. Bergot  

The book examines the Legion's history, training, tradition and 
mystique and lists the Legion's commanding officers since 1831, 
its weapons, famous legionnaires, and the many nationalities who 
have served. With an introduction by Len Deighton, more than 
200 colour photographs illustrate the Legion in training, in 
ceremonial duties and in action. 
1984, Thames & Hudson, ISBN 0517654474,<5248-03-K-01>  12pp, 

205 col illustrations & 52 b/w photos, bibliography, large format, d/w 

poor. blue boards bumped on side, unmarked text,                    £16.00 

 

The Famous Regiments Series 

 
QV-1438 ~ FAMOUS REGIMENTS: THE ROYAL  
                                  ARMY SERVICE CORPS ~ by Graeme Crew  

Signed by the author and Sir Brian Horrocks on the title page 
The regimental history of the RASC from the days of the Royal 
Waggoners whose origins lay in the 16th Century. The Corps 
have been involved in every campaign fought by the British 
Army since that time, their role being to ensure that supplies, 
ammunition, fuel and every item of military equipment were 
provided to the front-line troops in combat  
1970, Leo Cooper, ISBN 085052007X,<28341-02-K-02> 320pp, 

illustrations, d/w worn/torn and darkening on spine.Good,        £18.00 

QV-1439 ~ FAMOUS REGIMENTS:  
                                               THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS ~  
     by Christopher Sinclair-Stevenson and Lt.Gen. Sir Brian Horrocks  

Raised as the 100th regiment of Foot by the Duke of Gordon in 
1794, the Highlanders have served consistently from the war 
against Republican France to post Second World War Cyprus 
and North Borneo. 
1968, Hamish Hamilton, No ISBN ,<17450-02-K-02>  133pp 

illustrations, d/w brown.Boards and text very good,                  £10.00 
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QV-1440 ~ FAMOUS REGIMENTS: BRITAIN'S  
                     BRIGADE OF GURKHAS ~ by Brigadier E. D. Smith  

Signed by Sir Brian Horrocks with the authors signature pasted 
in. This regimental history traces the origins of Gurkhas' service 
with the British Army. In 1814 the British fought a war against 
one of the fiercest enemies it had ever encountered. Since then, 
from unwilling subjection the Nepalese fighters have served the 
Queen bravely in every campaign and theatre of war to this day. 
1973, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0436475103,<20894-02-K-02> xii + 177pp, 

27 illustrations, sun darkening on back cover. foxing on top edge. 

good,            £30.00 

QV-1441 ~ FAMOUS REGIMENTS: BRITAIN'S  
                     BRIGADE OF GURKHAS ~ by Brigadier E. D. Smith  

Revised edition - not signed by author. 
1983, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0436475103,<20894-03-K-02> xii + 177pp, 

27 illustrations, vg in slightly stained d/w,        £10.00 

 

Uniforms, Dress & Insignia 

 

QV-1442 ~ UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA OF  
                                              THE NAVIES OF WORLD WAR II ~ 
A facsimile edition of the official US Navy Intelligence manual 
published in World War II. A comprehensive guide to the 
uniforms, insignia and badges worn by the navies of the World 
War II period. Introduction by Andrew Mollo. A new copy. 
1992, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853670979,<17163-02-L-01> 

Landscape format, 112pp, 96pp with over 1000 colour illustrations, 

New in d/w,           £10.00 

QV-1443 ~ UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA OF  
                                              THE NAVIES OF WORLD WAR II ~ 
Alternative pre-owned copy.  
1992, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853670979,<17163-03-L-01> 

Landscape format, 112pp, 96pp with over 1000 colour illustrations, 

edgecreased dw ow v/good,            £8.00 

QV-1444 ~ BRASSEY'S HISTORY OF UNIFORMS:  
             WORLD WAR ONE GERMAN ARMY ~ by Stephen Bull  

A thorough analysis of uniforms, weapons and equipment 
employed by German Forces between 1914 and 1918. The 
German Army entered the war with uniforms more suited to the 
parade ground than the battleground but soon the ornamental 
spiked 'Pickelhaube' gave way to the steel 'Stahlhem' and 
colourful tunics to greys, greens and disruptive camouflage. This 
authoritative text is extensively illustrated and includes four 
colour plates specially created by military artist, Christa Hook. 
2000, Brassey's, ISBN 1857532716,<31057-01-L-01> Large format, 

144pp, 150+ colour & b&w photos & plates, Good in d/w,       £10.00 

QV-1445 ~ UNIFORMS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS  
                               IN COLOUR: 1796-1814 ~ by Jack Cassin-Scott  

The Uniforms of some fifteen European Armies including 
France, Russia, Switzerland, Poland, Saxony and Holland. With 
drawings of the arms, headgear and saddlery plus historical 
introduction and 1812 Grande Armee Order of Battle 
1973, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713705278,<20072-02-L-01>  194pp, 

80 col plates, good in d/w,          £10.00 

QV-1446 ~ UNIFORMS OF THE NSDAP ~                by Jeff Clark  

The first in depth work in many years on the uniforms and 
regalia of Third Reich Political Leaders. The book includes a 
mass of uniforms, insignia, headgear, flags, banners and other 
items, and it explains the complicated levels and rank system of 
the NSDAP. Period source material has been researched and 
translated, and many unique items which been in private 
collections since 1945 are pictured here for the first time. This is 
a must for any serious Third Reich collector.  
2006, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 0764325793,<33676-02-L-01> 

Large format, 288pp, c500 colour & b/w photos & illustrations, New,  

               £49.95 

QV-1447 ~ BADGES & INSIGNIA OF THE THIRD REICH:  
                                                        1933-1945 ~ by Brian Leigh Davis  

A comprehensive guide to cloth badges and insignia used during 
the period of the Third Reich by the German Armed Forces, 

para-military formations, political organisations, administrative 
and ancillary uniformed groups. Card cover reprint 
1999, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 1854095129,<18414-02-L-01>  

208pp,220 colour illustrations,100 b/w photos, v/good CARD £10.00 

QV-1448 ~ STANDARDS GUIDONS AND COLOURS OF  
                                         THE COMMONWEALTH FORCES ~  
                                                  by Major T.J. Edwards MBE, FR.Hist 

The Guidon, a small flag or pennant carried as a standard by a 
military unit is common to most of the world's armed forces. This 
interesting volume from the '50s describes the significance, 
evolution, modifications and ceremonies with examples and 
illustrations of Guidons used by British Commonwealth forces.  
1953, Gale & Polden, No ISBN ,<34805-01-L-01>  239pp. 

illustrations, appendices, very good. Tape marks on inside board.d/w 

slightly marked but protected,        £30.00 

QV-1449 ~ UNIFORMS OF THE FOOT GUARDS  
                                      FROM 1661 TO THE PRESENT DAY ~  
                                              by Bryan Fosten and William Y Carmen  

A collection of beautiful colour plates painted by Bryan Fosten, 
accompanied by detailed text by William Y. Carmen. The 
authors follows the development of the uniforms of the Foot 
Guards from the reign of Charles II to Elizabeth II, illustrate 
Ceremonial Dress, and battlefield uniforms from 1661 to the mid 
1990s, and describe how these evolved.  
1995, Pompadour Gallery, ISBN 0951934202,<23364-02-L-01> 

Large format, 128pp, 30 col plates, v/good in d/w (sltly wrinkled at 

edges),               £10.00 

QV-1450 ~ MILITARY BADGE COLLECTING ~  
                                                                                       by John Gaylor  

This updated 6th edition of Gaylor’s work covers the evolution of 
regimental badges from the numbered regiments of foot up until 
1881, including Territorials, the Home Guard, the Brigade of 
Gurkhas and many other units. Nearly 800 badges from 1881 to 
the late 1990s are illustrated.  
1997, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850525241,<2256-01-L-01>  224pp, 800 

ills & photos, very good in d/w,         £18.00 

QV-1451 ~ FOOT REGIMENTS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD  
                                                                                by Michael G Head  

A profusely illustrated guide to the uniforms, organisation and 
equipment of the foot regiments of Napoleon's Imperial Guard. 
The extensive text deals with the subject, regiment by regiment. 
1973, Almark Publications, ISBN 085524089X,<14745-01-L-01>  

124pp,12 col plates and numerous b/w illustrations,v/g, CARD  £8.00 

QV-1452 ~ UNIFORMS OF THE AMERICAN, BRITISH,  
                        FRENCH & GERMAN ARMIES IN THE WAR  
                                      OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION ~  
                                                                       by Lt. Charles M Lefferts  

Originally published in 1926, this book was the only volume 
which detailed the uniforms used by the the armies from 1775 to 
1783 in the Revolutionary War. The author spent 30 years 
researching archives, together with his record of the uniforms, he 
provides complete details of the history of the units.  
1971, W.E Inc. Old Greenwich, ISBN 0911964207,<1276-01-L-01> 

viii + 292pp 50 bw plates, endpaper a little marked, bookplate inside 

cover. good in dw,           £40.00 

QV-1453 ~ BIBLIOGRAFIA ICONOGRAFICA DEL  
                                                 TRAJE MILITAR DE ESPANA ~  
                                          by Francisco Ferrer Llull and Joseph Hefter  

A pictorial Bibliography of Spanish Military Dress. With Spanish 
text with foreword text pages in English and German. Includes 
Troops of the old Vice Royalties and Colonies plus the Foreign 
Units that fought under the banner of Spain. The 250 items listed 
cover major works from the 18th century to the 1950s. Titles are 
in their language of publication with description in Spanish. Very 
scarce limited edition no 038. Ex Libris sticker covers part of 
Page 1 foreword. 
1963, J Hefter, Mexico, No ISBN ,<36027-01-L-01> 73pp. 

illustrations, worn paper covers, some pages browning. Ex libris stick 

covers part of page 1, Span.text, CARD      £100.00 
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QV-1454 ~ ELMETTI - HELMETS ~  
                                            by Paolo Marzetti and Albertelli Ermanno  

A very scarce and collectible volume illustrating and describing 
the helmets of some eighty two countries, throughout the 
Twentieth Century. It includes approximately 3,500 colour and 
black and white photographs illustrating the helmets, including 
some in-wear shots. This is a most sought after volume. 
Italian/English text. 
2003, Ermanno Albertelli, ISBN 8887372357,<34646-01-L-01> 

Large format, 494pp, c3,500 colour & b/w photos, As new in 

illustrated boards,                 £200.00 

QV-1455 ~ MILITARY UNIFORMS & WEAPONRY:  
                              THE POSTER BOOK OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                                                          Illustrated by Malcolm Mcgregor  

A collection of ninety authentic figures in colour featuring the 
uniforms and accessories of the Axis and Allied forces, with an 
introduction by Andrew Mollo. 
1987, New Orchard Editions, ISBN 051764472X,<32649-01-L-01> 

64pp, very large format, small mark on cover, edgewear. prev. owner 

stamp on inside cover, CARD         £10.00 

QV-1456 ~ MILITARY UNIFORMS & WEAPONRY:  
     THE POSTER BOOK OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION  
                                                          Illustrated by Malcolm Mcgregor 

Introduction by John Mollo. A collection of ninety authentic 
figures from the American, British, and German forces of Hesse 
Cassel and Anhalt-Zerbst 
1987, New Orchard Editions, ISBN 18507900973,<17458-01-L-01> 

64pp, very large format, slight edgewear ow vg in card covers.prev 

owner stamp inside cover, CARD         £12.00 

QV-1457 ~ THE NEW ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO MODERN  
                   ELITE FORCES ~ by David Miller and Gerard Ridefort  

An illustrated guide to the combat units forming the elite of the 
world's armed forces in the early 1990s. Includes weapons, 
uniforms and tactics. 
1992, Salamander Books, ISBN 0861016726,<29458-01-L-01>  

160pp, numerous colour illustrations, maps, vg,          £6.00 

QV-1458 ~ UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT OF US ARMY   
                              INFANTRY, LLRPS, AND RANGERS  
                                  IN VIETNAM 1965-1971 ~ by Paul W Miraldi  

This comprehensive guide to the history and development of 
uniforms and equipment examines insignia, headgear, 
camouflage uniforms, experimental and modified items, flak 
armor, boots, accessories and personal items. Using re-
constructed photos and detailed text, the author recreates the 
look and appearance of Rangers, medics, scouts, machine 
gunners, Pathfinders and riflemen. Contains an appendix of post 
war gear and camouflage, plus a comparison between actual 
wartime issue and Post War Produced items. Packed with over 
500 detailed color photographs. 
1999, Schiffer, ISBN 0764309587,<31338-02-L-01> Large format, 

208pp, 600 color & b/w photographs, New in d/w,                    £44.95 

QV-1459 ~ EUROPA MILITARIA NO.3: SOLDATS DE LA  
            PREMIERE GUERRE MONDIALE ~ by Laurent Mirouze  

Original surviving uniforms, harness and weapons assembled 
from private collections are illustrated in full colour, modelled 
just as they were worn on the battle field. Thirty one British 
German French, Russian, Austrian, Italian, American and 
Belgian soldiers are photographed back and front, with key 
diagrams accompanied by a detailed commentary. French text.  
1990, Histoire & Collections, ISBN 2908182025,<32897-02-L-01> 

66pp illustrations, Slight darkening on card covers, Dedication from 

the author to previous owner. CARD                                         £20.00 

QV-1460 ~ ARMY UNIFORMS OF WORLD WAR 1 ~  
         by Andrew Mollo and Pierre Turner  

Faded spine on d/w Good. Illustrations of the army uniforms, 
helmets and equipment of fourteen different nations. Includes the 
peace-time and field uniforms of the metropolitan armies and 
aviation services which fought in Europe at the heart of the 
struggle in World War 1. 
1977, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713708212,<16461-02-L-01>  219pp 

colour illustrations, Faded spine on d/w Good.                          £18.00 

QV-1461 ~ NAVAL, AIRFORCE & MARINE UNIFORMS  
                        OF WW2 ~ by Andrew Mollo and Malcom Mcgregor  

This is the first book to cover the naval and air force uniforms of 
the main belligerents and their allies. The uniforms of some 27 
nations, both Axis and Allied, are extensively illustrated in full 
colour with descriptive background text. 
1975, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713707259,<15285-01-L-01>  229pp 

248 col.illustrations, Good in repaired d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1462 ~ THE ARMED FORCES OF WORLD WAR II:  
                       UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA AND ORGANIZATION ~  
          by Andrew Mollo  

A comprehensive record of the vast range of uniforms and 
insignia of the armed forces of WWII. With details of the design 
of uniforms and a description of their effectiveness in the field, 
meticulous illustrations, supplemented by photographs, and with 
fifty three plates of insignia. 
1987, Black Cat, ISBN 0748100210,<10675-01-L-01> viii + 312pp, 

365 col illustrations, 200 b/w photos, diagrams. Large format, d/w 

rubbed and marked.Boards and text very good,                         £10.00 

QV-1463 ~ WORLD ARMY UNIFORMS SINCE 1939 ~  
                                                                    by Andrew Mollo and et al  

An extensively illustrated study of the uniforms of the World's 
Armies from 1939 to the 1980s. This is a combined volume of the 
best selling 'Army Uniforms of World War 2' and 'Army 
Uniforms since 1945' 
1981, Book Club Associates, ISBN 0713711892,<17201-01-L-01>  

183 + 165pp, 399 col & 132 b/w illustrations, very good in d/w with 

faded spine,                      £8.00 

QV-1464 ~ THE ELITE OF THE FLEET VOLUME 1 ~  
         by J L Pete Morgan  

A guide to the embroidered emblems worn by US Naval aviators 
from 1927 to the 1990s. A photographic chronicle of unit patches 
with more than 800 illustrated in colour, organised by unit. 
1990, Int. Trade Assoc, ISBN 0962631000,<29531-01-L-01>  128pp, 

over 800 colour patches, glossary, index, bibliography, large format, 

near fine in dw,            £15.00 

QV-1465 ~ BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE  
                          NEW ZEALAND ARMY ~ by Geoffrey P. Oldham  

New and Revised Edition 2011. An illustrated price guide to cap 
and collar badges, insignia and shoulder titles of the New 
Zealand Army, Police and Militia from 1847 to the present day. 
Soft cover, 122 pages and more than 1,200 illustrations. 
2011, Milmem Books, ISBN 9780473185411,<37170-01-L-01> 

Large format, 122pp, 1200 + b/w illustrations, New, CARD     £49.00 

QV-1466 ~ WOJSKO POWSTANIA KOSCIUSZKOWSKIEGO  
              by Leonard Ratajczyk and Jerzy Teodorczyk  

A extensively illustrated account of the Kosciuszko insurrection 
in 1794. The book includes numerous colour and black and white 
illustrations of the uniforms of the Polish troops as well as 
various battle scenes. Polish text. 
1987,MinisterstwaObronyNarod,ISBN8311070903,<36018-01-L01>   

large format, 135pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, good in 

d/w,                £22.00 

QV-1467 ~ BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR II:  
                AIR FORCE - NAVAL - MARINE ~ by Guido Rosignoli  

The badges and insignia of Britain, Norway, Netherlands, USSR, 
Denmark, France, Belgium, Yugoslavia, USA, Italy, China, 
Bulgaria, Germany, Czechoslovakia, Finland, Poland, Japan, 
Romania and Hungary. 
1980, Peerage Books, ISBN 0907408346,<15412-01-L-01> 363pp, 

2500 coloured illustrations, good d/w with faded spine,              £8.00 

QV-1468 ~ THE ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPEDIA OF  
                       MILITARY INSIGNIA OF THE 20TH CENTURY  
         by Guido Rosignoli  

A wide ranging illustrated guide, to the insignia of the world's 
major armed forces in the twentieth century. With an extensive 
introduction, it covers the badges, patches and embellishments of 
the armies, navies, air forces, special forces and paramilitary 
formations from World Wars I and II, to the mid 1980s. 
1987, Stanley Paul, ISBN 0091726700,<26451-02-L-01> large 

format.224pp. profusely illustrated, faded spine. good in d/w,  £10.00 
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QV-1469 ~ AIGUILLETTES OF THE THIRD REICH ~  
              by Wilhelm P. B. R. Saris  

Aiguillettes were the most indispensable part of adjutant's and 
special duty parade uniforms. This extensive text explains the 
many secondary colours in use, plus an in-depth uniform study of 
almost every state and Party organization. It includes the 
evolution of patterns plus hundreds of detailed colour photos of 
aiguillettes, plus numerous portraits of the subject in wear. The 
complexity of this subject is chronicled with detailed information 
on introduction dates and historical development of numerous 
organizational uniforms.  
2007, Bender Pubs, ISBN 1932970045,<33997-01-L-01> Illustrated 

boards. 640pp, 1034 colour & b/w illustrations, New,               £48.95 

QV-1470 ~ BATTLEDRESS: THE UNIFORMS OF THE  
                WORLD'S GREAT ARMIES 1700 TO THE PRESENT  
                      Edited by I T Schick  

The development of the uniforms of the great armies of the world 
from the Wars of European Succession to the Atomic age. The 
uniform illustrations are by von Halem and there are chapters by 
Mollo, Barthorp and Rosignoli with an Introduction by Alun 
Chalfont. 
1983, Peerage Books, ISBN 0907408729,<14602-01-L-01>  256pp, 

includes over 700 colour uniforms illustrations & numerous b/w 

illustrations, large format, vgood in d/w,                                    £10.00 

QV-1471 ~ BRASSEY'S HISTORY OF UNIFORMS:  
         AMERICAN CIVIL WAR UNION ARMY ~ by Robin Smith  

The uniforms of the Union Armies of the American Civil War. 
Includes infantry, artillery, Cavalry, the colourful militia 
regiments such as the Zouaves, Chasseurs, Lancers, and Hussars, 
and the American Indian Cavalry. 
1998, Brassey's, ISBN 1857532198,<24380-02-L-01> Large Format 

144 pages illustrations, very good in card covers, CARD           £8.00 

QV-1472 ~ BADGES OF OFFICE: AN ILLUSTRATED GUIDE  
               TO THE HELMETS AND BADGES OF THE BRITISH  
              POLICE 1829-1989 ~ by M. B. Taylor and V. L. Wilkinson  

A definitive account of the history of British Police helmets and 
badges. The book lists force almagamations, useful dates, and 
contains more than 1000 photographs. 
1989, R Hazell & Co, ISBN 0901718521,<34847-01-L-01> Large 

Format. 148pp illustrations, v/good in slightly rubbed boards,  £55.00 

QV-1473 ~ UNIFORMS OF THE INDO-CHINA  
                                AND VIETNAM WARS ~ by Leroy Thompson  

Vietnam saw the introduction of new and devastating weaponry 
and both under the French and the Americans, the creation and 
deployment of elite forces. The diversity of units meant an array 
of uniforms, badges and insignia for Special Forces and South 
Vietnamese CIDG (Civilian Irregular Defence Group), US Army, 
Marines, Navy and Air Force, South Vietnamese Armed Forces, 
other Allied forces and the Communist forces. 
1984, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713712643,<26584-01-L-01>  160pp, 

200 photos, coourl plates, very good in good d/w with faded spine,  

               £16.00 

QV-1474 ~ THE UNITED STATES CAVALRY: AN  
                       ILLUSTRATED HISTORY ~ by GregoryJ W Urwin  

From the Corps of Continental Light Dragoons at the time of the 
War of Independence, through to the end of the First World War 
and the final chapter 'Requiem for the Horse cavalry 1918-1944. 
With colour plates of uniforms, photographs and drawings of 
events and weaponry. 
1985, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713712198,<07537-01-L-01> 192pp, 

col illustrations, b/w photos, prev owner stamp inside cover ow vg in 

edgeworn card covers, CARD           £9.00 

QV-1475 ~ THE COLLECTOR'S GUIDE TO CLOTH THIRD  
                     REICH MILITARY HEADGEAR ~ by Gary Wilkins  

A must for collectors of German headgear, the book includes a 
history of the cap-making industry, listing more than eighty 
separate makers including August Schellenberg, Clemens 
Wagner, Peter Kupper, and others. Many are accompanied by 
product information, interior color details, makers' mark 
illustrations, plus company histories with documents and period 
advertisements. Also revealed is the history and fate of the 

famous Robert Lubstein Company, maker of the renowned 
EREL-Sonderklasse caps. Designed to provide useful, practical 
information the book includes Quick Reference Lists allowing 
questionable items to be checked prior to purchase.  
2002, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 0764314289,<30915-01-L-01> 

large format, 416pp, 700+ colour & b/w photos, New,      £54.95 

QV-1476 ~ LE REALI TRUPPE PARMENSI DA CARLO  
                             III A LUISA MARIA DI BORBONE 1849-1859  
                                          by Mario Zannoni and Massimo Fiorentino  

Italian text. A scarce and collectible volume on the Army of 
Charles III and Louis Marie of Bourbon Parma. Colour plates 
illustrate the Uniforms, Equipment, Insignia, Headgear, Artillery 
and Weapons including swords and edged weapons. Also covers 
the organisation of the army and military music. 
1984, Ermanno Albertelli, No ISBN ,<07690-01-L-01>  181pp, 13 

col plates (48 ills), 168 b/w illustrations. Large format-24 x 35 cms, 

scarce. vg in g dw,           £39.00 

 

Medals, Decorations & Rolls of Honour 

 

QV-1477 ~ ON THE FIELD OF HONOR: VOLUME 2 ~  
                                                 by Lieutenant-Colonel John R Angolia  

Author's research copy. Some pen tick marks on recipients list 
pages 8-11. No other marks noted. very good. The second volume 
from Lt. Col. John R Angolia listing the recipents of the Knight's 
Cross of the Iron Cross, some 400 who received the 
Eichenlauben, or the Oakleaves. Each entry provides 
biographical details together with photographs of the recipients. 
1980, Bender Publications, ISBN 0912138211,<682-01-L-02> 

368pp, 350 + illustrations, v/good in pictorial boards,       £30.00 

QV-1478 ~ UNITED STATES WAR MEDALS ~  
                   by Bauman L Belden  

Reproduction of the original 1916 American Numismatic Society 
edition which was limited to 125 copies. Includes War Medals 
from the Revolution to 1912, each being described with details of 
design, inscriptions and sculptor. There is a listing of ships 
engaged in the Spanish American War, Indian War battles and 
other campaigns for which medals were struck, plus a history of 
the Congressional Medal of Honor. With Actual size photos of 
rare Congressional Medals, Campaign and non-regulation Civil 
War Medals.  
1962, Flayderman, No ISBN ,<29436-01-L-02>272pp + 9 full-page 

b/w plates + 1 full-page colour plate, large format, corners slightly 

bumped, ow g/vg in worn dw, Faint mark on front board,         £24.00 

QV-1479 ~ GALLANTRY MEDALS AND AWARDS OF THE 
WORLD ~ by John D Clarke  

A profusely illustrated compendium of medals and awards from 
the Crimea to the Gulf and Falkland Wars. This book is 
acknowledged as the only work dealing exclusively with the 
identification and description of international gallantry awards, 
past and present. The multitude of illustrations readily identify 
those awards most likely to be encountered, embracing forty-
three countries from Argentina to Yugoslavia, describing 270 
decorations together with their various classes. A ten page, full 
colour ribbon chart shows 216 different world gallantry ribbons. 
2001, Pen & Sword, ISBN 085052783X,<15743-02-L-02>  272pp, 

276 illustrations, 16 colour plates, index, Very good in d/w,     £10.00 

QV-1480 ~ RIBBONS AND MEDALS: NAVAL, MILITARY,  
             AIR FORCE, CIVIL ~ by Captain H Tapprell Dorling DSO 

This edition includes the medals instituted during WWII. Also 
included is a list of the Naval clasps or bars, authorised for the 
British War Medal of 1914-1918, but never actually issued. Also 
includes awards of various other countries including USA, 
Belgium, Brazil, Jordan, Luxemburg, Montenegro, Netherlands, 
USSR and many others. Reprint of 2nd Impression with enlarged 
supplement.  
1970, George Philip & Son, ISBN 0540001929,<14363-01-L-02> 

300pp, 600 ribbons in full colour, 350 b/w illustrations in text, index, 

good, dw faded but complete. Bookplate inside cover,              £10.00 
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QV-1481 ~ DECORAZIONI AL VALORE ED AL MERITO  
                 DELLE FORZE ARMATE GERMANICHE 1933-1945  
                                            by Giorgio Dotti and Albertelli Ermanno 

A highly detailed study on the decorations of the Third Reich. 
Numerous photos illustrate the various decorations as they were 
worn by the recipients as well as many examples of award 
documents and medal ribbon bars, with detailed explantions as to 
which decorations they refer to. There is a special section on 
Eastern Front allies and their badges and decorations. Italian 
text with some picture captions also in German. Italian text. 
1991, Ermanno Albertelli, No ISBN ,<10621-01-L-02> Large 

Format, 340pp, 360 colour & 300 b/w illustrations, 92 illustrations of 

award docs, tables, v/good in d/w,                                              £49.00 

QV-1482 ~ MEDALS AND DECORATIONS OF  
                                  HITLER'S GERMANY ~  by Robin Lumsden  

During Adolf Hitler’s short regime Germany produced the 
country's first and only complete range of truly national orders 
and decorations. The USA and USSR based many of their 
combat badges on those of the Third Reich. This book 
comprehensively covers Nazi awards and features photographs of 
many original examples, plus line drawings and plates from 
official wartime archives. It includes Imperial & state awards, 
1914-1918, veteran and Freikorps awards, 1919-1933, military 
decorations, ribbons, miniatures, medals in wear, cases and 
packets, citations, makers' and designers' marks, chronology of 
Third Reich awards, how awards were won, where to obtain 
Third Reich decorations, price guide and post-1945 
reproductions. 
2001, Airlife, ISBN 1840371781,<33108-01-L-02>  191pp, 250 + 

colour & b/w illustrations, appendices, index, v/good in d/w,  £30.00 

 

Small Arms, Equipment & Acoutrements 

 

QV-1483 ~ PRZEGLAD BRONI BIALEJ OD  
                  KOSCIUSZKI DO KOSCIUSZKOWCOW  
Polish text. A catalogue illustrating several hundred cold forged 
edged weapons including swords, sabres and daggers plus 
hangers and acoutrements. There are also numerous illustrations 
of Polish Eagle insignia. A scarce publication. 
1974, Muzeum Zamkowe Malbork, No ISBN ,<36034-01-L-03>  

106pp, c300 b/w photos, g in rubbed cover, CARD                   £40.00 

QV-1484 ~ JANE'S POCKET BOOK 19: HEAVY  
                                 AUTOMATIC WEAPONS ~ by Denis Archer  

An illustrated study of weapons used by the fighting forces of the 
world, ranging from less than 7.62mm to over 40mm calibre. 
With full technical details. 
1978, Macdonald & Janes, ISBN 0354011413,<22223-01-L-03>  

240pp, 120 photos, Landscape format, Good, CARD                  £8.00 

QV-1485 ~ LIBRO MILITAR PARA TODOS LOS RECLUTAS  
                                                     by Capitan Saturnino Arocas Irisarri  

Spanish text. A Military Guide for recruits covering everything 
from the different parts of a horse, how to hold a rifle and how it 
breaks down into its component parts. Well illustrated with 
detailed drawings of various weapons including the automatic 
Hotchkiss Rifle, Mauser and Vickers machine gun. 
1943, Editorial America , No ISBN ,<00410-01-L-03>  168pp. 

illustrations, paper covers worn, Stamps and letter in red pen on front, 

CARD                                                                                         £20.00 

QV-1486 ~ SMALL ARMS: 17TH CENTURY  
                                                            TO THE PRESENT DAY ~  
                           by Marrtin J Dougherty. Illustrated by Colin Pearson 

Features seven views of each weapon, created in 3D, then 
rendered as elevations. From handguns such as the Colt .44, 
Magnum and Beretta 93R, to classic rifles such as M16 and 
AK47, this book profiles thirty five small arms, including 
handguns, submachine guns, rifles and support weapons. 
2011, Amber Books, ISBN 9781907446801,<34700-01-L-03> 

Landscape Format 224pp digital illustrations, photographs, Fine in 

d/w,            £12.00 

QV-1487 ~ WEAPONS & EQUIPMENT OF THE VICTORIAN  
         SOLDIER ~ by Donald Featherstone. Illustrated by John Mollo  

Queen Victoria's long and glorious reign saw more than 60 
military campaigns and at least 400 separate battles in all five 
continents. From 1815-1854 the British soldier received little that 
was new in equipment but for the remainder of the century there 
was a steady improvement in small arms and artillery.  
1978, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0713708476,<25207-01-L-03>  

130pp, 101 illustrations, Good in dw, browning on page edges, £8.00 

QV-1488 ~ JAPANESE INFANTRY WEAPONS OF  
                                     WORLD WAR TWO ~ by George Markham  

Traces section by section, the history and development of the 
infantry equipment, pistols, rifles, submachine-guns grenades 
and mortars. From the optimism of the pre-war period through 
the gradual deterioration of quality in 1942-4, to the last products 
of the crippled and suicide orientated technology of 1945. 
1976, Purnell, No ISBN ,<07840-01-L-03> 96pp illustrations, Slight 

foxing on endpapers. Good in d/w,                                              £8.00 

QV-1489 ~ FANCY KNIVES: MATERIALS  
                                        AND DECORATIVE TECHNIQUES ~  
                                by E.G. Siebeneicher-Hellwig and S. Steigerwald  

More than 300 color photos show the differences of carbon and 
alloyed steels, steel designations, and impressive damascene 
decoration. Knife blade types and steel polishes are featured with 
options for knife handles including wood, horn, antler, bone, 
ivory, and mother-of-pearl. Explore handle decorating 
techniques that include engraving, etching, inlay, scrimshaw, and 
colouring. Sheath manufacturing techniques using leather are 
also discussed. 
2008, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 9780764330674,<34697-01-L-03>  

190pp. 300+ illustrations, Fine in illustrated boards,                 £16.00 

 

Osprey - Campaign 

 

QV-1490 ~ OSPREY CAMPAIGN 239: PLATAEA 479 BC ~  
                                by William Shepherd. Illustrated by Peter Dennis  

Plataea was one of the biggest and most important land battles of 
ancient history. Close to 100,000 hoplite and lightly armed 
Greeks took on an even larger barbarian army that included elite 
Asian cavalry and infantry, with thousands of Greek hoplites and 
cavalry also fighting on the Persian side. At points in the several 
days of combat, the Persians came close to breaking the Greek 
defensive line and succeeded in cutting off their supplies. But, in 
a fatal gamble, their general Mardonius committed the cream of 
his infantry to close-quarters combat with the Spartans. 
2012, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781849085540,<34618-01-L-06> 

A4 format, 96pp, numerous colour illustrations, New, CARD  £14.99 

QV-1491 ~ OSPREY CAMPAIGN 7: ALEXANDER 334-323BC  
                                                                                       by John Warry  

Alexander's conquest of the Persian Empire. He was undoubtedly 
one of the greatest generals of all time and this book examines the 
principle battles of Alexander's campaigns. The battles of the 
Granicus, Issus, Gaugamela, Hydaspes and the difficult siege of 
Tyre are all discussed at length. These careful studies shed light 
on Macedonian tactics in particular the combination of armoured 
infantry phalanx with fast-moving cavalry.  
2005, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781855321106,<8761-02-L-06> A4 

format, 96pp, numerous colour & b/w images, 3D graphics, new, 

CARD                   £8.00 

 

Osprey - Elite 

 

QV-1492 ~ OSPREY ELITE 157:  
                                   THE GERMAN HOME FRONT 1939-45 ~  
                            by Brian L Davis. Illustrated by Malcolm McGregor  

This book outlines and illustrates the living conditions of German 
civilians in World War II. German families suffered the same 
hardships as the British - labour conscription, severe shortages of 
food and necessities, disrupted transport, homelessness and 
evacuation, separation from loved ones and, bereavement. Hitler, 
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for whom many had voted, was leading them to ruin. Death and 
devastation ensued from Allied air raids. 
2007, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781846031854 ,<36037-01-L-07> 

64pp illustrations, As new, CARD           £6.00 

QV-1493 ~ OSPREY ELITE 1: THE PARAS 1940-1984 ~  
       by Gregor Ferguson. Illustrated by Kevin Lyles  

On 7th February, 1941 the first British parachute unit was sent 
into action. Their target was the Tragino Aqueduct in Italy, and 
although the mission itself did not go to plan, the effect on Italian 
morale of this landing in the heart of their country was 
considerable. It was also a valuable achievement for the 
parachutists to have proved themselves in action, at a time when 
Britain was reeling from defeat to defeat. Since then, British 
Airborne Forces have proved themselves in action. 
1996, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850455731,<34722-01-L-07> 52pp 

illustrations,maps, colour plates, Good, rubbed covers, CARD   £6.00 

QV-1494 ~ OSPREY ELITE 8: ISRAELI DEFENSE  
                    FORCES SINCE 1973 ~ by Sam Katz and Ron Volstad  

Following the devastation of the 1973 Yom Kippur War, the 
Israeli Defense Forces (IDF) underwent structural and tactical 
changes in their battle doctrine. In only a few years the IDF 
evolved into a modern fighting force, better prepared to confront 
the Palestinian terrorist attacks that were to follow. The author, 
an ex-soldier of the IDF, chronicles the history of the IDF from 
the outbreak of the Yom Kippur War to the late 1980s, and 
covers the various units of the IDF including the Paratroop and 
Infantry Branch, the Engineering and Armoured Corps. 
1986, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850456878,<34816-01-L-07> 64pp 

12 colour plates, Good in marked covers, CARD                      £12.00 

QV-1495 ~ OSPREY ELITE 149: THE SCOTTISH JACOBITE  
             ARMY 1745-46 ~ by Stuart Reid. Illustrated by Gary Zaboly  

The Jacobite Rising of 1745 is often romanticised, but drawing on 
the work of historians and a wide range of contemporary sources, 
the author strips away the myths surrounding the events of the 
campaign, revealing some of the lesser known and fascinating 
truths about the rising. Illustrated with contemporary sketches 
and full-colour reconstructions of dress and equipment, the 
raising of Prince Charles Edward Stuart's army is examined in 
detail from its organization in regiments and their command 
system, to its weapons, tactical strengths and weaknesses. 
2006, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781846030734,<34720-01-L-07> 

64pp illustrations, colour plates, Fine in card covers, CARD    £10.00 

QV-1496 ~ OSPREY ELITE 2: US MARINE CORPS SINCE  
                           1945 ~ by Lee E Russell. Illustrated by Andy Carroll  

The author utilises his expert knowledge to guide us through the 
post-WWII history of the Marines, chronicling their involvement 
in Korea, Vietnam, Lebanon and Grenada. The account includes 
such remarkable exploits as the gruelling Chosin Reservoir 
campaign, and the siege of Khe Sanh during the Vietnam conflict, 
providing a comprehensive overview of the history, organisation, 
appearance and equipment of these famous troops. 
1987, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 085045574X,<1667-02-L-07> , 

52pp, colour plates, b/w photos, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1497 ~ OSPREY ELITE 7: THE ANCIENT GREEKS ~  
                            by Nicholas Sekunda. Illustrated by Angus McBride  

This authoritative volume covers Greek warfare in the Classical 
Period, which stretches from the Greek victories over the Persian 
Empire to the death of Alexander the Great at the end of the 4th 
century BC. The book includes such famous battles such as 
Marathon, Thermopylae and Salamis and offers a detailed 
account of Greek military dress during this period, supported by 
12 full colour plates 
2005, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 085045686X,<25661-01-L-07> 

64pp, 12 col plates, numerous b/w illustrations, v/ good in darkened 

covers, CARD                        £6.00 

QV-1498~ OSPREY ELITE 15: THE ARMADA CAMPAIGN  
                          1588  ~ by John Tincey. Illustrated by Richard Hook  

The history, of the campaign, the dress and equipment of the 
protagonists both land and sea forces. In the latter part of the 
16th century, Spain was the major international power and her 
leader, King Phillip II, pledged to conquer the Protestant heretics 

in England. He envisioned a two pronged attack. He would send 
his ‘Invincible Armada’ of 125 ships into the English Channel 
where it would link up with the Duke of Parma. The Armada 
would ferry the Duke's soldiers across the straight of Dover and 
these troops would march on London, seize the Queen, and 
proceed to conquer the entire country. 
1988, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850458218,<11657-01-L-07> 64pp, 

12 col plates b/w illustrations, tables, Ex library, usual stamps and 

marks. Reading copy, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1499 ~ OSPREY ELITE 132: GERMAN COMMANDERS 
OF WORLD WAR II (2) WAFFEN-SS, LUFTWAFFE & NAVY  
                   by Gordon Williamson. Illustrated by Malcolm Mcgregor  

In this second of two selections of Germany’s World War II field 
commanders the subjects range from the commanders-in-chief 
and generals to younger officers whose fame and promotions 
were earned in combat. Some were dedicated supporters of the 
Nazi regime, others were motivated by patriotism and their 
military training. Every commander has an individual colour 
portrait by the respected World War II illustrator, Malcolm 
McGregor.  
2006, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 184176597X,<36087-01-L-07> 

64pp. colour plates, b/w photographs, As new,                CARD £6.00 

 

Osprey - Men-at-Arms 

 

QV-1500 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 69: THE GREEK &  
                       PERSIAN WARS 500-323 BC ~ by Jack Cassin-Scott  

In the early 5th century BC, after the fall of the Lydian Empire, 
the Persian Wars began. It was an ideological conflict which 
pitted a proud, democratic culture against a tyrannical and 
mighty empire. The stories of the many battles fought between 
the Greeks and the Persians are brought to life with details of the 
tactics, organisation and uniforms of the armies of both sides in a 
volume featuring numerous illustrations and museum 
photographs. Contents include The Ionian Revolt, Marathon, 
Thermopylae, Salamis, Plataea and Mycale, and The 
Peloponnesian War.  
2005, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452716,<30694-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 colour plates, 37 b&w illustrations, v/good in card, CARD      £6.00 

QV-1501 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 164:  
                 THE CANADIAN ARMY AT WAR ~ by Mike Chappell  

Throughout the twentieth century, Canadian armies participated 
in the world's major conflicts, from the Boer War at the dawn of 
the century, to the Korean War in the 1950s. As part of the 
British empire, Canada supported Britain in South Africa, and 
came to the aid of the Allies in both world wars. This book 
chronicles the development of the Canadian Army. 
1985, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850456002,<34817-01-L-08> 48pp 

colour plates, illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD              £6.00 

QV-1502 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 182: BRITISH  
                    BATTLE INSIGNIA [1] 1914-1918 ~by Mike Chappell  

The British soldiers who went to war in 1914 wore only 
regimental insignia, yet by the time of the armistice in November, 
1918, insignia in the British Army had undergone a considerable 
change. Now visible was a bewildering display of coloured devices 
on uniforms, helmets, vehicles, guns, signboards and flags. 
Regimental badges remained but were joined by divisional 
insignia, but the 'battle patch' had appeared for combat use.  
1987, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850457270,<12112-01-L-08> 48pp, 

photos and colour plates, Prev. Owner inscription on title page. Good, 

CARD               £10.00 

QV-1503 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 278: FLAGS OF  
                  THE THIRD REICH 3 PARTY AND POLICE UNITS  
                                             by Brian L Davis and Malcom McGregor  

Brian L. Davis investigates the flags of the Third Reich party and 
police units. Chapters include Origins of the Swastika Flag, 
NSDAP Kreis and Ortsgruppen, The Sturm-Abteilungen, The 
NSKK, The Hitlerjugend, and The Reichsarbeitsdienst.  
1994, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855324598,<20851-01-L-08> 48pp, 

8 col illustrations, 40 b/w illustrations, Very good, CARD         £6.00 
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QV-1504 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS: THE BRITISH ARMY  
                                        1914-18 ~ by D S V Fosten and R J Marrion  

Between 1869 and 1874, Edward Cardwell, Gladstone's Secretary 
for War, undertook major reforms to modernise the British 
Army. His successors put into practice further improvements in 
tactics, training and command structure and by the outbreak of 
war in 1914, the British Army had developed into one of the best 
professional fighting forces in Europe. This book details the 
development, composition and uniforms of this 'new' army.  
1978, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452872,<18448-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 plates with 24 colour illustrations, 44 b/w illustrations, Cover 

darkening, Good, CARD            £6.00 

QV-1505 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 81: THE BRITISH  
                        ARMY 1914-18 ~ by D. S. V. Fosten and R J Marrion  

Between 1869 and 1874, Edward Cardwell, Gladstone's Secretary 
for War, undertook major reforms to modernise the British 
Army. His successors put into practice further improvements in 
tactics, training and command structure and by the outbreak of 
war in 1914, the British Army had developed into one of the best 
professional fighting forces in Europe. This book details the 
development, composition and uniforms of this 'new' army.  
1990, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452872,<18448-02-L-08> 40pp, 

8 plates with 24 colour illustrations, 44 b/w illustrations, Prev owner 

inscription on title page. Good, CARD           £7.00 

QV-1506 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS: FOOT  
                             GRENADIERS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD ~  
                                     by Charles Grant. Illustrated by Michael Roffe  

This book examines the uniforms, equipment, history and 
organisation of Napoleon’s Foot Grenadiers. Their experiences at 
Ulm, Austerlitz, Berlin, in Russia and at Waterloo are all 
summarised. Uniforms are illustrated in full detail. 
1971, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450500,<25904-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 col plates, b/w illustrations, Covers browning. Good, CARD   £8.00 

QV-1507 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS: THE BLACK WATCH ~  
                                 by Charles Grant. Illustrated by Michael Youens  

This book explores the uniforms, equipment and history of the 
Black Watch, from their involvement in the battles of Fontenoy 
and Ticonderoga in the mid-18th century, through to the Korean 
War of the 1950s. 
1971, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450535,<34712-01-L-08> 40pp 

illustrations and colour plates, Good in darkened covers with marks 

on page edges,                                                                               £8.00 

QV-1508 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 104: ARMIES  
                                              OF THE VIETNAM WAR 1962-75 ~  
                                                    by Philip Katcher and Mike Chappell  

An overview to the conflict that engulfed Vietnam following the 
division of the country into two along the 17th Parallel in 1954. 
The uniforms and insignia of the US forces, including the army, 
Special Forces, air force, navy and marine corps, are dealt with 
in detail, together with those of the ARVN (Army of the Republic 
of Vietnam), Allied Forces such as the Royal Thai Army and 
Republic of Korea, and also the Communist NLF (Viet Cong) 
and NVA (The Peoples' Army of Vietnam).  
1982, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850453607,<11401-01-L-08> 40pp. 

colour plates. photographs, very good, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1509 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 63: THE AMERICAN  
  INDIAN WARS 1860-1890 ~ by Philip Katcher and G A Embleton  

The wars between whites and Indians on the great Western 
plains between 1860 and 1890, were among the most tragic of all 
conflicts ever fought. To the victor went no less than the complete 
domination of the continent, to the loser total extinction. 
Accustomed only to small scale skirmishing and raiding, the 
Indians were doomed from the start. They had never fought a 
European-style war with its constant pressure and co-ordinated 
strategies. Philip Katcher details the armies of both sides, paying 
particular attention to their organisation and uniforms.  
1996, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450497,<3157-01-L-08> 48pp, 

4pp col illustrations, 40 b/w illustrations, very good, CARD     £7.00 

 

 

QV-1510 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 123: THE AUSTRALIAN  
    ARMY AT WAR 1899-1975 ~ by John Laffin and Mike Chappell  

The Australians have had a brief military history, by world 
standards, but they have taken part in nine wars and, apart from 
the British, they have fought in more countries than the soldiers 
of any other nation. Friend and foe alike have assessed them as 
men-at-arms perhaps equalled but never surpassed. This 
absorbing text by John Laffin examines the history, uniforms and 
organisation of these colourful and courageous troops, from the 
Diggers of the First World War to their role in Vietnam.  
1987, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850454182,<16632-02-L-08> 40pp 

illustrations, colour plates, Good, CARD                                     £6.00 

QV-1511 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 128: ARAB ARMIES  
                                    OF THE MIDDLE EAST WARS 1948-73 ~  
                                       by John Laffin. Illustrated by Mike Chappell  

The modern wars of the Middle East began in 1947, when the 
Syrians, Egyptians, Jordanians and Lebanese were unofficially at 
war with the Jewish settlers of Palestine. On the 15 May, the 
Arab invasion began. Between then and 1973 five wars occurred: 
those of 1948; the Sinai War; the Six-Day War; the 1968–1970 
War of Attrition and the 1973 Yom Kippur War. This book 
examines the organization, training and equipment of the Arab 
armies during these conflicts and the variety of uniforms are 
illustrated by contemporary photographs and colour artwork. 
1987, Osprey, ISBN 0850454514,<9760-02-L-08> 48pp, 29 colour 

illustrations, 38 b/w photos, darkened covers. Good, CARD       £7.00 

QV-1512 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 269: THE 
                           OTTOMAN ARMY 1914-1918 ~ by David Nicolle  

The Ottoman Army fought on several fronts during the First 
World War. Includes the period immediately prior to WWI. 
Features Organization, Uniforms and Equipment and 
Auxiliaries. 
1994, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855324121,<19712-01-L-08> 48pp, 

24 col & 41 b/w illustrations, map, Good, CARD                        £6.00 

QV-1513 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 29: THE SOVIET ARMY  
            by Albert Seaton. Illustrated by Michael Roffe  

No.29 in later editions. In the years between the Russian 
Revolution of 1917 and World War II, the Soviet Army 
underwent dramatic changes in conscription, organization and 
effectiveness. The Russian Army in World War I had been 
lacking in leadership and drive, but was transformed by the 
Soviets into a force to be reckoned with, as evidenced by its 
crucial victory at Stalingrad. This book traces the development of 
the Soviet Army from its Tsarist heritage, through the 
tumultuous years of the Red Army, to its full modernization in 
1957,  
1972, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850451132,<36113-01-L-08> 40pp. 

Colour plates. illustrations,  paint mark on front. Good, CARD  £6.00 

QV-1514 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 291:  
                               REPUBLICAN ROMAN ARMY 200-104 BC ~  
                           by Nicholas Sekunda. Illustrated by Angus McBride  

The principal source of information on the Roman Republican 
Army is the sixth book of the Histories of the Greek historian 
Polybius, written a little before 150BC. The author draws heavily 
on this vital source to outline the equipment and organisation of 
the Roman Republican Army from 200–104 BC, a time when 
Rome was growing from a regional to a world power. With 
photographs and illustrations, the volume examines such topics 
as the Roman shield, helmets, the cuirass, greaves, the pilum, 
legion organisation, the principales and the tactics they employed 
1996, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781855325982,<34715-01-L-08> 

48pp colour plates, illustrations, Fine in card covers, CARD      £6.00 

QV-1515 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 93: THE ROMAN ARMY  
                                          FROM HADRIAN TO CONSTANTINE     
                           by Michael Simkins. Illustrated by Ronald Embleton  

Michael Simkins explores in depth the organisation, equipment, 
weapons and armour of the Roman Army from Hadrian to 
Constantine, one of the most exciting periods in Roman history 
2005, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9780850453331,<36098-02-L-08> 

40pp illustrations, colour plates, Very good, CARD                    £6.00 
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QV-1516 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 142: PARTISAN  
                 WARFARE 1941-45 ~ by Nigel Thomas and Peter Abbott  

During 1941 the Germans occupied Greece and Yuogslavia, then 
enormous areas of European Russia. Once the front line troops 
had moved on the struggle continued as bands of resistance 
fighters waged war against the occupation forces until their final 
withdrawal. This book details the guerrilla war which was waged 
in the various regions and the uniforms and equipment of the 
combatants. Second hand copy with inscription to previous 
owner from one of the authors.  
1983, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850455138,<11148-01-L-08> 40pp, 

24 col illustrations, 30 b/w photos, tables of rank insignia, map, 

Good. Creased covers, CARD         £15.00 

QV-1517 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 356: ARMIES IN  
                          THE BALKANS 1914-18 ~ by Nigel Thomas Ph.D. 

A concise account of the complex campaigns, the organisation, 
orders of battle, and the uniforms and insignia of the armies 
involved: Austro-Hungarian, German, Ottoman, Serbian, 
Montenegrin, Albanian, British, French, Italian, Russian, 
Bulgarian, Greek and Rumanian. 
2001, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 184176194X,<37199-01-L-08> 

40pp, good in card covers, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1518 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 86: SAMURAI ARMIES  
                 1550-1615 ~ by S R Turnbull. Illustrated by Richard Hook  

In 1543 three Portuguese merchants entered Japan, bringing 
with them the first firearms the Japanese had ever seen: simple 
matchlock muskets called arquebuses. They proved a decisive 
addition to the Japanese armoury, as previously the Samurai had 
fought only with bow, sword and spear. In 1575 Samurai Oda 
Nobunaga, arranged his arquebusiers in ranks three deep behind 
a palisade and proceeded, quite literally, to blow his opponent’s 
cavalry to pieces, marking the beginning of a new era in Japanese 
military history.  
1989, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 085054302X,<17064-02-L-08> 

40pp, 8 col plates with 20 illustrations, 50 b/w illustrations, Good in 

card covers, CARD           £6.00 

QV-1519 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 20:  
                                    JAPANESE ARMY OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                                 by Philip Warner. Illustrated by Michael Youens  

No.20 in later editions. This book examines the Japanese concept 
of war and describes the organisation, tactics and weaponry of 
the Japanese Army from their triumphant invasions of 1941-42 
until their ultimate defeat in 1945. Numerous illustrations and 
colour plates depict the weapons and uniforms of the Japanese 
troops in vivid detail.  
1973, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850451183,<30683-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 colour plates, 30 b/w illustrations, good, CARD                       £6.00 

QV-1520 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 213: GERMAN  
                                       MILITARY POLICE UNITS 1939-1945 ~  
              by Gordon Williamson. Illustrated by Ronald Volstad  

The military policeman must be one of the least appreciated yet 
most indispensable military figures in modern history. In the 
mobile warfare of the 20th century no army could keep its vital 
supply routes open without the military policeman. This book 
documents the organisation, uniforms and insignia of the many 
and varied German Military Police units of World War II.  
1989, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850459028,<2496-02-L-08> 48pp, 

8 col plates, 50 b/w illustrations, Good in card cover, CARD      £6.00 

QV-1521 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 34: WAFFEN-SS ~  
                                by Martin Windrow. Illustrated by Michael Roffe  

No. 34 in later editions. An account of the major field units of the 
SS, their record in action and their uniforms and insignia, is 
devoted to their significance as battlefield formations, while 
mentioning the atrocities of which they were guilty where 
relevant.  
1976, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450586,<18433-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 col plates with 26 illustrations, 33 b/w illustrations, Good in 

darkened card covers, CARD           £8.00 

 

QV-1522 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 14:  
                                       THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR ARMIES ~  
              by Brigadier Peter Young DSO. Illustrated by Michael Roffe  

No.14 in later editions. The year 1642 witnessed the outbreak of 
the first English Civil War, which saw Royalist troops loyal to 
King Charles fight the Parliamentarians in several major battles 
and many sieges. Peter Young explores the tactics, equipment 
and organisation of the armies of both sides, drawing a 
compelling picture of what it must have been like for the men 
who lived and fought in England over 350 years ago. Chapters on 
fighting, cavalry, infantry, artillery and discipline examine the 
subject in depth, with many contemporary accounts.  
1973, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850451191,<25782-01-L-08> 40pp, 

8 col plates, b/w illustrations, v/good, CARD                              £8.00 

QV-1523 ~ OSPREY MEN-AT-ARMS 2: THE ARAB LEGION  
               by Brigadier Peter Young DSO.Illustrated by Michael Roffe  

No.2. in later editions. The Legion's main roles were to keep 
order among Transjordian tribes and safeguard the villagers 
from Bedouins. In subsequent years, under the leadership of 
Glubb Pasha, the Arab Legion was transformed into the best-
trained of all Arab armies. The book examines their history, 
detailing the infantry, supporting arms and services, and air, sea, 
police and national guard forces. It also profiles leaders, like 
Pasha, who were influential in the evolution of this force.  
1972, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450845,<27139-01-L-08> 40pp, 

46 colour & b/w illustrations, good, CARD                                 £6.00 

 

Osprey - Warrior 

 

QV-1524 ~ OSPREY WARRIOR 21: HIGHLAND CLANSMAN  
              1689 - 1746 ~ by Stuart Reid. Illustrated by Angus McBride  

For nearly 60 years the clans of Highland Scotland proved to be 
an almost constant thorn in the side of a series of British 
monarchs. Fiercely independent, the clans comprised an 
agricultural peasantry dominated by a warrior aristocracy. Their 
first loyalty was to the exiled house of Stuart and in a series of 
rebellions the Highland clans rose against the ruling monarch. 
The author examines in detail the society that produced these 
fierce fighters and the tactics they used in battle. 
2006, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781855326606,<34718-01-L-09> 

64pp maps, illustrations, colour plates, very good, CARD        £12.00 

QV-1525 ~ OSPREY WARRIOR 27: GREEK HOPLITE  
          480-323 BC ~ by Nicholas Sekunda. Illustrated by Adam Hook  

The Greek hoplite, the archetypal spear-armed warrior, is 
perhaps the most prevalent figure in our view of the 'Golden Age' 
of Ancient Greek civilisation. It was during this period that the 
state began to take greater responsibility for military 
organisation, and the arming and equipping of its citizens. From 
the victory at Marathon through bitter inter-state warfare, to the 
rise of Philip of Macedonia and his son Alexander the Great, the 
hoplite soldier was in the front-line. This title narrates the life of 
the Greek warrior, how he was recruited, trained and fought, 
and looks at his weapons, armour, shields and helmets. 
2000, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855328674,<34719-01-L-09> 64pp 

illustrations, colour plates, Good in card covers, CARD              £6.00 

QV-1526 ~ OSPREY WARRIOR 37: GERMAN SEAMAN 
                               1939-45 ~ by Gordon Williamson and John White  

When re-armament came after World War I the German Navy 
was forced to build anew, so the Reichsmarine and its successor, 
the Kriegsmarine, found itself in possession of some of the most 
modern, powerful and technically advanced vessels in the world. 
This book charts the recruitment, training, service conditions and 
combat experiences of a typical World War II German sailor, 
focusing on the main branches of the Navy. 
2001, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1841763276,<19479-01-L-09> 64pp. 

photographs, colour plates, Slight creasing on corner, otherwise very 

good, CARD            £7.00 
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Osprey - Vanguard 

 

QV-1527 ~ OSPREY VANGUARD 33: GERMAN  
                                  LIGHT PANZERS 1932-42 ~ by Bryan Perrett  

The effectiveness of the early light panzers was only proven 
because Hitler's Panzerwaffe (despite their technical excellence) 
was poorly equipped. The critically short supply of the 
Panzerkampfwagen III and IV placed an ever-increasing onus on 
the light tanks that filled the Panzerwaffe's ranks during the 
early years of WWII. In this book, Bryan Perrett examines the 
evolution of the PzKpfw I and II. This is the original Osprey 
Vanguard edition which has been re-issued in 1998 as New 
Vanguard 26. Colour illustrations are by Terry Hadler. 
1983, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850454832,<18455-01-L-11> A4 

format, 40pp, 8 plates with 27 colour illustrations, 38 b/w photos, 

v/good, CARD             £6.00 

 

Osprey - Aircraft of the Aces 

 
QV-1528 ~ OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES 13:  
                      JAPANESE ARMY AIR FORCE ACES, 1937-45 ~  
                                                                                   by Henry Sakaida  

Little has been published on Japanese aces but no less than 150 
men achieved this status during eight years of war. From 
Mongolia to New Guinea to the the defence of Tokyo, JAAF aces 
were more than a match for their opponents. Elite fighter pilots 
of the various Sentais are listed together with lavish, colour 
illustrations of their mounts. 
1997, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855325292,<30488-01-L-13> A4 

format, 96pp, 103 b/w photos, 12 colour plates, diagrams, Good in 

card covers, CARD             £8.00 

QV-1529 ~ OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES 23: 
                                         FINNISH ACES OF WORLD WAR 2 ~  
          by Kari Stenman and Kalevi Keskinen  

Always outnumbered by their Soviet oponents, the small band of 
Finnish fighter pilots who defended their Scandinavian homeland 
from the 'communist hordes' in three separate wars between 
1939 and 1945 amassed scores only bettered by the Luftwaffe's 
Jagdflieger. Initially equipped with a motley collection of biplane 
and monoplane fighters, the Finnish Air Force was thrust into 
combat through the invasion of its eastern border in November 
1939. Given little chance against the massive Soviet force, the 
Finnish fighter pilots confounded the sceptics and decimated the 
attacking Russian formations.  
1998, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 185532783X,<32783-01-L-13> A4 

format, 96pp, 12 colour plates, 2 pages scale drawings, b/w 

illustrations, Very good in card covers, CARD                            £8.00 

QV-1530 ~ OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES 11:  
                                         BF 109D/E ACES 1939-41 ~ by John Weal  

The period covered in this volume was considered to be the 'glory 
years' for the Jagdwaffe fresh from the experience gained in the 
Spanish Civil War, and for the Bf 109 in particular. Many 
famous pilots scored their first kills in the classic dogfights staged 
over Poland, Western Europe, the Channel and southern 
England. Some 40 Knight's Crosses were awarded in 1940 alone. 
However, the Bf 109E pilots were to suffer badly during the 
Battle of Britain. 
1999, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855324873,<34724-01-L-13> 96pp 

illustrations, colour plates, Very good, CARD £10.00 

 

Delprado/Osprey -  

Aircraft of the Aces (Men & Legends 

 

QV-1531 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES   
           (MEN & LEGENDS): MOSQUITOS OF WORLD WAR 2  
                  by Martin Bowman.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

A new version by Spanish publisher Delprado of the original 
Osprey Men and Legends title. This volume focusses on the 
legendary De Havilland Mosquito. Truly an example of 

engineering ingenuity born out of the desperation of war, all-
wooden Mosquito was perhaps the best twin-engined fighter 
bomber of its size to see action in WW2. Colour artwork is by 
Iain Wyllie, Chris Davey and Mike Chappell. Scale drawings are 
by Arthur Bentley. Men & Legends 14 
2000, Delprado, ISBN 8483723425,<37208-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 27 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD                                                                          £6.00 

QV-1532 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES 
(MEN & LEGENDS):POLISH FIGHTERS OF WORLD WAR 2  
              by Robert Gretzyngier.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

Pilots of the Polish Air Force saw action from the first day of 
World War 2 until the final victory in May 1945. Flying 
outmoded P.11 fighters in defence of their country in September 
1939, a handful of pilots inflicted serious losses on the Luftwaffe. 
With the invasion of Western Europe the surviving pilots were 
once more in action in Britain in frontline RAF Fighter 
Command units or generic squadrons formed in July/August 
1940. The Polish pilots made a significant contribution to victory 
in the Battle of Britain, and went on to see action in Western 
Europe and North Africa. Co-authored by Wojtek Matusiak, the 
book includes scale drawings and colour artwork by the author, 
Mike Chappell and Robert Grudzien. Men & Legends 15 
2000, Delprado, ISBN 8483723433,<37219-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 33 colour profiles and artwork, 

very good, CARD             £6.00 

QV-1533 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
         (MEN & LEGENDS): SOVIET ACES OF WORLD WAR 2  
                      by Hugh Morgan.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

Although initially equipped with very poor aircraft, and robbed 
of effective leadership thanks as much to Stalin's purges in the 
late 1930s as to the efforts of the Luftwaffe, Soviet fighter pilots 
soon turned the tables through the use of both lend-lease aircraft 
like the Hurricane, Spitfire, P-39 and P-40, and home-grown 
machines like the MiG-3, LaGG-3/5, Lavochkin La-5/7/9 and the 
Yak-1/3. The book includes colour artwork and profiles and 
black and white 1/72 scale three-view drawing. Men & Legends 3 
1999, Delprado, ISBN 8483722097,<34725-02-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 36 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD                                                                          £6.00 

QV-1534 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
     (MEN & LEGENDS): IMPERIAL JAPANESE NAVY ACES,  
    1937-45 ~ by Henry Sakaida.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

The outcome of the Pacific War was heavily influenced by the 
naval battles between the Imperial Japanese fleet and the US 
Navy. One of the key elements was Japan's large fighter 
component, which had gained experience over Manchuria, China 
and Mongolia in the late 1930s. Manufacturer Mitsubishi 
produced one of the best fighters of WWII, the A6M Zero-Sen. 
The book includes colour artwork and profiles by Iain Wyllie, 
Mike Chappell and Tom Tullis, and black and white 1/72 scale 
three-view drawings by Mark Styling. Men & Legends 4 
1999, Delprado, ISBN 8483722186,<32782-03-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 34 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD             £6.00 

QV-1535 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
                            (MEN & LEGENDS): JAPANESE ARMY AIR  
                                                         FORCE ON THE ATTACK ~  
                    by Henry Sakaida.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

No less than 150 JAAF pilots achieved ace status during eight 
years of war. From the arid plains of the Mongolian border 
region to the lush jungles of New Guinea, the JAAF was more 
than a match for their many opponents. Indeed even when the 
mighty Allied war machine proved almost overwhelming from 
early 1944 onwards, the elite fighter pilots of the various sentais 
fought on with fanatical loyalty.The book includes colour 
artwork and profiles and black and white 1/72 scale three-view 
drawings. Men & Legends 20 
2000, Delprado, ISBN 8483723484,<37221-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 29 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD             £6.00 
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QV-1536 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
      (MEN & LEGENDS): CORSAIR ACES OF WORLD WAR 2     
                       by Mark Styling.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

The speed with which the Corsair was rushed into service as a 
land-based fighter obliged the pilots to learn on the job. The 
aircraft soon proved superior to the Japanese Zero and played a 
major part in the destruction of Japan's elite air forces in the 
South Pacific. This versatile aircraft saw service with the U.S. 
Navy and Marine Corps as well as the British Fleet Air Arm and 
the Royal New Zealand Air Force. Men & Legends 10 
1999, Delprado, ISBN 8483722240,<37213-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 30 colour profiles and artwork, 

Fine, CARD             £6.00 

QV-1537 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
          (MEN & LEGENDS): HELLDIVERS OF WORLD WAR 2  
                    by Barrett Tillman.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

A new version by Spanish publisher Delprado of the original 
Osprey Men and Legends title. This volume focusses on the U.S. 
Navy's Curtiss SB2C Helldiver Scout/Dive Bomber in the Pacific 
Theater. The book is fully illustrated with numerous black and 
white photographs and 1:72 line drawings, plus 12 pages of 
colour profiles of aircraft and pilot's clothing. Colour artwork is 
byIain Wyllie, Tom Tullis and Mike Chappell.Men & Legends 18 
2000, Delprado, ISBN 8483723468,<37207-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 30 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD                           £6.00 

QV-1538 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
             (MEN & LEGENDS): FW 190 ACES ON THE ATTACK  
                            by John Weal.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

The FW 190 was the scourge of RAF Fighter Command from the 
moment it appeared on the Western Front at Abbeville in August 
1941 with II./JG 26. A nimble, speedy and well armed adversary, 
the 'Butcher Bird' quickly proved superior to all Allied fighters 
at the time, particularly at medium to low altitude. With colour 
profiles and artwork by John Weal and Mike Chappell and scale 
drawings by Mark Styling, this volume is a splendid data source 
for enthusiasts and modellers. Men & Legends 6 
1999, Delprado, ISBN 8483722208,<37214-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 30 colour profiles and artwork, 

Fine, CARD               £6.00 

QV-1539 ~ DELPRADO/OSPREY AIRCRAFT OF THE ACES  
                           (MEN & LEGENDS): JUNKERS JU 87 OVER  
                                                                THE MEDITERRANEAN  
                 by John Weal.  Editor-in-Chief  Juan Ramón Azaola  

A detailed study of the fearsome Ju 87 Stuka dive bomber during 
the early years of WWII. Chapters include from the English 
Channel to the Sicilian Narrows, "Picchiatelli", Operations 
'Marita' and 'Merkur', and Operations in Southern Europe. As 
well as colour artwork and of 22 aircraft and 2 pilots by Iain 
Wyllie, John Weal and Mike Chappell the book includes 2 pages 
of black and white 1/72 scale three-view drawings of various 
Ju87A, B and C models by Mark Styling. Men & Legends 18 
1999, Delprado, ISBN 8483722089,<32074-01-L-14> A4 format, 

64pp, c50 b/w photos/line drawings, 24 colour profiles and artwork, 

Like new, CARD £6.00 

 

Osprey - Airwar 

 

QV-1540 ~ OSPREY AIRWAR 21: JAPANESE CARRIER  
                                   AIR GROUPS 1941-45 ~ by Rene J Francillon  

Tracing the combat histories of Japanese Carrier Air Groups in 
the Pacific Theatre of World War II. The major aircraft types 
operated by the groups during this period are all covered, and 
the missions include Guadalcanal and Midway. Aircraft 
markings and aircrew uniforms are shown in full colour 
illustrations.  
1979, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452953,<34728-01-L-15> 48pp 

illustrations, colour plates, Some marks inside cover. Good, CARD  

                £15.00 

QV-1541 ~ OSPREY AIRWAR 20: LUFTWAFFE FIGHTER  
       UNITS: MEDITERRANEAN 1941-44 ~ by Christopher Shores  

This book traces the combat histories of the Luftwaffe Fighter 
Units that flew over North Africa and Italy during World War II. 
The major aircraft types operated by the Luftwaffe during this 
period are all covered, and their missions detailed. Aircraft 
markings and aircrew uniforms are shown in full colour 
illustrations. 
1978, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452945,<18718-01-L-15> 48pp, 

21 col illustrations, 38 b/w photos, list of units, Very good in slightly 

edgeworn card covers, CARD           £6.00 

QV-1542 ~ OSPREY AIRWAR 24: LUFTWAFFE FIGHTER  
                           UNITS EUROPE 1942-45 ~ by Christopher Shores  

This book examines the combat histories of Luftwaffe Fighter 
units in Europe during World War 2. The major aircraft types 
operated by the Luftwaffe during this period are all covered, and 
their missions detailed. Aircraft markings and aircrew uniforms 
are shown in full colour illustrations. 
1979, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850452988,<34727-01-L-15> 48pp 

colour plates, illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD              £7.00 

 

Aviation 

 

QV-1543 ~ AIR NAVIGATION VOL.1 BASIC PRINCIPLES ~ 
British Air Ministry publication A.P.1234A. Marked 'Restricted'. 
Bound in orange loose leaf binder, screws mounting wth cord tie. 
All amendments from A.L.1 to A.L.8 are incorporated in this 
1951 original, plus the Amendment List page has handwritten 
entries for A.L.9 and A.L.10 dated Nov.'59 and Nov.'61 which 
have been added. Published for the Royal Air Force by command 
of the Air Council.  
1951, Air Ministry (UK), ISBN No ISBN,<37312-01-M-01> c200pp, 

charts maps, diagrams etc, v/good in loose leaf binder,             £40.00 

QV-1544 ~ TIME-LIFE EPIC OF FLIGHT SERIES: 
                    THE LUFTWAFFE ~ 
Embossed blue boards with pictorial coverOne of the renowned 
Time-Life Epic of Flight Series. An illustrated study on the 
Luftwaffe. There are chapters covering the Blitzkrieg From the 
Sky, Two Victorious Aerial Assaults, A Surprise for Goerings 
Eagles, The Luftwaffe Spread Thin, and The Air War Over 
Germany 
1982, Time Life Books, ISBN 0809433370,<18005-01-M-01> Large 

format, 176pp, 16 col & 115 b/w illustrations, Very good ,         £8.00 

QV-1545 ~ THE JOLLY ROGERS ~                   by John S. Alcorn  

A history of the combat operations of the USAAF 90th Bomb 
Group (Heavy) in the WWII Pacific theater. Self proclaimed as 
"The Best Damned Heavy Bomb Group in the World", the 90th 
was equipped with Consolidated B-24 Liberator heavy bombers. 
B-24s carried the lion's share of long-range heavy bombing 
operations in the Pacific campaign. Activated in 1942, the unit 
commenced overseas operations from Cairns in Northern 
Australia in late 1942. Part of the 5th Air Force, 'The Jolly 
Rogers' was awarded two US Distinguished Unit Citations and 
the Philippine Presidential Unit Citation for its combat service in 
China, Netherlands East Indies, New Guinea, the Bismark 
Archipelago, the Western Pacific, Leyte, and Luzon.  
1981,Historical Aviation Album,ISBN 0911852891,<34683-01-M-01 

Large format, 212pp, c400 b/w photos, maps & illustrations, Fine in 

black boards with gilt insignia & titles,         £50.00 

QV-1546 ~ WINGS OF GOLD ~                              by Gerald Astor 

Few naval aviators realized that, when they earned their wings, 
they were about to become test pilots for a new kind of aerial 
combat. These courageous fliers fought life and death air battles 
that defined the revolution in naval strategy rising from the ashes 
of Pearl Harbor. Astor explores the critical role of American 
aircraft carriers in the stunning victory at Midway, which 
sounded the death knell for conventional naval warfare.  
2005, Presidio Press, ISBN 0891418539,<32775-01-M-01> 452pp, 

43 b/w illustrations, New in dw,         £17.00 
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QV-1547 ~ TIME-LIFE WORLD WAR II SERIES:  
                         THE AIR WAR IN EUROPE ~ by Ronald H Bailey  

Narrative and photo essays cover the early days of the war with 
chapters entitled 'Britain Goes it Alone', 'Bomber Command', 
'Round the Clock Bombing' and 'The Luftwaffe Response and its 
Defeat'. There are also chapters on aerial reconnaissance, the 
hazards facing the aircrews and close air support.  
1979, Time Life Books, ISBN 0809424967,<24680-01-M-01>  

208pp, 150 col & b/w illustrations, v/good in pictorial boards,   £8.00 

QV-1548 ~ GINGER LACEY: FIGHTER PILOT ~  
                       by Richard T Bickers  

A classic account of an outstanding fighter pilot of the RAF in 
WWII. During the Battle of Britain he destroyed more enemy 
aircraft than any other pilot in Fighter Command, including the 
Heinkel that had bombed Buckingham Palace. His score in 1941 
was twenty-three kills and he later went on to command a fighter 
squadron in the Far East, shooting down the first Japanese 
aircraft he encountered. A truly legendary character. LARGE 
PRINT  
1998, Isis, ISBN 0753150611,<27326-03-M-01>  263pp, Mint, 

CARD                                                                                           £8.00 

QV-1549 ~ WHIRLWIND: THE WESTLAND  
                                WHIRLWIND FIGHTER ~ by Victor Bingham  

A comprehensive publication covering this unsung WWII RAF 
fighter bomber. The aircraft was produced in small numbers and 
withdrawn swiftly from service, despite its popularity with pilots, 
its speed and versatility. The author explodes many of the myths 
that surrounded the Whirlwind's short life history and covers all 
aspects of conception, design, production and operational, 
service, plus a brief history of each aircraft built. An excellent 
study of one of the least known of WWII combat types. 
1987, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853100048 ,<37206-01-M-01>  

157pp, numerous b/w photos & illustrations , v/good in d/w,    £20.00 

QV-1550 ~ MOSQUITO: THE WOODEN WONDER ~  
               by Edward Bishop  

Spurned in concept by the Air Marshals, designed and built in 
secrecy and flown out of a farm field, the de Havilland Mosquito 
became the most successful and versatile military aircraft of the 
Second World War. Photo-reconnaissance aircraft, day and night 
fighter, bomber, mine-layer, torpedo-bomber, pathfinder and 
tank-buster, the Wooden Wonder, powered by two Rolls-Royce 
Merlin engines, undertook nearly every role. The prototype flew 
in November 1940 and was soon helping to make aces. It was an 
aircraft to which fliers who had achieved recognition, aspired. 
2000, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1840372125,<31349-03-M-01>  

172pp, numerous b/w photographs , Mint in d/w,                      £24.00 

QV-1551 ~ BOMBER BOYS: FIGHTING BACK 1940-1945 ~  
           by Patrick Bishop  

125,000 men from all over the world passed through Bomber 
Command during the Second World War. between 1940 and 
1945 they flew continuously, stopping only when weather made 
operations impossible, for much of that time they were the only 
forces capable of attacking Germany in its own territory. The 
odds of surviving were stacked heavily against them, in all 55,000 
were killed. When the fighting stopped some of their actions 
became the subject of controversy that continues to the present. 
The author captures the feelings and motivations of the crews 
and pays tribute to their heroism and determination. 
2007, Harper Collins, ISBN 9780007189861,<34615-01-M-01> 

429pp. maps, illustrations, Very good in d/w,                            £10.00 

QV-1552 ~ WINGED WARFARE ~  
                                    by Lt.Colonel William A Bishop VC.DSO.MC 

'Billy' Bishop was a Canadian Cavalry Officer who volunteered 
to fly, first of all as an observer, then as a pilot to become an one 
of most successful over the WWI Western Front. Fourth among 
the aces of the First World War, he received every decoration for 
valour including the Victoria Cross. There are descriptions of 
dog fights over the lines, dodging the 'Archies' (anti-aircraft 
batteries) and parrying the attacks of the Fokkers of Baron Von 
Richthofen's squadron in a tiny Nieuport. 

1975, Bailey Bros & Swinfen , No ISBN ,<19079-01-M-01>  281pp, 

48 illustrations and drawings, vg in edgeworn dw,                    £10.00 

QV-1553 ~ WAR IN THE AIR ~ by Gerald Bowman  

A comprehensive study on air power, its development and impact 
in the two World Wars, as seen from the viewpoint of the mid 
1950s. 
1956, Evans Brothers, No ISBN ,<13343-02-M-01>  224pp, 50 

photos, appendix, index, blue cloth, g, no d/w,                            £8.00 

QV-1554 ~ MEMORIES OF THE AIR WAR IN EAST ANGLIA  
                   by Martin W Bowman  

From 1943 the peaceful English backwater of East Anglia 
became ‘Little America’, home to one of the most intensive 
military operations ever staged – the air war in Europe. In this 
fascinating book the author chronicles the lives of ordinary 
people, of the airmen and others who were involved in the 
desperate struggle to free Europe from Nazi tyranny. Illustrated 
with many photographs taken at the time and since, this is a 
superb evocation of the period. 
2009, Halsgrove, ISBN 9781841149387,<35669-01-M-01>  128pp, 

A4 format, 150 + colour photos, New,                                       £14.99 

QV-1555 ~ HURRICANE AT WAR ~                   by Chaz Bowyer  

A photo record of the famous fighter from its inception and 
development. Includes sections on operations in France 1939-40, 
The Battle of Britain, service in Russia, armament carried, the 
Hurribomber, defending Malta, tank-busting, Night Fighters and 
service in the Far East. 
1985, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711005648,<21656-02-M-01>  160pp circa 

220 photos, large format, Very good in d/w,                              £10.00 

QV-1556 ~ THE TIGER MOTH STORY ~  
                                                      by Alan Bramson and Neville Birch  

The first Tiger Moth was created as an update of the Gypsy 
Moth. It enabled service pilots to leave the front cockpit without 
difficulty. By the start of the Second World War the little biplane 
was filling urgent need for a reliable trainer. Fitted with bomb 
racks it was also used against U-Boats. By the end of the war 
almost 9000 Tiger Moths had been manufactured in Britain and 
the commonwealth. 
1991, Airlife Publishing,ISBN 0906393191,<37201-01-M-01> 279pp  

illustrations, appendices, Very good in d/w,                                 £8.00 

QV-1557 ~ CARRIER FIGHTERS ~                      by David Brown  

Macdonald Illustrated War Studies series. previous owner name 
on endpaper. Describes the development of naval fighter aircraft 
up to the outbreak of the Second World War, and the evolution 
of tactics and pilot training in the light of early wartime 
experience. Significant naval-air battles are described, among 
them the Malta convoys of 1941 and 1942,the Coral sea, Midway 
and the Philippine Sea considered the greatest air battle of the 
war. 
1975, MacDonald Janes,ISBN 0356080951,<14532-01-M-01> 159pp  

illustrations diagrams, Good in d/w,               £8.00 

QV-1558 ~ THE GUINNESS HISTORY OF AIR WARFARE ~  
                by David Brown  

A comprehensive history of aerial warfare from the early 
attempts in the 19th century using hot air balloons to jet power. 
Looks at the great personalities of aviation, two major world 
wars, the post WWII Cold War, and the use of air power in 
limited conflicts. 
1976, Guinness Publishing, Superlatives edition, ISBN 0900424613, 

<12188-02-M-01>  247pp illustrations, maps, index, vg in d/w - 

spine faded,                                                                                 £10.00 

QV-1559 ~ AIRCRAFT IN PROFILE VOLUME 14 ~  
                                                                      Edited by Charles W Cain  

This volume profiles the Martin B-57 Night Intruders and 
General Dynamics RB-57F, De Havilland D.H.9A (RAF 1918-
1930), Douglas R4D Variants, Aerospatiale/BAC Concorde, 
Vought-Sikorsky OS2U Kingfisher and Grumman A-6A/E 
Intruder. 
1975, Profile Publications, ISBN 0853830231,<34789-01-M-01>  

160pp photographs,colour plates,v/good in rubbed d/w,              £8.00 
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QV-1560 ~ EAGLES IN THE SKY ~  
                                     Edited by A Carlaw. Illustrated by D Cameron  

A tribute to the RAF published for its 75th anniversary. With 
superb colour illustrations, photographs and paintings, from its 
origins, through the Battle of Britain to the Falklands and the 
Gulf conflicts. With potted histories of the flying units of the RAF 
in 1993 and illustrations of the squadron badges. 
1993, Mainstream Publishing, ISBN 1851585184,<29407-01-M-01>  

160pp, numerous colour illustrations, bibliography, Order of Battle, 

vgood in d/w,                                                                              £12.00 

QV-1561 ~ THE RAF PATHFINDERS ~          by Martyn Chorlton  

The story of Bomber Command's elite squadrons. Twenty five 
minutes was what it took to run the gauntlet of the Berlin air 
defences from end to end at full stretch. The flak barrage put up 
from the ground was merciless and, if your plane was caught in 
the searchlights, you had little chance of survival. Luftwaffe night 
fighters were waiting for you on the way home as well. This new 
history of the RAF Pathfinder Squadrons outlines the 
increasingly successful role they played in bringing accuracy and 
effectiveness into the air war waged by Bomber Command. 
2012, Countryside Books, ISBN 9781846742019,<34895-01-M-01>  

192pp, numerous b/w photos & illustrations, New, CARD       £14.95 

QV-1562 ~ ACTION STATIONS SPECIAL: AVIATION  
   ENTHUSIASTS GUIDE TO LONDON & THE SOUTH-EAST  
                                 by Peter G Cooksley  

A guided tour of the aviation related buildings and memorials of 
the region. The author gives an insight into the aviation of several 
ages and interviewed many witnesses to wartime occurences. 
1982, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 0850595339,<37249-01-M-01>  184pp 

photos, Good with faded spine on d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1563 ~ RFC/RNAS HANDBOOK 1914-1918 ~  
                    by Peter G Cooksley  

In the late 19th century, aviation was dismissed by some military 
personnel as an expensive fad. By 1912 the Royal Flying Corps 
had been formed, combining the Air Battalion of the Royal 
Engineers and the Naval Air Organization. Two years later, just 
one month before the outbreak of the First World War, the Royal 
Naval Air Service (RNAS) was created as an independent unit. 
This book explores a wide range of subjects from aircraft, 
airships, balloons and motor vehicles to pay, rank and uniforms 
2000, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750921692,<31962-01-M-01>  

208pp, numerous b/w photos & illustrations, v/good in d/w,     £10.00 

QV-1564 ~ L'ARMEE DE L'AIR EN INDOCHINE 
TRANSPORT ET BOMBARDMENT 1945-1954: VOLUME 1 ~ 
by Alain Crosnier and Jean-Michel Guhl  

A scarce volume covering the transport and bombardment 
operations carried out by the Armee de'lAir against the 
communist Viet-Minh forces led by Ho Chi Minh, during the 9 
years following the defeat of the Japanese in 1945. The book 
includes 4 colour plates illustrating 5 aircraft plus scrap views, 1 
colour map and approximately 100 black and white photos. 
Primarily French text with some English captions. 
1981, SUP Air Publications, ISBN 2866030001,<37270-01-M-01> 

Landscape format, 58pp, colour & b/w ills, Fine, CARD          £30.00 

QV-1565 ~ PAN AM: AN AIRLINE AND ITS AIRCRAFT ~  
                                   by R. E. G. Davies. Illustrated by Mike Machat 

From its modest beginnings in 1927 Pan Am grew to encompass 
the entire globe, always pioneering new routes and experimenting 
with the newest and best available aircraft. The author presents 
the story in sections, with the acquisition of a new aircraft or the 
expansion of its air routes. The book recreates the step-by-step 
growth of commercial aviation technology, from the early 
Fokkers and Ford Tri-Motors to today's giant Boeing, Douglas, 
and Lockheed turbojets. The book predates the Lockerbie 
tragedy and Pan Am's subsequent demise in 1991. 
1987, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600556719,<37225-01-M-01> landscape 

format, 90pp, c150 b/w & colour illustrations, good in d/w,      £10.00 

QV-1566 ~ RED EAGLES ~                                     by Steve Davies  

From the mid-1960s until the end of the Cold War the US Air 
Force acquired and flew Russian-made MiG jets, eventually 
creating a secret squadron to expose American fighter pilots to 

the enemy aircraft they were likely to meet in combat. In this 
program MiGs were secretly acquired, and selected ace pilots 
were trained to fly the assets, exactly as they were flown by 
America’s enemies. This book tells the fascinating story of the 
secret, Nevada based Red Eagles Squadron, using recently 
declassified information and firsthand accounts from the pilots 
who took part in the program.  
2008, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781846033780,<35698-02-M-01> 

352pp illustrations, As new in d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1567 ~ BOMBER ~                                            by Len Deighton  

A frictional (but based on true facts) account of "Events leading 
to the last flight of an RAF Bomber over Germany on the night of 
June 31st 1943". 
1971, Jonathan Cape, ISBN 0224619101,<24873-01-M-01> 429pp, 

Good in worn dw,                                                                         £8.00 

QV-1568 ~ LEADER OF THE SKIES: THE FIRST  
                                 SEVENTY-FIVE YEARS ~ by Michael Donne  

A history of the development of Rolls Royce to celebrate the 
company's 75th anniversary. From 1906, through WWI when the 
company manufactured armoured cars, airships and aeroplanes, 
and WWII when they developed the legendary Merlin engine. 
Post WWII the company was at the forefront of aviation 
development with a range of advanced turboprop, turbojet and 
turbofan engines. 
1981, Frederick Muller,ISBN 0584104766,<27224-01-M-01> 157pp,  

numerous col & b/w illustrations. Bibliography, large landscape 

format, vgood in d/w,          £12.00 

QV-1569 ~ V1: THE FLYING BOMB ~      by Joachim Engelmann  

An extensively illustrated study of Hitler's V-1 Terror Weapon. 
The author examines its development from inception in 1939, test 
firings from Peenemunde and the commencement of attacks on 
London and Southern England during 1944 - over 500 were 
launched between May and June alone. The book also covers the 
launching equipment and bunkers, manned and air-launched 
versions and contains details of production, including that at 
Nordhausen. This was in an underground factory called 
Mittelwerk excavated beneath Kohnstein Mountain in the Hartz 
range. Labour was provided by slave workers. 
1993, Schiffer Publications, ISBN 0887404081,<15093-01-M-01> 

Landscape format, 48pp, 90 photos, illustrations, maps & drawings, 

New in card cover, CARD          £12.95 

QV-1570 ~ RAF FIGHTER COMMAND 1936-1968 ~ 
                          by Norman Franks  

Fighter Command was formed in 1936 and played a vital part in 
WWII, from providing aerial defence at Dunkirk, through the 
battle of Britain and on. The author examines technological 
development from silver doped bi-planes to supersonic 
interceptors and VTOL ground attack aircraft, not to mention 
the men who shaped the operations. 
1992, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 1852603445,<15776-01-M-01>  

253pp, numerous photos, maps, diagrams, appendix, index, vg in 

rubbed dw,           £12.00 

QV-1571 ~ THE ROYAL AIR FORCE OF WORLD  
                             WAR TWO IN COLOUR ~ by Roger A Freeman  

Over 300 colour images of aircraft and personnel during the 
Second World War, including those of Fighter, Bomber and 
Coastal commands, overseas theatres with reconnaissance and 
transport types, and machines in manufacture and maintenance 
1999, Brockhampton Press, ISBN 1860198287,<37209-01-M-01> 

Large Format. 160pp. Numerous illustrations, v/good in d/w,     £8.00 

QV-1572 ~ UK AIRFIELDS OF THE NINTH:  
                                         THEN AND NOW ~ by Roger A. Freeman  

A study of the sixty UK airfields of the US Ninth Air Force in 
WWII. The Ninth was a powerful tactical air force that played a 
major role in the Normandy invasion. Its airfields in the UK 
which wre spread widely throughout southern ngland from Essex 
to the New Forest, supported a variety of aircraft from fighters 
and ground attack aircraft to medium and light bombers, liason 
aircraft and troop carriers. A new copy. 
1994, After the Battle, ISBN 0900913800,<18066-03-M-01> Large 

format, 256pp, 510 illustrations, New in d/w,                            £24.95 
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QV-1573 ~ UK AIRFIELDS OF THE NINTH:  
                                         THEN AND NOW ~ by Roger A. Freeman  

Alternative pre-owned copy. New copies also available -see above. 
1994, After the Battle, ISBN 0900913800,<18066-04-M-01> Large 

format, 256pp, 510 illustrations, As new in d/w,                        £19.00 

QV-1574 ~ THE LUFTWAFFE AT WAR 1939-45 ~ 
                by Adolf Galland, Karl  Ries and Heinrich-Wilhelm Ahnert 

Featuring over 500 illustrations and compiled and edited by three 
WWII aces, Adolf Galland, Karl Ries and Heinrich-Wilhelm 
Ahnert, this is a pictorial account of Luftwaffe operations on all 
fronts. The introductory chapters to each section provide 
information on the types of aircraft and squadrons employed in 
major air battles plus Luftwaffe and enemy losses. 
1972, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711002959,<20909-01-M-01>  247pp 

illustrations, maps, good in d/w. prev. owner name on e/paper, £10.00 

QV-1575 ~ UNDER THE RED STAR: LUFTWAFFE  
                                AIRCRAFT IN THE SOVIET AIRFORCE ~  
                                                                        by Carl Frederick Geust  

This book is based on both Soviet and German records and tells 
the story of the extent to which the Soviet Airforces used German 
aircraft during World War II. As well as the types purchased 
after the signature of the Ribbentrop-Molotov pact in 1939, it 
tells of the large number of captured aircraft that found their 
way into the Soviet Air Force. Virtually all major German 
aircraft types were captured and flown during the war. 
1993, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853103950,<14069-01-M-01>  

168pp, numerous photos, index, very good in dw,                     £12.00 

QV-1576 ~ FLYING COLOURS ~  
                      Compiled by William Green and Gordon Swanborough  

Military Aircraft markings and camouflage schemes from World 
War One to 1980 with more than 1300 superbly detailed aircraft 
and emblem illustrations in full colour.  
1981, Salamander Books, No ISBN ,<35627-02-M-01> large 

format206pp illustrations, Torn faded d/w but boards and text very 

good                              £10.00 
QV-1577 ~ AIRCRAFT OF WORLD WAR 2 ~     by Bill Gunston  

Among the 40 famous aircraft featured are legendary fighters 
such as Spitfire, Hurricane, Mustang, Bf109, Zero and Fw190. 
Classic bombers include the Lancaster, Fortress, Liberator and 
Heinkel He 111 plus hardy transports such as the Ju 52 and C-47. 
There are 600 full-colour scale drawings showing aircraft in 
typical camouflage and markings. These consist of five-view 
drawings of each type, plus a selection of variants. Informative 
captions, plus a brief history  and data on each aircraft . 
1980, Octopus, ISBN 0706412877,<34892-02-M-01>  207pp. 600 

drawings, good in d/w,                                                                  £8.00 

QV-1578 ~ A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AVIATION MEDICINE  
       SUPPLEMENT ~ by Ebe C &Phebe M Hoff and John F Fulton  

An official publication of the US National Research Council. 
Published two years after the original Bibliography of Aviation 
Medicine, this edition covers all journals received in the Yale 
Medical Library during that time and, to make the supplement 
complete in itself, all the journals listed in the Appendix to the 
original edition are again listed here. The compilers also verified 
and classified references to papers listed in Ingeborg Schmidt's 
'Bibliographie der Luftfahrtmedizin', published in 1943. 
1944, Yale University Press, No ISBN ,<26590-01-M-01>  109pp, 

grey covers, scarce, g+,          £25.00 

QV-1579 ~ LOCKHEED SR-71 BLACKBIRD ~      by Bill Holder  

The goal of the Blackbird program was to develop a Mach 3, high 
altitude reconnaissance vehicle which could elude conventional 
interceptors and speedily bring back both strategic and tactical 
battlefield intelligence. It succeeded beyond all expectations in 
these objectives, having overflown most of the world's hotspots in 
its long career, setting numerous world speed and altitude 
records on the way. This fascinating volume tells the whole story 
along with a selection of rare photographs 
2002, Schiffer, ISBN 076431467X,<30916-01-M-01> 80pp, 140+ 

b/w & colour illustrations, New in card cover, CARD               £15.00 

 

 

QV-1580 ~ COMBAT CARRIERS ~                      by Tony Holmes  

A pictorial study of the modern aircraft carrier. Includes such 
legendary 'flat-tops' as HMS Ark Royal and Invincible, USS 
Constellation and John F. Kennedy, plus hundreds of stunning 
full colour action shots of the potent aircraft they operate 
including F-14 Tomcats, F/A-18 Hornets, SH-60 Seahawks, E-2 
Hawkeyes, AV-8 Harriers and many more.  
1998, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 185310857X,<26831-02-M-01> 

Large format, 143pp, 150 + col illustrations, New in d/w,         £16.00 

QV-1581 ~ THE KAMIKAZES ~                           by Edwin P Hoyt  

The story of the Japanese suicide pilots from early 1944 to the 
Japanese surrender. They inflicted more losses and damage to US 
vessels, and caused more casualties than any single Pacific land 
battle of WWII. They were raised and inspired by Admiral 
Ohnishi, the former Chief of Staff to Admiral Yamamoto. 
1985, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<17645-03-M-01> 333pp, 12 

illustrations, Fair in torn dust wrapper,             £8.00 

QV-1582 ~ AIRWAR: TERROR FROM THE SKY/ 
                                  TRAGIC VICTORIES ~ by Edward Jablonski  

Two volumes in one. A study of airpower in WWII including the 
birth of the Luftwaffe and its early campaigns over Poland and 
France, the Battle of Britain, the Japanese expansion, the Flying 
Tigers in China, the Battle of Midway, the USAAF build up and 
raids over Europe and RAF Bomber Command's night offensive. 
1971, Doubleday, No ISBN ,<00235-01-M-01> 360pp, 200 photos, 

large format, g+ in worn dw,                                                      £12.00 

QV-1583 ~ STRIKE FROM THE SEA ~             by Robert Jackson  

A history of British Naval Air Power from 19th July 1918, when 
six Sopwith Camels took off from the flight deck of the aircraft 
carrier Furious to bomb the German Zeppelin sheds at Tondern. 
The author covers every major operation of the RNAS and the 
Fleet Air Arm through WWII, to Korea and Malaya. With 
appendices on FAA Squadrons in major operations 1939-56, 
Aircraft carriers of the RN 1919-69, and FAA Aircraft 1924-69. 
1970, Arthur Barker, ISBN 0213001586,<29094-01-M-01> 234pp, 

27 illustrations, vg in slightly chipped, plastic sleeved d/w,      £10.00 

QV-1584 ~ THE BERLIN AIRLIFT ~                 by Robert Jackson  

The story of the race to provide food and other vital necessities 
during the Berlin Airlift, from the Russian occupation to the 
lifting of the blockade and the aftermath. Appendices include 
Monthly Tonnages; Civil airlift individual aircraft performances; 
RAF Operation Plainfare performance and casualties; Operation 
Vittles. 
1988, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 0850598818,<27825-01-M-01>  

160pp, numerous illustrations, map, Very good in dw,         £8.00 

QV-1585 ~ THE HISTORY OF THE HELL HAWKS ~  
                                                                                by Charles Johnson  

Signed by the author. Limited edition no.1930 of 2000. The story 
of the 365th Fighter-Bomber group which flew the P-47 
Thunderbolt in combat against Germany. The book covers the 
period 15th May 1943 to 20th September 1945. The group flew its 
first combat mission on 22nd february 1944 and information is 
from diaries, letters and official records. Part of the 9th Air 
Force assigned to IX Tactical Air Command they contributed to 
the rapid advances across France into Germany by the First 
United States Army (FUSA) 
1975, Johnson Books, No ISBN ,<34662-01-M-01> Large Format. 

623pp illustrations,d/w torn/worn.Light foxing on endpapers,   £60.00 

QV-1586 ~ PLANE CRASH: THE MYSTERIES OF MAJOR  
                 AIR DISASTERS AND HOW THEY WERE SOLVED  
                                                                       by Clayton & K S Knight  

The first passenger fatality in aviation was in 1908 - a lieutenant 
in the US Army was killed in a Wright plane crash. This book 
examines some of the most sensational crashes in the half century 
since this happened. They include the North east Airlines crash in 
1957 at Rijkers Island, bombing hazards, mechanical faults and 
fire hazards in flight. 
1958, Elek Books, No ISBN ,<37259-01-M-01>  213pp illustrations, 

dustjacket rubbed and worn but complete. previous owner name on 

endpaper. Front 2 pages detaching but present.                            £8.00 
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QV-1587 ~ HE 111: OVER ALL FRONTS ~           by Franz Kober  

During its development in the early 1930s, the Heinkel He 111 
was described as a "Wolf in sheep's clothing". It masqueraded as 
a transport aircraft, though its actual role was as a fast medium 
bomber. It saw initial service in the Spanish Civil War, was used 
in the 1939 Polish Campaign and 1940 Battle of France. It also 
carried the brunt of action in the Battle of Britain. Thereafter, 
the He 111 served in all European, North African and 
Mediterranean theatres, as well as providing the backbone of the 
Luftwaffe's bombing operations on the Eastern Front.  
1991, Schiffer, ISBN 0887403131,<10835-01-M-01> Landscape 

Format 48pp, 94 photos drawings. Colour plate, Good, CARD £18.00 

QV-1588 ~ WAR IN A STRINGBAG ~ 
                                             by Commander Charles Lamb DSO.DSC 

The author was a Fleet Air Arm Pilot flying the famous 
Swordfish torpedo bomber in WWII. He took part in Norwegian 
and Dunkirk Campaigns, the attack on Taranto, operated from a 
secret base in Albania and later from Malta. Captured and 
imprisoned by the Vichy French, he was eventually released and 
later served in the British Pacific Fleet. 
1987, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850524415,<26842-01-M-01> 340pp, 28 

illustrations, 1 map, index, near fine in like dw,                           £8.00 

QV-1589 ~ ABOVE ALL UNSEEN: THE ROYAL AIR  
                     FORCE'S PHOTOGRAPHIC RECONNAISSANCE  
                                                   UNITS 1939-1945 ~ by Edward Leaf  

The full story of the Photographic Reconnaissance Units (PRUs) 
from their birth as the Secret Intelligence Service flight in 
November 1938 up to 1945. During this period over 15000 sorties 
were logged over the various operation theatres by the nine 
squadrons of the unit. It describes the aircraft and cameras used 
as well as many of the operations and planning.  
1997, Patrick Stephens, ISBN 1852605286,<0909046-01-M-01>  

192pp numerous illustrations, As new in d/w,                            £20.00 

XN-3238 ~ CARRIER ATTACK ~  
                                                    by Dr. Tom Lewis and Peter Ingman  

When the Pacific war began it was a case of “when, not if” 
Darwin would be attacked. But nobody could have predicted the 
extraordinary scale and ferocity of the 19 February 1942 raid. A 
massive strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbor, hit Darwin in the 
biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. The Darwin 
raid is usually portrayed as a wholesale disaster for the Allies, 
and a day full of military ineptitude. The authors show that the 
defenders were alert and fought with purpose. 
2013, Avonmore Books, ISBN 9780987151933,<37196-02-M-01> 

368pp, numerous b/white photos, 10 colour maps, 40 colour profiles, 

New in d/w,                          £45.00 

QV-1590 ~ UNITED STATES NAVY AND  
                                     MARINE CORPS FIGHTERS 1918-1962 ~  
                         Compiled by Paul R Matt. Edited by Bruce Robertson  

The book commences with a description of the very first 
American naval fighter, the Curtiss HA of 1917, and proceeds 
through every successive design to the McDonnell-Douglas F-4 
Phantom which was in production when the book was published. 
1962, Harleyford Publications, No ISBN ,<35480-02-M-01>  248pp, 

nearly 300 photos. reproductions of 60 squadron badges, brown 

boards worn and paint spotted. text clean,        £14.00 

QV-1591 ~ MEN OF THE LUFTWAFFE ~  
                                                                          by Samuel W Mitcham  

A biographical study of Hermann Goering, Erhard Milch, 
Walther Wever, Albert Kesselring, Ernst Udet, Hugo Sperrle, 
Manfred von Richthofen, Werner Molders, Adolf Galland and 
others. These were the men who created Hitler's Luftwaffe. The 
book examines the battles and campaigns they led, and the final 
debacle. 
1988, Presidio Press, ISBN 0891413081,<7752-01-M-01> 356pp, 38 

photos, maps, bibliography, index, near fine in dw,                   £10.00 

QV-1592 ~ FLYING BOATS AND SEAPLANES SINCE 1910 ~  
                                     by Kenneth Munson  

Blandford Colour series. A representative selection of flying 
boats and and float-planes of the past 60 years. Among them are 
the original Fabre Hydravion, some of the famous Schneider 

trophy competitors, plus great names like Catalina, Walrus and 
Sunderland. 
1971, Blandford Press, ISBN 071370537X,<09381-01-M-01>  164pp 

inc 80 pages of colour illustrations, good in dw,          £8.00 

QV-1593 ~ PIONEER AIRCRAFT 1903-14 ~  by Kenneth Munson  

Pioneers such as Bleriot, Cody, Farman and Roe blazed their 
own trails to success along with Curtiss, Fokker and Shorts. In 
this unique volume they and many other famous contemporary 
pioneers are described with 79 of their historic aeroplanes, each 
with colour drawings. 
1969, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713705000,<37261-01-M-01>  178pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1594 ~ SECRET AIRCRAFT DESIGNS OF  
                                            THE THIRD REICH ~ by David Myhra  

A superb collection of photographs of scale models from 
contributors throughout the world, and digital images by Mario 
Merino and Andreas Ott of secret German designs. Myhra gives 
the reader pictures of proposed German aircraft projects, the 
total number of German projects described being in excess of 
400. From Blohm und Voss with over 200 project designs, he 
examines Wolderman Voight's Me P.1101, Gotha's Go P.60, the 
Horten brother's Flying Wings and Alexander Lippisch's many 
projects. Although over 400 proposed aircraft were on the 
drawing board when the war in Europe ended in May 1945, only 
a handful reached the prototype stage.  
1998, Schiffer, ISBN 0764305646,<34245-01-M-01> Large format, 

352pp, c1,000 colour & b/w illustrations, New in d/w,              £49.95 

QV-1595 ~ UNITED STATES ORDER OF BATTLE  
                  7 DECEMBER 1941: VOLUME 2 UNITED      
                  STATES ARMY AIR CORPS ~ by Leo W G Niehorster  

On 20 June 1941 the Army Air Force was created to unify 
command under one office. Direct command of the Army 
Airforces combat components were roughly divided between the 
Chief of the Army Air Force and the Chief of Staff, GHQ Army. 
The latter had air units under its control in the Alaskan Defense 
Command, the Caribbean Defense Command, Hawaiian 
Department, United States Army Forces Far East (in the 
Philippines), and the four Atlantic base commands. The 
reorganization was still in progress when the Japanese struck. 
From mid 1939 to mid 1941 the total of Air Corps personnel 
jumped from approximately 20,000 to more than 152,000.  
2007, Military Press , ISBN 9780854206940,<23883-03-M-01> 

73pp, 140 OOB charts, lists of Camps, Forts, Fields Index of names, 

A4 format. new in card covers, CARD                                       £19.99 

QV-1596 ~ RUSSIAN CIVIL AND MILITARY AIRCRAFT  
                                 1884-1969 ~ by Heinz J Nowarra and G R Duval  

From the early pioneers who struggled against the lack of official 
support and their progress up to the revolution when, after 1917, 
the Red Air Force was re-organised. By 1936 Russia had 
developed a self-sufficient aircraft industry with iconic names 
such as Sikorski, Tuplolev and Polikarpov. The Second World 
War confirmed the Soviet's ability to produce excellent fighting 
machines, and after the war the civil aviation side continued its 
rapid progress.  
1971, Fountain Press, ISBN 0852424604,<34791-01-M-01> Large 

Format,285pp. photographs drawings,Marks on p/edges.Good,£12.00 

QV-1597 ~ RUSSIAN FIGHTER AIRCRAFT 1920-1941 ~ 
                                                                               by Heinz J Nowarra  

This book covers all of the various fighter aircraft designed and 
employed by Russian forces during the years 1920-1941. 
Amongst the types illustrated and described are the Polikarpov I-
5, I-15, I-152, I-153 and I-17, and the Tupolev I-14 and I-16. 
1997, Schiffer, ISBN 0764302949,<34776-01-M-01> Landscape 

format. 48pp contemporary photos, drawings , v/g, CARD       £12.00 

QV-1598 ~ THE FOKKER DR.1 AND D VII IN WORLD WAR I  
                    by Heinz J Nowarra  

A photo journal of the two most famous fighters used by 
Germany. The Dr.I Triplane saw widespread service in the 
spring of 1918 and became renowned as the aircraft in which 
Manfred von Richthofen gained his last 19 victories, and in which 
he was killed on 21 April 1918. Germany produced around 3,300 
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D VII fighters in the summer and autumn of 1918 and in service, 
it quickly proved itself to be a formidable aircraft. Both of these 
aircraft were considered by many to be the best of WWI fighter 
designs. 
1991, Schiffer, ISBN 0887403530,<34777-01-M-01> Landscape 

format.48pp contemporary photos, drawings and colour plate, Good 

in card covers, CARD          £10.00 

QV-1599 ~ TESTED: MARSHALL TEST PILOTS AND THEIR  
                              AIRCRAFT IN WAR AND PEACE 1919 - 1999  
                                                                                     by Dennis Pasco  

Marshall of Cambridge has been a leader in pilot training, 
aircraft design, conversions and repair for decades. It had 
trained 600 airmen by September 1939 and between 1939 and 
1945 it trained over 20,000 pilots, flying instructors and 
observers. The company's band of test pilots have flown in almost 
every military and civil role and type of aircraft since before 
WWII. This book is a tribute to the test pilots themselves. 
1999, Grub Street, ISBN 1902304357,<29347-01-M-01>  224pp, 

illustrations, appendices, index, Fine,         £12.00 

QV-1600 ~ THE AIR WAR 1939-1945 ~    by Janusz Piekalkiewicz  

Originally published in Germany, this English language edition 
tells the story of the air campaigns of WWII, with numerous 
extracts from contemporary accounts from Allied and Axis 
sources, as well as press reports from neutral countries. 
1985, Blandford Press, ISBN 0918678056,<23844-01-M-01> 436pp, 

over 400 photos, index, Very good in dw,        £10.00 

QV-1601 ~ B-29 SUPERFORTRESS ~                    by John Pimlott  

The B-29 was a larger and more devastating weapon than even 
its predecessor and namesake, the B-17 Flying Fortress. 
Developed by Boeing, the American superbomber could carry a 
much heavier load and fly over greater distances than any 
aircraft then in existence. This feature became particularly 
important during the Pacific War, when American aircraft had 
to fly well over a thousand miles and back to devastate the Home 
Islands of Japan. The apotheosis of the Superfortress came when 
it was chosen to carry the atomic bombs dropped over Hiroshima 
and Nagasaki in August 1945. In later versions it was used with 
great effect during the Korean War.  
1980, Arms & Armour Press, Bison edition, ISBN 0853680957 

<37226-01-M-01> large format, 63pp, numerous colour & b/w 

photos & illustrations, good in d/w,                                            £10.00 

QV-1603 ~ LUFTWAFFE HANDBOOK 1939-1945 ~  
                         by Alfred Price  

Includes sections on the High Command, Flying Units, Fighter 
Force, Bomber Force, Airborn Assault Operations, Flak and 
more. 
1977, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711006326,<14666-01-M-01>  111pp, 80 

photos and drawings, vgood in d/w,                                             £8.00 

QV-1602 ~ LUFTWAFFE HANDBOOK 1939-1945 ~  
            by Alfred Price 

Second edition with revised and extended photographic coverage. 
Includes sections on the High Command, Flying Units, Fighter 
Force, Bomber Force, Airborne Assault Operations, Flak and 
more. 
1986, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711016690,<14666-02-M-01>  128pp 

photographs, drawings , very good in d/w,                                   £9.00 

QV-1604 ~ 458TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP II ~  
                                                                        by George A. Reynolds  

The author was the younger brother of a gunner in the 755th 
Squadron, and became the 458th Bomb Group’s historian. This 
volume includes a synopsis of the groups World War II missions 
following their activation at Wendover, Utah in July, 1943. 
Equipped with B-24 Liberators, they deployed to England in 
January, 1944, subsequently completing 244 combat missions. 
Based at Horsham St. Faith, Norfolk, they were involved in trials 
of the 'Azon' bomb, the father of today's 'Smart' weapons. The 
book includes colour shots of B-24s in action (including one 
colourful 'Formation Ship') plus twelve pages of nose art.  
1979, Private Publication, No ISBN ,<34796-01-M-01> Large 

format, 72pp, numerous colour & b/w photos, illustrations & maps, 

very good in decorative boards with red titling and insignia,   £40.00 

QV-1605 ~ THE ROYAL AIR FORCE 1939-1945 VOLUME II:  
     THE FIGHT AVAILS ~ by Denis Richards and H St G Saunders  

The history of the RAF from the entry of Japan into the war in 
1941, and the fall of Singapore to the campaign to capture Rome 
in 1943. Appendices detail Principal Air Commanders 1942-1943, 
Principal Operational Aircraft of the RAF, Lutwaffe and 
Japanese Air Forces 1942-1943, Orders of Battle, Coastal 
Command 1943, Bomber Command 1943, Middle East 
Command 1941 and 1942, Mediterranean Air Command 1943, 
plus glossary of Code Names and Abbreviations. 
1975, HMSO, ISBN 011771593X,<21184-01-M-01> 415pp,19 maps 

(inc col and fold-out maps), 11 plates, Good, CARD                  £8.00 

QV-1606 ~ AIRCRAFT MARKINGS OF  
                               THE WORLD 1912-1967 ~ by Bruce Robertson  

Inscribed by previous owner. A history of markings by country 
for the first 55 years of powered, heavier than air than flight. 
Covers both military and civil types and includes approximately 
1000 black and white photographs as well as numerous colour 
paintings and line drawings by W. F Hepworth, J. D. Carrick 
and John Stroud. 
1967, Harleyford Publications, No ISBN,<37231-01-M-01> Large 

format, 232pp, c1000 b/w & colour illustrations, good in red boards. 

dustwrapper poor & wrinkled,          £8.00 

XN-3239 ~ EAGLES OF THE SOUTHERN SKY ~  
                                          by Luca Ruffato and Michael Claringbould  

The Tainan Air Group in WWII Volume One: New Guinea. This 
book is the first detailed English language history of a Japanese 
air unit. It covers the history of the Tainan Naval Air Group in 
New Guinea, including its Rabaul operatons, from 1 April 
through to mid-November 1942, accurately portraying the Air 
Group's unit markings. The research is first class, and supported 
by a vast amount of quality colour artwork: 2D aircraft profiles 
and 3D action shots. There are also many black and white photos, 
most of them never published before.  
2012, Tainan Research, ISBN 9780473217631,<37197-01-M-01> 

352pp, 300 b/w photos, 110 + colour profiles and 3D artwork, 7 

colour maps, New, CARD          £55.00 

QV-1607 ~ ACES OF THE RISING SUN 1937-1945 ~  
                                                                                  by Henry Sakaida  

Highlighting and small graze on inside back cover. This book 
combines Osprey's 'Aircraft of the Aces 13: Japanese Army Air 
Force Aces 1937-45’ and 'Aircraft of the Aces 22: Imperial 
Japanese Navy Aces 1937-45’. Very little has been published in 
English on the pilots who flew for the air arms of the Japanese 
Army and Navy, yet between 1937 and 1945, 150 JAAF and 21 
Imperial Japanese Navy pilots achieved 'ace' status. This book 
relates how the Army aces achieved their scores, flying over 
terrain ranging from the Mongolian plains to the jungles of New 
Guinea, and how Navy pilots drew on their experience of fighting 
over Manchuria, China and Mongolia to take on Allied forces in 
the Pacific 
2002, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1841766186,<24700-01-M-01> A4 

format, 208pp, 25 colour plates, 5 pages scale profiles, 220 b/w 

photos, Good in card covers, CARD         £15.00 

QV-1608 ~ SPITFIRE MARK I P9374 ~             by Andy Saunders  

The fascinating story of the recovery of a Spitfire I from the 
sands of Calais during the early 1980s, and its subsequent return 
to the UK for rebuild and restoration to flying condition. The full 
history of the airframe from the factory to loss, the aircraft’s 
operational history with 92 Squadron and the story of the pilots 
who flew it during its career are also told, as is the unfolding saga 
of its restoration and return to air in September 2011. P9374 is 
the earliest mark of Spitfire flying anywhere in the world. This 
copy has a damaged dustwrapper, as received from the 
publisher, and lacks the title page. Otherwise it is as new. 
2012, Grub Street, ISBN 9781908117069,<34336-02-M-01>  176pp, 

numerous colour & b/w illustrations,                                         £10.00 

QV-1609 ~ THE WAR IN SOUTH VIETNAM: THE YEARS OF  
               THE OFFENSIVE, 1965-1968 ~ by Colonel John Schlight  

The history of the United States Air Force in the South East Asia, 
including the build-up, the "frontier spirit" and Tactical Air 
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operations, plus early operations including 'Rolling Thunder', 
'Tally Ho', 'Junction City', 'Hickory' and 'Niagara'. 
1988, Office of Air Force Hist, ISBN 091279951X,<4271-01-M-01> 

xiv + 410pp, 70 photos, maps, charts, tables, Mint,                   £20.00 

QV-1610 ~ THE AIR FORCE OF TO-DAY ~  
                                                                          by E Colston Shepherd  

A fascinating, contemporary look at the RAF in WWII. From its 
antecedents in WWI through the inter-war years with chapters 
on the organisation, the Men, aircraft and weapons and the 
future from the perspective of 1943 
1943, Blackie & Sons, No ISBN ,<23240-01-M-01>  207pp, 

illustrations, remains of d/w, otherwise good,                              £8.00 

QV-1611 ~ US AIR FORCE IN WORLD WAR II ~  
                                                                           by Thomas A Siefring  

In World War I not a single American built plane flew in combat. 
Between the wars the aircraft became more than a mere 
plaything and, with the activities of men like Billy Mitchell, it 
became an invaluable weapon. Pearl Harbor spurred the 
development of potent combat types which enabled the US Army 
Air Forces to prosecute the Second World War in Europe and 
the Pacific.  
1977, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600303497,<21607-01-M-01> large format, 

192pp, c300 colour & b/w illustrations, vg in chipped d/w,         £8.00 

QV-1612 ~ US AIR FORCE IN WORLD WAR II ~  
                                                                           by Thomas A Siefring  

Alternative copy. 
1977, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600303497,<21607-02-M-01> large format, 

192pp, c300 colour & b/w illustrations, very good in d/w,          £9.00 

QV-1613 ~ WINGS ON THE SCREEN: A PICTORIAL  
                         HISTORY OF AIR MOVIES ~ by Bertil Skogsberg  

A narrative history of flying adventures as captured by the 
movies. Indexes of aircraft, actors, directors and films produced 
(domestic and foreign).  
1981, AS Barnes & Co, ISBN 0498024954,<37258-01-M-01> Large 

format.210pp, illustrations, good in d/w,                                    £10.00 

QV-1614 ~ SHIP STRIKE: THE HISTORY OF  
               AIR-TO-SEA WEAPONS SYSTEMS ~ by Peter C Smith  

A profusely illustrated history of the weapons carried into battle 
by aircraft against warships. Commencing with early 
experiments with torpedoes and guided bombs in the Great War, 
it examines the part played by aerial torpedoes in bringing the 
long reign of the battleship to an end, plus the Japanese manned 
guided weapons used against Allied fleets during World War II. 
Post-war developments include combat in the Falklands and Gulf 
conflicts plus the threat of lethal sea skimmers such as Exocet. 
1996, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1853107735,<24231-01-M-01>  

176pp, 60 photos + 8pp col illustrations, Mint in d/w,               £10.00 

XN-3240 ~ STUKAS OVER THE STEPPE ~       by Peter C. Smith  

The Blitzkrieg in the East, 1941-1945. The Ju 87 Stuka 
dominated the opening campaigns of World War II. It was a 
primary weapon of German Blitzkrieg tactics and the concept of 
lightning warfare. Together with the panzer, it transformed air 
and land warfare, with countries falling in days and weeks, 
rather than after campaigns lasting years. With more than 100 
photographs and detailed commentary, Stukas over the Steppe 
captures the many roles adopted by these famous dive-bombers 
as they blasted a path across Eastern Europe. 
2015, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781848328013,<37163-01-M-01> A4 

format, 72pp, 130 b/w & 12 colour photos, New, CARD          £12.99 

XN-3241 ~ STUKAS OVER THE MEDITERRANEAN, 
                              1940-1945 ~ by Peter C. Smith  

The Ju 87 Stuka dominated the opening campaigns of World 
War II. It was a primary weapon of German Blitzkrieg tactics 
and the concept of lightning warfare. Together with the panzer, it 
transformed air and land warfare, with countries falling in days 
and weeks, rather than after campaigns lasting years. With more 
than 100 photographs and detailed commentary, this book 
examines the role of German and Italian Ju 87s in such diverse 
campaigns as the attack on Yugoslavia and the battle for Crete. 
2015, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781848328006,<37162-01-M-01> A4 

format, 72pp, 130 b/w & 12 colour photos, New, CARD          £12.99 

QV-1615 ~ SPITFIRE ON MY TAIL ~  
                                               by Ulrich Steinhilper and Peter Osborne  

A view from the other side. Ulrich Steinhilper joined the 
Luftwaffe in 1936 and fought in the Battle of Britain where his 
fighter group was decimated by losses and battle fatigue. He was 
shot down in late October 1940 and was a POW for the next six 
years.  
2009, Independent Books, ISBN 9781872836003,<4248-01-M-01> 

368pp, approx. 80 photos, near fine in dw,        £12.00 

QV-1616 ~ HIGH SPEED FLIGHT ~                   by Bill Sweetman  

Ever since the Wright Brothers showed that it was possible to fly 
in a heavier-than-air machine, the search for velocity has been 
the driving force in the evolution of the airplane. Bill Sweetman 
describes the key technical developments that have allowed 
aircraft to fly ever faster and he recalls the pioneering designs, 
racing aircraft, innovative military types and pure research 
machines, that have pushed the record to hypersonic speeds.  
1983, Jane's Publishing, ISBN 0867206616,<37204-01-M-01> Large 

format, 144pp, 150 + b/w photos, v/good in d/w,                       £10.00 

QV-1617 ~ BOOMERANG: STORY OF THE 320TH  
                       BOMBARDMENT GROUP IN WORLD WAR II ~  
                                  by Victor C. Tannehill  

Constituted as the 320th Bombardment Group (Medium) on 19th 
June, 1942, and activated on 23rd June at MacDill Field, Florida, 
the Operational squadrons of the group were the 441st, 442nd, 
443nd and 444th Bomb Squadrons, equipped with Martin B-26 
Marauders. Most of the group moved to North Africa via 
England, August–December, 1942, and crews flew their planes 
over the South Atlantic route arriving in North Africa between 
December, 1942 and January, 1943. They began combat with the 
12th Air Force in April, 1943, operating from bases in Algeria, 
Tunisia, Sardinia, and Corsica. They operated in France and 
Germany from November, 1944 until V-E Day, receiving a 
Distinguished Unit Citation in March, 1945. A very scarce 
volume. 
1980, Private Publication, No ISBN ,<34665-01-M-01> Large 

Format, 307pp, illustrations, maps, Good in rubbed boards,      £60.00 

QV-1618 ~ JAPANESE ARMY AIR FORCE CAMOUFLAGE  
          AND MARKINGS WORLD WAR II ~ by Donald W Thorpe  

A complete history of the evolution of camouflage, Kill markings, 
individual markings and others. The comprehensive text covers 
information markings from propellor tip to rudder trim-tab. it 
also includes unit markings, their history and application.  
1968, California Aero Press, No ISBN ,<01338-01-M-01>  202pp 

drawings, photographs, plates, Repair on front, marked soft covers 

with tipped in JAAF colour chart, CARD                                  £24.00 

QV-1619 ~ AIRLIFT! ~                        by Marcella & Gladys Thum  

A history of the USAF's Military Airlift Command. From its 
origins in 1941 as the Air Corps Ferrying Command, MAC has 
been airlifting everything from troops to missiles to a whale! 
Amongst its diverse missions are air dropping food and supplies 
for disaster victims, air evacuation of wounded troops and taking 
the President where he needs to go. MAC's story is told here in 
text and photographs with everything from the ever reliable C-47 
'Gooney Bird' to the world's largest transporter, the C-5 Galaxy. 
1986, Dodd Mead, ISBN 0396085296,<04734-01-M-01>  143pp, 63 

photos, vg in edge-worn dw,          £12.00 

QV-1620 ~ MIG MASTER: THE STORY OF  
                                      THE F-8 CRUSADER ~ by Barrett Tillman  

The F-8 Crusader scored the highest kill ratio of any U.S. fighter 
aircraft in the Vietnam War. The book is filled with authentic re-
creations of Crusader v MiG fights and vivid descriptions of the 
people and events that are part of the F-8 story. As the Navy's 
first supersonic aircraft, the Crusader holds an honored spot in 
carrier flying. The author effectively combines an account of its 
operational history with an explanation of its design, 
construction, and modifications, and key actions in Vietnam. 
1990, Airlife, ISBN 1853101672,<06345-01-M-01>  218pp  

illustrations, Good in d/w,            £8.00 
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QV-1621 ~ THE IRONWORKS ~                   by Terry C Treadwell  

The story of Grumman Aircraft, from 1930 to the present. From 
the first FF-1 bi-plane fighters for the US Navy to the Apollo 
Lunar lander and the radical forward swept wing X-29. Notable 
WWII Grumman aircraft included the F4F Wildcat and F6F 
Hellcat fighters which provided the mainstay of USN carrier 
operations in the Pacific War, the TBM Avenger torpedo bomber 
and others. Post WWII the F9F Panther gave sterling sevice in 
Korea whilst the A-6 Intruder commanded night and bad 
weather ops in Vietnam. The E-2C Hawkeye, EA-6B Prowler and 
F-14 Tomcat have continued the Grumman line..  
1990, Airlife, ISBN 1853100706,<4701-01-M-01> Large format, 

176pp, 200 photos + cutaway drawings, v/good in d/w,            £10.00 

QV-1622 ~ THE SETTING OF THE RISING SUN: JAPANESE  
            MILITARY AVIATION 1877-1945 ~ by Terry C Treadwell  

The story of Japanese military aviation from the mid-Victorian 
era, the author illustrates the story with a selection of images of 
the personalities and aircraft involved in the development of 
aircraft by the Japanese. They understood the need for aircraft 
carriers, for long-range bombers and for fighters as comfortable 
on the deck of an aircraft carrier in a choppy ocean as for the 
ability to land and take off in rough jungle airstrips. Borrowing 
German technology, the Japanese even created their own jets, 
including suicide flying bombs as well as a version of 
Messerschmitt's infamous Me163 rocket fighter 
2010, Amberley Pub, ISBN 9781445602264,<37210-01-M-01>  

183pp illustrations, Fine in card covers, CARD                         £12.00 

QV-1623 ~ DEFENDING THE MOTHERLAND ~  
                                                                          by Lyuba Vinogradova  

The Soviet women who fought Hitler's aces, with an introduction 
by Antony Beevor. Drawing on original interviews with surviving 
airwomen, the author weaves together the stories of the female 
Soviet fighter pilots of the Second World War. Her account 
follows them from society balls to unmarked graves, from 
landmark victories to the horrors of Stalingrad. Battling not just 
fearsome Aces of the Luftwaffe but also patronising prejudice 
from their own leaders, women such as Lilya Litvyak and 
Ekaterina Budanova are brought to life by those who knew them. 
2015, Maclehose, ISBN 9780857051943,<37177-04-M-01> 349pp, 

illustrations, maps, New, CARD          £8.00 

QV-1624 ~ DEFENDING THE MOTHERLAND ~  
                                                                          by Lyuba Vinogradova  

Alternate, hardcover edition. 
2015, Maclehose, ISBN 9780857051929,<37177-02-M-01> 349pp, 

illustrations, maps, Fine in d/w,                                                  £10.00 

QV-1625 ~ DE HAVILLAND VAMPIRE:  
                         THE COMPLETE HISTORY ~ by David Watkins  

The Vampire was the second of the RAF's first-generation jet 
fighters. The twin-boom aircraft began life as an interceptor but 
was soon re-tasked in the day fighter/ground-attack roles with 
the 2nd Tactical Air Force in Germany from 1948 to 1954, and 
with the RAF's Middle and Far East Air Forces. In addition to 
playing a full part in the RAF's battle order during the 1940s and 
'50s, the Vampire also served with the Fleet Air Arm and quickly 
became an export success with hundreds of aircraft sold to 
dozens of foreign air forces world-wide. The book includes 
technical specifications, production details and serials..  
1998, Budding Books, ISBN 1840150238,<37205-01-M-01> Large 

format, 271pp, 150 + b/w photos & illustrations, Mint in d/w,  £15.00 

QV-1626 ~ TESTING AEROPLANES IN WARTIME ~ 
                                                      by Air Commodore Allen Wheeler 

A documentary record of the work of test pilots in wartime. The 
author describes testing fighter planes to destruction, flying 
bombers deliberately into barrage balloon cables testing 
captured German aircraft, the development of troop-carrying 
gliders and the first jet aircraft. 
1963, G. T. Foulis, No ISBN ,<37256-01-M-01>  243pp endpaper 

maps, Previous owner name on endpaper. Good in slightly marked 

covers. CARD           £16.00 

 

QV-1627 ~ TARGET ENGLAND: THE ILLUSTRATED  
      HISTORY OF THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN ~ by Derek Wood  

An exceptionally well illustrated record of the famous WWII 
battle for the fate of Britain and ultimately of Europe. If the RAF 
had not won the air battle in 1940 the result of World War II 
may have been very different. 
1980, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<18513-01-M-01>  192pp, 

380 photos, maps, tables, very good in good dw,                       £10.00 

QV-1628 ~ THE HAT IN THE RING GANG: THE 
             94TH AERO SQUADRON IN WWI ~ by Charles Woolley  

Lufbery, Campbell, Chambers, Coolidge and that greatest 
American fighter ace of WWI, Eddie Rickenbacker are the 
names most closely associated with Uncle Sam's 94th 'Hat In The 
Ring' Squadron. This is a rich mixture of official as well as 
personal accounts of combat and squadron life with color profiles 
of Nieuports and Spads as well as pilot rosters and bravery 
award citations. 
2001, Schiffer, ISBN 0764314270,<30571-01-M-01> Large format, 

375pp,  b&w photos, color profiles, New in d/w,                       £34.00 

QV-1629 ~ THE FIRST FIVE YEARS OF THE 8TH  
                      AF NEWS 1975-1979 ~ by Lt.Col. John H Woolnough  

A compilation volume of the first five volumes for the 8th Air 
Force Historical Society. Each volume includes, articles letters, 
current events and also journeys retracing events from the 
Second World War, and articles contemporary to the period. 
1981, Newsfoto San Angelo, No ISBN ,<15940-01-M-01> Large 

Format.232pp illustrations, White boards rubbed. Light foxing on 

endpapers. Good,                          £20.00 

QV-1630 ~ SPEED IN THE AIR ~                     by David W Wragg  

Louis Bleriot set a record of 47.65 mph at the world's first 
aviation meeting at Rheims. Not until 1921 did the air speed 
record overtake the land speed record. The author tells the story 
of the pursuit of speed in the air with accounts of the Federation 
Auronautique Internationale, the Wright Brothers and Bleriot, 
the rise of the monoplane, the Schneider Trophy races and the 
dominance of the sea plane, the Messerschmitt and the Spitfire, 
the development of turbojets, breaking the sound barrier, and 
onward from Mach 1 to Mach 6 
1974, Osprey, ISBN 0850451752,<26714-01-M-01>  192pp, 125 

photos, 6 illustrations, index, good in good dw,         £10.00 

QV-1631 ~ AIR MINIATURES NO.32: 345 BG, VOL.1 ~  
                                                                    by Andre R. Zbiegniewski  

A series of beautifully produced, card covered monographs from 
Poland, for modellers and aviation enthusiasts, featuring well 
known WWII aircraft and units. This volume includes five high 
quality colour plates (including two gatefolds) of various B-25D 
Mitchell light bombers serving in Port Moresby. Polish/English 
text 
2004, Kagero, ISBN 8389088460,<32738-01-M-01>  A4 format,  

88pp, 5 color plates & 80 + b/w photos, Like New, CARD       £14.99 
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QV-1632 ~ VICKERS AIRCRAFT SINCE 1908 ~  
           by C. F. Andrews  

A study of the aircraft designed and constructed by Vickers with 
details of variants, design proposals and full technical details, 
illustrated with photos and three-view drawings. Of special 
interest are detailed descriptions of the designs between the wars 
such as the Vernon, Victoria and Valentia which served the RAF 
as Bomber Transports, the Viking Amphibians, the Valestra 
transport and many more. The story of the Wellington is told in 
great detail along with the Viking, Viscount, Vanguard, VC10 
and the Valiant V-Bomber. This is an ex-library copy. 
1969, Putnam, ISBN 0370000056,<06538-02-M-08> 566pp, photos, 

drawings , good in marked d/w,              £10.00 

QV-1633 ~ THE AEROPLANES OF THE ROYAL FLYING  
                                   CORPS MILITARY WING ~ by J. M. Bruce  

This definitive book covers in great detail the aircraft which took 
part in the Military Trials held in August, 1912, and every type of 
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aircraft used by or designed for the RFC. Design, development 
and service histories are detailed with a comprehensive record of 
their military serials and the units with which they served. With 
an Appendix listing aircraft manufacturers. Indexes include 
alphabetical listings of aircraft, aero-engines, and people who 
designed, flew, and serviced the planes. This is the revised and 
amended second edition. 
1992, Putnam, ISBN 0851778542,<15390-01-M-08> 642pp, c1200 

b/w photos, v/good in d/w,          £40.00 

QV-1634 ~ THE AIR DEFENCE OF BRITAIN 1914-1918 ~  
                   by Christopher Cole and E. F. Cheesman  

This book remains the definitive work on the subject. It describes 
in detail the aircraft, the aircrew and their operations in the 
defence of the UK against German day and night raids during 
World War One. These were carried out by Zeppelin airships as 
well as multi-engined bombers such as the Gotha. Every aircraft 
recorded as having taken off in response to a raid is listed, where 
possible with its service number and crew. A collectible volume. 
1984, Putnam, ISBN 0370305388,<05435-01-M-08> 496pp, 320 

photos, v/good in d/w, spine faded,                  £44.00 

QV-1635 ~ JAPANESE AIRCRAFT OF THE PACIFIC WAR ~  
                      by Rene J. Francillon  

A comprehensive analysis of the Japanese aircraft industry 
between the late thirties and the dawn of the nuclear age. The 
introductory chapters cover the Air arms of the Japanese Army 
and Navy and their designation, camouflage and marking 
systems. The main section covers the most significant aircraft 
operated before and during the Pacific War. Numerous 
appendices provide information on less important military and 
foreign operated aircraft. This is the revised and updated second 
edition.  
1979, Putnam, ISBN 0851778011,<00202-03-M-08> 570pp 

photographs, drawings, very good in d/w,        £30.00 

QV-1636 ~ MCDONNELL DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT  
                             SINCE 1920: VOLUME I ~ by René J. Francillon  

A collectible Putnam edition providing full details of the aircraft 
manufactured by Douglas Aircraft and the McDonnell Aircraft 
Corporation. The book provides full technical details, illustrated 
with photos and three-view drawings of the many famous types 
produced by the companies. These include such well ground 
breaking aircraft as the DC-3 (Dakota)/C-47 Skytrain, D-558 
Skystreak/Skyrocket, F4D (F-6) Skyray, A3D Skywarrior and B-
66 Destroyer, A4D Skyhawk, F2H Banshee, F-101 Voodoo, F-4 
Phantom, F-15 Eagle and DC-10 Wide Bodied Passenger 
Transport.  
1988, Putnam, ISBN 0851778275,<06565-01-M-08> 617pp, c500 

photos & drawings, fine in d/w,        £30.00 

QV-1637 ~ MIG AIRCRAFT SINCE 1937 ~  
                                                      by Bill Gunston and Yefim Gordon  

The Soviet Mig design bureau has become famous throughout the 
world since the launch of it's first fighter, the MiG-1, in 1940 and, 
when Germany invaded in 1941, more than one third of Russia's 
fighters were MiGs. The rest is history - the MiG-15 in Korea, 
The MiGs 17 and 21 in Vietnam and the Middle east and the 
astounding MiG-25 'Foxbat'designed to counter the Lockheed A-
12/SR-71 high altitude intruders.  
1998, Putnam, ISBN 0851778844,<30729-01-M-08> Large format, 

288pp, 320 + b/w photos, diagrams, 3-views, Fine in d/w,        £35.00 

QV-1638 ~ BLACKBURN AIRCRAFT SINCE 1909 ~  
              by A. J. Jackson  

Over 50 Military and Civil types are described in detail with 
specifications, full production lists and complete history of each 
aircraft. Blackburn built many unusual military and civil 
prototypes inclding the Bluebird and B-2 trainers, the Skua, Roc 
and Botha of the Second World War, and post-war the 
Firebrand, the Beverley freighter and the Buccaneer low-level 
strike bomber. This revised edition includes the continuing story 
of the Beverley and the Buccaneer. 
1968, Putnam, Naval Institute Press edition, ISBN 0870210246, 

<2498-02-M-08> 571pp, numerous b/w photos & 3-view drawings, 

fine in d/w,             £38.00 

QV-1639 ~ BRITISH CIVIL AIRCRAFT 1919-1959 VOLUME 1  
                  by A. J. Jackson  

This is the 1959 original of the first volume forming a definitive 
work of reference to Britain's civil aircraft industry. It covers 
manufacturers from Aeronca to De Havilland. The book is 
illustrated by more than 550 photographs and three-view 
drawings, many unique and previously unpublished. Previous 
owner's inscription at front endpaper. 
1959, Putnam, No ISBN,<33222-02-M-08> 595pp, 550 + b/w 

illustrations, good in slightly worn/ragged d/w,            £15.00 

QV-1640 ~ BRITISH CIVIL AIRCRAFT 1919-1959 VOLUME 2  
                     by A. J. Jackson  

This is the 1960 original of the second volume forming a 
definitive work of reference to Britain's civil aircraft industry. It 
covers manufacturers from Edgar Percival to Zlin. The book is 
illustrated by more than 550 photographs and three-view 
drawings, many unique and previously unpublished. Previous 
owner's inscription at front endpaper. 
1960, Putnam, No ISBN,<35465-02-M-08> 595pp, 550 + b/w 

illustrations, good in slightly torn/ragged d/w,        £25.00 

QV-1641 ~ DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT SINCE 1909 ~  
                  by A. J. Jackson  

The revised third edition with corrections and new material. The 
story of de Havilland's military, civil and experimental aircraft 
from Geoffrey de Havilland's first primitive biplane, the DH.1 of 
1909, to the DH.125 Executive Jet of 1962. Over seventy 
important types are illustrated with details of origin, 
development, specifications of all variants, the operational 
careers of individual aircraft, and superb 3-view drawings. The 
book also details aircraft which did not go beyond the prototype 
stage. 
1987, Putnam, ISBN 085177802X,<06554-02-M-08> 544pp, 400 + 

photos, line drawings, index, fine in d/w,        £30.00 

QV-1642 ~ MODERN AIR TRANSPORT: WORLDWIDE AIR  
                         TRANSPORT FROM 1945 TO THE PRESENT ~  
                                                                         Edited by Phillip Jarrett  

The world of aviation was undergoing massive change when the 
Second World War intervened. All-metal monoplanes, 
pressurised cabins and retractable undercarriages were all being 
introduced and the days of stately biplane landplanes and flying 
boats were numbered.The war's end saw the victorious allies, led 
by the U.S.A. with its extensive military experience, leap ahead 
with the conversion of transport aircraft for civilian use. The 
piston engine gave way to propeller turbine and pure jet 
propusion, leading to the rapid growth in civil aviation.  
2000, Putnam, ISBN 0851778771,<37230-01-M-08> Large format, 

263pp,c300 b/w photographs, line-drawings, Like new in d/w, £28.00 

QV-1643 ~ THE BRITISH FIGHTER SINCE 1912 ~  
                                                                                        by Peter Lewis  

Subtitled 'Fifty Years of Design and Development', this is one of 
the Putnam Aeronautical Series featuring full technical details of 
some 400 British fighter aircraft and their variants from the days 
of the Royal Flying Corps to the 1960s. Despite its age the book is 
useful for the student of British military aviation in the twentieth 
century 
1965, Putnam, No ISBN,<06550-02-M-08> 400pp, 300 + photos, 

100 + three-view drgs, Fair - no d/w. previous owner's inscription. 

endpapers foxed,            £6.00 

QV-1644 ~ HAWKER AIRCRAFT SINCE 1920 ~  
                                                                              by Francis K. Mason  

Third revised edition with updated appendices and an expanded 
section on unbuilt and unfinished projects. One of the renowned 
Putnam Aviation series, this is the history of Hawker's 
development and the examination of each distinct aircraft type 
ever flown, with numerous photographs and three-view 
drawings. There is full production data and details of service 
allocation of individual aircraft. With Appendices on projects 
which were never produced plus a list of company test pilots.  
1991, Putnam, ISBN 0851778399,<6563-02-M-08> 657pp, 400 + 

photos, 80 + three-view drawings, near fine in like d/w,            £20.00 
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QV-1645 ~ THE BRITISH BOMBER SINCE 1914 ~  
                                                                              by Francis K. Mason  

This is a detailed and authoritative study of British Bombers 
from the early RFC and Royal Navy types of World war I to the 
Bucaneers and Tornados of the '80s . By means of technical 
descriptions, three-view drawings and photographs the book 
traces the development of British bombing aircraft from their, 
more or less accidental origins prior to and during WWI, via the 
development of WWII 'Heavies' bombing from high level, and 
the V-Bombers, to modern fast jet, terrain hugging, multi-role 
combat aircraft. 
1994, Putnam, ISBN 0851778615,<20182-01-M-08> Large format, 

416pp, 480 photos, 75 GA drawings, fine in d/w,                      £18.00 

QV-1646 ~ THE BRITISH FIGHTER SINCE 1912 ~  
                    by Francis K. Mason  

A superb and almost certainly the most detailed, study of the 
development of the British fighting aeroplane. Nearly 400 types 
are fully described, along with their development and operational 
histories. They range from the Royal Aircraft Factory F.E.2 of 
1912, through the two World Wars, to the Harrier, Jaguar and 
Tornado of the 1990s. The author records the deployment of 
Fighter Squadrons at various periods from July 1916 to January 
1991.  
1992, Putnam, ISBN 0851778526,<37228-01-M-08> 448pp, c1000 

b/w photos/GA drawings, fine in d/w,         £24.00 

QV-1647 ~ BRITISH FLIGHT TESTING:  
                     MARTLESHAM HEATH 1920-1939 ~ by Tim Mason  

This classic volume covers the development of testing for aircraft 
intended for the Royal Air Force and the Fleet Air Arm. For 
nearly twenty years Martelsham Heatrh was the site from which 
all British military aircraft underwent their type testing before 
acceptance into service (or indeed, rejection). 
1993, Putnam, ISBN 0851778577,<20184-01-M-08> Large format, 

256pp, 300+ b/w photos & illustrations, Fine in d/w,                £24.00 

QV-1648 ~ JAPANESE AIRCRAFT 1910-1941 ~  
     by Robert C. Mikesh and Shorzoe Abe  

This collectible volume features nearly 400 types including early 
privately constructed aircraft, Naval Arsenal production, Awazu 
Flight Research, and the types produced by Kawasaki, 
Mitsubishi, Nakajima and various other manufacturers. 
1990, Putnam, ISBN 0851778402,<03946-03-M-08> Large format, 

288pp, 280 photos, 200 drawings, index, Like new in d/w,       £30.00 

QV-1649 ~ JETLINERS IN SERVICE SINCE 1952 ~  
                   by John Stroud  

This classic volume traces the development and operational 
history of some fifty aircraft types. It includes detailed operating 
figures compiled during hundreds of thousands of miles flying. 
Examples of flight plans form a major part of the book. The book 
is a compendium of detailed operational performance, from the 
Comet of the 1950s through to the Airbus 320 of the 1990s. 
1994, Putnam, ISBN 0851778623,<37212-01-M-08> Large format, 

189pp, 300 + b/w illustrations, Fine in d/w,        £12.00 

QV-1650 ~ AIRSPEED AIRCRAFT SINCE 1931 ~  
               by H. A. Taylor  

During its twenty years of life as an independent company, 
Airspeed designed and built a dozen different aircraft from the 
renowned Horsa glider of WWII, to the Ambassador and 
Elizabethan airliners of the 1950s. Airspeed's aircraft were either 
outstandingly advanced in design for their time, or especially 
ingenious. This scarce Putnam volume details the aircraft 
designed and constructed by the company, including designs 
which never reached production. Ex Library copy with usual 
stickers. 
1970, Putnam, ISBN 0370001109,<01716-02-M-08>  206pp, 150 + 

photos, 30 three-view drawings, good in d/w. ex-library,          £30.00 

QV-1651 ~ AIRCRAFT OF THE ROYAL AIR FORCE 
                                                        SINCE 1918 ~ by Owen Thetford  

This third revised edition includes nearly 300 aircraft types 
which served with the RAF from the Airspeed Oxford to the 
Armstrong-Whitworth Argosy. With more than 500 photographs 
and several hundred three-view drawings, the book is the 

standard reference work on the subject. Revised edition from 
1957 original. Previous owner's inscription at front endpaper, the 
dustwrapperis sleeved in stained sticky backed plastic.  
1962, Putnam, No ISBN,<6547-02-M-08> 550pp, 500 + b/w photos, 

good in stained, plastic sleeved d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1652 ~ BRITISH NAVAL AIRCRAFT 1912 - 58 ~  
                                                                                 by Owen Thetford  

This collectible Putnam volume provides a detailed history of all 
RNAS and Fleet Air Arm aircraft from 1912 to 1958. The book 
include full technical details of all Naval types from the earliest 
Shorts and Sopwith seaplanes of the 1914-18 War, to the 
Supermarine Scimitar. It contains more than 400 photographs 
and 120 three-view drawings covering seven decades of naval 
aviation. This is the 1958 original. Previous owner's inscription at 
front paste-down. 
1958, Putnam, No ISBN,<06551-02-M-08> 426pp, 400 + b/w 

illustrations, good in blue boards - no d/w,        £10.00 
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QV-1653 ~ TITANIC: 9 HOURS TO HELL,  
                              THE SURVIVORS' STORY ~ by W. B. Bartlett  

Drawing extensively on the recollections of the survivors of the 
disaster which occurred on 14th April, 1912, this book recounts 
the events of the 9 hours after the disaster until they were picked 
up the next morning. The author recounts events hour by hour, 
day by day in a gripping narrative. 
2010, Amberley Pub, ISBN 9781848684225,<34692-01-N-01> 

352pp, 72 illustrations, As new in d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1654 ~ THE WORLD'S MOST EXTRAORDINARY  
                                     YACHTS ~ by Jill Bobrow and Diana Jinkins  

Sixty of the world's most beautiful motor yachts and sailing 
boats, including those classed as megayachts. The New Horizon 1 
and the Nabila were renowned for their opulence frequenting 
Palm Beach, Monte Carlo and Cannes. The USS Sequoia had the 
distinction of serving as the Presidential Yacht to eight United 
States Presidents. 
1986, Concepts Publishing, ISBN 0961171219,<36055-01-N-01> 

Large Format. 223pp. Photographs, plans, v/good in d/w,         £30.00 

QV-1655 ~ THE GRAND FLEET: WARSHIP DESIGN  
                      AND DEVELOPMENT 1906-1922 ~ by D. K. Brown  

The author examines the development of British warships up to 
1914, the responses to the demands of the First World War and 
how the wartime experience affected warship development in the 
postwar years. he also describes the development of smaller 
vessels such as minesweepers, monitors and escort vessels. 
1999, Seaforth Publishing, ISBN 9781848320857,<20866-02-N-01>  

208pp illustrations, very good in card covers, CARD                £10.00 

QV-1656 ~ WARRIOR TO DREADNOUGHT: WARSHIP  
                                DEVELOPMENT 1860-1905 ~ by D. K. Brown  

In the 50 years that separated Warrior from Dreadnought there 
was a revolution in warship design. A period that began with the 
fully-rigged broadside ironclads and ended with the emergence of 
the great battleships and battlecruisers that were to fight in the 
First World War.The author details the development of more 
efficient engines and the competition between armour and 
armament. Importantly, he explains that the Victorian Navy was 
at the forefront of technological change, for example in the 
employment of torpedoes and the development of 
countermeasures. Full accounts are given of the significant naval 
events and battles of the period 
1997, Caxton Editions, ISBN 1840675292,<37276-01-N-01> Large 

Format.224pp illustrations, drawings, Faded spine on d/w otherwise 

very good,               £18.00 

QV-1657 ~ THE FIGHTING COMMODORES ~      by Alan Burn  

The role of the Convoy Commodore of World War II. He was the 
man, often a retired admiral or senior merchant marine captain, 
who commanded the groups of merchant ships crossing the 
oceans in WWII in the face of U-Boat and Luftwaffe threats. 
These men and their brave crews faced the carnage of the Nazi 
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'Wolf-Pack' attacks and shepherded their charges safely through 
the North Atlantic and the Arctic Seas. 
1999, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850525047,<28131-01-N-01>  262pp, 16 

illustrations, source notes, index, New,         £18.00 

QV-1658 ~ KLARSCHIFF ZUM GEFECHT ~  
                                                      by Fritz Otto Busch and Peter Paus  

Feindfahrten deutscher Kriegsschiffe auf den Meeren der Welt. 
Busch: Feindfahrt nach Norden: Geleitzugjagd im Atlantik, Der 
Kampf des "Prinzen", Peter Paus: Die Jagd der "Grauen 
Wolfe", Karl Alman: Kapitanleutnant Werner Henke. German 
text. 
1980, Pabel Verlag, ISBN 3811801317,<29512-01-N-01>  135pp, 

drawings, maps, near fine in dw, German text.                          £10.00 

QV-1659 ~ SHIPS OF THE WORLD'S NAVIES ~ 
                                by Christopher Chant  

A study with full technical specifications and building histories, 
the strengths of the world's fleets, type by type including 
Submarines, Aircraft Carriers and Battleships to Landing craft 
and missiles. Illustrated throughout in colour. 
1990, Brian Trodd Publishing , ISBN 1853611850,<446-01-N-01> 

Large Format. 241pp ills tables, vgood in d/w,                          £10.00 

QV-1660 ~ AIRCRAFT CARRIERS OF THE WORLD,  
                                1914 TO THE PRESENT ~ by Roger Chesneau  

A comprehensive illustrated and technical reference book on all 
aircraft carriers built worldwide from 1914 to the 1990s. With 
technical data, construction and operational histories. 
1998, Brockhampton Press, ISBN 1860198759,<23811-01-N-01>  

288pp, 400 photos & drawings, large format, v/good in dw,     £10.00 

QV-1661 ~ TYPE VII U-BOATS ~                     by Roger Chesneau  

The ‘ShipCraft’ series provides in-depth information about 
building and modifying model kits of famous warship types. It 
includes paint schemes and camouflage, featuring colour profiles 
and highly-detailed line drawings and scale plans. This volume is 
devoted to the largest class of submarines ever built, the Type 
VII, which formed the backbone of the German effort in the 
Battle of the Atlantic. With its unparalleled level of visual 
information – paint schemes, models, line drawings and 
photographs, this is simply the best reference for modelmakers. 
2012, Seaforth Pub, ISBN 9781848321236,<34625-01-N-01> A4 

format, 64pp, numerous b/w & colour illustrations, scale plans, New 

in card cover, CARD          £14.99 

QV-1662 ~ SILENT KILLERS: SUBMARINES AND  
                       UNDERWATER WARFARE ~ by James P. Delgado  

The author presents a detailed and visually stunning examination 
of the history and development of the modern nuclear submarine. 
Calling on his training as a nautical archaeologist who was 
among the first explorers to dive to the Titanic, he recreates the 
story of the submarine from the bottom up, that is through eerie 
photographs of subs at the bottom of the sea. In addition, he 
explores submarine technology, from wooden to iron to steel 
hulls, from hand-cranked to nuclear-powered propulsion, from 
candlelight to electricity, from gunpowder ‘torpedoes’ to nuclear 
missiles.  
2011, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 9781849083652,<34693-01-N-01>  

264pp. numerous colour & b/w illustrations, fine in d/w,          £12.00 

QV-1663~ THE NAVAL WAR IN THE PACIFIC:  
                       RISING SUN OF NIPPON ~ by Trevor Nevitt Dupuy  

A clear picture of the decisive role sea power played in the 
fighting in the Pacific. The author prefaces his account with a 
summary of the background and events preceding Pearl Harbor. 
He then continues with an account of the naval war, the Japanese 
amphibious assaults, naval support for landings in Malaya, the 
Netherlands East Indies and the first US naval raids in the Indian 
ocean, the battle of the Coral sea, Midway and the struggles for 
Guadalcanal. The Illustrated History of World War II: Vol. 11.  
1966, Edmund Ward, No ISBN ,<08846-01-N-01> 90pp illustrations, 

maps, Previous owner name on endpaper. good in d/w.               £8.00 
QV-1664 ~ BATTLESHIP: PEARL HARBOR 1941 ~  
                         by Wallace L Exum  

The author, a former US Navy Chief Warrant Officer, has 
produced a spellbinding account of how the Battleship, USS 

Nevada, managed to get underway during the Japanese attack. 
She was the only US Capital Ship to do this. Of USS Nevada's 
crew of nearly 1500, fifty officers and men were killed in action 
during the Pearl Harbor raid. Written from the perspective of a 
senior enlisted man who was there, this is one of very few 
personal studies of the events on on that fateful Sunday morning, 
December 7th, 1941. 
1987, Impression Printing Co, ISBN 0898650933,<09066-01-N-01>  

138pp, 7 ills 2 maps. faded spine ow very good, CARD              £8.00 

QV-1665 ~ THE POLITICS OF NAVAL SUPREMACY:  
                    STUDIES IN BRITISH MARITIME ASCENDANCY  
                                                                               by Gerald S Graham  

A digital reprint of the Wiles lectures of Professor Graham given 
at Queen's University Belfast in 1964. There is a dedication from 
Professor Graham's wife Mary to the previous owner. The four 
topics are The Atlantic; The Indian Ocean from the Cape to 
Canton; The Mediterranean corridor, Gibraltar to Bombay; The 
Illusion of 'Pax Britannica'. 
2008,Cambridge Univ.Pres,ISBN 9780521082792,<37282-01-N-01>  

132pp maps, very good in card covers, CARD                          £10.00 

QV-1666 ~ CONWAY'S ALL THE WORLD'S 
                  FIGHTING SHIPS: 1906-1921 ~ Edited by Randal Gray  

A standard work of reference on Naval power. This volume 
covers the World's warships of the WWI period from the arrival 
of the Dreadnought to the Washington Treaty. Features 
comprehensive data and extensive illustrations of the ships of the 
Great Powers: Great Britain, the United States, Russia, 
Japan,Germany, Austria-Hungary, France and Italy, as well as 
full details of National Coastal Defence Forces and Minor Navies. 
Illustrated with nearly 1,000 photographs and line drawings. 
1985, Conway, ISBN 0851772455,<06316-02-N-01> 440pp, 438 

photos, 489 line drawings, large format, Signs of use. Faded spine. 

Good in d/w,            £60.00 

QV-1667 ~ THE COMMODORES: THE DRAMA OF A NAVY  
                 UNDER SAIL ~ by Leonard F Guttridge and Jay D Smith  

An account of the early years of the United States Navy. The 
author looks at its campaigns and battles to the 1860s, the War of 
1812, and conflicts with Barbary pirates and European 
privateers. 
1970, Peter Davies, ISBN 0432063706,<03717-01-N-01> 340pp, 33 

illustrations, end-paper maps,  index, red cloth, gilt titles, vg,   £10.00 

QV-1668 ~ BLACK NIGHT OFF FINISTERRE ~  
                              by Arthur Hawkey  

The tragic tale of the loss of HMS Captain, an early British 
Ironclad. She was the first ocean-going turret warship built to 
provide all-round firepower and was the first in a line of 
innovative designs that peaked before WWII. Despite 
disagreements between the ships designer, Captain Cowper 
Phipps Coles, RN, and Edward Reed, the Admiralty Constructor, 
who regarded the design as dangerous, the Admiralty made fatal 
compromises. The result was the loss of Captain in a fierce gale 
on the night of 6/7 September, 1870.  
1999, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 1840370955,<31379-01-N-01>  

192pp, 16 b/w phots, maps, illustrations, New in d/w,               £12.00 

QV-1669 ~ PAY ~               by Commander J W Hempstead  

The author volunteered for the US Navy in WWII and served in 
the Pacific on an Amphibious Force Command Ship as Supply 
Officer and Battery Officer. He eded the war in Tokyo Bay after 
the Japanese surrender. 
1985, Vantage Press, ISBN 0533062837,<06464-01-N-01> xiv + 

65pp, near fine in g dw,          £12.00 

QV-1670 ~ THE BATTLE OF THE ATLANTIC ~  
                                                       by Terry Hughes and John Costello  

The Battle of the Atlantic was the longest sustained campaign of 
the Second World War lasting from September 1939 to May 
1945. Over 2800 Allied Merchantmen and 197 warships were lost 
and 781 U Boats were sunk. The author assesses the part played 
by ULTRA decodes in the intelligence war against the U-Boat 
menace, 
1977, Dial Press, ISBN 0803764542,<18101-02-N-01> 313pp 

illustrations, maps, Good in faded d/w,          £8.00 



 56 

QV-1671 ~ SUBMARINES: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY ~  
                   by Richard Humble  

An account of the evolution of the modern fighting submarine 
from its debut in 1914 to the 1980s. The author traces the 
development not only of the submarine but also its weapons, 
revolutionary new power plants and its strategic role in war and 
peace. 
1981, Connoisseur, ISBN 9998062209,<11486-01-N-01> Large 

Format.192pp over 200 illustrations, maps and charts, 2 small 

indentations on back of d/w otherwise v/good,                          £10.00 

QV-1672 ~ JANE'S WARSHIPS RECOGNITION GUIDE ~ 
                                       by Robert Hutchinson  

The warships of the World's Navies at the beginning of the 21st 
Century. Includes technical data, recognition features, detailed 
line diagrams, weapons systems and radars and many colour 
photographs. Previous owner name inside front cover. 
2002, Harper Collins, ISBN 0007137222,<24115-01-N-01> 384pp 

illustrations, Signs of use, good in card covers, CARD              £17.50 

QV-1673 ~ THE ROYAL NAVY IN WORLD WAR II ~  
               by Robert Jackson  

Hitler's fear of the Royal Navy kept his most lethal ships hidden 
in bolt-holes, although the Kriegsmarine most probably would 
have won through superior ships and guns had they confronted 
their enemy. It was the dogged determination of British seafarers 
throughout the early part of the war that caused the final demise 
of the German big-ship fleet and left the U-boat and E-boat to 
fight Hitler's war at sea. 
1997, Airlife Publishing, ISBN 185310714X,<26924-01-N-01>  

176pp, 170 photos, very good in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1674 ~ THE PRICE OF ADMIRALTY ~         by John Keegan  

War at sea from Man of War to Submarine. How men have 
fought at sea and the nature of the individual's experience of 
combat. The author examines a number of conflicts including 
Trafalgar, Jutland, the Battle of Midway, the Battle of the 
Atlantic and more. The book concludes with a survey of how 
naval warfare may develop in the future. 
1989, Hutchinson, ISBN 0091737710,<27307-01-N-01>  292pp, 39 

illustrations, 6 maps, index, Good in dw with faded spine,          £8.00 

QV-1675 ~ABC WARSHIPS OF WORLD WAR I:  
                               COMBINED VOLUME ~ by H. M.  Le Fleming  

The original five sections in one book. Includes British and 
German Battleships and Battle Cruisers; Cruisers; Destroyers; 
Miscellaneous Warships; Submarines. Previous owner name on 
endpaper. No date but believed to have been published in the 
early 1960s. 
c1961, Ian Allan, No ISBN ,<37279-01-N-01> 352pp illustrations, 

tables, Good in dustjacket,                                                          £10.00 

QV-1676 ~ THE SUPERYACHTS VOLUME NINE 1996 ~  
                   by Roger Lean-Vercoe  

This volume gives the reader a guided tour of 22 newly launched 
private yachts and two exotic charter locations. It also contains a 
register of the World's largest yachts, a Directory of Companies 
involved with superyachts and a directory of yachts illustrated in 
previous volumes. 
1996, Boats International, ISBN 1898524556,<36056-01-N-01> 

Large Format. 304pp. Photographs, drawings, v/good in d/w,   £40.00 

QV-1677 ~ WARSHIPS OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                 by H T Lenton and J J Colledge  

The original 8 parts in one book with revisions and corrections. 
Includes Capital Ships; Destroyers and Submarines; Sloops and 
Frigates; Auxiliary Fighting vessels; Auxiliary Support Vessels; 
Trawlers Whalers and Drifters; Coastal Forces; Landing Craft. 
This copy has a torn dustjacket and several stamps on the 
endpapers. Text and photographs, while now showing signs of 
use, are clean. 
1964,Ian Allan,NoISBN <37277-01-N-01>638pp,illustrations,£10.00 

QV-1678 ~ THE FIRST DESTROYERS ~               by David Lyon  

Torpedo Boat Destroyers were the first destroyers of the Royal 
Navy in the 1890s. With their revolutionary concept of speed and 
destructive power they were first deployed against the French. 
The author looks at the development of these vessels up to the 

River Class of 1900, the German response, and developments in 
the USA. In a pocket at the back of the book there is a set of large 
scale plans for modelmakers of the turbine destroyer, Velox 1902. 
1996, Chatham House, ISBN 1861760051,<26411-01-N-01>  128pp, 

100 plans, photos, 4 cutaways, large format, fine in dw,            £20.00 

QV-1679 ~ THE GERMAN NAVY IN WORLD WAR TWO ~  
          by Jak P Mallmann Showell  

An excellent reference guide to the Kriegsmarine of 1935-1945. 
Includes, history, organization,ships, ranks, uniforms, 
decorations and awards, insignia, biographies and chronology. 
1990, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853680930,<12135-02-N-01>  

224pp photos, illustrations, Faded spine on d/w, very good,      £12.00 

QV-1680 ~ OLD FRIENDS, NEW ENEMIES: STRATEGIC  
                                    ILLUSIONS 1936-1941 ~ by Arthur J Marder  

An outstanding study by one of the foremost exponents of British 
Naval history. It examines the Royal Navy's confrontation with 
the growing power of the Imperial Japanese Navy, and the Royal 
Navy's miscalculations on how to combat it. The author 
highlights the disunity between the British and American naval 
staffs, and the factors which led to the fateful decision to send 
just two capital ships to the Far East. 
1981, Oxford Univ. Press, ISBN 0198226047,<3528-02-N-01> xxxii 

+ 553pp, photos, fold-out map, very Good in slightly edge creased 

d/w,                  £40.00 

QV-1681 ~ SHIPS OF THE ROYAL NAVY: WITH FORCES  
       OF BRITISH DOMINIONS OVERSEAS ~ by F E McMurtrie  

A revised edition containing new information released after the 
last reprint in 1942. Includes the vessels of the British Dominions 
overseas, and a list of war losses to February 1945. 
1945, Sampson Low, No ISBN ,<21596-01-N-01> Landscape 

format. 272pp, 105 illustrations, d/w worn with small piece missing. 

good,             £10.00 

QV-1682 ~ SOVIET WARSHIPS OF THE  
                                      SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Jurg Meister  

In 1939 the Soviet Union possessed more submarines and MTB's 
than any other power and, with few exceptions, these were also 
the only active Soviet seagoing forces during the hostilities, but 
their losses were high in relation to results achieved. 
1977, Purnell, No ISBN ,<36100-02-N-01> 348pp illustrations, good 

in d/w,                                         £8.00 

QV-1683 ~ U-BOATS: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY 
                    OF THE RAIDERS OF THE DEEP ~ by David Miller  

On the first day of WWII, a German U-Boat sank the liner 
'Athenia'. By the end of the war U-Boats had sunk more than 
2900 merchant ships as well as countless warships. Operating 
mainly in the North Atlantic they also prowled the 
Mediterranean, the Arctic and the Indian Ocean, they accounted 
for more than 5000 ships sunk. This detailed history includes 
numerous technical drawings, plans, charts and tables plus a host 
of rare photographs, providing comprehensive details and service 
history of every U-Boat built. 
1999, Pegasus Books , ISBN 1902620046,<31259-03-N-01> Large 

format, 208pp, 150+ photos, 40 diagrams/maps, 29 tables, Good in 

d/w,                          £10.00 

QV-1684 ~ ANTI-SUBMARINE WARFARE. AN  
        ILLUSTRATED HISTORY ~ by David Owen  

In two world wars, enemy underwater campaigns were very 
nearly successful in thwarting Allied hopes of victory. Indeed, 
annihilation of Japanese shipping by US Navy submarines is an 
indicator of what might have been. That the submarine was 
usually defeated is a hugely important story in naval history, yet 
this is the first book to treat the subject as a whole in a readable 
and accessible manner. It concerns individual heroism and 
devotion to duty, but also ingenuity, technical advances and 
originality of tactical thought. 
2007, Seaforth, ISBN 9781844157037,<37285-01-N-01> Large 

Format.224pp illustrations, very good in d/w,                            £10.00 

QV-1685 ~ THE GREAT NAVAL RACE: ANGLO-GERMAN  
                           NAVAL RIVALRY 1900-1914 ~ by Peter Padfield  

The dramatic story of the deadly competition in Dreadnought 
battleships between Great Britain and Imperial Germany in the 
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years before the First World War. Previous owner name on 
endpaper. 
1974, David McKay, ISBN 0679504729,<37200-01-N-01> 382pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1686 ~ YOUNG SEA DOGS ~ by Commander Randolph Pears  

From Midshipman Heywood in the Bounty mutiny of 1789, to the 
two DSCs won by midshipmen at the Battle of the River Plate. 
There are accounts of the early days at sea of Fisher, Jellicoe and 
Lord Charles Beresford plus the stories of Midshipman William 
Kennedy attacking 80 armed Mandarin Junks in his own light 
Pinnace, Midshipman Hindmarsh taking the incapacitated 
Bellerophon out of action at the Nile, and the VC won by 
Midshipman Drewry at the Dardanelles. 
1960, Putnam, No ISBN ,<29139-01-N-01>  251pp, 9 illustrations , 

appendix, index, Good in rubbed dw,         £10.00 

QV-1687 ~ INFIGHTING ADMIRALS: FISHER'S FEUD WITH  
 BERESFORD AND THE REACTIONARIES ~ by Geoffrey Penn  

Many of the officers of the Royal Navy were recruited from the 
aristocracy. One of these was Lord Charles Beresford, who, in 
addition to holding his commission, became a Member of 
Parliament and brazenly used his position of influence to further 
his advancement. 'Jacky' Fisher, acknowledged to be the Father 
of the modern Royal Navy, was the son of an impoverished Army 
Officer. Rising to become First Sea Lord he was determined to 
utilise emerging scientific developments in his campaign to 
ensure the RN remained the finest in the World.  
2000, Pen & Sword, ISBN 0850527562,<37223-01-N-01> , 264pp, 

31 b/w illustrations, Near fine in d/w,                                          £8.00 

QV-1688 ~ PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE GERMAN NAVY  
                         IN WORLD WAR II ~ by Edward P. von der Porton  

An extensively illustrated study of the German Navy in the 
Second World War. This revised edition covers the major 
campaigns of WWII and the dominant personalities and contains 
more than 300 black and white photographs. There is a foreword 
by Grand Admiral Karl Donitz. 
1976, Crowell, ISBN 069001080X,<29408-01-N-01> Large format, 

367pp, over 300 photos, diagrams,  index, Good in faded d/w, £12.00 

QV-1689 ~ AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE NAVIES  
               OF WORLD WAR II ~ by Antony Preston  

A comprehensive study of naval operations throughout the war 
including the battle of the Atlantic and the Pacific War. With 
details of the strengths and principal vessels for the Royal Navy, 
French, Italian, German US and Japanese navies. 
1985, Bison Books, ISBN 0861240715,<25669-01-N-01>  224pp. 

extensively illustrated, Rubbed blue boards, white mark on back 

cover. no d/w. Some pen marks in text,             £8.00 

QV-1690 ~ WARSHIPS OF THE WORLD ~     by Antony Preston  

From Nimitz class aircraft carriers to Combatant type Fast 
Strike Craft, this is a comprehensive review of vessels and 
weapons systems of the world's navies, above and below the 
surface. 
1980, Jane's Publishing, ISBN 0710600208,<25962-01-N-01>  224pp 

illustrations, very good in dw,           £8.00 

QV-1691 ~ SAFEGUARD OF THE SEA: A NAVAL HISTORY  
       OF BRITAIN VOLUME ONE 660-1649: ~ by N.A.M. Rodger  

Throughout Britain's history, one factor above all others has 
determined the fate of the nation: its navy. The author's 
definitive account reveals how the political and social progress of 
Britain has been inextricably intertwined with the strength and 
weakness of its sea power, from the desperate early campaigns 
against the Vikings to the defeat of the great Spanish Armada.  
1997, Harper Collins, ISBN 0002551284,<26213-02-N-01> 691pp 

illustrations, very good in d/w,                                                   £18.00 

QV-1692 ~ THE LIBERTY SHIPS ~  
                 by L A Sawyer and W H Mitchell  

The history of the emergency cargo ships constructed in the 
United States during the Second World War. As well as giving 
specific details of Yard number, original name, completion date 
and engine maker of each vessel, the book also records historical 
details from building to final disposal. 

1973, David & Charles, ISBN 0715349074,<36046-02-N-01>  238pp 

illustrations, Prev owner stamp inside cover.v/good in dw,       £12.00 

QV-1693 ~ THE RED DUSTER AT WAR:  
                   A HISTORY OF THE MERCHANT NAVY DURING  
                       THE SECOND WORLD WAR ~        by John Slader  

Although the Merchant Navy is a non fighting service it was 
estimated that at least 32,000 merchant seamen lost their lives 
during the Second World War. Britain's survival depended on 
the ships getting though to bring in essential supplies but as such 
they became the target of the German U-boats. The author 
chronicles the hundreds of dramatic events, successes and losses, 
giving the tonnage and number of men lost on each occasion. 
1988, William Kimber, ISBN 0718306791,<14435-01-N-01> 352pp, 

52 photos, tables of losses, Good in torn and faded dw,             £24.00 

QV-1694 ~ THE FAR AND THE DEEP ~      by Edward P Stafford  

A history of the development of the submarine throughout the 
world. With Biographical Notes and Appendices on i) 
Chronology of Significant Events in the Development of 
Submarines and ii) Characteristics of Principal Submarines. 
1968, Arthur Barker, No ISBN ,<29549-01-N-01> 382pp, 26 photos, 

appendices, index, end-papers removed, probably ex-lib, g,        £8.00 

QV-1695 ~ SEA BATTLES IN CLOSE-UP: WORLD WAR 2 ~  
                                              by Martin Stephen. Edited by Eric Grove  

Ten crucial naval engagements of the Second World War are 
examined in depth, supported by a comprehensive selection of 60 
detailed maps and 150 carefully selected photographs. The 
Battles examined are River Plate, Taranto, Matapan, Coral Sea, 
Midway and the Barents Sea. Also included are The sinking of 
the Hood and Bismarck, the Prince of Wales and Repulse, The 
escape of Scharnhorst and Gneisenau and the sinking of the 
Scharnhorst. 
1988, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711015961,<37280-01-N-01>  224pp 

illustrations, maps, Good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1696 ~ THE HUNTER HUNTED: SUBMARINE  
                                     VERSUS SUBMARINE ~ by Robert C Stern  

Encounters from World War I to the present. From their 
inception submarines have been hunters, and for much of their 
history they have been extremely difficult to counter, so it was 
inevitable that attempts would be made to use their hunting 
qualities against their own kind. This book chronicles some of the 
most significant of those clashes, from primitive beginnings to the 
dangerous, high-tech cat-and-mouse games of the Cold War era 
familiar from movies like The Hunt for Red October. 
2007, Chatham Publishing, ISBN 9781861762658,<37266-01-N-01>  

248pp illustrations, Very good in d/w,           £8.00 

QV-1697 ~ JUTLAND: THE GERMAN PERSPECTIVE ~  
                by V E Tarrant  

A detailed study of the famous and controversial World War I 
battle between the world's largest, most powerful navies. The 
book is based on German sources and is extensively illustrated 
with 50 charts and 54 maps as well as drawings and silhouettes of 
the vessels involved. There are Appendices covering wireless 
messages, shells and torpedoes fired, received hits and casualties. 
1999, Brockhampton Press, ISBN 1860199178,<22646-01-N-01> 

318pp, battle plans, diagrams, appendices, bibliography, index, d/w 

has faded spine, boards and text very good.           £8.00 
QV-1698 ~ THE IMPERIAL WAR MUSEUM BOOK OF 
                       THE WAR AT SEA. THE ROYAL NAVY IN THE  
                               SECOND WORLD WAR ~ by Julian Thompson  

A chronicle the great naval actions of World War II and the 
experiences of the men who fought them. The book includes 
extracts from memoirs, letters and taped interviews with over a 
hundred photographs and twenty paintings accompanying the 
text. Actions include defeat of the Graf Spee, Norwegian 
campaign, evacuation of the BEF at Dunkirk, the battle of the 
Atlantic, the Arctic convoys and the Mediterranean. 
1996, Motorbooks, ISBN 0760302634,<37216-01-N-01>  279pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w,              £8.00 
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QV-1699 ~ THE TRUE GLORY: THE STORY OF THE  
ROYAL NAVY OVER A THOUSAND YEARS ~ by Warren Tute  

An illustrated history of the Royal Navy and its origins from the 
time of King Alfred to the 1980s and the Falklands campaign. In 
addition to a chronological text general introductory background 
material is given. The book contains over 20 double page features 
on specific topics such as the Spanish Armada and modern 
missiles. 
1984, Macdonald, ISBN 0356104036,<23745-02-N-01>  288pp 

illustrations, good in card covers, CARD          £8.00 

QV-1700 ~ DIE DEUTSCHE KRIEGSMARINE IM  
                                          2. WELTKRIEG ~ by E.P. von der Porten  

A history of the German Navy in WWII. With appendices on Die 
Schlacht im Atlantik 1939-1945, Chronologie der Wichtigsten 
Ereignisse der Deutschen Marinegeschichte 1919-1945. German 
text 
1975, Motorbuch Verlag, ISBN 3879432872,<29509-01-N-01> 

302pp, 35 photos, 6 maps/charts, appendices, near fine in dw,  £16.00 

QV-1701 ~ GREAT SEA BATTLES ~                  by Oliver Warner  

Accounts of twenty six Naval battles from Lepanto in 1571 to 
Leyte Gulf 1944, including the Spanish Armada, The Nile, 
Copenhagen, Trafalgar, Navarino Bay and Coronel, and the 
Falklands 
1972, Spring Books, ISBN 0600016501,<21150-01-N-01> 303pp, 48 

colour & 350 b/w illustrations, maps, Reading copy only, fair in torn 

dw,                 £10.00 

QV-1702 ~ DESTROYERS OF WORLD WAR TWO: AN  
               INTERNATIONAL ENCYCLOPEDIA ~ by M J Whitley  

During WWII, Destroyers duties included escorting main battle 
fleets and convoys, protecting their charges against aircraft and 
submarines. Increasingly, they were called upon to perform a 
wide range of hazardous duties and losses were high. This volume 
details all the destroyers completed or laid down between 1939 
and 1945. Each class is described and full data tabulations are 
also presented, including builder, launching and commissioning 
dates, notes on the fate of each ship and dimensions, armament 
and performance 
2002, Cassell, ISBN 0304356751,<31273-01-N-01> Square format 

(24.5x24.5cm), 320pp, 480 b/w photos & line drawings, data tables, 

very good in card cover, CARD               £20.00 

QV-1703 ~ CAPTAIN COOK'S VOYAGES 1768-1779 ~  
                         Selected by Glyndwr Williams  

Narratives taken from Cook's journals of his three voyages. The 
first, between 1768 and 1771, visited Tierra del Fuego, Tahiti, 
New Zealand and the east coast of Australia. The second voyage 
between 1772 and 1775 visited the Antarctic, New Zealand, 
Tahiti, Tonga and New Caledonia. The third voyage from 1776 to 
1779 included New Zealand, The Cook islands, Tonga, Tahiti, the 
Hawaian Islands, the North West Coast of America and the 
Bering Strait before a return to the Hawaian islands where Cook 
died in 1779. 
1997, Folio Society, No ISBN ,<35975-01-N-01> 552pp, maps, 

illustrations, Slip case marked. Book in fine condition,             £16.00 
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QV-1704 ~ 50 FAMOUS TANKS ~  
                       by George Bradford and Len Morgan  

An illustrated study of British, French US, German and Russian 
tanks from WWI to post WWII. 
1968, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711000212,<22192-02-P-01> 96pp. 

Numerous illustrations, Creased d/w. Light foxing. Previous owner 

name on endpaper.                            £6.00 
QV-1705 ~ THE APOSTLES OF MOBILITY: THE THEORY  
                         AND PRACTICE OF ARMOURED WARFARE ~  
                     by Field Marshall Lord Carver  

The Lees Knowles lectures 1979. The author tells the story of the 
Tank and its development by General Swinton. He goes on to 
look at the period between Cambrai in 1917 when tanks were 
first used in decisive numbers, to 1939. The final chapter looks at 

the dramatic use of Tanks by Generals Guderian, Rommel and 
Patton. 
1979, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, ISBN 0297776819,<31298-01-P-01>  

108pp maps, d/w has faded spine. Good,          £8.00 

QV-1706 ~ BRITISH & GERMAN TANKS OF WORLD WAR 1  
      by Peter Chamberlain and Chris Ellis  

A comprehensive account of the origin and development of 
World War I tanks including the early projects before 1914 and 
the new tanks still in production at the Armistice. Appendices 
include detailed tables of specifications for all the principal types 
described, a list of preserved vehicles and their locations at the 
time of publishing and a bibliography. 
1969, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853680124,<03017-01-P-01> 

80pp 60+illustrations and drawings,Good in torn/marked d/w, £20.00 

QV-1707 ~ BRITISH AND AMERICAN TANKS OF  
                 WORLD WAR II ~ by Peter Chamberlain and Chris Ellis  

The complete illustrated history of British, American and 
Commonwealth tanks, gun motor carriages and special purpose 
vehicles 1939-1945. Extensively illustrated with more than 500 
black and white photos and drawings. 
1975, Arco Publishing NY, ISBN 0668018674,<14852-01-P-01> 

Large format, 222pp, 540 photos, 20 b/w drawings, good in repaired, 

torn d/w.              £8.00 

QV-1708 ~ ENCYCLOPEDIA OF GERMAN TANKS OF  
       WORLD WAR TWO ~ by Peter Chamberlain and Doyle Hilary  

This is the original, and by far the best, illustrated study of 
German land armour in WWII. Edited by Thomas L. Jentz of 
Panzer Tracts fame, it is packed with technical data. The book is 
a known and trusted primary source, much used by other 
writers. An indispensable reference book for the enthusiast or 
modeller  
2004, Silverdale Books, ISBN 1854090128,<32798-04-P-01> Large 

format 272pp, 1000 + b/w photos & illustrations, Very good in card 

covers, CARD           £20.00 

QV-1709 ~ THE HEAVY UTILITY IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~  
                            by Robert H Clarke  

From the popular Service Publications series, this compact book 
provides details of the various types of the distinctive Heavy 
Utility Truck used by the Canadian Army in World War II. 
Extensively illustrated with a centre spread by Karl Gagnon 
showing 4-views of various vehicles. 
2012, Service Publications, ISBN 9781894581783,<34623-01-P-01>  

24pp, 26 b/w photos, double page drawing, 24pp, CARD           £8.00 

QV-1710 ~ PANZER: THE ARMOURED FORCE OF THE  
                    THIRD REICH ~ by Matthew Cooper and James Lucas  

A study of the Tank Arm of the German ground forces of WWII. 
Looks at pre-WWII developments, the campaigns in Poland, 
Flanders and France, Russia, North Africa and North West 
Europe. Also Chapters on Organisation, Equipment plus Studies 
on operations at Kiev 1941, Gazala 1942, The thrust to the 
Channel in 1940 and Wittmann at Caen 1944. Also includes brief 
biographies of senior Panzer commanders. 
1976, Book Club Edition, No ISBN ,<17021-01-P-01>  160pp, 200 

photos, good in d/w,                                                        £6.00 

QV-1711 ~ ACROSS THE REEF ~                     by Victor J Croizat  

Developed prior to WWII, AMTRACS were first used on 
Guadalcanal. AMTRAC Battalions led the amphibious assaults 
throughout the war in the Pacific and they were used during the 
Normandy invasion and the crossing of the Rhine. Post WWII 
they were employed in Korea, Vietnam and smaller campaigns. 
1989, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713718943,<04782-01-P-01>  256pp, 

160 photos, maps, index, near fine in rubbed dw,                        £8.00 

QV-1712 ~ MODERN BATTLE TANKS ~           by Duncan Crow  

Profiles of eight of the most widely used Modern battle Tanks 
(MTBs) in service up to 1980. Includes Soviet mediums - the T44 
T62 types and variants; the M48-M60 series; the Chieftain and 
Leopard; the remarkable S-Tank and the French AMX30.  
1978, Profile Publications, ISBN 0214203808,<01285-01-P-01> x + 

118pp, 20 colour illustrations, 230 b/w photos, 11 drawings, Previous 

owner name on endpaper. Good in d/w          £6.00 
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QV-1713 ~ US ARMOUR - CAVALRY. 
                        A SHORT HISTORY 1917-1967 ~ by Duncan Crow  

Packed with details of the regiments and battalions involved as 
well of the armored divisions that achieved such fame in World 
War II. This book unravels the history of the first fifty years of 
United States armored organization. Divided into 5 chapters: The 
US Tank Corps in World war I; The period 1919-1940; The 
second World War; 1945 - 1950; Post 1950.  
1973, Profile Publications, ISBN 0853830843,<05444-01-P-01> 

63pp, 90 photos, Good in card covers, CARD                             £8.00 

QV-1714 ~ 155-MM HOWITZERS IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~  
                                                                                  by John Davidson  

From the popular Service Publications series, this compact book 
provides a record of the use of the 150mm Howitzer by the 
Canadian Armed Forces. The weapon is described and illustrated 
in both its towed M114 and M777 versions and the self propelled 
M109. Extensively illustrated, the book features a centre spread 
by Karl Gagnon showing towed and SP guns. 
2012, Service Publications, ISBN 9781894581790,<34624-01-P-01>  

24pp, 22 b/w photos, double page drawing, New, CARD            £8.00 

QV-1715 ~ PANZER: A REVOLUTION IN  
                                     WARFARE, 1939-1945 ~ by Roger Edwards  

An excellent study on the Panzer Arm of the German 
Wehrmacht of WWII. How it developed to defeat the armies of 
Western Europe 1939-40, its operations on the Eastern Front, 
and the change of armour tactics in the face of Russian and 
Allied successes. With detailed line drawings, extensive maps and 
orders of battle. 
1989, Arms & Armour Press, ISBN 0853689326,<17323-01-P-01>  

256pp, 300 illustrations, maps, diagrams, Very good in d/w,      £8.00 

QV-1716 ~ MECHANISED WARFARE IN COLOUR:  
                       MILITARY TRANSPORT OF WORLD WAR I ~  
                                                                  by Chris Ellis and D Bishop  

Although mainly concerned with the war years this volume also 
traces the early years of development which saw the prototypes of 
the war time vehicles. From the first British traction engine of 
1857 and the American Cadillac Balloon destroyer of 1909, it 
illustrates and describes distinctive vehicles such as the Fiat 
Generator lorry and mobile searchlight used by the Italian army 
in 1917, Staff cars, Trucks, Dodge Ambulances, Motorbuses and 
Zugkraftwagen. Includes vintage vehicles and post war models.  
1970, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713707011,<14765-04-P-01>  185pp, 

169 col illustrations, Good in rubbed d/w with previous owner name 

on endpaper.             £6.00 
QV-1717 ~ MECHANISED WARFARE IN COLOUR:      
                        MILITARY TRANSPORT OF WORLD WAR II ~ 
by Chris Ellis and D Bishop  

A comprehensive look at the complete spectrum of military 
transportation including trucks, Prime movers, tractors and 
construction equipment, tracked vehicles, tank transporters, staff 
cars, tankers and bowsers, ambulances, firefighters and many 
more.  
1971, Blandford Press, ISBN 071370702X,<14792-01-P-01>  177pp, 

178 col illustrations, Good in worn dustjacket,          £6.00 

QV-1718 ~ PANZERKAMPFWAGEN: GERMAN COMBAT  
              TANKS 1933-1945 ~ by Chris Ellis and Hilary Louis Doyle  

The chapters include Pz Mk I, Mk II, ex-Czech types, VK 2001 
prototypes, Pz Mk III, Mk IV, Medium and heavy tank 
developments 1938-42, Tiger Series, Panther Series, Tiger II, 
Maus and super heavies. 
1976, Bellona Publications, ISBN 0852424531,<16484-01-P-01>  

160pp, 250 photos, drawings, Good in card covers, CARD         £6.00 

QV-1719 ~ GERMAN ROCKET LAUNCHERS IN WWII ~  
                  by Joachim Engelmann  

An illustrated study of the "Nebelwerfer", one of the most feared 
weapons of the Wehrmacht. The weapon was used in various 
forms, both towed and self-propelled in wheeled and tracked 
varieties. This volume was translated from the original German 
publication. 
1990, Schiffer, ISBN 0887402402,<08622-01-P-01> Landscape 

format, 48pp, 54 photos & illustrations, New, CARD                  £6.00 

QV-1720 ~ A PHOTO HISTORY OF ARMOURED CARS 
                                    IN TWO WORLD WARS ~ by George Forty  

With more than 500 photographs of armoured cars of all types 
from 22 nations between 1899 and 1945. The Armoured car first 
saw action in 1912 in Tripolitania and thereafter was used in the 
opening stages of World War 1, by Lawrence in the desert and in 
the 1920s and 1930s, as a vital part of imperial policing by the 
British. It was also a vital part of the German's Blitzkrieg. 
1984, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713712155,<35878-01-P-01> Large 

Format.190pp photos, very good in dw,                                     £10.00 

QV-1721 ~ ARMOURED FIGHTING VEHICLES 
                                            OF THE WORLD ~ by Christopher Foss  

The Tanks and other AFVs of some 24 nations in the early 1970s. 
Includes one of the earliest studies of the then controversial 
Soviet MBT-70. 
1971, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711002177,<23321-01-P-01>  192pp, 250 

photos, illustrations, Good in dw,           £8.00 

QV-1722 ~ MILITARY VEHICLES OF THE WORLD ~ by 

Christopher Foss  

The military trucks, prime movers, light and cross country 
vehicles, tankers, tractors, snow vehicles and tracked cargo 
carriers of the armies of some 24 countries in the late 1970s. 
1978, Ian Allan, ISBN 0711008809,<17780-01-P-01>  192pp, 

numerous photos, index, g/vgood in d/w,          £8.00 

QV-1723 ~ THE ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE  
                      WORLD'S TANKS AND FIGHTING VEHICLES ~  
                                                                        by Christopher Foss et al  

A technical directory of major combat vehicles since World War 
I. Features more than 220 of the most significant combat vehicles 
including Austrian, Belgium, Brazilian, British, Canadian, Czech, 
French, German, Hugarian, Italian, Japanese, Dutch, Polish, 
South African, Soviet, Swedish, Swiss and US types. 
1977, Salamander, ISBN 0861010035,<17623-02-P-01>  248pp, 624 

colour & b/w illustrations. Large format, Good in worn d/w,    £10.00 

QV-1724 ~ RODOWOD KATIUSZY ~ by Wlodzimierz Galkowski  

Polish text. A concise, illustrated study of the development and 
use of rocket weapons by the Polish armed forces from the early 
years of the 20th Century until the end of World War II. The 
book includes both air and land launched rockets. 
1972, Ministerstwa Obrony Narod, No ISBN ,<36035-01-P-01> 

Small format,104pp, c30 b/w photos & diagrams, fair,CARD   £10.00 

QV-1725 ~ WORLD WAR TWO MILITARY VEHICLES.  
                     TRANSPORT & HALFTRACKS ~ by G N Georgano  

The vast array of vehicles used by the Armed Forces of the 
protagonists of World War II. including Great Britain and the 
Commonwealth, United States, Germany, Italy, France, Soviet 
Union and Japan. The variety of specialised transport includes 
Jeeps, Ambulances, Cargo and Troop carrying Trucks, Artillery 
tractors, Tank transporters Halftracks and Amphibians. All are 
described and illustrated in contemporary photographs plus 
many colour photographs and many restored vehicles. 
1994, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 1855324067,<20893-01-P-01>  

208pp, 200+ contemporary photographs, Good in d/w,               £8.00 

QV-1726 ~ DUST, SAND AND JUNGLE: A HISTORY OF  
                   AUSTRALIAN ARMOUR 1927-1948 ~ by Paul Handel  

This splendid book covers the full history of the Royal Australian 
Armoured Corps, from the late 1920s when a small number of 
British Vickers Medium and Light Tanks were used. The 
outbreak of WWII led to Australian armoured units seeing 
action in North Africa, Syria and Greece, and closer to home on 
the Pacific Islands against the Japanese. The book is illustrated 
with photos, maps and scale plans of various marks of Stuart, 
Grant and Matildas, plus notes on colour and markings. Also 
includes summaries of vehicle strengths, glossary of terms and 
abbreviations plus a full bibliography 
2003, RAAC Tank Museum, ISBN 1876439750,<31798-01-P-01>  

199pp, 88 b/w photos, 6 maps, 9 illustrations, Mint in pictorial 

boards,            £50.00 
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QV-1727 ~ THE GREENHILL ARMOURED FIGHTING  
                                      VEHICLES DATA BOOK ~ by Ian V Hogg  

A comprehensive guide to all the world's fighting vehicles at the 
beginning of the 21st century, covering more than 800 vehicles 
from troop transporters to tanks. With details every make and 
model ever built, examining successes and failures, weight, speed, 
armament and armour, date of introduction and service record. 
2000, Greenhill Books, ISBN 1853673919,<29596-01-P-01> 368pp, 

30 illustrations, A4 format, Fine in dw,                                      £12.00 

QV-1728 ~ DZIALA OKOPOWE C. I K. ARMII 1914-1918 ~  
                                                                  by Przemyslaw Jaskolowski  

The First World War was a static, positional conflict, carried out 
in a large measure from fixed trenches. Superiority depended on 
the defence of the front line, whilst attacking enemy trenches. 
This Polish language book describes the various trench mortars 
used by the Austro-Hungarian army in the war. Numerous 
archival photos complement the Polish text.  
2008,Fort-Tomasz Idzikowski,ISBN 9788392365792,<22983-01-P-

01>  202pp, c400 b/w photos & illustrations, New, CARD       £18.00 

QV-1729 ~ TANK MEN ~                  by Robert Kershaw  

Much has been written about the men (and sometimes women) 
who disappeared into those hot noisy metal boxes to engage the 
enemy. The race to improve technology did not always benefit the 
crews. Daily they risked injury or death, not only at the hands of 
the enemy but also from their own tanks. The author tells their 
story through the voices of ordinary German, Russian, Italian, 
American and British Soldiers who lived and fought in these 
machines. 
2008, Hodder & Stoughton, ISBN 9780340923474,<19065-01-P-01> 

462pp photographs, Near fine in d/w,         £12.00 

QV-1730 ~ THE 25-POUNDER IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~  
            by Doug Knight  

The British 25 Pounder (so-named for its nominal weight of shell) 
was a linear outgrowth of the pre-WWI 13-pounder and its 
much-improved 18-pounder replacement. These guns first went 
into service in 1936, and eventually received a new carriage and 
cradle assembly. The standard version, the QF 25-lb Mark II on 
Mark I carriage, was the standard field gun for Commonwealth 
forces during WWII. Using a new ordnance factory at Sorel, 
Quebec, the 25-lb gun went into production in Canada in 1940.  
2005, Service Publications, ISBN 1894581261,<32762-01-P-01> A4 

format, 24pp, 25 b/w illustrations, New, CARD                          £8.00 

QV-1731 ~ THE 6-POUNDER ANTI-TANK GUN  
                                   IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~ by Doug Knight  

An interesting study on the British 6-Pounder gun designed to 
fire armour-piercing ammunition in the anti-tank role. Later the 
weapon was also manufactured in Canada. It was also mounted 
om Crusader, Centaur II, Valentine and Churchill tanks. There 
was a self-propelled version on the Fox Armoured Car chassis.  
2004, Service Publications, ISBN 1894581245,<32304-01-P-01>  

24pp, 25 b/w photos, illustrations, New, CARD                          £8.00 

QV-1732 ~ THE MACHINERY LORRY  
                                   IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~ by Doug Knight  

From the popular Service Publications series, this compact book 
provides details of the various types of Machinery Lorries used 
by the Royal Canadian Army Service Corps since World War I. 
Extensively illustrated with a centre spread showing the C60X 
Machinery Lorry Type 'A'. 
2010, Service Publications, ISBN 9781894581707,<36304-01-P-01>  

24pp, 21 b/w photos, double page drawing, New, CARD            £8.00 

QV-1733 ~ TOOLS OF THE TRADE ~  
                                             Edited by Doug Knight and Clive M Law  

This book examines the difficulties of equipping the Canadian 
Army Overseas during WWII. From a standing start in which it 
had little in the way of mechanical transport, mechanised 
armour, modern artillery, and using rifles surplus from the First 
World War, the Canadian Army developed into one of the Allies 
finest fighting forces. Based on war-time reports, compiled by the 
Canadian Army Historical Section under the command of Col 
C.P. Stacey, this is an authoritative overview. The equipment 
covered includes Small Arms, Light Weapons, Anti-tank 

equipment, Anti-tank Artillery, Tanks, Medium and Heavy 
Artillery, Anti-aircraft Artillery, Self-propelled Artillery, 
Armoured Fighting Vehicles, Amphibious Vehicles, Scout Cars, 
Mechanical Transport, Jeeps, and Motorcycles. 
2005, Service Publications, ISBN 1894581237,<32763-01-P-01> A4 

format, 128pp, 158 b/w illustrations, New, CARD                    £15.00 

QV-1734 ~ MAKING TRACKS: TANK  
                              PRODUCTION IN CANADA ~ by Clive M Law  

The first ever examination of the unknown story of WWII 
Canadian tank production, based on official reports and coupled 
with many recently uncovered photographs. The vehicles 
described in this book proved that Canada was capable of 
developing and constructing tanks which could more than hold 
their own, but the realities of economy of scale meant that 
Canadian Divisions eventually came to be equipped with 
American Armoured Fighting vehicles.  
2001, Service Publications, ISBN 1894581067,<31525-01-P-01> A4 

format, 56pp, 51 b/w illustrations, New, CARD                        £15.00 

QV-1735 ~ WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                       by Alexander Lüdeke  

A comprehensive volume on the weapons used by the Second 
World War beligerent nations; Germany, Italy, Japan, France, 
the United Kingdom, the Soviet Union and the United States, plus 
some smaller nations. The book includes sections on Infantry 
Weapons, Unarmoured Vehicles, Armoured Vehicles, Artillery, 
Special Weapons, Aircraft and Ships, each of which are 
illustrated with colour profiles, specifications and photographs.  
2007, Parragon , ISBN 9781405494892,<35877-01-P-01> Large 

Format. 320pp, c1000 colour & b/w illustrations, very good. d/w 

slightly wrinkled at edges,                                                          £10.00 

QV-1736 ~ TANK VERSUS TANK ~              by Kenneth Macksey  

A study of armoured Warfare in the twentieth century. Macksey 
looks at Tank battless from the earliest actions in WWI, the 
inter-war developments, WWII and the development of 
sophisticated tank v tank tactics. 
1988, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<13664-01-P-01>  92pp, colour & 

b/w photos & diagrams & cutaways, index, large format, very good 

in d/w,                   £9.00 

QV-1737 ~ 88MM FLAK ~       by Werner Muller  

An illustrated study of the famous German '88' in action, in both 
ground anti-tank and anti-aircraft roles. 
1992, Schiffer, ISBN 0887403603,<10861-01-P-01> 48pp, 5 colour 

& 60 b/w illustrations, landscape format, v/good, CARD            £9.95 

QV-1738 ~ SOUND LOCATORS, FIRECONTROL 
                    SYSTEMS AND SEARCHLIGHTS OF THE  
                    GERMAN HEAVY FLAK UNITS ~ by Werner Muller  

This extensively illustrated book features the sound locators, fire 
control systems, and searchlights used by the German armed 
forces to guide and control their anti-aircraft artillery during 
World War II.  
1998, Schiffer, ISBN 0764305689,<35141-01-P-01> A4 format, 

52pp, 100 + b/w photos & illustrations, New, CARD                  £6.00 

QV-1739 ~ PACIFIC COAST ARTILLERY  
                            IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~ by G W L Nicholson  

At the close of the First World War, the only fixed defences on 
Canada's west coast were a few 6-inch, 9.2-inch and some 
batteries of 12-pounder quick firing guns at Esquimalt on 
Vancouver Island. During the inter-war years, these old guns 
became obsolete and it was determined that the Pacific coast 
needed more robust defence. This book from Service Publications 
provides full details of the enhanced defensive artillery which was 
brought into service prior to and during World War II. 
2012, Service Publications, ISBN 9781894581691,<34251-01-P-01>  

24pp, map, 21 b/w photos, New in card covers, CARD               £8.00 

QV-1740 ~ THE TANK ~                                       by Douglas Orgill  

The author shows how the tank's battlefield shrank under the 
contracting influence of new weapons and airpower. From it's 
introduction in 1916, he looks at the mistakes of Cambrai, the 
battle of Hamel, German experiments with armour at the secret 
Russo-German base on the Volga, and on to World War Two 
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with such tank exponents as Guderian and Rommel, and 
legendary tank actions such as Kursk and the Falaise Gap. 
1970, Heinemann, ISBN 0434555010,<32942-02-P-01>  280pp 

illustrations, Good in d/w with faded spine,                                 £7.00 

QV-1741 ~ARMOR COLOR GALLERY 3: CAMOUFLAGE  
                   & MARKINGS OF THE SHERMANS IN NEW  
                   ZEALAND SERVICE 1943-1945 ~ by Jeffrey Plowman  

An authoritative guide to the New Zealand Sherman tanks' 
camouflage and markings during training and combat operations 
in the Middle East and Italy, 1943-45. The book is illustrated 
with many rare and previously unpublished photos with very 
detailed captions. Includes: Sherman III, Sherman IC Firefly, 
Sherman VC Firefly, Sherman IB and engineering vehicles based 
on the Sherman hull. 
2008, Model Centrum, ISBN 9788360672068,<35249-01-P-01> A4 

format, 64pp, 151 b&w photos, 17 colour plates,New,CARD   £18.99 

QV-1742 ~ THE ARMOURED AUTOCAR  
                            IN CANADIAN SERVICE ~ by Cameron Pulsifer  

Another volume in Service Publications series on Canadian 
Weapons of War. The small, card covered volume describes 
development of the Armoured Autocar in Pensylvania in 1914, 
and its subsequent Canadian use (in many guises) at home and on 
the Western Front.Small crease on top r/h corner caused in 
transit from publisher. 
2007, Service Publications, ISBN 9781894581387,<34035-01-P-01>  

24pp, 24 b/w photos, 2 4-view plans, New, CARD                      £8.00 

QV-1743 ~ TIGER I ON THE EASTERN FRONT ~  
                                      by Jean Restayn  

In April 1941, Hitler ordered the development of a heavy tank, 
armed with the famed 88mm gun. This tank became a legend in 
its own time. With over 250 photos, mostly from new sources, and 
more than 50 colour plates (profiles, three-quarter views and 
details), Tiger I in the East depicts the markings, insignia and 
camouflage of the most famous of all German tanks. The history 
and order of battle of every Tiger unit who faced the Red Army 
is also featured.  
2003,Histoire & Collections, ISBN9782913903135,<30364-01-P-01 

> Large format, 144pp, numerous illustrations , new in pictorial 

boards,              £24.95 

QV-1744 ~ TIGER I ON THE WESTERN FRONT ~  
           by Jean Restayn  

A much awaited sequel to Restayn's first book on this most 
famous of German tanks, Tiger I on the Eastern Front. In this 
second volume the author recounts the legendary tank’s 
participation in the actions in North Africa, Italy and North-West 
Europe, from Normandy to Berlin. The book features more than 
300 wartime photos and 75 colour profiles, three-quarter views 
and details of operating units.  
2003, Histoire & Collections, ISBN 2913903134,<33519-01-P-01> 

Large format, 144pp, 350 + colour & b/w images, new in pictorial 

boards,                 £40.00 

QV-1745 ~ THE WORLD'S ARMOURED  
                         FIGHTING VEHICLES ~  F M Senger und Etterlin  

A study of the armoured fighting vehicles of some thirteen 
nations, with photos, illustrations and tables of information. First 
published in Germany as Taschenbuch der Panzer 1960. 
1962, Macdonald, No ISBN ,<29460-03-P-01> 304pp, numerous 

photos & illustrations, tape marks on endpaperss. Good+ in dw, £6.00 

QV-1746 ~ LEOPARD 1 TRILOGY: VOLUME ONE,  
           PROTOTYPE TO PRODUCTION ~ by Michael Shackleton  

The first volume of this impressive series contains the complete 
development history of Germany's Leopard 1 Tank ranging from 
the first designs to the 1A6. Packed with photos and details views, 
the book covers the Series II prototype, Leopard 1A3, 1A4, 
1A1A2 and 1A6 variants and describes its use by the 
Bundeswehr. Includes numerous 1/35th scale drawings,  technical 
data, a complete list of chassis numbers, plus a almost list and 
reviews of Leopard model kits ranging from 1/300 to 1/16 scales.  
2003, Barbarossa Books, ISBN 0953877752,<31703-02-P-01> Large 

format, 176pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, New in pictorial 

boards,            £30.00 

QV-1747 ~ LEOPARD 1 TRILOGY: VOLUME TWO,  
           SPECIAL PURPOSE VARIANTS ~ by Michael Shackleton  

Volume 2 of this detailed study of the German Leopard tank 
family is dedicated to the numerous special variants such as the 
Bergepanzer 2 (Taurus), Pionierpanzer 1 and 2 (Dachs/Badger), 
the Biber (Beaver) and Leguan bridgelayers, the anti aircraft 
family, Artillery observation tanks, the Hippo and Bulldog 
BARV variants plus a variety of mine clearing versions. 
Numerous Close-up photos and 1/35th scale drawings are 
provided for these variants together with full technical data and a 
listing of production numbers for the special variants 
2003, Barbarossa Books, ISBN 0953877760,<31704-02-P-01> Large 

format, 218pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, New in pictorial 

boards,            £30.00 

QV-1748 ~ LEOPARD 1 TRILOGY: VOLUME THREE  
                                     FOREIGN USAGE ~ by Michael Shackleton  

This third volume of Michael Shackleton’s comprehensive study 
of Germany’s Leopard tank introduces the foreign users of the 
Leopard 1 family and the variants they operate. These include 
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Denmark, Greece, 
Italy, The Netherlands, Norway, Turkey, Romania and Britain. 
The author also puts paid to rumours of Libyan Leopards and 
takes a look at possible future users. The impressive series ends 
with a complete listing of all Leopard 1s (and their derivatives) 
used worldwide, plus a glossary of terms and abbreviations 
2003, Barbarossa Books, ISBN 0953877779,<31705-02-P-01> Large 

format, 196pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, New in pictorial 

boards,            £30.00 

QV-1749 ~ A NEW EXCALIBUR: THE DEVELOPMENT  
                                   OF THE TANK 1909-1939 ~ by A J Smithers  

An authoritative and detailed study from the earliest concepts. 
The book covers the struggles in World War I to develop the 
tank, its use in action, the men who created the new weapon, and 
those who commanded the first battles and devised the tactics. It 
then goes on to examine the post-war failure to develop the 
'battlewinner'. 
1986, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<01313-03-P-01> Large Format, 

viii + 262pp, 19 col & 109 b/w photos, v/good in d/w,                £9.00 

XN-3242 ~ AFV PHOTO ALBUM VOL. 2 ~           by Marek Solar  

Co-authored by Petr Dolezal and Vladimir Kos this is the second 
volume in the series continuing the journey through the Czech 
lands, where a tremendous number of vehicles were knocked out, 
blown-up or simply left behind by retreating German forces 
during the final weeks of World War 2. Among them were also 
vast amounts of Red Army machines, knocked out in the tank 
battles that raged. The book takes a closer look at what happened 
to the vehicles after the war. King Tigers, Panthers, Pz.IVs, 
StuGs. Hetzers, SPWs, T-34s and IS-2s were among them, as well 
as Möbelwagens, Marders and L/70As. The work is a 
photographic examination with accounts of the units’ strength, 
and details of vehicle production variants. Modellers will benefit 
from the highly realistic, large format colour profiles. 
English/Czech text. 
2016, Canfora Publishing,Sweden, No ISBN ,<37287-01-P-01> 

Large format, 176pp, 13 colour plates, c350 b/w photos 7 

illustrations, New in illustrated boards, Czech/Eng text,           £27.99 

QV-1750 ~ MERCEDES-BENZ PARADE AND STAFF  
                        CARS OF THE THIRD REICH ~ by Blaine Taylor  

An illustrated history of all the Mercedes models, personalities 
and events in the automotive history of the Third Reich. The cars 
were speedy, allowing Hitler and his top associates to campaign 
throughout Germany in a way that caught his political opponents 
unprepared. State power brought almost infinite resources into 
the hands of the Nazi Party, and liberal use of luxury automobiles 
were part of the spoils of victory. The text is supplemented by an 
extraordinary array of illustrations, from retro-futuristic 
paintings of the 1930s to unpublished photographs from the 
Hermann Goering, Eva Braun and Heinrich Hoffmann archives. 
1999, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850526574,<28267-02-P-01> large 

landscape format, 208pp, 400 + b/w photos, bibliography, index, like 

new in d/w,         £60.00 
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QV-1751 ~ MACHINE AGE ARMIES ~              by John Wheldon  

A study of the development of mechanization in the world's 
armies. Looks at the impact of the tank on warfare, Fuller's 
famous 1919 Plan, Christie and his innovative ideas and 
developments for tanks, and why the concept of attrition warfare 
through material destruction prevailed in official thinking. 
1968, Abelard & Schuman, No ISBN ,<25420-01-P-01> xvi + 237pp, 

10 maps, 16 illustrations, index, g in rubbed and chipped dw,     £8.00 

QV-1752 ~ TANKS AND OTHER AFVs OF THE  
                                BLITZKRIEG ERA 1939-1941 ~ by B T White  

Mechanised Warfare in Colour. An interesting and 
comprehensive study of Armoured Fighting Vehicles during the 
early years of the Second World War. Includes French, Czech, 
German, Soviet, Polish, British, Swedish, US and Italian tanks, 
Armoured cars and APCs plus other diverse vehicles such as 
Tracked Artillery, Bridging vehicles and Flamethrowers. 
1972, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713707046,<05302-02-P-01> iv + 

161pp, 160 detailed colour illustrations, very good in dw. Slight 

graze on endpaper,             £6.00 

QV-1753 ~ TANKS AND OTHER ARMOURED  
                        FIGHTING VEHICLES 1942-1945 ~ by B T White  

Mechanised warfare in colour series. Includes all major 
combatants with 80 pages of colour illustrations of many of the 
formidable new tanks which came into service during this period. 
The german Tiger and Panther, the Russian Styalin and 
improved T-34, the American Sherman, later models of the 
British Churchill Tank and the new Comet Cruiser are all part of 
this period of history.  
1975, Blandford Press, ISBN 0713707054,<17749-01-P-01>  171pp, 

148 colour & 8 b/w illustrations, good in d/w with faded spine,   

                                                                                                     £10.00 

 

PanzerWrecks & Panzer Tracts 

 

QV-1754 ~ PANZERWRECKS 20: OSTFRONT 3 ~  
          by Lee Archer and Kamen Nevenkin  

The Panzerwrecks series features destroyed, surrendered and 
abandoned German armour of 1944-45. Each landscape volume 
contains numerous large format, rare black and white 
photographs. This volume includes: What was the ‘circle of 
death’? Whose Panther was found at a railway station? Can a 
37mm Sturmovik cannon destroy a Panther? Which new tank 
round was tested by the Russians in 1945? What aircraft weapon 
scored the most Panzer kills in Hungary? The book includes 
specially commissioned colour artwork by Felipe Rodna and 98 
photographs from an album produced by the 17th Air Army 
during their evaluation of the effects of aircraft weapons on 
German and Hungarian tanks in the field. 
2016, Panzerwrecks, ISBN 9781908032140,<37273-01-P-03> 

Landscape format, 96pp, 100 b/w photos, 6 colour plates, 1 map, 

New, CARD           £17.99 

QV-1755 ~ BERTHA'S BIG BROTHER, KARL-GERAET ~  
         by Thomas L Jentz  

A splendid monograph on the German Super-Heavy, 54cm and 
60cm Self-Propelled Mortar (also known as Geraet 040/041 Nr. I-
VII). These incredible weapons were used on the Eastern Front 
but they were also employed at Budapest and in the Battle of the 
Bulge. From the publishers of 'Panzer Tracts', the book has a 
wealth of photographic detail supported by knowledgable text 
invaluable to enthusiasts, modellers and historians. 
2001, Panzer Tracts, ISBN 0970840721,<31041-01-P-03> A4 

format, 56pp, numerous b/w illustrations, New, CARD            £16.00 

QV-1756 ~ PANZER TRACTS NO. 2-3:  
                        PANZERKAMPFWAGEN II AUSF.D, E, AND F ~  
                                          by Thomas L Jentz and Hilary Louis Doyle  

Development and production from 1937 to 1942. For the first 
time the design evolution of the Pz.Kpfw.II has been correctly 
analysed and the characteristics of each model correctly 
identified. This has been made possible by many years of 
research in private and public archives, chassis number analysis, 

and the sharing of rare photos showing legible chassis numbers. 
Hundreds of hours were spent precisely measuring surviving 
Pz.Kpfw.II Ausf.F and Flamm components and over a thousand 
hours were spent in creating detailed drawings. This book is 
packed with new information on the history, production, and unit 
organization, the text and data being based on primary sources.  
2010, Panzer Tracts, No ISBN,<36157-01-P-03> A4 format, 48pp, 

25 scale drawings & 55 b/w photos, New, CARD                     £18.00 

QV-1757 ~ PANZER TRACTS NO. 3-4:  
            PANZERBEFEHLSWAGEN AUSF.D1, E, H, J, UND K ~  
                                          by Thomas L Jentz and Hilary Louis Doyle  

Development and production from 1935 to 1943. After years of 
research, the defining features and significant modifications of 
each Ausfuehrung of the Pz.Bef.Wg. have been correctly 
identified. A surviving Ausf.E allowed the Panzer Tracts team to 
correctly draw the unique details on the turret roof. By precisely 
measuring surviving Pz.Kpfw.III components shared by the 
Pz.Bef.Wg, and original drawings of the Ausf.D1 chassis and 
Ausf.K turret, they have created five sets of new five-view 1/35 
scale drawings. Text and data are based solely on primary 
sources.  
2010, Panzer Tracts, ISBN 0981538282,<35953-01-P-03> A4 

format, 56pp, 25 scale drawings, 72 b/w photos, New, CARD  £20.00 

QV-1758 ~ PANZER TRACTS NO. 13-1: LEICHTER  
                                 PANZERSPAEHWAGEN AND KLEINER  
                                                               PANZERFUNKWAGEN ~  
                                         by Thomas L Jentz and Hilary Louis Doyle  

This latest Panzer Tracts volume features Sd.Kfz.221, 222, 223 
and Sd.Kfz.260 and 161 development and production from 1935 
to 1944. The defining features of each sub variant have been 
identified and significant modifications listed. This has been 
made possible by over 40 years of research in private and public 
archives and chassis number analysis. Surviving LE.Pz.Sp.Wg. 
and KL.Pz.Fu.Wg. components were precisely measured to 
create new five-view 1/35 scale drawings. As usual, text and data 
are based solely on primary sources. 
2011, Panzer Tracts, No ISBN,<36387-01-P-03> A4 Format, 72pp, 

58 scale drawing, 90 b/w photos, New, CARD                          £24.00 

 
STOP PRESS - 

 

Two brand new Panzer Tracts volumes have just 

arrived in stock - call now to reserve your copies. 
 

QV-2001 ~ PANZER TRACTS NO. 4-3: PANZER-  
                        KAMPFWAGEN IV AUSF. H AND AUSF. J, 1943  
                              TO 1945 ~ by Hilary Louis Doyle & Lukas Friedli 

This new history includes 26 pages of 1:35, 1:20 and 1:10 scale 
CAD drawings of the Pz.Kpfw.IV Ausf.H May43 (Vomag), 
Pz.Kpfw.IV Ausf.H Oct43 (Krupp), Pz.Kpfw.IV Ausf.J Mar44 
(NiWerk), Befehlspanzer IV Ausf.J Sep44, Beobachtungspanzer 
IV and Pz.Kpfw.IV Ausf.J. Emphasis has been placed on the 
features of each sub variant introduced by the three Assembly 
firms. Hundreds of hours were spent precisely measuring 
surviving Pz.Kpfw.IV and their components to create these new 
multi-view drawings. A surviving Drathgeflechtschuerzen was 
discovered and this  revealed new details which are documented 
for the first time. Chassis number analysis has also led to an 
updated production history. As usual, data are based solely on 
primary sources and 90 large clear photos were chosen to 
illustrate the specific modifications..  
2010, Panzer Tracts, No ISBN,<35953-01-P-03> A4 format, 88pp, 

90 b/w photos, 1:35, 1:20 & 1:10 scale drgs, New, CARD       £30.00 

QV-2002 ~ PANZER TRACTS NO. 15-4: VOLLKETTEN  
                M.S.P. KATZCHEN & FINAL DEVELOPMENTS OF   
              THE SD.KFZ.251 ~ by Hilary Louis Doyle & Lukas Friedli  

This new history includes 16 pages of 1:35, 1:20 and 1:10 scale 
CAD drawings of the HKp 6.03, Munition-und 
Mannschaftsträger am Fahrgestell 38 M, Katzchen K1, Katzchen 
K2, Katzchen 38t, Auto-Union Aufklarer, m.S.P.W.(2cm) 
(Sd.Kfz.251/17), m.S.P.W.(2cm) (Sd.Kfz.251/17) Ausf.B 
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Schwebelafette, m.S.P.W. (Uhu) (Sd.Kfz.251/20), Artillerie 
Beobachtungs Wagen (Sd.Kfz.251) and 
m.S.P.W.(7,5cm)(Sd.Kfz.251) AK7B84. The first part of the book 
covers the ongoing development of the semi-track mittlerer 
Schützenpanzerwagen with the objective of turning it in to a 
suitable combat vehicle.By November 1941 a specification was 
issued for a fully tracked M.S.P. (Mittlerer Schützen 
Panzerwagen) to replace the Sd.Kfz.251 and designated 
“Katzchen” (meaning Kitten). The result was a highly effective 
fully-tracked carrier. Parallel with this, the war situation 
demanded solutions based on the readily available Sd.Kfz.251. 
Research has led to the acquisition of new information that was 
not available when Panzer Tracts No.15-3 was published, leading 
to large scale accurate drawing of the 2cm Schwebelafette 38 for 
the Sd.Kfz.251/17 and other final Sd.Kfz.251 projects. As usual 
the data are based solely on primary sources. 60 large photos 
illustrate this exciting book.  
2016, Panzer Tracts, No ISBN <35953-01-P-03> A4 format, 76pp, 

60 b/w photos, 1:35, 1:20 & 1:10 scale drawings, New, CARD  

                                                                                                     £30.00 

 

Military Modelling/Collecting/Wargaming 

 

QV-1759 ~ MODEL SOLDIERS ~                          by W Y Carman  

A guide to collecting model soldiers. Includes historical 
development with examples from such manufacturers as 
Schweizer, Bergmann, Gottstein, Mignot, Allgeyer, Elastolin and 
Britain. 
1973, Charles Letts & Co, No ISBN ,<11482-01-P-05> 80pp, 65 

colour plates, vg in g dw,              £8.00 

QV-1760 ~ HANDBOOK FOR MODEL SOLDIER  
                                         COLLECTORS ~ by Donald Featherstone  

A practical guide to collecting model soldiers. Includes a list of 
places of military interest throughout the world, military 
ceremonies, events, Wargaming with model soldiers, and 
suggested further reading. 
1969, Kaye & Ward, No ISBN ,<27442-01-P-05>  156pp, 16 b/w 

plates, Good in d/w,                                                                      £6.00 

QV-1761 ~ TOY ARMIES ~                                   by Peter Johnson  

A very collectable volume telling the story of armies in miniature 
from the humblest toys to some of the best connoisseur built 
figures ever produced. Illustrated with scores of detail black and 
white and colour photographs, it examines the early German and 
French dominance and the rise of the famous products of the 
William Britain Company. The book concludes with an 
examination of the legendary Forbes Collection of more than 
70,000 miniatures 
1981, Batsford, ISBN 0713439017,<31324-01-P-05> Large format, 

144pp, 78 colour + 62 b/w illustrations, Vg in d/w,                   £10.00 

QV-1762 ~ LE MONDE MERVEILLEUX DES SOLDATS  
                             DE PLOMB ~ by Paul Martin and Marcel Vaillant  

The world of the the tin soldier or, more exactly, lead or tin 
figurines manufactured from the late 17th century through to the 
early 20th century. Extensively illustrated with mainly black and 
white photos, with a fold-out colour double page plus several 
other colour plates. Some of these have become detached from 
the binding. This copy is number 243 of a limited edition of 300 
copies. French text. 
c1951, Editions Charles Massin, ISBN ,<36033-01-P-05> Large 

format, 78pp, c100 b/w photos + several colour plates, Fair. Foxing 

on endpapers,  rebound. Some plates loose. Red boards,           £20.00 

QV-1763 ~ SOLDATS DE COLLECTION:  
                                     FIGUERINES DE REVE ~ by Jean Nicollier  

Photographs and descriptions of model soldier collections from 
the Egyptians to 1912. French text. 
1967, Bibliotheque des Arts, ISBN ,<36029-01-P-05>  272pp 

extensively illustrated with colour plate and b/w photos, good. 

darkened spine/ marks on page edges. Slipcase worn,               £20.00 

 

QV-1764 ~ COLLECTING TOY SOLDIERS IN  
                                             THE 21ST CENTURY ~ by James Opie  

The author has over thirty years’ experience as one of the 
world’s leading authorities on toy soldiers, figures and models. 
The fully illustrated book contains comprehensive advice on all 
aspects of collecting. The main menu provides thousands of 
different possibilities for pursuing individual fulfillment. 
Guidance for every budget including pitfalls to avoid when 
buying or selling at auction, at shows, on-line or privately. 
Informative and amusing anecdotes are provided from James' 
own involvement. 
2011, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781848843738,<17175-01-P-05> Large 

Format.207pp profusely illustrated, very good in d/w,              £15.00 

QV-1765 ~ MILITARY ILLUSTRATION:  
                                         TAMIYA BOX ART COLLECTION ~  
                      Edited by Masao Tamiya. Art Director Tatsuya Kaneko  

A collection of high quality, colour renderings of box art for 
plastic model kits produced by Japan's renowned Tamiya Plastic 
Model Co. Includes approximately 350 original paintings of 
military figures, uniforms, guns and weapons, armoured vehicles, 
military aircraft and warships. Amongst these there are double-
page landscape foldout paintings of a U. S. Air Force McDonnel 
Douglas F-15A Eagle air superiority combat fighter and a U. S. 
Army M42 Duster self-propelled anti-aircraft gun. A collectible 
volume with Japanese/English text, presented in a decorative 
card cover sleeved in a protective wrap (illustrated identically 
with the cover). As an added bonus there is a loosely inserted 96 
page, 2009/10 colour catalogue produced by Pocketbond, 
importer of model kits from around the world. This features in 
excess of 3,400 kits, all illustrated in full colour. 
1986, Graphic-Sha Publishing, ISBN 4766104048,<37246-01-P-05> 

A4 format, 86pp, 350 + colour illustrations, Mint in illustrated 

protective sleeve,              £40.00 

 

History & Development of Warfare 

 

QV-1766 ~ DIE AUSBILDUNG DER COMPAGNIE 
                                                       IM PATROUILLENDIENSTE ~ 
From the Braumuller Military Handbook series. Tactics for the 
Company Commander and Junior Officers, used by the pre-
WWI Armies of Imperial Germany and Austro-Hungary. 
German text 
1897, Wilhelm Braumuller, ISBN ,<02626-01-R-01> 304pp, 54 

figures, pocket size 11 x 16 cms, good, v scarce,                       £50.00 

QV-1767 ~ U.S. FIGHTING FORCES ~                 by Derek Avery  

A history of the United States Army, Navy, Air Force and Marine 
Corps, divided into four sections which chart the history from 
their formation to the 1980s.  
1990, Chevprime, ISBN 1853611077,<02794-01-R-01> 608pp, 750 

illustrations, col & b/w, large format, near fine in dw,               £10.00 

QV-1768 ~ THE BURNING TIGRIS:  
                        THE ARMENIAN GENOCIDE ~ by Peter Balakian  

During the dying days of the Ottoman Empire and the early 
years of modern Turkey, over a million Armenians were viciously 
slaughtered, starved or marched to death in a systematic, state-
sponsored onslaught. The author reveals the three stages of 
persecution of the Armenian people, from the massacres under 
the last Sultan, Abdul Hamid II, to the ethnic cleansing 
undertaken by the forces of the 'Committee of Union and 
Progress' under the cover of the First World War. He uses eye-
witness accounts of US diplomats and missionaries and the 
testimony of the persecutors themselves during the short-lived 
trials of the 1920s 
2004, Heinemann, ISBN 0434008168,<37188-01-R-01> 473pp, 

illustrations, Very good in d/w,            £12.00 

QV-1769 ~ THE OXFORD ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE  
         BRITISH ARMY ~ Edited by David Chandler and Ian Beckett  

The British Army from its medieval origins to the Gulf War, 
from longbow, pike and musket to Challenger tanks. Its battles, 
campaigns, leaders, organisation and weaponry. It has lost only 
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one major war in its history (the American War of 
Independence). The book chronologically covers the wider 
context of social, economic and political influences under which 
armies exist and fight.  
1994, Oxford University Press, ISBN 0198691785,<20381-02-R-01> 

493pp,14 maps.illustrations, very good with dw,                       £10.00 

QV-1770 ~ ARMIES IN REVOLUTION ~                  by John Ellis  

A study of the relationship between armies, society and 
revolution. Examines the careers of seven revolutionary armies 
ranging from Cromwell's New Model Army and Washington's 
Continental Army, to Trotsky's Bolsheviks and Mao Tse Tung's 
Red Army. Looks at the difficulties of maintaining political 
ideology and the traditional demands of military discipline and 
social stability. The author shows how usually, the revolutionary 
fervour was destroyed by the demands of military discipline. 
1974, Oxford University Press, ISBN 0195197518,<27620-02-R-01>  

278pp, chapter notes, bibliography, index, Good in d/w,             £6.00 

QV-1771 ~ ELITE FIGHTING UNITS ~                 by David Eshel  

This book examines the record of the world's major elite forces 
and explores the qualities, skill and courage required of soldiers 
handpicked to serve in those units around the globe. Among the 
exploits and actions detailed are those of Israeli special Units 
such as Golani, GHQ Recce Squadron and Naval Commandos, 
Arab Elite assault units in the Golan heights, in Lebanon and 
Sinai and soldiers in the Falklands and Grenada campaigns. 
1984, Arco Publishing NY, ISBN 0668062746,<32659-01-R-01> 

Large Format 208pp illustrations, vg in card covers, CARD       £8.00 

QV-1772 ~ THE AUSTRALIANS IN NINE WARS:  
                   FROM WAIKATO TO LONG TAN ~ by Peter Firkins  

The author outlines the strategic background to each campaign 
and its principal battles, portrays the Australian Commanders of 
each period and the men who followed them. 
1972, Robert Hale Ltd, ISBN 0709129971,<14049-01-R-01> 510pp, 

photos, Good in d/w,          £10.00 

QV-1773 ~ THE CONDUCT OF WAR 1789-1961 ~  
                                                               by Major-General J F C Fuller  

The rise of the mass army, the impact of technology, the effect of 
the Russian Revolution on warfare. From the Thirty Years War 
and the Condottieri, to the rise of China 
1962, Eyre & Spottiswoode, No ISBN ,<00351-01-R-01> 352pp, d/w 

sunned. Foxing on page edges.                                                     £8.00 
QV-1774 ~ JAPANESE GENERALS 1926-1945 ~  
          by Richard Fuller  

A unique and extensive record of more than 1,700 Imperial 
Japanese Army Generals involved in the Manchurian, Chinese 
and Pacific Wars. The book includes those involved with both the 
military and bureaucratic aspects of running the army, details of 
commands, locations, campaigns and war crimes. There is a table 
of the Military Command structure at the time of the Japanese 
surrender in 1945 plus lists of the Commanders of General 
Armies, Area Armies, Divisions and Mixed Brigades at that time. 
2011, Schiffer, ISBN 9780764337543,<36280-01-R-01> Large 

format, 464pp, 230 + b/w photos, New in d/w,                          £49.00 

QV-1775 ~ ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF THE MODERN  
                      BRITISH ARMY: 3RD EDITION ~ by Terry Gander  

The British Army in the early 1980s. The author looks at it's 
organization, weapons, equipment, uniforms and insignia. The 
book begins with an of the campaigns since 1945, from the icy 
landscape of Korea to the jungles of Malaya, the wastes of Aden, 
the grim back streets of Belfast and the Falkland Islands 
1986, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<09426-02-R-01> 312pp 

illustrations, tables, good in d/w,                                                  £8.00 

QV-1776 ~ ECHOES OF WAR ~                       by Robert Giddings  

An anthology of conflicts from the Trojan War to Vietnam to the 
Gulf. With comments as diverse as Caesar on the Gallic Wars, 
Zola on the Franco/Prussian War, and Woods on the Falklands. 
1992, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<10971-02-R-01> 340pp, 

Good in spine faded dustjacket,           £6.00 

 

 

QV-1777 ~ THE PROFESSION OF ARMS ~  
                                                                  by General Sir John Hackett  

A masterful analysis of the fighting man from ancient times to 
the present. The narrative ranges across 4000 years of military 
history, starting with the forces that shaped the professional 
man-at-arms and his relevance today. Hackett comments on the 
the Legions of Rome, the age of Chivalry, the rise of Prussian 
militarism, the might of Napoleonic France, Britain's Imperial 
conquests and the rise of the superpowers in the 20th Century. 
1984, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283991070,<12161-01-R-01>  

239pp, 32 colour & 210 b/w illustrations, v/good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1778 ~ THE THIRD WORLD WAR:  
                     THE UNTOLD STORY ~ by General Sir John Hackett 

General Hackett's study of how a war would be fought between 
NATO and the Warsaw Pact in the 1980s. The book was written 
with a team of advisers including Victor Suvorov, former Red 
Army officer, and Vladimir Bukovsky, a Soviet dissident. 
1982, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 0283988630,<05202-01-R-01> 

xvii + 446pp, 52 photos, 7 maps, Good in dw,                           £10.00 

QV-1779 ~ THE SILENT REVOLUTION: DEVELOPMENT  
      OF CONVENTIONAL WEAPONS 1945-85 ~ by Guy Hartcup 

The impact of the weaponry 1944-5, The "new" electronic 
warfare, the perceived threat, chemical warfare, the changing 
roles for navies and air forces, and developments in land warfare. 
1992, Brassey's, ISBN 008036702X,<08656-01-R-01>  276pp, 50 

photos, 10 diagrams, v/good in d/w,                                           £10.00 

QV-1780 ~ THE BRITISH ARMY ~                      by Jock Haswell  

In this comprehensive history of the British Army, Major 
Haswell sketches its medieval background, but mainly 
concentrates on the three hundred years of the regular army up 
to the 1970s. He looks at the struggle against continental 
domination, the battle for empire and remarkable characters like 
Marlborough, Wellington and Montgomery 
1975, Thames & Hudson Ltd, ISBN 0500011281,<10626-02-R-01>  

192pp illustrations, Good in d/w,          £6.00 

QV-1781 ~ THE STORY OF THE U.S. CAVALRY 1775-1942 ~  
                                                 by John K Herr and Edward S Wallace  

The campaigns of the American Army's Cavalry from the 
Revolution to early WWII when the military became mechanised. 
1984, Bonanza Books, ISBN 0517455293,<06523-01-R-01> x + 

274pp, 102 illustrations, bibliography, vg in edge-worn dw,     £10.00 

QV-1782 ~ JANE'S MILITARY REVIEW 1983-84 ~  
                                                                            Edited by Ian V Hogg  

Articles include the Land Mine, the Military Pistol today, One 
Hundred Years Ago, Coast Defence, Remotely Piloted Vehicles, 
Low Intensity Conflict. 
1983, Jane's Publishing, ISBN 0710602839,<10270-01-R-01>  

173pp, 190 photos and illustrations, Pictorial boards, good       £10.00 

QV-1783 ~ A HISTORY OF WARFARE ~             by John Keegan  

The narrative of the book moves from the ritualistic combat of 
Stone Age peoples to the destructiveness of mass warfare in the 
modern age. The author demonstrates how particular cultures 
and their styles of warmaking go hand in hand. He analyses the 
great changes in military technology - the discoveries of bronze 
and iron, the taming of the horse to the chariot, the introduction 
of gunpowder and the weapons of mass destruction today. 
1993, Hutchinson Publications, ISBN 0091745276,<29444-04-R-01> 

432pp illustrations, Previous owner inscription on endpaper. Fading 

on spine. Good in d/w.                                                                 £6.00 

QV-1784 ~ THE FACE OF BATTLE ~                   by John Keegan  

The Face of Battle is a look at the direct experience of individuals 
on the battlefield and the point of maximum danger. It examines 
the physical conditions of fighting - the fear, fatigue, hunger, 
noise and the limited perspective of the individual soldier. The 
actuality of battle is presented with case studies on Agincourt, 
Waterloo and the Somme in 1916. 
1976, Viking, ISBN 0670304328,<14756-03-R-01> 352pp, 9 

illustrations, 4 maps, Good in creased dw,         £6.00 
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QV-1785 ~ THE PENGUIN BOOK OF WAR: GREAT  
                           MILITARY WRITINGS ~ Edited by John Keegan  

An anthology of writings by well known military and political 
and literary figures. Edited by noted military historian, John 
Keegan, the volume features essays by such as Winston 
Churchill, David Stirling, Studs Terkel, Davy Crockett, Victor 
Hugo, The Duke of Wellington, Erwin Rommell, Ernest 
Hemmingway, Siegfried Sassoon, George Orwell, Andy McNab 
and many more. 
1999, Viking, ISBN 0670852996,<14166-01-R-01> 492pp, Index, 

No d/w. Good in black boards.             £6.00 

QV-1786 ~ WAR ~               by Albert R Leventhal  

The camera's battlefield view of man's most terrible adventure, 
from the first photographer in the Crimea to Vietnam. The 
conflicts include the American Civil War, the Franco-Prussian, 
Spanish-American and Russo-Japanese wars, WWI, the Spanish 
Civil War, the Chinese Civil War, WWII and Korea,  
1973, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600393046,<13319-01-R-01>  252pp, 300 

photos, large format, Good in dw,                                                £8.00 

QV-1787 ~ THE ARAB WORLD IN THE 20TH CENTURY ~  
              by Tom Little  

An account of history and conditions in the Arab World of the 
early '70s, having developed from the creation of the Arab nation 
states after the First world War. Each book has a table of main 
dates, book list and index, and is illustrated with 40 photographs, 
line drawings and maps. 
1972, The John Day Company, ISBN ,<37240-01-R-01>  28pp 

illustrations, maps, Good in d/w,        £18.00 

QV-1788 ~ THE SPECIAL FORCES: A HISTORY OF THE  
        WORLD'S ELITE FIGHTING UNITS ~ by Peter Macdonald  

The role of Special Forces throughout the world by country from 
the famous Green Berets of the United States and the SAS of the 
United Kingdom, to the lesser known but vital units of the 
countries who comprise part of NATO forces, the special units of 
the Soviet and Warsaw pact countries, the Middle East and 
South America.  
1986, W H Smith, ISBN 0603038956,<34827-01-R-01> Large 

Format.253pp illustrations, Good in faded dustwrapper,           £10.00 

QV-1789 ~ THE MAKING OF THE BRITISH ARMY ~ 
                        by Allan Mallinson  

In this sweeping account of nearly 500 years of military history, 
the author looks at how the Army's dramatic past has made it 
one of the most effective fighting forces in the world today. He 
shows us how Marlborough's momentous victory at Blenheim is 
linked to Wellington's at Waterloo; how the desperate fight at 
Rorke's Drift in 1879 underpinned the heroism of the airborne 
forces in Arnhem in 1944; and why Montgomery's momentous 
victory at El Alamein mattered so much.  
2009, Bantam Press, ISBN 9780593051085,<34156-02-R-01> 

550pp. 11maps, 11 illustrations, Very good in d/w,                     £8.00 

QV-1790 ~ DREADNOUGHT: BRITAIN, GERMANY AND  
      THE COMING OF THE GREAT WAR ~ by Robert K Massie  

A chronicle of the rivalries that led to the twentieth century's 
first great arms race. The author describes the single minded 
Admiral von Tirptz, the ambitious Winston Churchill, 
Chancellor Von Bulow, Sir Edward Grey and Jacky Fisher, the 
eccentric admiral who revolutionised the British Navy and 
brought forth the first true Battleship, H.M.S Dreadnought. 
1991, Random House, ISBN 0394528336,<11703-01-R-01>  

1007pp, 25 photos, Very good in slightly faded d/w,                £20.00 

QV-1791 ~ THE RUSSIAN WAR MACHINE 1917-1945 ~  
                                                                             Edited by S L Mayer  

The story of the weapons, the leaders and the battles of what 
became the most powerful military machine in Europe. John 
Bradley on the Russian Revolution, Civil War and the purges of 
the 1930s; Ian Hogg on Russian armaments, tanks, aircraft and 
the Russo-Finnish War; Antony Preston on the Russian Navy; 
Douglas Welsh on the Russian War Machine campaigns of the 
Second World War. 
1977, ISBN 0853682917,<27266-01-R-01>  257pp, numerous 

photos/ills, some in colour, large format, Good in dw,               £10.00 

QV-1792 ~ FOR LOVE OF REGIMENT VOLUME 1 1660-1914  
                      by Charles Messenger  

The history of British Infantry from 1660-1914. The first of a two 
volume study, the book examines the British Infantry from 1660 
to 1993 illustrating how the Regimental system evolved and the 
many campaigns and battles in which the infantry served from 
major European Wars to the distant fields of Empire. The author 
also examines the training, recruitment, rations and the reasons 
for the infantry's formidable reputation on the battlefield. 
1994, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850523710,<17115-02-R-01>  272pp, 

illustrations, Very good in d/w,         £10.00 

QV-1793 ~ FOR LOVE OF REGIMENT: VOLUME 2 1915-1994  
                   by Charles Messenger  

The second volume on the history of the British Infantry. From 
November 1914 after the death of the Old Army in the First 
Battle of Ypres in WWI, to 1994. 
1996, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850524229,<17116-01-R-01>  287pp, 50 

illustrations, bibliographical note, general index, regimental index, 

Good in rubbed and chipped dw,         £10.00 

QV-1794 ~ CANADIAN MILITIA: FROM 1855  
                      AN HISTORICAL SUMMARY ~ by David A Morris 

A comprehensive reference work on the Canadian regular, 
reserve and militia units. Organized by Corps, each entry 
includes, location, where they campaigned, Regimental motto, 
Marches and Honours.  
1983, Boston Mills Press, ISBN 09198222517,<14142-02-R-01> 

328pp, illustrations, d/w worn and browning at edges. Good,   £18.00 

QV-1795 ~ THE FRENCH ARMY: ROYAL REPUBLICAN,  
                                 IMPERIAL 1792-1815: FIVE VOLUME SET  
             by George Nafziger  

Designed for the wargamer, this series is an extensive collection 
of military history and orders of battle. Vol 1 - Infantry: History 
of Line Infantry (1792-1815), Internal and Tactical Organization; 
Revolutionary National Guard, Volunteers Federes, and 
Compagnies Franches; and 1805 National Guard. Vol 2 - 
Infantry: National Guard after 1809; Garde de Paris, 
Gendarmerie, Police, and Colonial Regiments; Departmental 
Reserve Companies; and Infantry Uniforms. Vol 3 - Cavalry: 
Line, National Guard, Irregular, and Coastal Artillery, Artillery 
and Supply Train, and Balloon Companies. Vol 4 - Imperial 
Guard. Vol 5 - Foreign Regiments: Swiss, Spanish, King Joseph's 
Army, Croatians, Portuguese, Regiments d'etranger, Albanians, 
Hanoverian Legion, Endpaper detaching.  
1997, The Nafziger Collection, ISBN 1584540081,<31910-01-R-01> 

A4 format, Vol 1: 98pp, Vol 2: 104pp, Vol 3: 127pp, Vol 4: 141pp, 

Vol 5: 133pp, Good in plastic protected card covers, CARD    £90.00 

QV-1796 ~ THE USSR ARMS THE THIRD WORLD: CASE  
        STUDIES IN SOVIET FOREIGN POLICY ~ by Uri Ra'anan  

The author anaylses the relationship between the Soviet donors 
of military aid and their Afro-Asian recipients from the 
viewpoint of the end of the 1960s. He presents two detailed case 
studies, one analysing the genius of an arms deal and the other 
examining an ongoing military relationship. In each instance he 
focuses on the problems confronting Soviet foreign policy 
makers, and on the connection between these issues and the 
factional struggles within the Kremlin at the time.  
1969, MIT Press, ISBN 0262180332,<28583-01-R-01>  256pp, 

prev.owner name on endpaper. dw marked and worn. Good,    £10.00 

QV-1797 ~ THE ART OF WAR: GREAT COMMANDERS  
                            OF THE MODERN WORLD 17TH CENTURY  
                                      TO 20TH CENTURY ~ by Andrew Roberts  

An illustrated account of the lives and careers of 50 military 
commanders, from Cromwell to Konev, from Marlborough to 
Moltke, and from Pétain to Patton. Every commander is profiled 
in a concise 3000-word article which brings its subject vividly to 
life. Each biography is accompanied by a 'battle' or 'campaign 
feature', with a full-colour battle plan or campaign map, on the 
commander's battlefield achievements. 
2009, Quercus Books, ISBN 9781847242600,<34609-01-R-01> 

Large Format. 447pp maps illustrations, Splitting on front hinge. 

Useful reference copy.               £14.00 
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QV-1798 ~ 2017 WAR WITH RUSSIA ~  
                by General Sir Richard Shirreff  

An urgent warning from a senior military commander. Modelled 
on the author's NATO experience of war gaming future conflicts, 
this is a chilling account of where we are heading if we fail to 
recognise the threat posed by the Russian president. Written by 
the recently retired Deputy Supreme Allied Commander Europe 
and endorsed by senior military figures, this book shows how war 
with Russia could erupt with the bloodiest and most appalling 
consequences if the necessary steps are not taken urgently. 
2016, Coronet, ISBN 9781473632226,<37175-01-R-01> 436pp, New 

in d/w,           £12.00 

QV-1799 ~ FIGHTING FOR THE FATHERLAND:  
                     THE STORY OF THE GERMAN SOLDIER FROM  
                             1648 TO THE PRESENT DAY ~ by David Stone  

This work traces the evolution of the German fighting man and 
the army in which he served during three and a half centuries. 
The pragmatic imperatives of national survival in the seventeenth 
and eighteenth centuries, reinforced Germanys emerging 
awareness of its national identity, then came the post-Versailles 
1930s and lure of National Socialism: which subsequently 
resulted in the divided and Allied-occupied German state of 1945. 
Finally, yet another culture with its very different social and 
wider priorities today underwrites the new post-Cold War 
Bundeswehr of reunified Germany. 
2006, Conway, ISBN 9781844860364,<37245-01-R-01> 464pp 

illustrations, endpaper missing, good in d/w,         £8.00 

QV-1800 ~ JAPANESE MILITARISM: PAST AND PRESENT ~  
               by Harold Hakwon Sunoo  

Writing in 1975 The author considers the question that Japan 
will become one of the three major military powers. He bases his 
study on information available in English and untranslated 
primary sources in Japan. He documents the history of Japanese 
militarism and the role of the United States in its revival 
following World War Two. 
1975, Nelson Hall, ISBN 088229217X,<34063-01-R-01>  164pp, vg 

in rubbed dw,             £8.00 

QV-1801 ~ HOW WARS BEGIN ~                          by A J P Taylor  

Eight wars are examined by A. J. P. Taylor. Six were in Europe 
since the French Revolution, the seventh is the Second World 
War and the eighth is the Cold War, which without leading to 
actual war had many of it's characteristics. The origins are 
varied but in most cases the author was surprised to find that the 
actual declaration of war bore little relation to it's cause. 
1979, Hamish Hamilton, ISBN 0241100178,<13772-01-R-01>  

180pp illustrations, Good in d/w with faded spine,                      £6.00 

QV-1802 ~ UNITED STATES AIRBORNE FORCES 1940-1986  
                        by Leroy Thompson  

A photo record of US Airborne Forces in action. Features WWII 
Mediterranean and European operations, the Pacific plus the 
Korean and Vietnam Wars. Looks at Rapid Deployment Forces 
such as Air Cavalry and other elite formations. Numerous photos 
illustrate the actions, the troops and their uniforms and 
equipment. 
1986, Blandford Press, ISBN 071315278,<07410-02-R-01> A4 

format, 132pp, 2126 photos, biblio, index, Fine in d/w,               £8.00 

QV-1803 ~ FIREPOWER: FROM SLINGS TO STAR WARS ~  
             by Philip Warner  

A study of missiles from slings to chemical weapons, and the 
rockets of the nuclear age. Looks at early artillery, personal 
weapons, automatic firearms, anti-tank warfare, the evolution of 
aircraft, underwater craft and the art of secret communication. 
1988, Grafton Books, ISBN 0246130210,<25067-01-R-01>  224pp, 

illustrations, vgood in d/w,            £6.00 

QV-1804 ~ WARFARE IN A FRAGILE WORLD ~ 
                                                                       by Dr. Arthur H Westing  

The impact of warfare on the human environment, with 
comparisons of WWII, the Korean and Vietnam Wars, and their 
impact on Arctic, Island and Ocean areas.  
1980, Taylor & Francis, ISBN 0850661870,<01881-01-R-01> xiv + 

249pp, tables, appendices, references, index, good in d/w,        £12.00 

Intelligence, Espionage, Reconnaissance  

& Electronic Warfare 

 

QV-1805 ~ COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT OF THE   
                         GERMAN ARMY 1933-1945 ~ by Charles J Barger  

This study of field radios, transmitters, receivers and field 
telephones includes performance data and operating instructions. 
It is the most comprehensive reference work published in English 
on German tactical communications equipment during World 
War II. A scarce volume. 
1989, Paladin Press, ISBN 0873645340,<05335-01-R-03>  179pp, 

illustrations, Creasing bottom corner. Wear on spine, CARD  £100.00 

QV-1806 ~ ROMMEL'S INTELLIGENCE IN THE DESERT  
                             CAMPAIGN 1941-1943 ~ by Hans-Otto Behrendt  

The author was German Army Intelligence Officer in the Afrika 
Korps. Based on his own experiences and on careful research, he 
reveals how effective German Military Intelligence was in 
confronting the 8th Army. Gift dedication to previous owner on 
endpaper. 
1985, William Kimber, No ISBN ,<19053-01-R-03>  256pp, 39 

photos, 8 maps, Good in dw,                                                       £20.00 

QV-1807 ~ BATTLE OF WITS ~                   by Stephen Budiansky  

In 1939 cryptoanalysis was in its infancy, yet The codebreakers 
accomplished extraordinary feats of mathematical wizardry 
turning the tide of many critical battles, from the fight against 
the Nazi U-boats in the Atlantic, to the climactic showdown 
against Yamamoto's aircraft carriers at Midway, and the success 
of the D-Day invasion. Drawing on thousands of files, the author 
explains how the most impenetrable of Axis codes were broken, 
including the German ENIGMA and Japanese "Purple" 
machines, and traces the origins of the top-secret project, 
codenamed VENONA, that broke the Soviet spy codes. 
2000, Free Press, ISBN 0684859327,<37180-01-R-03> 436pp 

illustrations, very good in d/w,           £9.00 

QV-1808 ~ OP. JB: THE LAST GREAT SECRET OF  
                                   WORLD WAR II ~ by Christopher Creighton  

The remarkable operation, planned by Ian Fleming in the closing 
stages of WWII, to snatch Martin Bormann from the rubble of 
Berlin, with the approval of Churchill, King George VI and 
Roosevelt. The motive was to recover funds in Swiss bank 
accounts, looted by the Nazis to which only Bormann had access. 
1996, Simon & Schuster, ISBN 0684817861,<24823-01-R-03>  

256pp, 20 b/w illustrations, end-paper maps, vg in rubbed dw, £10.00 

QV-1809 ~ MILITARY INTELLIGENCE:  
                         A PICTURE HISTORY ~ by John Patrick Finnegan  

An illustrated history of US Military Intelligence, from 1900 to 
the late 1970s. Includes early use of Scouts and Cavalry in the 
Mexican Wars, Aerial and Signals Intelligence in WWI, Counter 
Intelligence between the wars, the OSS and Electronic 
Intelligence in WWII, and Counter Intelligence, ELINT in Korea 
and Vietnam. Features many photos of equipment, operators etc. 
1984, U.S. Army Intell, No ISBN ,<05478-01-R-03> A4 format, viii 

+ 187pp, 263 photos, good in chipped covers, CARD               £10.00 

QV-1810 ~ MI9: ESCAPE AND EVASION 1939-1945 ~  
                                                           by M R D Foot and J M Langley  

Many famous escapes from Nazi occupied Europe were made 
possible by the British MI9 and it's US counterpart, MIS-X. This 
is the story of how these secret organisations aided the escape and 
evasion of downed allied aircrew, soldiers, civilians and agents in 
Europe, Africa, Asia and the Far East during WWII.  
1979, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<02454-04-R-03> , 349pp, 

illustrations, map, sources, index, good in d/w,                            £6.00 

QV-1811 ~ THE GEHLEN MEMOIRS ~ by Gen. Reinhard Gehlen  

Gehlen was the officer in charge of the German Army's "Foreign 
Armies East" Intelligence Dept. in WWII and responsible for 
intelligence activities on the Eastern Front and in the Balkans. He 
worked for the US after WWII and later ran the German Federal 
intelligence service, the Bundesnachrichtendienst or BND. 
1972, Collins, ISBN 0002112930,<13901-02-R-03> 381pp, 22 

illustrations, index, good in d/w. Marks on page edges,             £10.00 
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QV-1812 ~ AMERICAN INTELLIGENCE AND  
                              THE GERMAN RESISTANCE TO HITLER ~  
                                  by Jurgen Heideking. Edited by Christof Mauch  

Based on de-classified US Intelligence documents, this is the story 
of the secret OSS involvement with the German Resistance 
Circles in WWII. Includes von Moltke's capitulation offer in 
1943, American knowledge of the July 20th plot, the monitoring 
of the attitudes of German society, and subversive operations to 
undermine German morale. 
1996, Westview Press, ISBN 0813326877,<26903-01-R-03> 480pp, 

bibliography, index, near fine,         £16.00 

QV-1813 ~ BRITISH INTELLIGENCE IN THE SECOND  
             WORLD WAR: VOLUME 3 PART 1 ~ by Sir F H Hinsley  

Mid 1943 to Summer 1944. The Mediterranean - the Italian 
surrender. The war at sea and U-Boat warfare, the V-Weapons. 
Appendices on Intelligence Organisation, Intelligence on new U-
boats, Intelligence and the attacks on the Tirpitz, Ultra and the 
Scharnhorst sinking, E-boat operations in the Channel, German 
Flak Defences. 
1984, HMSO, ISBN 0116309350,<21093-02-R-03> xvi + 693pp, 

maps, gift dedication to previous owner on endpapers. no d/w. slight 

dent at top of spine, otherwise good,               £60.00 

QV-1814 ~ MI6 THE HISTORY OF THE SECRET  
             INTELLIGENCE SERVICE 1909-1949 ~ by Keith Jeffery  

The history of the Secret Intelligence Service, written with full 
and unrestricted access to the closed archives of the Service for 
the period 1909–1949. Essential reading for anyone interested in 
the history of espionage, the two world wars, modern British 
government and the conduct of international relations in the first 
half of the twentieth century. 
2010, Bloomsbury Pub., ISBN 9780747591832,<36172-01-R-03> 

810pp illustrations, endpaper maps, new & unread but slight 

shelfwear on d/w,                          £24.00 

QV-1815 ~ THE SECRET WAR ~                         by Brian Johnson  

The various secret weaponry and electronics used in WWII. 
Includes the German Knickebein beams and British counter-
measures, the V1 and V2, Ultra and Enigma. Johnson recalls 
some of the fantastic weapons which, like magnetic mines, had to 
be countered quickly. There were 40 ton gliders, rocket powered 
missiles and jet fighters, which came too late. There was also the 
Great Panjandrum; two massive, rocket-propelled, 10 foot 
wooden wheels, connected by 2 tons of explosives. It was to be 
launched by a landing ship on D-Day, race up the beach and blow 
a massive hole in the Atlantic Wall. It was never used proving to 
be more dangerous to those who launched it than to the Germans 
1979, BBC Publications, ISBN 0563177691,<25730-02-R-03> 

352pp illustrations, Good in card covers, CARD          £6.00 

QV-1816 ~ ON SOUTH AFRICA'S SECRET SERVICE ~  
                   by Riaan Labuschagne  

An Undercover Agent's Story. This is the story of the ruthless 
intelligence war conducted by South Africa’s National 
Intelligence Service during the 1980s and 1990s. The author was 
a senior intelligence officer who operated widely as an 
undercover field agent. He tells a story of lies and half truths, 
secrecy and stealth, evasion, deceits and manipulations. 
2002, Galago Books, ISBN 1919854088,<34058-01-R-03> 304pp, 

45 colour & b/w photos, New in d/w,         £18.00 

QV-1817 ~ MARCHING ORDERS ~                           by Bruce Lee  

The breaking of the Japanese Purple ciphers. Taken from 
thousands of declassified Ultra/Magic signals, these are 
transcripts of signals between Berlin and Tokyo that, with a 
chronological overlay by the author, demonstrate how the 
decoding allowed the High Command to understand the strategy 
and plans of Germany and Japan and influenced the strategic 
prosecution of the war. Also looks at the duplicity of Laval, the 
Latin American countries willing to support the Axis and the 
ceding of Berlin to the Soviets. 
1995, Crown Publishers, ISBN 0517575760,<22607-02-R-03> 

624pp, index, Signed dedication by the author to previous owner. 

mark on page edges. Good in black boards no d/w,                     £8.00 

QV-1818 ~ THE DOUBLE-CROSS SYSTEM IN  
                          THE WAR OF 1939-1945 ~ by Sir J. C. Masterman  

How the British Counter-Espionage operations controlled and 
ran the German espionage system in the UK in the Second World 
War. The author originally wrote this account in 1945. He was 
senior member of the British organisation that ran the operation 
of finding, turning and then running almost every Nazi agent to 
penetrate the British Isles. On a daily or weekly basis, the 
committee had to decide what information to leak to the enemy 
should they seek to mislead, or divulge truthful intelligence in 
order to build the enemy's confidence. 
1972, History Book Club, No  ISBN ,<22896-01-R-03> xx + 203pp, 

good in d/w with mark on page edges,           £6.00 

QV-1819 ~ LES ARMES DES ESPIONS ~ 
          by Deodat du Puy Montbrun  

A study of the equipment of espionage. The author looks at 
everything from the microphone or camera in a packet of 
cigarettes, drugs, and information on buttons, to satellite 
cameras. French text. 
1972, Balland, Paris, No ISBN ,<36020-01-R-03>  298pp. 

index.Illustrations, Endpapers marked. Scratch and rubbing on dw. 

good,               £12.00 

QV-1820 ~ OPERATION FOXLEY: THE BRITISH  
                                                            PLAN TO KILL HITLER ~  
                      Introduction by Mark Seaman. Preface by Ian Kershaw  

The original 1944 Special Operations Executive feasibility study 
into assassinating Adolf Hitler. This plot remained secret for over 
50 years and contained details of Hitler's daily routine and habits 
plus SOE assassination methods. Contains many illustrations of 
Hitler's Alpine retreat, special train and SS Guards. 
1998, Public Record Office, ISBN 1873162723,<29619-01-R-03 >  

166pp, 7 colour & 110 b/w illustrations, very good in card covers. 

Slight spotting on top edge, CARD                                            £10.00 

QV-1821 ~ CLOAK AND GOWN ~                        by Robin Winks  

The involvement of US academics in American Intelligence 
Agencies in WWII, such as the Yale Professor who headed X-2, 
US Counter-Intelligence in London. Includes a revealing account 
of the OSS activities of James Angleton, later the CIA's head of 
Counter Intelligence. 
1987, Collins Harvill, ISBN 0002721244,<15697-01-R-03> 607pp, 

24 illustrations, Chapter Notes, bibliography, good in d/w,      £12.00 

QV-1822 ~ SPYCATCHER ~        by Peter Wright  

The bizarre world of the British Security Service. Peter Wright's 
account of how he and his MI5 colleagues bugged and burgled 
their way through their careers, tried to destabilize Harold 
Wilson, were driven by bitter passions and prejudices and fought 
over whether there really was a mole at the heart of the Service. 
1987, Viking, ISBN 0670820555,<04500-02-R-03> 392pp 

illustrations, no d/w. good in black boards,                                  £8.00 

 

Military Archtechture, Fortifications & Defences 

 

QV-1823 ~ GEHEIME BUNKERANLAGEN DER DDR ~  
                by Stefan Best  

This fascinating study covers the bunkers and secret installations 
of the former German Democratic Republic. It describes the 
most important and largest shelter complexes of the national 
defence council, and the Ministries for national defense, public 
security and the interior, plus buildings of the Soviet armed 
forces in Germany. Contains more than 120 colour and 90 black 
and white photos, 60 layout plans, sketches and documentation 
exemplifying 48 types of structure up to 1989. All designs were 
reconstructed from previously restricted plans and specifications. 
German text. 
2004, Motorbuch Verlag, ISBN 3613023326,<32748-02-R-05>  

215pp, numerous colour & b/w illustrations, new in pictorial boards,  

               £26.00 
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QV-1824 ~ BILLY PITT HAD THEM BUILT: NAPOLEONIC  
                                     TOWERS IN IRELAND ~ by Bill Clements  

An illustrated study of the so called 'Martello Towers and 
fortifications built in Ireland during the Napoleonic era. The 
Billy Pitt of the title is a reference to William Pitt the Younger, 
the Tory (or 'Whig') Prime Minister of Great Britain from 1783 
to 1801. He led the nation in the great wars against France and 
Napoleon. The book is packed with photographs, drawings and 
maps illustrating the fortifications. 
2013, Holliwell Press, ISBN 9780992610401,<34986-01-R-05> 

Square format, 127pp, numerous b/w photos, maps, illustrations, 

new, CARD           £12.95 

QV-1825 ~ THE ATLANTIC WALL HISTORY AND GUIDE ~  
                         by J. E. and H. W. Kaufmann  

Hitler's Atlantic Wall, the complex system of coastal 
fortifications that stretched from Norway to the Spanish border 
during the Second World War, was built to defend occupied 
Europe from Allied invasion. Many of its principal structures 
survive and this book is an authoritative guide to them. The wall 
also included the concrete U-boat and E-boat pens in the key 
ports, and the Channel coast V-weapon sites. The book will be 
essential reading and reference for any one who is interested in 
fortifications. 
2012, Pen & Sword, ISBN 9781848843875,<34538-01-R-05> 368pp, 

c300 b/w photos, plans & illustrations, New in d/w,                  £25.00 

Battles & Battlefields 

 

QV-1826 ~ DICTIONARY OF BATTLES: THE WORLD'S KEY  
          BATTLES FROM 405BC TO TODAY. ~ by David Chandler  

Crucial battles and campaigns in world history up to the 1968, 
Tet Offensive in Vietnam. The author discusses how and why 
they were fought and why they were significant. 
1987, Guild Publishing, No ISBN ,<08993-01-S-01>  56pp, 

illustrations, maps, browning on page edges. good in d/w,          £6.00 

QV-1827 ~ DECISIVE BATTLES OF THE  
                  TWENTIETH CENTURY ~ Edited by Noble Frankland 

Twenty three battles which have changed the course of wars and 
ultimately the course of history. Each is described by a leading 
historian with a narrative account and analysis of the short and 
long term effects. The battles include Tannenberg, Verdun, 
Moscow, Singapore, Stalingrad, Kursk, Imphal, Pearl Harbor, 
Midway, El Alamein, Tet and Dien Bien Phu. 
1976, David McKay, ISBN 0679505873,<01915-03-S-01> 348pp, 

photos, maps, good in d/w,            £8.00 

QV-1828 ~ FAMOUS ENGAGEMENTS: SOME BATTLE- 
                 FIELDS REVISITED. VOLUME II ~ by Howard Green  

Thirteen battles, from Marathon to Passchendaele including 
Bannockburn, Bosworth, Malplaquet, Quatre Bras and Krithia. 
Each battle is described in its historical context, the causes and 
effects of the actions, the political state at the time and a 
description of the battlefield today. 
1971, Leo Cooper, ISBN 0850520401,<05206-01-S-01> ix + 198pp, 

10 photos, good in rubbed dw,           £8.00 

QV-1829 ~ THE GREAT BATTLES OF WORLD WAR II ~  
                  by Henry Maule  

Thirteen great battles of World War II. Excellent, well illustrated 
and detailed accounts of battles including Dunkirk, Keren, 
Crusader, Moscow, Guadalcanal, Stalingrad and Imphal. Useful 
reference copy, which unfortunately has stains along the page 
edges but not into the text and margins. Also previous owner gift 
inscription opposite title page. 
1982, Hamlyn, ISBN 0600720705,<17185-02-S-01> 448pp, 24pp col 

illustrations, 350 b/w illustrations, 12 maps, Large format,         £9.00 

QV-1830 ~ BATTLES IN BRITAIN: VOLUME 1: 1066-1547 ~  
                                                                              by William Seymour  

Includes The battles of the Barons' War, The Wars of the Roses, 
Stamford Bridge and Fulford, to Pinkie Cleuch in Scotland 
during the 1547 Tudor campaign. Analyses fourteen battles and 
looks at the commanders and weapons, plus locations and maps 

of the battlefields, with keyed aerial photos to show troop 
locations.  
1975, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<29427-02-S-01>  232pp, 

100 illustrations and maps, d/w worn, otherwise good,                £8.00 

QV-1831 ~ BATTLES IN BRITAIN: VOLUME 2: 1642-1746 ~  
                     by William Seymour  

A study of some fifteen major battles fought on British soil from 
the English Civil War to Culloden in 1746. Includes the 
Monmouth Rebellion, and the 1st and 2nd Jacobite Rebellions. 
Aerial photos show locations keyed from troop positions with 
plans of the battles. With narrative accounts of the main battles, 
historical background, and drawings of weapons and armour. 
1975, Sidgwick and Jackson, ISBN 028398273X,<29428-01-S-01>  

231pp, 70 illustrations and maps, good in d/w,                            £8.00 

 

Other Topics 

 

QV-1832 ~ GUIDE TO AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL:  
                                                                                      CANBERRA ~ 
An interesting publication that describes many of the exhibits in 
detail. Describes the paintings and portraits, the VCs and other 
prominent Australian heroes. Also Gun, Aero and Equipment 
galleries. 
1949, Halstead Press, No ISBN ,<27137-01-X-01>  116pp, 6 

illustrations , fold-out double sided colour plan, pictorial covers, vg. 

Previous owner sig,            £8.00 

QV-1833 ~ INSTRUCTIONAL TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY:  
                                                                        LLANGAMMARCH ~ 
The survey produced in 1912 by the training course for officers 
in the Royal Corps of Engineers. The map is to the scale of 10 
miles to the inch. 
1912, No ISBN ,<00565-01-X-01> map 48 x 30 inches, vg map in 

ragged card cover,                                                                       £18.00 

QV-1834 ~ MANUAL OF THE ADMIRALTY  
                                 GYRO-COMPASS (SPERRY TYPE) 1941 ~ 
An official manual on the re-designed Sperry Gyro-compass. 
Blue cloth covers repaired internally at the hinge, the spine is 
worn and over-taped at one side, tape has come away from the 
other side exposing the worn edge and leaving a mark, the title in 
yellow on the spine is clear, the pages are browning, the book is 
somewhat musty, but the text is complete, sound and clean. 
1941, HMSO, No ISBN ,<29402-01-X-01> 94pp of text + 28 pull-

out diagrams + 23pp of photographic plates,       £12.00 

QV-1835 ~ NOTES ON MAP READING 1929 (REPRINTED  
                                        WITH AMENDMENTS NOS. 1-4 1939) ~ 
The official British Army Manual issued in 1939. A period 
publication on cartography. Includes Definitions Signs, 
Illustration of Military Reports, Night Marches. Stamped "114th 
Field Brigade", 
1939, HMSO, No ISBN ,<22943-01-X-01> 95pp, 20 plates mostly 

folding, diagrams, tables, covers worn, good,         £6.00 

QV-1836 ~ TERRORISM IN THE UNITED STATES ~ 
A study by the United States National Security Division/Terrorist 
Research and Analytical Center of the FBI. The short, but 
concise volume examines 1993 Incidents, Five-year Statistics, 
Trend Analysis, and Topical Issues including the increase of 
right-wing terror, Domestic Groups, and International Groups. 
Published just one year after the first World Trade Centre 
bombing in February, 1993 (the book includes a detailed article 
on the investigation), and predating 9/11 by eight years, it is 
interesting to compare this analysis with what has actually 
happened since.  
1994, US Dept. of Justice, No ISBN ,<22946-01-X-01> 30pp, 

diagrams, appendices, large format, v/good, CARD                    £6.00 

QV-1837 ~ THE OCCASIONAL - NUMBER 47:  
                                                         CONTEMPORARY ESSAYS ~ 
Five contemporary essays. 1) Professor Colin Gray on Clausewitz 
and the Modern Strategic World. 2) Professor Colin Gray on 
Mackinder- A Defence of the Heartland. 3) Professor Sir Michael 
Howard on Military History and the History of War. 4) Professor 
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Christopher Greenwood - The case for Intervention in Iraq. 5) 
Sir Hugh Beach- The Concept of Preventive War. 
2004, Strategic & Combat Inst, ISBN 1874346370,<37194-01-X-01> 

70pp, very good, CARD             £6.00 

QV-1838 ~ A MILITARY MISCELLANY: WIT AND WISDOM  
                        FROM THE ARMED FORCES ~ by Jeremy Archer  

From Napoleon Bonaparte to Winston Churchill, military 
experience has provided both men and women down the ages 
with a wealth of sage advice and wise council, not only on 
wartime strategy, but on lessons for living a good life; from the 
moral and political dimensions of conflict, to leadership, work, 
marriage, family and friendship. The author has compiled an 
absorbing and illuminating collection of advice ranging in tone 
from the heartfelt, such as letters of advice written from fathers 
to sons, to more light-hearted instruction, 
2013, Elliott&Thompson, ISBN 9781909653344,<37174-01-X-01>  

184pp illustrations, very good in d/w,          £6.00 

QV-1839 ~ THE FRONTIERS OF PRIVILEGE: A CENTURY 
OF SOCIAL CONFLICT AS REFLECTED IN 'THE QUEEN' ~  
                                                                                  by Quentin Crewe  

Launched in 1861, 'The Queen' was a "Ladies newspaper and 
Court Chronicle" aimed at those who attended court functions, 
and those who would have loved to have been invited. This is a 
social history for the most socially privileged. The General Strike 
was never mentioned in the pages of this newspaper as the editor 
didn't think it would be of interest to his readers! It included 
fashion, servant problems, theatre, and attitudes to war (but 
nothing too deep). This is a taste of its first hundred years, 
spanning numerous Colonial and two World Wars. 
1961, Collins, No ISBN ,<32383-01-X-01> Large Format 253pp 

illustrations, grey boards, slightly bowed,                                  £10.00 

QV-1840 ~ BRASSEY'S GUIDE TO WAR FILMS ~  
                                                                                       by Alun Evans  

Alphabetically arranged entries from Above and Beyond to Zulu, 
on over two thousand films set in every period from Ancient 
Greece to the Gulf War. Entries list the Date, Director, 
Cinematographer, original book (if any) and cast. There are also 
indexes by period and director. 
2000, Brassey's, ISBN 1857533550,<37253-01-X-01>  256pp 

illustrations, very good, CARD         £12.00 

QV-1841 ~ THE WAR ILLUSTRATORS ~            by Pat Hodgson  

A selection of the illustrations that were used to portray military 
activities and actions in such 19th Century publications as the 
Illustrated London News. Also includes other works from the 
time by artists such as Joseph Archer Crowe, Frederick 
Remington, Melton Prior and Frederic Villiers 
1977, Osprey Publishing, ISBN 0850450799,<20661-01-X-01>  

191pp, 121 illustrations, good in dw with faded spine,                £8.00 

QV-1842 ~ MILITARY MAYHEM ~            by Raymond Horricks  

A collection of anecdotes, reminiscences, poems and stories 
inspired by the eccentricities of the military mind. From the 
battlefield to the barracks, from the army and the navy, these are 
tales of bravery and bewilderment, military incompetence and 
red tape, the world over. 
1989, Costello, ISBN 0710430426,<02726-01-X-01>  238pp, 

illustrations, good in faded d/w,           £6.00 

QV-1843 ~ HEROES: SAVIOURS, TRAITORS  
                                    AND SUPERMEN ~ by Lucy Hughes-Hallett  

The author explores the ancient but politically potent 
phenomenon of hero-worship through the careers of eight 
extraordinary men: Achilles; Alcibiades; Cato; El Cid; Francis 
Drake; Wallenstein; Garibaldi and Odysseus. 
2004, Fourth Estate, ISBN 9781857026801,<13076-01-X-01> 604pp. 

illustrations, Some marks on top edge. good in d/w,                    £6.00 

QV-1844 ~ THE FIGHTING MAN: FROM THE AGE OF  
                                        NAPOLEON TO WORLD WAR TWO ~  
                                  by Paul Lewis Isemonger and Christopher Scott  

The world of the fighting man recreated using photos of battle re-
enactments, supported by text. The volume covers the age of 
Napoleon: Queen Victoria: the American Civil War: WWI and 
WWII. Covers the principal events of the period in question: the 

leaders: the battles: how the men fought, the weapons they used 
and the tactics they employed. 
1998, Sutton Publishing, ISBN 0750914130,<27502-01-X-01>  

256pp, 140 colour illustrations, 110 b/w illustrations, Fine,      £10.00 

QV-1845 ~ FRONT LINE ARTISTS ~                   by Peter Johnson  

The stories of the colourful personalities and talented artists who, 
with the advent of illustrated papers in the 1840s, were 
commissioned to depict the battles and heroes for their readers. 
Their heyday was the latter half of the 19th century, but the 
author includes a chapter on the 20th century, including the art 
of WWII. The book is illustrated with reproductions of the artists 
work. 
1978, Cassell, ISBN 030430011X,<29073-01-X-01>  184pp, over 90 

illustrations, bibliography, index, 4to size, good in rubbed dw with 

faded spine,                 £8.00 

QV-1846 ~ MURDER IN THE NAME OF GOD: THE PLOT  
                           TO KILL YITZHAK RABIN ~ by Michael Karpin  

The authors examine the motives of those involved in Israeli 
Premier Rabin's assassination. Rabin played a leading role in the 
signing of the Oslo Accords in 1993 which created the Palestinian 
National Authority and granted it partial control over parts of 
the Gaza Strip and West Bank. Prior to the signing of the accords 
PLO Chairman Yasser Arafat renounced violence and officially 
recognized Israel. On 4th November, 1995, Rabin was 
assassinated by Yigal Amir, a radical right-wing Orthodox Jew. 
1998, Granta Books, ISBN 1862072418,<09975-01-X-01>  292pp, 

illustrations, vg , CARD              £10.00 

QV-1847 ~ WHO'S WHO IN MILITARY HISTORY ~ 
                            by John Keegan and Andrew Wheatcroft  

The most important and interesting figures in military history. 
Amongst the notable characters included in the book are Abbas 
(1571 - 1629), the creator of a united Persian Army: Baden-
Powell, British Soldier and founder of the Scout Movement: 
Thomas Fairfax, The English Civil War, Parliamentary General: 
General Douglas Haig: The Emperor Napoleon (and his 
Marshals): American General John Joseph Pershing: Erwin 
Rommel: Dwight D Eisenhower: Winston Churchill. 
1976, Book Club Associates, No ISBN ,<17952-02-X-01> 367pp, 

illustraions, maps, Good in dw. Bookplate inside cover,             £8.00 

QV-1848 ~ WHO'S WHO IN MILITARY HISTORY. 
                    WHO'S WHO IN NAVAL HISTORY (BOXED SET)  
                                                     by John Keegan and Alastair Wilson  

A-Z guides on the lives and careers of the most interesting and 
important figures in Military and Naval History and the key 
events in which they participated. Vol. I ISBN.9780415260398, 
Vol.II ISBN 9780415308281 
2007, Routledge, No ISBN ,<17952-04-X-01> 340pp, maps + 346pp, 

As new in dustjackets and slip case,         £50.00 

QV-1849 ~ THE SECURITY OF SOUTHERN ASIA ~  
            by D E Kennedy  

A study on international security in the region in the mid 1960s. 
Chapters include The Shadow of China, The Communist and 
SEATO Powers, The Indian Sub-continent and Indochina Zones, 
The threat of Communist Subversion including the Viet Cong in 
South VietNam, and an Indigenous Defence System. Kennedy 
was a Senior Lecturer in History at the University of Melbourne. 
1965, Chatto & Windus, Studies in International Security 8, No ISBN 

<26784-01-X-01> x + 308pp, maps, appendices, index, green cloth, 

ex-library, Good,            £8.00 

QV-1850 ~ WAR IN 2080 ~     by David Langford  

A look at warfare as it may evolve in the not too distant future 
from a 1970s perspective. The technology of the 1980s is 
extrapolated into the future. 
1979, Westbridge Books, ISBN 0715376616,<00158-01-X-01>  

229pp, 35 photos, drawings, bibliography, good in rubbed dw,   £8.00 

QV-1851 ~ THE DICTIONARY OF MODERN WAR ~ 
                         by Edward Luttwak  

Over 500 entries on modern weapons, technology, tactics, also 
organizations and types of warfare with index and photographs. 
1972, Allen Lane, Penguin Pr, ISBN 0713901306,<09943-01-X-01>  

No d/w. previous owner name on endpaper. 224pp,                    £6.00 
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QV-1852 ~ THE GUINNESS HISTORY OF LAND WARFARE  
                   by Kenneth Macksey  

The evolution of combat. Well known military writer, Kenneth 
Macksey, looks at technical discoveries, battles and personalities 
and more. Maps illustrate the manoeuvres of many of the battles. 
1976, Guinness Publishing, ISBN 0900424206,<29217-01-X-01>  

248pp, over 150 b/w illustrations, 16 colour plates, maps, appendices, 

index, good in rubbed dw,            £8.00 

QV-1853 ~ THE RITES OF WAR ~                     by Sue Mansfield  

A analysis of institutionalized warfare. From the tribal warfare 
of the Yanamo in Brazil to the literature of the Vietnam War, 
from the Napoleonic Wars to the two 20th century world wars, 
the concious and unconcious motives of warfare. Includes 
cultural aspects of rites, myths, epics, theology, the arts and 
sciences and the origins and nature of the goals of war in 
differing societies and periods. 
1991, Bellew Publishing, ISBN 0947792821,<15460-01-X-01> xvi + 

293pp, Source Notes, bibliography, index, vg in rubbed dw,     £10.00 

QV-1854 ~ THE RATIONALIZATION OF TERRORISM ~  
                                 Edited by David Rapoport and Yonah Alexander  

Papers and discussions from the floor from a three day 
conference on Terrorism convened at UCLA, March 14 - 16, 
1979. Contributors include Lawrence Z. Freedman, Moshe 
Amon, Frank Rackley, James Nathan and Edward B. Glick 
amongst others. It is interesting to note the differences and 
similarities to the perception of terrorism in 1979, when 
compared to today's views. 
1982, Univ. Pubs. of America, ISBN 0890934134,<28463-01-X-01>  

233pp, Very Good in blue boards,                                              £24.00 

QV-1855 ~ TONGUES OF CONSCIENCE: WAR AND 
                               THE SCIENTISTS' DILEMMA ~ by R W Reid  

An examination of scientists and their responsibilities during and 
concerning war. Includes many scientists from Alfred Nobel to 
Edward Teller, from the beginning of the 20th Century to the 
1960s. 
1970, Readers Union, No ISBN ,<26736-01-X-01> 352pp, 18 

illustrations, photo, index, vg in dust-stained d/w,         £9.00 

QV-1856 ~ NATIONS IN ARMS: THE THEORY AND  
  PRACTICE OF TERRITORIAL DEFENCE ~ by Adam Roberts  

The concept of territorial defence is the preparation of a whole 
nation to conduct defence in depth throughout the national 
territory. The thirty years of the war in Vietnam demonstrated 
the potential of the "people's war". Roberts examines the 
relevance of the concept to European states and traces the 
historical and intellectual origins of the idea of territorial 
defence. Footnotes provide a bibliographical guide.  
1976, Chatto & Windus, ISBN 0701125284,<29404-01-X-01> 288pp 

2 maps, index, good in dw,           £8.00 

QV-1857 ~ THE HORSE IN WAR ~ Edited by Michael Seth-Smith  

The role of the horse in warfare from Troy to WWII. Includes 
The Horse in China, War Horses of Genghis Khan, numerous 
battles, and some of the famous regiments. 
1979, New English Library, ISBN 0450036022,<24543-01-X-01>  

128pp, 90 colour & b/w illustrations incl. double page spreads. large 

format, Good in dw,            £8.00 

QV-1858 ~ THE HISTORIE BOOKE: A TALE OF TWO  
                     WORLDS AND FIVE CENTURIES 1537-1638-1903  
                                                     Edited by J H Smith  

Published in "lasting remembrance the joyous meeting of the 
Honourable Artillery Company of London and the Honorable 
Artillery Company of the Massachusetts AD 1903". A limited 
numbered, privately published history . This copy is number 102 
of 2500. Presented in Blue cloth with bright gilt titles and 
decorations on front board, the spine is grazed along its length 
with some wear at the top and tail, the pages are edged in gilt. 
Some pages and plates are loose. With colour plates of Arms, 
Flags, Uniforms. Large format 9.5 x 12.5 inches. 
1903, Norwood Press. Mass, No ISBN ,<17496-01-X-01> lvi + 

176pp, illuminated frontispiece. 4 colour & 16 b/w plates,        £25.00 

 

QV-1859 ~ PORTRAIT OF AN ARMY ~  
                                                            Edited by General G R Sullivan  

One hundred and eighty works of military art, selected from over 
10,000 items collected by the US Army. A wide ranging visual 
record of the Army, both in peacetime and in war. Includes 
combat support, assault landings, night actions, "over the top", 
patrols, air assault and more. Appendices cover The Artists and a 
Brief History of the Army Art Collection. 
1991, Center of MilitaryHistory, No ISBN ,<22964-01-X-01> x + 

179pp, 180 colour & 11 b/w plates, appendices, large landscape 

format, vg in good dw,          £12.00 

QV-1860 ~ THE SECRET ANNEXE: AN ANTHOLOGY  
                      OF WAR DIARISTS ~ Edited by Irene & Alan Taylor  

A collection of comments and anecdotes gleaned from many types 
of diaries during wartime from the 18th - 20th centuries collated 
by month. Some are light and domestic eg. "Poor Bessie, the 150 
soldiers at the Grammar school were her undoing" referring to 
the housemaid at a billet during the First World War. More, 
relating to the actual fighting experiences in the Crimea, Vietnam 
and many others in between, are far more thought provoking, 
whilst others relate to the aspects of popular culture during those 
times, eg. food, smoking, work, cinema. 
2004, Canongate Books, ISBN 1841954438,<37159-01-X-01> 

676pp, No dustjacket. Black boards, slightly marked with red spine. 

Text bright and clean.                £6.00 

QV-1861 ~ CALL TO ARMS: GREAT MILITARY SPEECHES  
          FROM ANCIENT GREECE TO THE MODERN WORLD  
                   by Julian Thompson  

more than 50 momentous and stirring speeches from a wide 
range of conflicts and eras. Complete with biographies of each 
military leader, the history of why each speech was significant 
and what happened in the battle as a result, this is a captivating 
history of the world at war. The speechmakers featured include: 
Julius Caesar, Henry V, Joan of Arc, George Washington, 
Horatio Nelson, Ulysses S. Grant, Field Marshal Douglas Haig, 
Haile Selassie, Winston Churchill, General Douglas MacArthur, 
Field Marshal Bernard Montgomery, General George S. Patton, 
General Norman Schwarzkopf and Colonel Tim Collins.  
2009, Quercus Books, ISBN 9781847247186,<37281-01-X-01>  

99pp. illustrations, gift dedication to previous owner on endpaper. 
very good in d/w,               £6.00 

QV-1862 ~ ALDERSHOT REVIEW ~                    by John Walters  

The story of Aldershot, a remote village in Hampshire, now a 
major military town, selected in 1854 as the training base for the 
British Army. It rapidly became the most famous military centre 
in the world, but its pompous facade disguised the squalor, vice, 
disease and stench which the ordinary troops and their 
womenfolk endured. 
1970, Jarrolds, ISBN 0091018900,<29457-01-X-01>  232pp, 16 

illustrations, bibliography, index, good in d/w,          £8.00 

 

 

 

 


